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Marion CUSD #2

Financial Profile
For the period ending October 31, 2021

Year-to-Date

Budgeted Revenue

Budget Balance Percent of Budget

Revenue Collected
Educational Fund $ 37,721,999 § 15,909,063 21,812,937 42.17%
Operations & Maintenance Fund 10,270,419  § 2,515,532 7,754,887 24.49%
Lease Fund 1.130 $ 783 347 69.29%
Debt Service Fund 2,632,185 $ 1,138,558 1,493,627 43.26%
Transportation Fund 1,875,000 $ 1,107,145 767.855 59.05%
Social Security/Medicare Fund 500,500 $ 294,510 205,990 58.84%
IMRF Fund 538,000 § 286,259 251,741 53.21%
Capital Projects Fund 2,695,000 $ 877,153 1,817,847 32.55%
Working Cash Fund 860 $ 504 356 58.57%
Tort Fund 698,500 $ 410,444 288,056 58.76%
Fire Prevention & Life Safety Func 213,500 $ 127,061 86,439 59.51%
ALL FUNDS S 57,147,093 § 22,667,010 $ 34,480,083 39.66%

Percent of Fiscal Year Completed = 33.33%
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Revenue Analysis




Marion CUSD #2
Financial Profile

For the period ending October 31, 2021

Budgeted Expenditures Year-to:Date Budget Balance Percent of Budget
Expenditures Spent
Educational Fund $ 37,440,545 § 11,525,503 § 25,915,042 30.78%
Operations & Maintenance Fund 10,302,319 1,345,941 § 8,956,378 13.06%
Lease Fund 52,800 13,200 $ 39,600 25.00%
Debt Service Fund 2,631,285 38,786 § 2,592,500 1.47%
Transportation Fund 1,928,762 364,485 § 1,564.277 18.90%
Social Security/Medicare Fund 602,664 178,265 § 424,399 29.58%
IMRF Fund 599,000 174,997 § 424,003 29.21%
Capital Projects Fund 3,740,018 702,148 § 3,037.870 18.77%
Working Cash Fund 0 0 0 0.00%
Tort Fund 650,000 199,360 $ 450,640 30.67%
Fire Prevention & Life Safety Fun¢ 1,756,735 033,278 $ 823,457 53.13%
ALL FUNDS S 59,704,128 § 15,475,963 $ 44,228,165 25.92%
Percent of Fiscal Year Completed = 33.33%
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05.21.10.00.00 BALANCE SHEET {Date: 10/2021} 8:58 AM
Acceount Level Ending
FDTLOC FUNC OBJ SJ SOURCE Description Balance
A Asset
104000 1119 0000 00 000000 IMPREST, ADM, HS 26,000.48
10AQQ00 1120 Q000 00 000000 CASH IN BANK 9,763,998.69
10A000 1130 Q000 00 000000 PETTY CASH 8G0.00
10AQ00 1140 €000 GO0 000000 HEALTH INSURANCE CHECKING 321,0692.79
10A0Q0 1260 Q000 00 000000 Activity Account 0.00
10A000 1300 0000 GO 000000 EDUC, TRANSF FROM W CASH 0.00
10A000 1310 0900 00 000000 TAXES RECEIVABLE -0.31
10A000 1410 0000 00 000000 DUE TO ED FROM TORT Q.00
10A000 1410 0000 00 000002 ED LOAN TO Q&M FUND 0.00
10A000 1410 0000 00 000004 LOAN TO TRANSPORTATION FUND 0.00
10A000 1410 0000 0D 000008 FED LOAN TG TORT FUND 0.00
10A000 1530 00Q0 00 000QC0 GRANTS RECEIVABLE -0.26
10A000 1610 0000 00 000001 18~19 LOAN TO VOCATIONAL DIST 0.00
10A000 1610 0000 00 000003 17-18 CTEI VOCATION LOAN 0.00
10AQ00 1610 0000 02 000002 13-14 LOAN TO PRE-K -0.1¢
10A000 1610 0000 04 000004 11-12 LOAN PRE-K 0.29
10000 1630 0000 00 G00000 INSURANCE RECEIVABLE 0.21
10A000 1724 Q008 00 §00000 RUILDING TRADES HOUSE 0.00
10A--- —=== —rmr= —2m weo——- 10,111,868.79
L Liability
10LO0O0O 4110 0000 00 000GCO EDUC.FROM BLDG FUND 0.00
10L000 4119 0000 00 0000G1 LOAN FROM WC 0.00
10L000 4110 0000 00 000002 LOAN FROM TRANS 0.00
10L000 4200 0000 00 000000 ACCRUED PAYROLL 0.00
10L000 4310 0000 00 000000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE -0.25
10L0G0 4345 0009 00 Q00000 ED LOAN FROM TRANS 0.00¢
10L0O0O0 4610 0000 00 Q00000 LINE OF CREDIT 0.00
10L000 4650 G000 00 000000 BIKING FOR BOOKS 0.00
10L0O00 4710 2000 00 000000 ACCRUED SALARIES AND BEMEFITS 0.13
10LO00 4810 0000 00 00C451 EDUCATIQON TRS .36
10LOCO 4810 0400 00 000452 FIT 0.00
100000 4810 0000 00 000433 SIT ¢.03
10L.000 4810 0000 00 000434 IMRF 0.00
10L000 4810 00Q0 0O 000455 ANNUITIES 0.00
10L000 4810 0000 00 000456 HEALTH INSURANCE 0.00
10L0C0 4810 0000 00 000457 FICA 0.00
10LCCC 4810 0000 00 $00458 MEDICARE 0.00
10LC00 4810 0000 00 000459 CREDIT UNION & DUES 0.00
10LO00O 4810 0000 Q0 000460 UNITED WAY 0.00
10LO00 4810 0000 00 000461 UNIT 2 FOUNDATION .00
10L000 4810 0000 00 000462 CIRCUIT CLERK 0.00
10L000 4210 0090 00 000464 KIDS FOUNDATION 0.00
10L000 4810 1000 00 000458 FICA/MEDICARE 0.006
10LOGO 491¢ 0000 00 000000 DEFERRED REVENUE -0.27
101000 4930 0000 00 CGO0000 Activity Account 0.00
10L000 4980 0000 00 000000 0.00
10LO00 4990 0000 Q0 000000 CONTINGENT HEALTH INSURANCE LI -0.04
10L000 4990 0000 00 000003 Property Tax Buillding Trades ~5.98
10L0O00 5500 0000 00 000000 CONTINGENT HEALTH INS LIAB, -212,443.40

] P -212,449.43
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05.21.10,00.00

MARION CUSD #2, IL

BALANCE SHEET

(Date: 10/2021)

Account Level Ending
FDTLOC FUNC OBJ SJ SQURCE Description Balance
< Equity
10Q0O00 7030 0000 00 000002 RESTRICTED FUND BAL HEALTH INS 0.00
10Q000 7130 0000 00 000000 RESERVE FOR ENCUMBRANCES 0.00

10Q000 7300 0000 00 000000 EDUCATION FUND BALANCE

A Asset

11A000 1260 0000 00 $00000 ACTIVITY FUND CASH

L Liability

11L000 4530 0000 00 000000 ACTIVITY FUND LIABILITY

Q Eguity

11Q0C0 7150 0000 00 000000 ACTIVITY FUND BALANCE
110000 7300 0000 GO 000000 ACTIVITY ACCOUNT FUND BALANCE

A Asset

20A000 1120 0000 00 ©00000 CASH IN BANK

202000 131¢ 0000 00 000001 ALLOWANCE ACCOUNT

20A000 1410 0000 Q0 00QGOO0 O&M LOAN TO ED

20A000 1410 0000 00 000001 ©OM LOAN TO CAPITAL PROJECTS
204000 1510 D000 DQ 000000 O&M LOAN TO ED

L Liability

20L000 4110 0000 00 000000 LOAN FROM WC

20L000 4110 0000 00 000001 LCAN FROM ED FUND

20L000 4110 0000 00 000002 LOAN FROM TRANSPORTATION
20L000 4200 0000 00 000000 ACCRUED PAYROLL

20L000 4310 0000 00 Q00000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

20L000 4410 Q000 00 (00000 HS FIRE RESTORATION (INSURANCE
20L000 4710 0000 00 000000 ACCRUED SALARIES AND BENEFITS
20L000 4810 0000 0Q 000451 TRS

20L0O00 4810 0000 00 000452 FIT

201000 4810 0000 00 000453 SIT

20L000 4810 000¢ 00 Q00454 IMRF

-9,899,419,36

-9,899,419.36

339,693.84

339,693.84

0.00
-339,693.84

~-339,693.84

0.00

3,139,408.20
.00
0.00
¢.00
0.00

3,139,408.20

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
-0.02
0.00
-G.36
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

11/08/21

Page:2
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05.21.10.00.00 BALANCE SHEET

MARION CUSD #2, IL

(Date: 10/2021)

Account Level Ending
FDTLOC FUNC OBJ SJ SQURCE Daescription Balance
L Liability
20L000 4810 Q000 00 600455 ANNUITIES 0.00
20L0GCO 4810 0000 GO0 000456 HEALTH INSURANCE 0.00
20L000 4810 0000 00 Q00457 FICA 0.00
20L0O00 4810 G000 Q0 (000458 MEDICARE 0.00
20L00Q 4810 0000 00 000459 CREDIT UNION, UNION DUES 0.00
20L0O0C 4810 Q000 Q0 000460 UNITED WAY 0.00
20L000C 4810 0000 00 000462 CIRCUIT CLERK Q.00
20L00C 4810 1000 00 000458 FICA/MEDICARE .00
20L000 4910 0000 00 000000 DEFERRED REVENUE -3.40
20L000 4980 0000 00 000000 0.00
20L000 4990 0000 00 000000 PROPERTY TAX ON PURCHASE OF PR 3.53
20L=== ==== —m== == eemeea 2.75
Q Equity
240000 7130 0000 00 000000 RESERVE FCR ENCUMBRANCES 0.00
200000 7300 0000 00 000000 OM FUND BALANCE -3,139,410.95
20Q--- -——= —-—— = - -3,139,410.95
20-m—m mmmm mmmm o —meeeo 0.00
A Asset
21A000 1120 0000 00 00G000 CASH IN BANK 68,121.85
21A000 1210 0000 00 000000 LEASE DEPOSIT 0.00
21A-~— ~——— e —— ——— - 68,121.85
L Liability
21L000 4310 0000 00 000000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 0.27
21L400 4910 €004 00 000000 DEFERRED REVENUE 0.13
21LO0G 5900 G000 QO 000000 LT LIAB - COMPUTERS 0.00
211000 5990 0000 Q0 000000 LEASE: LT LIAB - COMPUTERS 0.25
21L——m w=== === == —mmeee 0.65
Q Equity
210000 7300 0000 00 000000 OM LEASE FUND BALANCE -68,122.50
210--- ——== ——~ = —— - -68,122.50
2l=-=== ==== === —= —mm—e— 0.00
A Asset
30A000 1120 0000 00 000000 CASH IN BANK 1,106,192.95

1,106,192,

95

11/08/21

Page:3
8:58 AM




3frbudli2.p 75-4 MARION CUSD #2, IL
05.21.10.00.00 BALANCE SHEET (Date: 10/2021)
Account Level Ending
EDTLCC FUNC OBJ SJ SCURCE Description Balance

L Liability

30L0O00 4310 0000 0O 000000 ACCOUNTS PAYRBLE
30L000 4910 0000 00 000000 DEFERRED REVENUE

Q Equity

300000 7300 0000 00 000000 DERBT SERVICE FUND BALANCE

A Asset

402000 1120 G000 Q0 000000 CASH IIN BANK
407000 1410 CO000 Q0 000000 TRANS LOAN TO ED
408000 1420 0000 00 Q00000 LOAN TC Q&M FUND
404000 1510 0000 00 000000 TRANS LOAN TO ED
40A000 1530 0000 00 000000 GRANTS RECEIVABLE
40A000 1610 0000 00 000000 OTHER RECEIVABLES
40A000 1610 0080 00 000001 20-21 LOAN TO WCES

L Liability

40L0O0G 4110 €000 00 000000 LOAN FROM ED FUND

40LO0OG 4200 0000 00 000000 ACCRUED PAYROLL

40L000 4310 0GO00 00 000000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

40L000 4310 0000 00 000001 AMERICAN EXPRESS LIABILITY
40L000 4650 0000 0C 000000 BIKING FOR BOOKS

40L000 4710 00C0 00 000000 ACCRUED SALARIES AND BENEFITS
40LOQ0 4810 0000 00D 000451 TRS

40L000 4810 0000 00 000432 FIT

40LG00 4810 0000 00 Q00453 SIT

40L0C0 4810 0000 00 0OO0455 TORT: ANNUITIES

40L0O0Q 4810 0000 00 000456 HEALTH INSURANCE

40L000 4810 Q000 00 000457 FICA

40L000 4810 0000 00 000458 MEDICARE

40L000 4810 1000 00 000458 FICA/MEDICARE

40L0O00Q 43810 0000 00 000000 DEFERRED REVENUE

40L000 4980 0000 00 Q000CG0 ACCRUED EXPENSES

Q Equity

40000 7130 0000 00 000000 RESERVE FOR ENCUMBRANCES
400000 7300 0000 00 000000 TRANSPORTATION FUND BALANCE

¢.00
0.42

-1,106,3193.37

~1,106,193.37

0.0¢

1,638,380.11
0.00
0.00
0,00
0.28
0.00
0.00

1,638,380.39

0.00
0.00
0.00
¢.00
0.00
-0.06
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
-0.47
0,00

~-0.53

0.00
~-1,638,379.86

-1,638,379.86

11/08/21

Page: i
8:58 AM
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05.21.10.00.00 BALANCE SHEET

MARION CUSD #2, IL

(Date: 10/2021)

Account Level Ending
FDTLOC FUNC OBJ SJ SOURCE Description Balance
40mmmm e oo oo oo 0.00
A Asset
S0A000 1120 0000 00 000000 CASH IN BANK 426,268.68
50A--= --=-— —m-m —- ——-eo 426,268,68
L Liability
50L000 4310 0000 00 000000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 0.00
50L000 4710 00800 00 000000 ACCRUED SALARIES AND BENEFITS 0.00
50L00C 4910 0000 00 000000 DEFERRED REVENUE ~0.,12
50L000 4980 0000 00 0000CO 0.00
50L--- —-== ---= -= ———-—— -0.12
Q Equity
500000 7300 0000 00 DOOQO0 IMRF/SS FUND BALANCE -426,268.56
50Q—-- —-== ---- -= ——---- -426,268.56
50---= ---= —mmm —m —eeme 0.00
B Asset
51A000 3120 000C 00 0000CO CASH IN BANK 334,056.77
SlA--- === ———= —— —————— 334,056.77
L Liability
51L000 4310 Q000 00 000000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 0.00
51L000 471¢ 0000 0O 000000 Accrued Salaries and Benefits 0.00
51L000 4980 0000 00 000000 0.00
51L-== —=== —=—= —— —————o 0,00
Q Equity
51Q000 7300 0000 00 GOO0000 -334,056.77
510 = mmm— —mmm —— ——m—om -334,056.77
Bl--—= ———— —m—— —— —— 0.00

11/08/21

Page:5
8:58 AM



3frbudl2.p 75-4 MARION CUSDE #2, IL 11/08/21 Page:6

05.21.10.00.00 BALANCE SEEET (Date: 10/2021) B:58 AM
Account Level Ending
EDTLOC FUNC CBJ SJ SOURCE Description Balance
A Asset
60A000 1120 0000 00 000000 CASH IN BANK 1,524,878.175
60AG00 2200 0000 00 000000 LAND PURCHASE .00
BO0A--- —--= ——-- —m —eeme 1,524,878.,175
L Liability
60L000C 43110 0000 00 000000 LOAN FROM OM 0.00
60L000 4310 0000 00 000000 ACCCUNTS PAYABLE -0.41
60L000 4910 G000 0C 000000 DEFERRED REVENUE 0.00
60LO00 4990 Q000 00 000QCG PROPERTY TAX OWED FOR LOT 2014 -455.66
60L--- ---= ——== -= —————— 456,07
Q Equity
600000 7130 0000 00 Q00000 RESERVE FOR ENCUMBRANCES 0.00
60Q000 7300 0000 00 QOQ0000 CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND BALANCE -1,524,422 .68
BOQ——— == e —m e -1,524,422.68
80---= —=== ——-= -m ——m——— 0.00
A Asset
70A000 1120 0000 00 000000 CASH IN BANK 7,725.73
70R000 1410 0000 00 00000 WC LOAN TO ED 0.00
70A000 1410 0000 00 000001 WC LOAN TO OM Q.00
70AQQ0 1510 0000 00 QO0000 LOAN TG EDUCATION FUND 0,00
FOA——— ———+ oo o o 7,125.73
L Liability

J0L0O00 4310 0000 00 00000C ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 0.00
JOLOGO 4910 0000 00 000000 DEFERRED REVENUE 0.38
FOL=== ==== =—=== == e 0.38
Q Equity

70Q000 7300 00CGO 00 000000 WORKING CASH FUND BALANCE -7,726.11
Q=== ——== ———= —— —————— -7,7286.11




3frbudl2.p 75-4
¢5.21.10.00.00

MARION CUSD #2, IL

BALANCE SHEET (Date: 10/2021)

Account Level Ending
EDTLOC FUNC OBJ SJ SQURCE Description Balance
A Asset
8QAQ00 1120 0000 00 000000 CASH IN BANK 273,129.03
BOA-—= —--= o-m-e e o 273,129.03
L Liability
80LOCO0 4110 0000 00 000000 DUE TO ED FROM TORT Q.00
80L0OC 4110 0000 00 000001 LOAN FROM ED FUND .00
80LOOO 4310 0000 00 000000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 0.00
8OLOOOD 4810 0000 0D 000451 TRS 0.00
80LOOC 4810 0000 Q0 000452 FIT 0.00
80L000 4810 0000 OO0 000453 SIT 0.00
80L000 4810 0000 {0 000454 IMRF 0.00
80LO0OD 4810 0000 DO 0004553 ANNUTIES 0.00
80L000 4810 0000 00 000456 HEALTH INSURANCE 0.00
80L000 4810 (000 00 000457 FICA 0.00
80L00C0 4810 0000 00 000458 MEDICARE 0.00
80L0O00 4810 0000 00 00045% CU/DUES 0.0¢
B0LOOO 4810 0000 00 000468 UNITED WAY 0.00
BOLOOO 4810 0000 00 000461 UNIT 2 FOUNDATION 0.00
BQLOOO 4810 0000 00 Q00462 CIRCUIT CLERK 0.00
80LO00 4810 0000 00 Q00464 KIDS FOUNDATION 0.00
B0LOCO 4810 1000 00 000458 FICA/MEDICARE Q.00
80LCOO 4910 0000 00 000000 DEFERRED REVENUE 0.00
80L--- ——=- == = —————- 0.00
Q Equity
80Q000 7130 0000 00 000000 RESERVE FOR ENCUMBRANCES 0.00
80Q000 73G0 0000 00 000000 TORT FUND BALANCE -273,129.03
B0Q——- —-—= —-== = —————- -273,129.03
B0-——= —=—= ———— - —————— 0.00
A Asset

S0AQQ0 1120 0000 00 000800

CASH IN BANK

L Liability

$0L000 4310 Q000 0G QOQO00
90L0O0Q0 4910 0000 00 000GOO0

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
DEFERRED REVENUE

1,163,519.77

1,163,519.77

-0.50
-0.48

-0.98

11/08/21

Page:?
8:58 AM
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MARION cUSD #2, IL 11/08/21 Page:8
05.21.10.00.00 BALANCE SHEET (Date: 10/2021) 8:58 AM
Account Level Ending
FDTLOC FUNC OBJ SJ SQURCE Description Balance
Q Equity
90Q000 7130 0000 00 000000 RESERVE FOR ENCUMBRANCES 0.00
90Q000 7300 0000 00 000000 FP&S FUND BALANCE -1,163,518.79
90Q--- ---= —=m- - —————- ~1,163,518.79
90-—== —=== ——m- —m —mm—--

Grand Asset Totals 20,133,244.75

Grand Liability Totals

-212,902.93
Grand Equity Totals -19,920,341.82
Grand Tetals 0.00

Number of Accounts: 171

Kokkdkhkhkhkdhdkkkkdddkdrdd Fnd of report IR RS SR E RS EREEEREERERE RS
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MARION CUSD #2, IL

11/08/21 Page:1l
05.21.10.00.00 CHECK REGISTER (Dates: 10/12/21 - 10/31/21) 9:32 aM
CHECK CHECK INVOICE ACCOUNT INVCICE
NUMBER DATE VENDOR NUMBER NUMBER DESCRIFTICH AMQUNT
69954 10/12/2021 GRIMES, JARRET 952139 10E105 1101 3190 00 008000 Adams Pond Cleaning 150.00
69954 10/12/2021 GRIMES, JARRET 952139 10E105 1101 4100 00 000000 Adams Pond Cleaning 130.00
Totals for 69954 280.00
69955 10/25/2021 AFLAC 20211025AD 10LO00 4810 00G0 00 000456 Payroll accrual 151.32
69955 10/25/2021 AFLAC 20211025AD 20QLO00 4810 0000 00 000456 Payroll accrual 9.70
69955 10/25/2021 AFLAC 20211025AD 10LOOO 4810 0000 00 000456 Payroll accrual 293,09
Totals for 69955 454,11
69956 10/25/2021 COLONIAL LIFE &ACC I 20211025AD 10L0OO0D 4810 0000 00 000456 Dental Insurance 920,12
Totals for 69956 920,12
69957 10/25/2021 CCNNECTICUT-CCSPC 20211025A0 20L000 4810 0000 00 000462 Payroll accrual 108,863
Totals for 69857 108,63
69958 10/25/2021 ILL STATE DISB UNIT 20211025AD 10L00U 481¢ 0000 00 000462 Payroll accrual 366,44
69958 10/25/2021 ILL STATE DISB UNIT 20211025AD 10LO0O 4810 0000 €0 000462 Payroll accrual 200.40
69558 10/25/2021 ILL STATE DISB UNIT  20211025AD 10LOOC 4810 0000 €0 000462 Payroll accrual 651.00
Totals for 69958 1,217.44
69959 10/25/2022 KIDS FOUNDATION 20211025AD0 10LO00 4810 0009 00 000464 Payroll accrual T4.25
Totals for 62359 74,25
69960 10/25/2021 LABORERS' LOCCAL 773 20211025AD 20L000 4810 0000 00 000459 Payroll accrual 480,00
Totals for 69960 480,00
69961 10/25/2021 LOCAL 773 20211025AD 10LODCO 4810 0000 GO 0C04539 Payroll accrual 233.00
Totals for 69261 233.00
69962 10/25/2021 MARION EDUCATICON ASS 20211025AD 10LO00 4810 (000 00 000439 Teacher dues 10,824.44
Totals for 69962 10%824.44
£9963 10/25/2021 MARIOM UNIT 2 FOUNDA 20211025AD 10LOO0Q 4810 0G00 G0 000461 Payroll accrual 122.00
Totals for 69963 122.00
69964 10/25/2021 NIKKI TRAVELSTEAD201 20211025AD 10L000 4810 0000 00 000462 Payrocll accrual 250.00
Totals for 69964 250.00
69965 10/25/2021 SIU CREDIT UNION 20211025AD 1OLOQO 4810 0000 00 000459 Payroll accrual 1,100.00
Totals for 69965 1,100.00
69966 10/25/2021 THE GUARDIAN-APPLETO 20211025AD 10L0OO 4810 0000 00 000456 Dental insurance 3,111.66
69966 10/25/2021 THE GUARDIAN-APPLETO 20211025AD 20L0O00 4810 0000 00 000456 Dental insurance 124,88
Totals for 69966 3,236.54
69967 10/28/2021 AMEREN ILLINQIS 11/02/11/0 20E000 2542 4650 €0 000011 Gas-District 53.4%9
69967 10/28/2021 AMEREN ILLINOQIS 11/02/11/0 20E303 2542 4650 00 000000 Gas-District 437.42
69967 10/28/2021 AMEREN ILLINOIS 11/02/11/¢ 208204 2542 4650 DO 000000 Gas-District 435.74
69967 10/28/2021 AMEREN ILLINOIS 11/02/11/0 2GE107 2542 4650 00 000C00 Gas-District 87.01
69967 10/28/2021 AMEREN ILLINOIS 11/02/11/0 20E108 2542 4650 00 000000 Gas-District 333.27
69967 10/28/2021 AMEREN ILLINOIS 11/02/11/0 20E109 2542 4650 00 000000 Gas-District 313.44
69987 10/28/2021 AMEREN ILLINCIS 11/02/11/0 208110 2542 4550 00 000000 Gas-District 478.24
Totals for 69967 2,138.61
$9968 10/28/2021 GRIMES, JARRET 952144 10E105 1101 3190 00 000000 Adams-Pond Cleaning 180.00
69968 10/28/2021 GRIMES, JARRET 952144 10E105 1101 4100 00 CG00000 Adams-Pond Cleaning 126.00
Totals for 69968 306.00

Totals for checks

21,745.

14




3frdtl101.p 89-4 MARION CUSD #2, IL 11/08/21
0 05.21.10.00.00 CHECK REGISTER (Dates: 10/12/21 - 10/31/2%)

FUND SUMMARY
FUND DESCRIPTION BALANCE SHEET REVENUE EXPENSE TOTAL
10 EDUCATIONAL FUND 18,297.32 .00 586.00 18,883.32
20 OPERATIONS & MAINTENANCE FUND 723.21 0.00 2,138.61 2,861.82
*** Fund Summary Totals *** 19,020.53 0.00 2.724.61 21,745.14

LA ES R EEE SR L ERE A EEEEEES]
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MARION CUSD #2, IL

11/03/21
£05.21.10.00.00 EFT CHECK REGISTER {Dates: 10/20/21 - 10/31/21)
CHECK CHECK ACCOUNT INVOICE

NUMBER DATE VENDOR NUMBER DESCRIPTICN AMOUNT
202100125 10/25/2021 COMMON REMITTER 10LCOC 4810 0000 00 00045 Payrell accrual 5,163.78
202100125 10/25/2021 COMMCN REMITTER 10LOGO 4810 0000 00 00045 Payrell accrual 141.85
Totals for 202100125 5,305.73
202100126 10/25/2021 ILLINQIS DEPT OF REV 10L00O 4810 0000 00 00045 Payroll accrual 39,268.54
202100126 10/25/2021 ILLIMNOIS DEPT OF REV 20L000 4810 000C 00 00045 Payroll accrual 2,432.02
202100126 10/25/2021 ILLINOIS DEPT OF REV 40L000 4810 000Q 00 00045 Payroll accrual 34.74
202100126 10/25/2021 ILLINOIS DEPT OF REV 10L0O00 4810 0000 G0 00045 Payroll accrual 423.00
202100126 10/25/2021 ILLINOIS DEPT OF REV 20L00C 4810 0000 00 00045 Payroll accrual 1.00
202100126 10/25/2021 ILLINOIS DEPT OF REV 1GLO00 4810 0000 0C 00045 Payroll accrual -37.37
202100126 10/25/2021 ILLINOIS DEPT CF REV 1QL00O 4810 0000 Q0 00045 Payroll accrual 37.37
202100126 10/25/2021 ILLINOIS DEPT OF REV 10L000 4810 0000 0¢ 00045 Payrell accrual -37.37
202100126 10/25/2021 ILLINOIS DEPT OQF REV 10LCQC 4810 Q000 00 00045 Payroll accrual 37.37
Totals for 202100126 42,159, 30
202100127 10/25/2021 ILLINCIS MUNICIPAL 10LOCO 4810 0CQ0 00 Q0045 Payroll accrual 694.73
202100127 10/25/2021 ILLINCIS MUNICIPAL 20L000 4810 0000 00 00045 Payroll accrual 624,92
202100127 10/25/2021 ILLINOLS MUNICIPAL 10L0O0O 4710 0000 00 00000 Payrell accrual 4,563.87
202100127 10/25/2021 ILLINQIS MUNICIPAL 20L000 4710 0000 00 00CQ00 Payroll accrual 2,296.37
202100127 10/25/2021 ILLINOIS MUNICIPAL 40L000 4710 0000 00 00000 Payrell accrual 35.34
202100127 10/25/2021 ILLINOIS MUNICIPAL 51LO00 4710 0000 00 00000 Payroll acerual 23,031.57
Totals for 202100127 31,246.80
202100128 10/25/2021 INTERMAL REVENUE SER 10L000 481¢ 0000 00 00045 Payroll accrual 7,709.64
202100128 10/25/2021 INTERNAL REVENUE SER 20L0CGO 4810 0000 00 00045 Payrell accrual 3,296,37
202100128 10/25/2021 INTERNAL REVENUE SER 40LGGC 4810 0000 00 00045 Payrcll accrual 45.70
202100128 10/25/2021 INTERNAL REVENUE SER 10L{O0 4810 0000 00 00045 Payroll accrual 75,456,57
202100128 10/25/2021 INTERNAL REVENUE SER 20L00O 4810 0000 Q0 00045 Payroll accrual 3,196.93
202100128 10/25/2021 INTERNAL REVENUE SER 40L000 4810 000C 00 00045 Payroll accrual £8.70
202100128 10/25/2021 INTERNAL REVENUE SER 10L000 4810 000¢ 00 00045 Payroll accrual 12,129.55
202100128 10/25/2021 INTERNAL REVENUE SER 20L000 4810 0000 00 00045 Payroll accrual 770.94
202100128 10/25/2021 INTERNAL REVENUE SER 4CLO00 4810 0000 00 00045 Payroll accrual 10.69
202100128 10/25/2021 INTERNAL REVENUE SER 10LCOO0 4810 0000 00 00045 Payroll accrual 2,967,84
202100128 10/25/2021 INTERNAL REVENUF SER 20L0QOC 4810 0C00 00 00045 Payreoll accrual 25.00
202100128 10/25/2021 INTERNAL REVENUE SER 50L{00 4710 0000 00 00000 Payroll accrual 11,051.71
202100128 10/25/2021 INTERNAL REVENUE SER 50L000 4710 0000 00 Q0000 Payroll accrual 12,911.18
202100128 10/25/2021 INTERNAL REVENUE SER 10L000 4810 0000 00 00045 Payroll accrual -54.586
202100128 10/25/2021 INTERNAL REVENUE SER 10L000O 4810 0000 Q0 00045 Payroll accrual ~44,58
202100128 10/25/2021 INTERNAL REVENUE SER 1QL000Q 4810 0000 00 00045 Payroll accrual -12.78
202100128 10/25/2021 INTERNAL REVENUE SER 50L0CO0 4710 0000 00 00000 Payrcll accrual -54.5%¢6
202100128 10/25/2021 INTERNAL REVENUE SER 50LOCGC 4710 Q000 00 00000 Payrell accrual -12.76
202100128 10/25/2021 INTERNAL REVENUE SER 10LOO¢ 4810 0000 00 00045 Payroll accrual 54.56
202100128 10/25/2021 INTERNAL REVENUE SER 10L000 4810 0000 00 00045 Payroll accrual 44,58
202100128 10/25/2021 INTERNAL REVENUE SER 101000 4810 00CC 00 00045 Payroll accrual 12,78
202100128 10/25/2021 INTERNAL REVENUE SER 50L00Q 4710 0000 00 00000 Payroll accrual 54.56
202100128 10/25/2021 INTERNAL REVENUE SER S50L000 4710 0000 00 00000 Payroll accrual 12.76
202100128 10/25/2021 INTERNAL REVEMUE SER 10LO000 4810 0000 00 00045 Payrell accrual -54.56
202100128 10/25/2021 INTERNAL REVENUE SER 10L0OOC 4810 Q000 00 00045 Payroll accrual -44.58
202100128 10/25/2021 INTERNAL REVENUE SER 10L00¢ 4810 0000 00 00045 Payroll accrual -12.7¢6
202100128 10/25/2021 INTERNAL REVENUE SER 50L000 4710 0000 00 00000 Payrell accrual -54.56
202100128 10/25/2021 INTERNAL REVENUE SER 50L0O00 4710 0000 00 00000 Payroll accrual ~12.,746
202100128 10/25/2021 INTERNAL REVENUE SER 10L00O 4810 0000 00 00045 Payroll accrual 54.5¢6
202100128 10/25/2021 INTERNAL REVENUE SER 1QL000 4810 0000 Q0 00045 Payroll accrual 44 .58
202100128 10/25/2021 INTERNAL REVEMNUE SER 10LCCO 4810 ©000 0C 00045 Payroll accrual 12.76
202100128 10/25/2021 INTERNAL REVENUE SER 50LO0C 4710 0000 00 00000 Payroll accrual 54,56
202100128 10/25/2021 INTERNAL REVENUE SER S0L00O 4710 0000 00 00000 Payroll accrual 12.76
Totals for 202100128 129,640.82
202100129 10/25/2021 TEACHER HEALTH INS S 10L00OO 4810 0000 00 00045 Payroll accrual 251.52
202100129 10/25/2021 TEACHER HEALTH INS S 2QLC00 4810 0000 0C 00045 Payroll accrual 0.53
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MARION CUSD #2, IL

11/03/21
EFT CHECK REGISTER {Dates: 10/20/21 - 10/31/21)
ACCOUNT INVOICE

VENDOR NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
TEACHER HEALTH INS S 10L0OCO 4710 G000 00 00000 Payroll accrual 12,259.27
TEACHER HEALTH INS S 10LOQO 4710 QQO00 00 00000 Payrcll accrual 187.25
TEACHER HEALTH INS S5 20LO00C 4710 Q0G0 00 00000 Payrell accrual 0.40

Totals for 202100129 12,698,837
TEACHERS RET0058 10L00Q 4710 00QC 00 Q0000 Payrcll accrual 1,549.04
TEACHERS RET0058 10L000 4710 000C 00 Q0000 Payroll accrual 162,06
TEACHERS RETO0058 20L000 4710 0000 00 0Q000 Payroll accrual 0.34

Totals for 202100130 4,711.44
TEACHERS RETIREMENT 10L0O0O 4810 0000 00 00045 Payroll accrual 2,514.60
TEACHERS RETIREMENT 20L000 4810 0000 ¢0 00045 Payroll accrual 5.31
TEACHERS RETIREMENT 1QLO00 471Q CO0Q0 0C 00000 Payroll accrual 70,274.64

Totals for 202100131 72,794,535
TEACHERS RETIREMT SY LOLCGQC 4710 0000 00 00000 Payrocll accrual 6,057.09

Totals for 202100132 6,057.09
CONSTELLATION MEW EN 20E303 2542 46530 00 Q0000 Gas-District 322.37
CONSTELLATION NEW EN 20E204 2542 4650 00 00000 Gas-District 39.53
CONSTELLATION NEW EN 20E107 2542 4650 00 00000 Gas-District 19.29
CONSTELLATION NEW EN 20E108 2542 4650 00 00000 Gas-District 354.72
CONSTELLATION NEW EN 20E109 2542 4650 Q0 00000 Gas-District 217.26
CONSTELLATION NEW EN 2QE110 2542 4650 00 00000 Gas-District 355.14
CONSTELLATION NEW EN 20ECQC0 2542 4660 00 00001 District-electric 999.75
CONSTELLATION NEW EN 20E303 2542 4660 00 00000 District-electric 30,203.28
CONSTELLATION NEW EN 20E204 2542 4660 00 00000 District-electric 10,075.06
CONSTELLATION NEW EN 20E107 2542 4660 00 0000 District-electric 6,023.76
CONSTELLATION NEW EN 20EL08 2542 4660 00 00000 District-electric 6,331.08
CONSTELLATION NEW EN 20E10% 2542 4660 00 0QC00 District-electric 7,807.60
CONSTELLATION NEW &N 20E110 2542 4660 00 00000 District-electric 7,541.70

Totals For 202100133 70,290.84
SOUTHEASTERN ILLINCI 20EQQQ 2542 4660 00 00001 Adams/Complex~Electric 368.93
SOUTHEASTERN ILLINQI 20E105 2542 4660 00 C0000 Adams/Complex-Electric 7,019.70

Totals for 202100138 7,388.63
MASTERCARD 10E000 2560 4100 84 00000 Mastercard Charges 152,864
MASTERCARD 10E000 1103 4100 Q0 00C0C Mastercard Charges 2,123,861
MASTERCARD ZQEQCO 2542 4100 Q0 00000 Mastercard Charges -286.00
MASTERCARD 20EQ00 2545 4100 00 00000 Mastercard Charges 908.1¢
MASTERCARD 20E00Q 2542 3400 00 0000¢ Mastercard Charges 322.00
MASTERCARD 20E000 2542 4100 00 00000 Mastercard Charges 842 .17
MASTERCARD 40EQ00 2552 4100 00 00000 Mastercard Charges 506,72
MASTERCARD 20E000 2545 4100 G0 00000 Mastercard Charges 118.33
MASTERCARD 20EQ00 2545 4100 00 00000 Mastercard Charges 87.65
MASTERCARD 208000 2542 4100 00 00000 Mastercard Charges 133.90
MASTERCARD 20E000 2545 4100 00 00000 Mastercard Charges 276.21
MASTERCARD 20E000 2545 4100 00 00000 Mastercard Charges 133.75
MASTERCARD 20EQ000 2545 4100 Q0 (00000 Mastercard Charges 180.46
MASTERCARD 20E000 2545 4100 00 00000 Mastercard Charges 160,00
MASTERCARD 10EC00 2545 4100 10 00000 Mastercard Charges 149.25
MASTERCARD 20EQQ0 2545 4100 00 00000 Mastercard Charges 105.34
MASTERCARD 10E0Q0 2225 4100 00 00000 Mastercard Charges 59.98
MASTERCARD 10E303 1103 4100 00 Q0000 Mastercard Charges 195,47
MASTERCARD 10E000 4190 3190 00 00000 Mastercard Charges 497.00
MASTERCARD 10E204 1102 4130 00 00000 Mastercard Charges 1,626.40
MASTERCARD 10E000 2310 4100 Q0 00000 Mastercard Charges 39.00
MASTERCARD 10E303 1103 4100 00 00000 Mastercard Charges 2,399.00
MASTERCARD 10E000 2510 4100 00 00009 Mastercard Charges 85.56
MASTERCARD 10E204 1102 4130 00 00000 Mastercard Charges 151.23
MASTERCARD 10E109 2410 3320 00 00000 Mastercard Charges 389.00
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MARION CUSD #2, Il 11/03/21

;05.21.10.00.00 EFT CHECK REGISTER (Dates: 10/20/21 - 10/31/21)
CHECK CHECK ACCOUNT INVOICE

NUMBER DATE VENDOR NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
202100141 10/28/2021 MASTERCARD 10E303 1103 3320 00 00000 Mastercard Charges 275.00
202100141 10/28/2021 MASTERCARD 10E000 1500 4100 14 00000 Mastercard Charges 499.50
202100141 10/28/2021 MASTERCARD 1QEC00 1500 3320 34 00000 Mastercard Charges 673,90
202100141 10/28/2021 MASTERCARD 10ECGO 1500 3320 34 00000 Mastercard Charges 324,60
202100141 10/28/2021 MASTERCARD 10E11CG 2410 3320 00 00000 Mastercard Charges 50.00
202100141 10/28/2021 MASTERCARD 10E303 1103 3320 00 00000 Mastercard Charges 55.81
202100141 10/28/2021 MASTERCARD 10EQQC 1500 3320 02 00000 Mastercard Charges 467,04
Totals for 202100141 14,092.62
202100142 10/31/2021 AMERICAN EXPRESS 1Q0E105 1101 4100 00 00000 American Express Charges 895.76
202100142 10/31/2021 AMERICAN EXPRESS 20EQ00 2542 3400 00 00000 American Express Charges 28,000.00
202100142 10/31/2021 AMERICAN EXPRESS 20E000 2542 3400 00 0C000 American Express Charges 308.88
202100142 10/31/2021 AMERICAN EXPRESS 20EQ0Q0 2542 3400 00 Q0000 American Express Charges 1,248.71
202100142 18/31/2021 AMERICAN EXPRESS 80E000 2365 3800 (0 00000 American Express Charges 120.00
202100142 10/31/202) AMERICAN EXPRESS 10E107 1101 4100 Q0 00000 American Express Charges 318.54
202100142 10/31/2021 AMERICAN EXPRESS 10E204 1102 4100 00 00000 American Express Charges 1,230.30
202100142 10/31/2021 AMERICAN EXPRESS 10E204 1102 4130 00 00000 American Express Charges 124.12
202100142 10/31/2021 AMERICAN EXPRESS 10EQQQ 2222 4300 00 00000 BAmerican Express Charges 213.60
202100142 10/31/2021 AMERICAN EXPRESS 10E000 1101 4100 00 00000 American Express Charges 1,094.03
202100142 10/31/2021 AMERICAN EXPRESS 10E108 1101 410C 00 0000Q¢ American Express Charges 750.94
202100142 10/31/2021 AMERICAN EXPRESS 10E109 1101 4100 00 00000 American Express Charges 4181.44
202100142 10/31/2021 AMERICAN EXPRESS 10E303 1103 4100 00 ¢G000 American Express Charges 2,685.75
202100142 10/31/2021 AMERICAN EXPRESS 10E303 1103 4130 00 00000 American Express Charges 118.09
202100142 10/31/2021 AMERICAN EXPRESS 10E303 2134 4100 00 00000 American Express Charges 148.12
202100142 10/31/2021 AMERICAN EXPRESS 10EQCO 2510 3400 Q0 00000 American Fxpress Charges 408.99
202100142 10/31/2021 AMERICAN EXPRESS 10E107 1101 3400 00 00000 American Express Charges 105.30
202100142 10/31/2021 AMERICAN EXPRESS 10E204 1102 3400 00 0000C American Express Charges 518.51
202100142 10/31/2021 AMERICAN EXPRESS 10EQ00 2510 3400 00 0000C¢ American Express Charges 81,93
202100142 10/31/2021 AMERICAN EXPRESS 10E110 1101 3440 00 Q0000 American Express Charges 122.85
202100142 10/31/2021 AMERICAN EXPRESS 20E0Q00 2543 3210 00 Q0000 American Express Charges 3,323.24
202100142 10/31/2021 AMERICAN EXPRESS 108303 1103 4100 00 00000 American Express Charges 2,578.55
202100142 10/31/2021 AMERICAN EXPRESS 20EQ00 2542 4100 ¢0 00000 American Express Charges 247.77
202100142 10/31/2021 AMERICAN EXPRESS 10EQQC 2225 4100 Q0 00000 American Express Charges 240,97
202100142 10/31/2021 AMERICAN EXPRESS 10E930 1250 3190 3¢ 00090 American Express Charges 3,220.00
202100142 10/31/2021 AMERICAN EXPRESS 10E0Q00 2510 4100 00 00000 American Express Charges 30.00
202100142 10/31/2021 AMERICAN EXPRESS 1GE110 1101 4100 00 Q0000 American Express Charges 1,208.,72
Totals for 202100142 50,425.11
202100143 10/31/2021 WINSUPPLY 20EQ00 2542 4100 00 00000 Maintenance Supplies 366.37
Totals for 202100143 366,37

Totals for checks 447,

178.07
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MARION CUSD #2, IL

11/03/21

.05.21.10.00.00 EFT CHECK REGISTER (Dates: 10/20/21 - 10/31/21)
FUND SUMMARY

FUND  DESCRIPTION BALANCE SHEET REVENUE EXPENSE TOTAL
10 EDUCATIONAL FUND 244,774.94 0.00 26,770.50 271,545.44
20 OPERATIONS & MAINTENANCE FUND 12,650.13 G.00 114,766.15 127,416.28
40 TRANSPGRTATION FUND 195.17 ¢.00 906.72 1,101.89
50 SOCIAL SECURLTY/MEDICARE 23,562,89 0.00 0.00 23,962.89
51 ILLINOIS MUNICIPAL RETIREMENT 23,031.57 0.00 0.00 23,031.57
8¢ TORT TMMUNITY AND JUDGMENT FUM 0.00 0,00 120.00 120.00
*** Fund Summary Totals *** 304,614.70 0.00 142,563.37 447,178.07
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MARICN CUSD #2, IL 11/03/21 Page:1l
;05.21.10.00.00 ACH CHFCK REGISTER (Dates: 10/20/21 - 10/31/21) 10:26 AM
CHECK CHECK ACCOUNT INVOICE

NUMBER DATE VENDOR RUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
212200052 10/25/2021 MARION CUSD #2 KEALT 10L000 4810 0000 00 00045 Payroll accrual 5,881.20
212200052 10/25/2021 MARION CUSD #2 HEALT 20L000 4810 0000 00 00045 Payrell accrual 202.80
212200052 10/25/2021 MARION CUSD #2 HEALT 10L0OO0O 481¢ 0000 00 00045 Payroll accrual 3,809.38
212200052 10/25/2021 MARION CUSD #2 HEALT 20L000 4810 0000 00 00045 Payroll accrual 1,446.60
212200052 10/25/2021 MARION CUSD #2 HEALT 40L000 4810 0000 00 00045 Payroll accrual 48.22
212200052 10/25/2021 MARION CUSD #2 HEALT 10L000 4810 CO000 QQ 00045 Payroll accrual 1588.10
212200052 10/25/2021 MARION CUSD #2 HEALT 10LCO00 4810 €000 00 00045 Payroll accrual 20,130.50
212200052 10/25/2021 MARICON CUSD #2 HEALT 20L0OCC 4810 Q000 00 00045 Payrcll accrual 862,74
212200052 10/25/2021 MARION CUSD #2 HEALT 1OLOQQ 4810 0000 00 00045 Payroll accrual 9,099.29
212200052 10/25/2021 MARION CUSD #2 HEALT 20L00Q 4B10 0000 00 00045 Payroll accrual 1,205.83
212200052 10/25/2021 MARION CUSD #2 EEALT 10L000 4710 0000 00 00000 Payrell accrual 17,643.31
212200052 10/25/2021 MARION CUSD #2 HEALT 20L000 4710 000G 00 00CQ0 Payroll accrual 608.39
2122000592 10/25/2021 MARION CUSD #2 HEALT 10LO0OO 4710 0000 00 00000 Payroll accrual 11,427.98
212200052 10/25/2021 MARION CUSD #2 HEALT 20L000 4710 0000 00 00000 Payroll accrual 4,339.74
212200052 10/25/2021 MARION CUSD #2 HEALT 40QL000 4710 0000 00 0Q00C0 Payroll accrual 144.66
212200052 10/25/2021 MARION CUSD #2 HEALT 10L000 4710 0000 00 00000 Payrell accrual 1,029.24
212200052 10/25/2021 MARION CUSD #2 HEALT 10LCCCG 4710 Q000 00 0000¢ Payroil accrual 60,392.50
212200052 10/25/2021 MARION CUSD #2 HEALT 20LQ0C 4710 0000 00 00000 Payroll accrual 2,588.25
212200052 10/25/2021 MARION CUSD #2 HEALT 10L000 4710 0000 00 Q0000 Payroll accrual 27,297.04
212200052 10/25/2021 MARION CUSD #2 HEALT 20L000 4710 0000 00 00000 Payrell accrual 3,617.68
Totals for 212200052 171,933.65

Totals for checks 171,

633.65
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MARICON CUSD #2, IL

11/03/21
05.21.10.00.00 ACH CHECK REGISTER (Dates: 10/20/21 - 10/31/21}
FUND SUMMARY

FUND DESCRIPTION BALANCE SHEET REVENUE EXPENSE TOTAL
10 EDUCATIONAL FUND 156,868.64 0.00 0.00 156,868,64
20 OPERATIONS & MAINTENANCE FUND 14,872.13 0.00 .00 14,872.13
40 TRANSPORTATICN FUND 152.88 0.00 0.00 1%2.88
*** Fund Summary Totals *** 171,933.65 0.00 0.00 171,933.65

khkkhkkkdkhhkhhkhhdhhhkihhkdkkkhk

End Of repOrt IE ST R EEEEEEEE SRS LSS

Page:2
10:26 AM




' Afrgtl0l.p 89-4

MARION CUSD #2, IL

11/10/21 Page:1l
©05.21,10,00.400 CHECK REGISTER (Dates: 11/01/21 - 11/16/21} 3:20 PM
CHECK CHECK INVOICE ACCOUNT INVOICE

NUMBER DATE VENDOR NUMBER NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

69969 11/01/2021 ATHLETIC IMPREST ACC 10212021 10EQQ0 1500 €400 00 000000 IMPREST REIMBURSEMENT - 3,180.00
SEPTEMBER 2021

69969 11/01/2021 ATHLETIC IMPREST ACC 10212021 10E303 1500 3190 01 000000 IMPREST REIMBURSEMENT - 1,240.00
SEPTEMBER 2021

69969 11/01/2021 ATHLETIC IMPREST ACC 10212021 10E000 1500 4120 01 000000 IMPREST REIMBURSEMENT - 274.25
SEPTEMBER 2021

69969 11/01/2021 ATHLETIC IMPREST ACC 10212021 10E000 1500 6400 01 000000 IMPREST REIMBURSEMENT - 150.00
SEPTEMBER 2021

69969 11/01/2021 ATHLETIC IMPREST ACC 10212021 10E000 1500 4120 02 0QO00O IMPREST REIMBURSEMENT - 425.00
SEPTEMBER 2021

69969 11/01/2021 ATHLETIC IMPREST ACC 10212021 10EGOC 1500 6400 02 000000 IMPREST REIMBURSEMENT - 467.50
SEPTEMBER 2021

69969 11/01/2021 ATHLETIC IMPREST ACC 14212021 10E0Q00 1500 3190 04 000000 IMPREST REIMBURSEMENT - 1,350.00
SEPTEMBER 2021

69969 11/01/2021 ATHLETIC IMPREST ACC 19212021 10E000 1500 6400 09 000000 IMPREST REIMBURSEMENT - 100.00
SEPTEMBER 2021

69969 11/01/2021 ATHLETIC IMPREST ACC 10212021 10E000 1500 3190 11 000000 IMPREST REIMBURSEMENT - 810.00
SEPTEMBER 2021

59969 11/01/2021 ATHLETIC IMPREST ACC 10212021 10E000 1500 6400 11 000000 IMPREST REIMBURSEMENT - 325.00
SEPTEMBER 2021

69969 11/01/2021 ATHLETIC IMPREST ACC 10212021 10E000 1500 4120 12 000000 IMPREST REIMBURSEMENT - 168.00
SEPTEMBER 2021

69969 11/01/2021 ATHLETIC IMPREST ACC 10212021 10E000 1500 6400 12 000000 IMPREST REIMBURSEMENT - 736.00
SEPTEMBER 2021

69969 11/01/2021 ATHLETIC IMPREST ACC 10212021 10E000 1500 3190 22 000000 IMPREST REIMBURSEMENT - 780.00
SEPTEMBER 2021

69969 11/01/2021 ATHLETIC IMPREST ACC 10212021 10EQ00 1500 4120 32 000000 IMPREST REIMBURSEMENT - 25.00
SEPTEMBER 2021

49969 11/01/2021 ATHLETIC IMPREST ACC 108212021 10E000 1500 6400 32 000000 IMPREST REIMBURSEMENT - 312.50
SEPTEMBER 2021

69969 11/01/2021 ATHLETIC IMPREST ACC 10212021 10E000 1500 3320 34 000000 IMPREST REIMBURSEMENT - 485,00
SEPTEMBER 2021

69969 11/01/2021 ATHLETIC IMPREST ACC 10212021 10E000 1500 4110 34 000000 IMPREST REIMBURSEMENT - 176,00
SEPTEMBER 2021

59969 11/01/2021 ATHLETIC IMPREST ACC 10212021 10E000 1500 4120 34 00G000 IMPREST REIMBURSEMEHNT - 664,00
SEPTEMBER 2021

69969 11/01/2021 ATHLETIC IMPREST ACC 10212021 10EQOD 1500 6400 34 000000 IMPREST REIMBURSEMENT - 1,131.00
SEPTEMBER 2021

69969 11/01/2021 ATHLETIC IMPREST ACC 10212021 10EQ00 1500 6400 35 000000 IMPREST REIMBURSEMENT - 85,00
SEPTEMBER 2021

Totals for 69962 12,984.25

69970 11/05/2021 ALL-ILLINQIS JUNIOR AUD2021019 10E204 1102 4140 00 000000 Fee for AIJB auditiconers. 20.00

Totals for 69270 20.00

69971 11/05/2021 CITY OF MARICN WATER 11162021 20E000 2542 3700 00 000011 District Water 33.20

69971 11/05/2021 CITY QF MARION WATER 11162021 20E000 2542 3700 00 000013 District Water 118.%3

69971 11/05/2021 CITY OF MARION WATER 11162021 20E11Q 2542 3700 CO 000000 District Water 1,037.32

9971 11/05/2021 CITY OF MARION WATER 11162021 20E109 2542 3700 Q0 000000 District Water 456.64

69971 11/05/2021 CITY OF MARION WATER 11162021 20E108 2542 3700 00 0600000 District Water 580.78

69871 11/05/2821 CITY OF MARIOM WATER 11162021 20E1Q07 2542 3700 00 Q00200 District Water 589.06

69971 11/05/2021 CITY OF MARION WATER 11162021 20E204 2542 3700 00 000000 District Water 1,002.37

69971 11/05/2021 CITY OF MARION WATER 11162021 20E303 2542 3700 00 0000GO District Water 1,35%3.74

Totals for 69371 5,212.04

69972 11/05/2021 ILLINCIS QFFICE OF T 5125122048 20EQ00 2542 6400 00 000000 Certificate 300.00

Totals for 69972 300.00

69973 11/05/2021 KRIHA BOUCEK 2496 BOEQOQ 2365 3180 00 000000 Legal Services 495,00

Tctals for 69973

495,00
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69974 11/05/2021 LAKE OF EGYPT WATER 11152021 20E105 2542 3700 00 000000 Adams-Water 905.00
Totals for 69974 905.00
69975 11/10/2021 AFLAC 20211110AD 10L000 4810 0000 00 000456 Fayroll accrual 151.32
69975 11/10/2021 AFLAC 20211110AD 20L0J0 4810 0000 0O 000456 Payroll accrual 9.70
6997% 11/10/2021 AFLAC 20211110AD 10LOOO 4810 0000 00 000456 Payrell accrual 293.08
Totals for 69975 454.11
69976 11/10/2021 COLONIAL LIFE &ACC I 202:1110AD 10LQOO0 4810 0000 00 000456 Dental Insurance 920.12
Totals for 6%976 920.12
69977 11/10/2021 COMWNECTICUT-CCSPC 20211110AD 20LO0O 4810 0000 00 0QD462 Payroll accrual 108.63
Totals for 69977 108.63
69978 11/10/2021 ILL STATE DISB UNIT 20211110A8 10L000 481¢ 0000 00 000462 Fayrell accrual 200.00
69978 11/10/2021 ILL STATE DISB UNIT 20211110AD 10LOO0 4810 0000 00 000462 Payroll accrual $51.00
Totals for 69978 851,00
69979 11/10/2021 KIDS FOUNDATION 20211110AD 10LOOO 4810 Q000 00 000464 Payroll accrual 74.25
Tcotals for 69979 74.25
69980 11/10/2021 LABORERS' LOCARL 773  2021111CAD 20L0Q0 4810 00G0 00 000459 Payroll accrual 513.34
Totals for 69980 313,34
69981 11/10/2021 LOCAL 773 20211110AD 10L0OOO 4810 0000 0Q 000459 Payroll accrual Z33.00
Totals for 69981 233,00
69982 11/10/2021 MARION EDUCATION ASS 20211110AD 10L0O0O 4810 0000 00 000459 Teacher dues 10,824,494
Totals for 59582 10,824.44
69983 11/10/2021 MARION UNIT 2 FOUNDA 20211110AD 10L0O0O 4810 0000 00 00G461 Payrcll accrual 122,00
Totals for ©9983 122,00
59984 11/10/2021 NIKKI TRAVELSTEADZ01 20211110AD 10LGO00 4810 0000 00 008462 Payroll accrual 250,00
Totals for 69984 250.00
69985 11/10/2021 S5IU CREDIT UNICN 2021111CAD 10L000 4810 0000 00 000459 Payroll accrual 1,100.00
Totals for 69985 1,100.00
69986 11/10/2021 THE GUARDIAN-APPLETQ 20211110AD 10L0OOO0 4810 0000 00 000456 Dental insurance 3,111.86
£9986 11/10/2021 THE GUARDIAN-APPLETO 20211110AD 20L000 4810 0000 00 000456 Dental insurance 124.88
Totals for 69986 3,236.54
69987 11/16/2021 ACE HARDWARE Statement 20EQ0Q 2542 4100 00 000000 MAINT SUPPLIES 258.74
69987 11/16/2021 ACE HARDWARE Multiple I 20EGO00 2342 4100 G0 000000 Maintenance Supplies 152,35
Totals for 69987 411.09
69988 11/16/2021 AIRGAS USA, LLC 9118776079 10E0G00 1400 3190 20 000000 VOCATION 92.78
9988 11/16/2021 AIRGAS USA, LLC 9983039303 1QE0Q00 1400 3190 20 000C00 CYLINDER RENTAL 577.80
£9988 11/16/2021 AIRGAS USA, LLC 9983770708 108000 1400 3190 20 000000 Cylinder Rental 584.56
69988 11/16/2021 AIRGAS USA, LLC 9119120215 10E000 1400 4100 20 000000 MHS Vocation Supplies 3.10
Totals for 59%88 1,268.24
69989 11/16/2021 AMERICAN CAPITAL 10749 10EQ0Q 2225 3190 00 00€O000 Purchasing and Shipping of 3,45¢.00
chromebooks
69989 11/16/2021 AMERICAN CAPITAL 10741 10EQ00 2225 3190 40 000000 Damage on Chrombook lease 22,200.00
Totals for 69989 25,650,00
69990 11/16/2021 ARAMARK Statement 20E000 2542 322¢ 00 Q00QQ0 District-Mops/Rugs 202,29
69990 11/16/2021 ARAMARK Statement 20E303 2542 3220 0¢ 000000 District-Mops/Rugs 2,120.88
69990 11/16/2021 ARRMARK Statement 20E204 2542 3220 00 000000 District-Mops/Rugs 1,667,949
69990 11/16/2021 ARAMARK Statement 20E107 2542 3220 00 000000 District-Mops/Rugs 840.50
69990 11/16/2021 ARAMARK Statement 20E108 2542 3220 00 000000 Distriet-Mops/Rugs 1,14%.38
69990 11/16/2021 ARAMARK Statement 10E109 2560 3190 84 000000 District-Mops/Rugs 436.64
69990 11/16/2021 ARAMARK Statement 20E109 2542 3220 00 000000 District-Mops/Rugs 1,384.00
69990 11/16/2021 ARRAMARK Statement 10E110 2560 3190 84 00000 District-Mops/Rugs 649.48
69990 11/16/2021 ARAMARK Statement 20E110 2542 3220 00 0G0000 District-Meps/Rugs 1,5%92.42
Totals for 9990 10,043.51
69991 11/16/2021 BALFOUR YEARBOOKS 41006493 10E303 1103 3630 00 000000 Yearbook@ MHS FY20 & FY21 38,062.00
Totals for 69961 38,062.00
69992 11/16/2021 BAND SHOPPR 5IV221091 108303 1103 4140 00 000000 Flag for colorguard 394,10

Totals for 69992

594,

10
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69993 11/16/2021 BAYSINGER ARCRITECTS 19042-18 60EQQ0Q 2533 5230 03 019042 Misc. Accessibility 1,622.21
Renovations MHS Phase 3
£9993 11/16/2021 BAYSINGER ARCHITECTS 20084-7 60EGO0 2333 5230 00 020084 Pavement & Playground Surface 1,487.16
Renovaticn
69993 11/16/2021 BAYSINGER ARCHITECTS 2008(-4 60EQD0 2533 5230 03 020080 MHS Accessibility 357.75
Renovations-Phase 4
69993 11/16/2021 BAYSINGER ARCHITECTS 21053-4 60E110 2533 5230 Q0 021053 Accessibility Renovations 524.80
Washington
Totals for 69993 3,991.92
69994 11/16/2021 BOB STOTLAR BUILDING Statement 20B000 2542 4100 00 000000 MAINT SUPPLIES 328.02
Totals for 6299%4 328.02
69995 11/16/2021 BOUND TO STAY BOUND 162570 10E105 2223 4900 00 000000 Books for all five elementary 473.79

media centers.

69995 11/16/2021 BOUND TO STAY BOUND 162570 10E107 2222 4300 00 000000 Books for all five elementary 517.08
media centers.

69995 11/16/2021 BOUND TC STAY BOUND 162570 10E107 2223 4%00 00 004000 Books for all five elementary 44.67
media centers.

69995 11/16/2021 BOUND TO STAY BOUND 162570 10E108 2222 4300 Q0 000000 Books for all five elementary 799.99%
media centers.

69995 11/16/2021 BOUND TO STAY BOUND 162570 10ELCQ8 2223 490¢ 00 000800 Books for all five elementary 241,28
media centers.

69995 11/16/2021 BOUND TO STAY BOUND 162570 10E109 2222 4300 00 000000 Bocks for ail five elementary 650,12
media centers.

69995 11/16/2021 BOUND TO STAY BOUND 162570 10E109 2223 4900 00 000000 Books for all five elementary 330.92
media centers.

6999% 11/16/2021 BOUND TO STAY BOUND 162570 10E110 2222 4300 ¢0 oogoOC Books for all five elementary 660.31
media centers.

66995 11/16/2021 BOUND TO STAY BOUND 162570 1QEL10 2223 4900 00 C00000 Books for all five elementary 211.89

media centers.

Totals for 69995 3,929.85
69%96 11/16/2021 BRAINSTORM, INC 105163 10E105 2222 4300 00 000000 95 nonfiction books for the 5 278.58
elementary libraries.
69996 11/16/2021 BRAINSTCRM, INC 105163 10E107 2222 4300 00 00Q0CO 95 nonfiction books for the 5 282.78
elementary libraries.
659996 11/16/2021 BRAINSTORM, INC 105163 10E108 2222 4300 €0 CQO0OD 95 nonfiction books for the 5 326.80
elementary libraries.
69996 11/16/2021 BRAINSTORM, INC 105163 102109 2222 4300 00 D0O0OOOO 95 nonfiction bocks for the $ 251.85
elementary libraries.
69996 11/16/2021 BRAINSTORM, INC 105163 10E110 2222 4300 00 000000 95 nonfiction books for the 5 191.95
elementary libraries.
Totals for 699856 1,371.96
69997 11/16/2021 BRUCE ELECTRIC CO 2921 2Q0EQ00 2542 3190 00 Q00Q00 REPAIRS 240.00
Totals for 69397 240.00
69998 11/16/2021 BSM SPORTS INC 913251424 10E000 1500 4100 21 0¢00000 JUNIOR HIGH BASEBALL 199.85
EQUIPHMENT
£9998 11/16/2021 BSN SPORTS INC 913251424 10E000 1500 4100 21 000000 JUNIOR HIGH BASEBALL 12.50
EQUIBMENT
69998 11/16/2021 BSN SPORTS INC 913700518 10EQ0O0 1500 4100 06 000000 WRESTLING 552.00
69998 11/16/2021 BSN SPORTS INC 913700518 10E0Q00 1500 4100 0& Q00000 WRESTLING 199.80
65998 11/16/2021 BSN SPORTS INC 913700518 10EQ00 1500 4100 06 000000 WRESTLING 25.01
£9998 11/16/2021 BSN SPORTS INC 913751748 10E00Q 1500 4100 07 0200000 BASEBALL ~ PANTS - INVOICE 140.00
913751748
69998 11/16/2021 BSN SPORTS INC 913751748 10E0Q00 1500 4100 07 000000 BASEBALL ~ PANTS - INVOICE 252.00
913751748
69998 11/16/2021 BSN SPORTS INC 913751748 1QEQO0 1500 4100 07 ©00000 BASEBALL - PANTS - INVOICE 112.00

913751748
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10E00Q 1500 4100 07 000000 BASEBALL - PANTS - INVOICE 28.00
913751748
10E000 1500 4100 07 000000 BASEBALL -~ PANTS - INVOICE 28.00
913751748
10EQ00 1500 4100 15 000000 BASEBALL - PANTS - INVQICE 15.00
913751748
10E000 1500 4100 22 000009 JUNIOR HIGH SOFTBALL 225.00
EQUIPMENT
10EQ00 1500 4100 22 000000 JUNIOR HIGH SOFTBALL 150.00
EQUIPMENT
102000 1500 4100 22 DOOCOD JUNTOR HIGH SOFTBALL 134.85
EQUIPMENT
102000 1500 4100 22 000000 JUNIOR HIGH SOFTBALL 307.80
EQUIPMENT
10EQ00 1500 4100 22 000000 JUNIOR HIGH SOFTBALL 333.60
EQUIEBMENT
1CECQ0 1500 4100 22 000000 JUNIOR HIGH SOFTBALL 16.50
EQUIPMENT
10E000 1500 4100 22 000000 JUNIOR HIGH SOFTIBALL 260.00
EQUIPMENT
10E000 1500 4100 22 0ODQOO JUNIOR HIGH SQOFTBALL 72.97
EQUIPMENT
Totals for 69998 3,064.98
10E303 1103 4130 00 000000 Tuning Auditorium Piano 125.00
10E105 1101 4100 00 000000 Band supplies (bell covers & 331.56
reeds)
Totals for 69999 456.56
10EQ00 4190 3190 00 000004 850/SRO August-September 2021 12,988.71
10EDQQ 4190 3190 00 €00004 SS0/SRO August-September 2021 18,386.09
10E0CGO 4190 3198 00 000003 S80/SRO August-September 2021 9,212.76
10E000 4190 3190 0¢ 000004 SS0/SRC August-September 2021 7,234.56
Totals for 70000 47,822.12
20E000 2542 4100 00 000000 Maintenance Supplies 72.13
Totals for 70001 72.13
10RGO0 1611 0000 84 000005 Food Service Reimbursement 27.20
Totals for 70002 27.20
20E000 2542 4160 00 000000 MAINT SUPPLIES 54097794-00 216.76
54097947-00 51097965-00
Totals for 70003 216.76
40EQ00 2550 3300 00 000000 Football to Cahokia 1,600.00
Totals for 70004 1,600.00
20EQD0 25342 3180 00 000000 Programming @ MHS 256.00
Totals for 70005 256.00
10E0Q00 1500 4100 01 000GO0O FOOTBALL EQUIPMENT 398.00
10E0C0 1500 4100 01 000800 FOOTBALL EQUIPMENT 834.00
10E000 1500 4100 01 000000 FOOTBALL EQUIPMENT 240.00
10E0Q00 1500 4100 01 0CQO0QOD FOOTBALL EQUIPMENT 275.00
10E00Q 1500 4100 01 00CO00 FOOTBALL EQUIFMENT 35.00
10EQ0Q 1500 4100 O1 000000 FOOTBALL EQUIPMENT 105.00
10E000 1500 4100 01 GQO0Q0Q FOOTBALL EQUIPMENT 172.50
10E000 1500 4100 01 000CQO FOOTBALL EQUIPMENT 2,860.00
10E000 1500 4100 01 0G00Q0 FOOTBALL EQUIPMENT 37.50
10E000 1500 4100 01 000000 FOOTBALL EQUIPMENT 37.50
10E000 1500 4100 01 000000 FOOTBALL EQUIPMENT 80.00
10B00¢ 1500 4100 40 0000O0C JUNIOR HIGH GIRLS BASKETBALL 260.00

CRECK CHECK INVOICE
NUMBER DATE VENDOR NUMBER
69998 11/16/2021 BSN SPORTS INC 613751748
63998 11/16/2021 BSN SPORTS INC 913751748
69998 11/16/2021 BSH SPORTS INC 913751748
69998 11/16/2021 BSN SPORTS INC 913987067
69998 11/16/2021 BSN SPORTS INC 913987067
59998 11/16/2021 BSN SPORTS INC 913987067
69998 11/16/2021 BSN SPORTS INC 6139870867
69998 11/16/2021 BSN SPORTS INC 913987087
69998 11/16/2021 BSN SPORTS INC 913987067
69998 11/16/2021 BSN SPORTS INC 913987067
69998 11/16/2021 BSN SPORTS INC 913987067
69999 11/16/2021 BYASSEE KEYBORRD CO 3800

69999 11/16/2021 BYASSEE KEYBCARD CC 108139528
70000 11/36/2021 CITY OF MARION August/Sep
70000 11/16/2021 CITY OF MARION August/Sep
70000 11/16/2021 CITY OF MARION August/Sep
70000 11/16/2021 CITY OF MARION Rugust/Sep
70001 11/16/2021 CONNOR CO Statement
70002 11/16/2021 COPELAND, JOE 11042021
70003 11/16/2021 CRESCENT PARTS & EQU Multiple I
70004 11/16/2021 CUSTOM TOURS & TRAVE 69523
70005 11/16/2021 DYNAMIC CONTROLS, 34832
70006 11/16/2021 EASTBAY, INC. 1418575
70006 11/16/2021 EASTBAY, INC. 1418575
70006 11/16/2021 EASTBAY, INC. 1418575
70006 11/16/2021 EASTBAY, INC. 1418575
70006 11/16/202t EASTBAY, INC. 1418575
70006 11/16/2021 EASTBAY, INC. 1418575
70006 11/16/2021 EASTBAY, INC. 1418575
70006 11/16/2021 EASTBAY, INC. 1418575
70006 11/16/2021 EASTBAY, INC. 1418575
70006 11/16/2021 EASTBAY, INC. 1418575
70006 11/16/2021 EASTBAY, INC. 1418575
70006 11/16/2021 EASTBAY, INC. 1470594

EQUIPMENT
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70006 11/16/2021 EASTBAY, INC. 1470594 10E000 1500 4100 40 000000 JUNIOR HIGH GIRLS BASKETBALL 10.00
EQUIPMENT
70006 11/16/2021 EASTBAY, INC. 1470594 10E000 1500 4100 40 000000 JUNIOR KIGH GIRLS BASKETBALL 20,00
EQUIPMENT
70006 11/16/2021 EASTBAY, INC. 1421715 10E00Q 1500 5400 08 000040 SOFTBALL EQUIPMENT 2,050,00
70006 11/16/2021 EASTBAY, INC, 1421715 10EQ000 1500 4100 08 000000 SCFTBALL EQUIPMENT 15.00
70006 11/16/2021 EASTBAY, INC. 1408797 10E000 1500 4100 15 00GOCO BCOYS BASKETBALL ~ UNIFORMS 600.00
INVOICE 1408797
70006 11/16/2021 EASTBAY, INC, 1408797 1Q0EGO0 1500 4100 15 000000 BOYS BASKETBALL - UNIFQRMS 280.00
INVOICE 1408797
70006 11/16/2021 EASTBAY, INC. 1408797 10EC00 1500 4100 15 000000 BOYS BASKETBALL - UNIFORMS 40.00
INVOICE 1408797
70006 11/16/2021 EASTBAY, INC. 1408797 10E0Q00 1500 4160 15 Q00000 BOYS BASKETBALL ~ UNIFORMS 120.00
INVCICE 1408797
70006 11/16/2021 EASTBARY, INC, 1408797 10E0G0 1500 4100 15 000800 BOYS BASKETBALL - UNIFORMS 720.00
INVOICE 1408787
70006 11/16/2021 EASTBAY, INC. 1408797 10E000 1500 4100 13 000000 BOYS BASKETBALL - UNIFORMS 80.00
INVOICE 14087%7
70006 11/16/2021 EASTBAY, INC. 1408797 10E00¢ 1500 4100 1% 000000 BOYS BASKETBALL - UNIFORMS 600.00
INVOICE 1408797
70006 11/16/2021 EASTBAY, INC. 1408797 10000 150¢ 4100 15 00C000 BOYS BASKETBALL - UNIFORMS 280.00
INVOICE 1408797
70006 11/16/2021 EASTBAY, INC. 1408797 10E000 1500 4100 15 006000 BOYS BASKETBALL - UNIFORMS 44,00
INVOICE 1408797
70006 11/16/2021 EASTBAY, INC. 1408797 10EQQ0 1500 4100 15 000000 BOYS BASKETBALL - UNIFORMS 120.00
INVOICE 1408797
70006 11/16/2021 EASTRAY, TNC, 1408797 108000 15060 4180 15 500000 BOYS BASKETBALL - UNIFORMS 720,00
INVGICE 1408797
70006 11/16/2021 EASTBAY, INC. 1408797 108000 1500 4100 15 000000 BOYS BASKETBALL - UNIFORMS §0.00
INVOICE 1408797
70006 11/16/2021 EASTBAY, INC. 1408797 10E000 1500 4100 15 000000 BOYS BASKETBALL - UNIFORM3 30.00
INVOICE 1408797
70006 11/16/2021 EASTBAY, INC. 1470593 1CEQO0 1500 4100 20 000000 JUNIOR HIGH BOYS BASKETBALL 275,00
EQUIPMENT
70006 11/16/2021 EASTBAY, INC. 1470593 10E000 1500 4100 20 {00CO00 JUNIOR HIGH BOYS BASKETBALL 30,00
EQUIFMENT
70006 11/16/2021 EASTRAY, INC. 1470593 108000 1500 4100 2¢ 000000 JUNIOR HIGH BOYS BASKETBALL 10.00
EQUIPMENT
70006 11/16/2021 EASTBAY, INC. 1470593 10E00Q 1500 4100 20 000080 JUNICR HIGH BOYS BASKETBALL 2¢.00
EQUIPMENT
Totals for 70006 11,534.50
70007 11/16/2021 EBSCO 1000166053 10E303 2223 4%00 00 000000 Ebsco database renewal 739.00
Totals for 70007 739.00
70008 11/16/2021 EDCLUB INC 202987 10E105 1101 410¢ 00 Q00C00 Typing Club student licenses 119.50
for 1 year
Totals for 70008 119,50
70009 11/16/2021 ENTERPRISE RENT A CA 28171429 10E303 1103 3320 00 000000 Enterprise rental for FFA Job 60.12
Interview Contest
70009 11/16/2021 ENTERPRISE RENT A CA 28216738 10EGDO 1500 3320 35 000000 GIRLS TENWIS STATE VAN RENTAL 159.45
10-20 - 10-23
70009 11/16/2021 ENTERPRISE RENT A CA 28254909 10E303 1103 3320 00 000000 Vehicle rental for National 361.10
FFA Ceonvention
Totals for 70009 580.67
70010 11/16/2021 ERIE INSURANCE GROUP (343070447 80E000 2365 3800 00 000000 Umbrella Liability Policy 9,815.00
70010 11/16/2021 ERIE INSURANCE GROUP Q103040037 B80E000 2365 38G0 00 000000 Autc Fleet Insurance 17,886.00
Totals for 70010 27,701.00
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70011 11/16/2021 EXPLORE LEARNING LLC 4467569

700612

70013

70014

70015

70016

11/16/2021

11/16/2021

11/16/2021

11/16/2021

11/16/2021

FB MCAFQO0S & CO

FIRM SYSTEMS

FISHER AUTO PARTS

ELINN SCIENTIFIC INC

FOLLETT LIBRARY RESO

70016 11/16/2021 FOLLETT LIBRARY RESO 300563A

70017
70017
70017

70018

70019

7002¢

70021

10022
70022
70022
70022
70022
70022
70022
0022

10022
70022
70022
10022

11/16/2021
11/16/2021
11/16/2021

11/16/2021

11/16/2021

11/16/2021

11/16/2021

11/16/2021
11/16/2021
11/16/2021
11/16/2021
11/16/2021
11/16/2021
11/16/2021
11/16/2021

11/16/2021
11/16/2021
11/16/2021
11/16/2021

FOWLER
FOWLER
FOWLER

GATES,

GOPHER

MYLINDA

PERFORMANCE

H & R AGRI/POWER

HOBART CORPORATION

HOME
ROME
HOME
HOME
HCOME
ROME
HOME
HOME

HOME
HOME
HOME
HOME

DEPOT
DEPOT
DEPOT
DEFROT
DEFOT
DEBOT
DEPOT
DEPQT

DEPOT
DEPOT
DEPOT
DEFOT

CREDIT
CREDIT
CREDIT
CREDIT
CREDIT
CREDIT
CREDIT
CREDIT

CREDIT
CREDIT
CREDIT
CREDIT

HEATING & COO
HEATING & COO
HEATING & COO

SE
SE
SE
SE
SE
SE
SE
S5E

SE
SE
SE
3E
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INVOICE ACCOUNT INVOICE
NUMBER NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
10E940 1250 4100 30 Q0000 Reflex site license for 5 14,827.50
elementary schools for 12
months and Prof. Dev. for 4
webinars with up to 40
participants at zero cost.
Totals for 70011 14,827.50
CX05021 20E000 2543 4100 00 000000 GROUNDS SUPPLIES 799.96
Totals for 70012 799.96
1437967 10E000 2542 31%0 00 0Q00GO FINGER PRINTING 330.00
Totals for 70013 330.00
355-417010 20BQ00 2545 4100 00 000000 SUPPLIES 14.98
Totals for 70014 14.98
2610547 1CE303 1103 4100 00 000000 AP Biology Live Qrder 39.80
Totals for 70015 39.80
300565a 1Q0E204 2222 4300 G0 000000 Library books-graphics, manga 670.14
Please use the last of the
MJIHS likrary Per Cap
Grant=%256.85 and then the
last of the 2020-2021 library
funds. Thank you ! :}
10E000 2222 4300 00 0CO0O00& Library books-graphics, manga 0.00
Please use the last of the
MJIHS library Per Cap
Grant=%256.85 and then the
last of the 2020-2021 library
funds., Thank you ! ]
Totals for 70016 670.14
98708 20E000 2542 3190 00 000000 LABOR @ WA €8.05
97473 20E000 2542 3190 €0 000000 REPAIRS 435.00
99049 10E0Q0 2560 319C 84 000000 Welding 23.75
Totals for 70017 526.80
10152021 10RQ00 1611 Q000 84 000003 Food Service Refund 79.20
Totals for 70018 79.20
ING9174 10E204 1102 4100 00 600000 INSTRUCTIONAL MATERIALS 201.48
REQUEST / PE DEPARTMENT
#%x*+* pPLEASE DELAY SHIPMENT
UNTIL 0B/02/21%*%¥%
Totals for 70019 201.48
X189131-1 20E000 2543 5400 00 000000 TOCLS 2,500.00
Totals for 70020 2,500.00
WB140604 10E109 2560 3230 84 000000 REPAIRS 667.44
Totals for 70021 667.44
5040211 10E00Q 1446 4100 00 000003 refund of pvc cement -10.78
2172378 10E000 1446 4100 00 00G003 return of concrete and sand -31.10
3214112 10EQOCQ 1446 4100 QO 000003 supplies for house £8.22
1215276 10EC00 1446 4100 Q0 0000032 screws for house 66.8%
4215029 10E000 1446 4100 00 000003 hardware for house 8.56
7212794 10E00QO0 1446 4100 00 000003 sewer and drain parts 13.62
45099 10E000 1446 4100 00 200003 masonline and screws, 14.07
45100 10E000 1446 4100 00 000003 refund of mason line, screws -14.07
and tax
6214821 10E00Q 1446 4100 00 000003 electrical conduit 35.90
4214017 105000 1446 4100 CO 000003 mortar mix 73,90
1213341 10EQ00 1446 4100 00 000003 line and paint 16,33
902479 10E0Q0 1446 4100 00 000003 refund of pipe -31.30

Totals for 70022

210,24
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70023 11/16/2021 HSG MECHANICAL CONTR 478586 20EQ00 2542 3190 00 0400Q0 MAIONT SUPPLIES 1,551.03
70023 11/16/2021 HSG MECHANICAL CONTR 47880 20EQ00 2542 3190 00 000000 Repairs-Jefferson 402.50
Totals for 70023 1,953.53
70024 11/16/2021 THSA 31406 10E303 1500 3120 GO 000000 IHSA Financial Report 3,659.50
Totals for 70024 3,65%.50
70025 11/16/2021 ILMEA STATE OFFICE 10272021 10E204 1102 4130 00 000000 ILMER district fees 553.00
Totals for 70025 553.00
70026 11/16/2021 INTEGRATED SYSTEMS C 0719506 10E000 2520 3190 00 Q00COZ Service Bureau Subscription 7,722.00
Fee
Totals for 70026 7.722.00
70027 11/16/2021 INTERIOR SUPPLY COMP 22623 20E000 2542 4100 0C 000000 tile G65.96
Totals for 70027 965.96
70628 11/16/2021 IPA 49212021 10E108 2410 6400 00 0000C0 Illinois Principals 409.00
Association~John Fletcher
70028 11/16/2021 IPA 10132021 10E105 2410 4100 00 000000 Bdministratcr Membership 396.02
enrcllment
Totals for 70028 805.02
70029 11/16/2021 JW PEPPER & SONS, IN 3636%8831 10E105 1101 4140 €0 000000 Music for band 57.81
70029 11/16/2021 JW PEPPER & SONS, IN Multiple 10E303 1103 4130 00 000000 Sheet Music from 2020-2021 696.24
Totals for 70029 7154.05
7003¢ 11/16/2021 KEHRER BROTHERS CONS 0014889-IN 20E0G6C 2542 3190 00 000000 Roof Leak-MJHS 4312.50
Totals for 70030 412.50
70031 11/16/2021 KIDDER MUSIC SERVICE 1000257152 108204 1102 4130 00 000000 winter jazz music 46.50
70031 11/16/2021 KIDDER MUSIC SERVICE 1000256887 10E204 1102 4130 G0 0C00Q0 jazz choir music 56.49
Totals feor 70031 102.99
70032 11/16/202% KONE, INC 962017848 20EQ0C 2542 3190 00 00Q0C0 ANNUAL MAINT AGREEMENT 1,176.72
Totals for 70032 1,176.72
70033 11/16/2021 KRIHA BOUCEK 2859 BOECDO 2365 3180 00 000000 Legal Services 1,460.00
70033 11/16/2021 KRIHA BOUCEK 00902 SDEDO0 2385 3180 00 000000 Legal Services 302.50
Totals for 70033 1,762.50
70034 11/16/2021 KROGFR - LOUISVILLE 044853 10E303 1103 4100 00 000003 Items for Foods 1, ProStart 1 125.70

and ProStart 2

1021813285_21R29747

70034 11/16/2021 KROGER - LOUISVILLE 003874 10E303 1103 4100 00 00GOCO Kiddie City, Parenting and 217.35%
Adult Living Class Items
1021815097_21B53142

70034 11/16/2021 KROGER - LOUISVILLE 0102327-00 1QE303 1103 4100 00 000000 Kiddie City Snack 198.44
1021812935_21A25105
1021813575-21A38073

70034 11/16/2021 KROGER - LOUISVILLE 079333 10E303 1103 4100 00 000003 Items for Pro Start and Foods 273.30
1 1021815424_21B57981
70034 11/16/2021 KROGER - LOUISVILLE 035872 10E000 2510 41G0 00 000O0CO U O SUPPLIES 26.98
1021813123_21A27315
Totals for 70034 841.77
70035 11/16/2021 LAB-AIDS 00147538 10E303 1103 4100 00 000000 Biolegy Lab Supplies 5,508.05
Totals for 70035 5,508.05
70036 11/16/2021 LAKESHORE LEARNING M 2607890809 10E109 1101 4100 0C¢ 0CO00Q0 instructional materials for 17.09

Abby Childers

Totals for 70036 17.09

70037 11/16/2021 LEES SPGRTS 103110 10EQO0 150¢ 4100 01 000000 FOOTBALL - HELMETS 2,250.00
70037 11/16/2021 LEES SPORTS 103110 10EQ00 1500 4100 ©1 000000 FOOTBALL - HELMETS 80,90
Totals for 70037 2,330,90

JO038 11/16/2021 LIBERTY SIGNS 1464 10E000 1500 4100 00 000000 LIBERTY SIGNS - SPONSOR 1 -~ 936,60

WATERMARK - SPONSCR 2 -
SCUTHERN TRUST BANK -
SCOREBOARD SIGHN FACES
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70039
70029
70039

T0040

70049

70041

10042

70043

10044

70044

70045

700486
70046

700486

70048

10046

700486

70046

70046

70046

70046

T0046

70046

70046

70047

70047
70047

CHECK
DATE

VENDOR

11/16/2021
11/16/2021
11/16/2021

11/16/2021

11/16/2021

11/16/2021

11/16/2021

11/16/2021

11/16/2021

11/16/2021

11/16/2021

11/16/2021
11/16/2021

11/16/2021

11/16/2021

11/16/2021

11/16/2021

11/16/2021

11/16/2021

11/16/2021

11/16/2021

11/16/2021

11/16/2021

11/16/2021

11/16/2021

11/16/2021
11/16/2021

LINCOLN PRAIRIE BHC
LINCOLN PRAIRIE BHC
LINCOLN PRAIRIE BHC

LITTLE, CHRISTINE

LITTLE, CHRISTINE

LITTLE TRACTOR & EQU

MARION HIGH SCHOOL P

MARION JR HIGH PETTY

MARION TRANSFER STAT

MARION TRANWSFER STAT

MCGRAW-HILL EDUCATIO

MEDCO SUPPBLY CO
MEDCO SUPPLY CO

MEDCO SUPPLY COC

MEDCO SUPPLY CC

MEDCQ 3SUPPLY CO

MEDCO SUPPLY CO

MEDRCO SUPPLY CO

MEDCO SUPPLY CO

MEDCO SUPPLY CO

MEDCO SUPPLY CO

MEDCO SUPPLY CO

MEDCO SUPPLY COC

MEDCO SUFPLY CO

MENARDS

MENARDS
MENARDS

MARION CUSD #2, IL

t1/10/21 Page:B
CHECK REGISTER (Dates: 11/01/21 - 11/16/21) 3:20 PM
INVOICE ACCOUNT INVOICE
NUMBER RUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
Totals for 70038 936.60
2021-15898 1QE303 1103 3190 00 000002 E. Stephens-Tuiticn 200.00
2021-16005 1CE303 1103 3190 G0 000002 E. Davis 150.00
2021-16015 10E303 1103 3190 Q0 000002 J. Williams 200.00
Totals for 70039 1,250.00
Cctober 10E965 1250 3190 30 Q00000 Invoice for Board Certified 2,007.50
Behavior Rnalyst
Gctober-1  10E965 2210 3140 00 000000 Beard Certified Behavior 550,00
Analyst
Totals for 70040 2,557.90
71746 20E000 2543 4100 00 000000 GROUND SUPPLIES 148.02
Totals for 70041 148,02
October 10E303 1103 4100 00 000000 MHS PETTY CASH REIMB - HOLLY 34,30
DUNERDALE PURCHASED SCIENCE
LAB SUPPLIES FOR FAKE BLOOD
RECIEE
Totals for 70042 34.30
Qctober 10E204 1102 4100 $0 000000 REIMBURSEMENT TO PETTY CASH 144,36
SEPTEMBER/OCTOBER 2021
Totals for 70043 144.36
3220-10000 20E000 2543 3210 00 000000 TRASH DUMP 37.10
3320-10000 20E000 2543 321¢ 00 0O0GOO Trash Dump 37.31
Totals for 70044 74.41
Multiple 10E930 1250 4100 30 109000 Wonders Consumable 837.82
Instructional Materials
117643515001 118056560001
Totals for 7004% 837.82
IN94397432 10EQ0C 1500 4100 00 00Q000 MEDCG - TRAINER SUPPLIES 15.44
IN9425110C¢ 10EQ00 1504 4100 00 00000 GENERAL ATHLETICS MEDICAL 1.886
TRAINER SUPPLIES
IN94251100 1QE000 1500 41G0 Q0 000000 GENERAL ATHLETICS MEDICAL 4,24
TRAINER SUPPLIES
IN94251100 10E000 1500 4108 00 000000 GENERAL ATHLETICS MEDICAL 14,56
TRAINER SUPPLIES
IN$4251100 10EO000 1500 4100 00 0C00Q0 GENERAL ATHLETICS MEDICAL 11.06
TRAINER SUPPLIES
IN94251100 10EQ0Q 1500 4100 00 000000 GENERAL ATHLETICS MEDICAL 125.54
TRAINER SUPPLIES
IN9425110¢ 1CEQOC 1500 4100 00 000000 GENERAL ATHLETICS MEDICAL 23,08
TRAINER SUPPLIES
IN94251100 1QE000 1300 4100 00 000000 GENERAL ATHLETICS MEDICAL 3.35
TRALNER SUPPLIES
ING4251100 10B000 1500 4108 00 000000 GENERAL ATHLETICS MEDICAL 5.06
TRAINER SUPPLIES
IN94251100 10E000 1500 4100 0O 0Q00CO0 GENERAL ATHLETICS MEDICAL 6.96
TRAINER SUPPLIES
IN$4251100 10EQ00 1500 4100 €0 000000 GENERAL ATHLETICS MEDICAL 17.35
TRAINER SUEPLIES
IN94251100 10Q0EQO00 1500 4100 00 000000 GENERAL ATHLETICS MEDICAL 40.27
TRAINER SUPPLIES
IN94251100 10E0Q00 1500 4100 00 000000 GENERAL ATHLETICS MEDICAL 20.26
TRAINER SUPPLIES
Totals for 70046 289.01
1625 10E000 1446 4100 00 000002 anchor bolts 35.38
02948 10EQ00 1446 4100 GO0 000003 garage trim 238.50
02948~ 10E000 1446 4100 00 000003 return ¢f garage trim not -238.50
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neaded
Totals for 70047 39,98
70048 11/16/2021 MIDAMERICA BOOKS 539538 10E105 2222 4300 00 000000 Non-fiction and fiction 338,17

titles for the five
elementary libraries.
70048 11/16/2021 MIDAMERICA BOOKS 539538 10E107 2222 4300 00 000000 Non-fiction and fiction 294 .55
titles for the five
elementary libraries.
70048 11/16/2021 MIDAMERICA BOOKS 539538 10E108 2222 4300 00 00000C Nen-fiction and figticn 310.90
titles for the five
elementary libraries.
70048 11/16/2021 MIDAMERICA BOOKS 539538 10E109 2222 4300 00 800000 Non-fiction and fiction 676.36
titles for the five
elementary libraries.
70048 11/16/2021 MIDAMERICA BOOKS 539538 10E11Q 2222 4300 00 000000 Non-fiction and fiction 114.54
titles for the five

elementary libraries.

Totals for 70048 1,734.52

70049 11/16/2021 MONROE CLEANERS 05282021 10E303 1103 3220 ¢0 00000C Menrce Cleaners 508.50

Totals for 710049 508.50

70050 11/16/2021 NAPA AUTO PARTS Statement 20E000 2545 4100 00 Q00000 TOOLS 106.18

Totals for 70050 106.18

70051 11/16/2021 NOVACOM SYSTEMS INC 27331 10E303 1103 4100 00 0QO0OOO MHS - 3 NEW RADIOS FOR THE 1,197.00

OFFICE

Totals for 70051 1,197.00

70052 11/16/2021 ODUM CONCRETE PRODUC £€8031 20ECOC 2543 4100 00 00GOOQO CONCRETE 3,984.00

70052 11/16/2021 0DUM CONCRETE PRODUC 29120 20EC000 2543 4100 00 000000 SEALER 168.14

Totals for 70052 4,152.14

70053 11/16/2021 ORTHO TECH 122050 10E303 1103 4100 00 C0O000C PE EQUIPMENT 85.00

70053 11i/16/2021 ORTHO TECH 192050 10E303 1103 4100 00 000000 PE EQUIPMENT 60.00

Totals for 70053 145.00

70054 11/16/2021 OWENS ABATEMENT, LLC 232 20E000 2542 3190 0¢ 000000 CLEAN UP @ LOC 5,400.400

Totals for 70054 5,400.00

70055 11/16/2021 PATE, MATTHEW 10-14-2021 20EQ0C 2542 3400 00 000000 New Phone for Library 245,00

70055 11/16/2021 PATE, MATTHEW 13001 Z0E000 2542 3400 00 000000 Phone replacement and labor 220,00

Totals for 70055 465,00

70056 11/16/2021 PEPSI MIDAMERICA 10432302 10E000 2560 4100 B84 000000 DIST. WATER 1,102.50

70056 11/16/2021 PEPSI MIDAMERICA 10428342 10E000 2510 4160 00 CO0OO0 U O SUPPLIES 50.00

70056 11/16/2021 PEPSI MIDAMERICA 10427359 10E000 2560 4100 84 000000 FCOD SUPPLIES 1,575.00

Totals for 70056 2,727.50

70057 11/16/2021 PERMA-BOUND 1306950-00 10E105 2222 4300 00 000000 Books for all five elementary 381.32
media centers.

70057 11/16/2021 PERMA-BOUND 1906950-00 10E105 2223 49%00 00 000000 Books for all five elementary 101.06
media centers,

70057 11/16/2021 PERMA-BOUND 1906950-00 10E107 2222 4300 00 0G0000 Books for all five elementary 879.76
media centers.

70057 11/16/2021 PERMA-BOUND 1906950-00 10E108 2222 4300 00 000000 Books for all five elementary 2,068.45
media centers.

70057 11/16/2021 PERMA-BOUND 1806%50-00 1CGE109 2222 4300 GO 000000 Books for all five elementary 621.47
media centers.

70057 11/16/2021 PERMA-BOURD 1906950-00 108110 2222 4300 00 000000 Books for all five elementary 2,174.04
media centers.

Totals for 70057 6,226.10

70058 11/16/2021 PIECES OF LEARNING 4927 10EQ0C 2210 4100 00 000000 New Teacher Orientaticn Items 754.70

and Items for workshops to

show appreciation throughout
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the school year of 21-22
Totals for 70058 754.70
11/16/2021 PINCKNEYVILLE BAND P 05302021 10E303 1103 4140 ¢0 000000 Contest Fees 150.00
Totals for 70059 150.00
11/16/2021 PIOMEER VALLEY BOCKS I217025 10E902 1250 41CG0 30 000000 T. Owens supplies for title 15.00
reading
Totals for 70060 15.00
11/16/2021 PLUMBMASTER Multiple 20E000 2542 4100 00 000000 MAINT SUPPLIES 52(0-02832568 994,92
520-0283155%
Totals for 70061 994,92
11/16/2021 PRESTWICK HOUSE, INC 404219 10E303 1103 4200 00 000000 Bocks for English department q4,779.95
per approved reguisition
Totals for 70062 4,779.85
11/16/2021 READING PLUS 2020-141242 10ES02 2230 3190 30 000000 Reading Plus Interventicn 10,050.00
Supplemental Reading Program
Totals for 70063 10,050.00
11/16/2021 REND LAKE COLLEGE AMERIC-120 1QE000 2210 3190 00 000000 AmeriCorps 20,468.00
Totals for 70064 20,468.00
11/16/2021 RESERVE ACCOUNT Statement 10E303 1103 3400 00 Q00000 Postage 793.00
11/16/2021 RESERVE ACCOUNT Statement 10FE110 1101 3400 00 Q00QO00 Postaqge 500.00
Totals for 70065 1,293.00
11/16/2021 ROE #21 476 10Ei07 1101 4100 OG 000000 Stewards of Children: Child 25.400
Abuse Prevention
11/16/2021 ROE #21 487 10E00C 4190 3190 00 000003 Echo/StarQuest Tuition 16,800.00
QCTOBER FY22
Totals for 70066 16,825.00
11/16/2021 RON SHEW WELDING & F 422%2 20EQ00 2542 3190 00 000000 WELDING 103.50
Totals for 70067 103.50
11/16/2021 ROSS CONSTRUCTION, I Applicatio 60E0Q0 2535 5230 00 019042 Application 12-FINAL 35,069.50
11/16/2021 ROSS CONSTRUCTION, I Applicatio 60E303 2535 5230 00 020080 Application 53-Final 9,540.00
Totals for 70068 44,609.50
11/16/2021 RURAL KING Statement 20EQ00 2542 4100 00 00C00CO MAINT SUPPLIES 435.45
Totals for 70069 435.45
11/16/2021 SAMRON MIDWEST Bpplicatie 60E00C 2535 5230 00 020084 Application 59,136.50
Totals for 70070 59,136.50
11/16/2021 SCHOOL NURSE SUPPLY, 0856966-IN 10E105 2134 4100 GO 000000 Nursing supplies 413.01
11/16/2021 SCHOOL MURSE SUPPLY, 0859C48-IN 10E109 2134 4100 GO 000000 nurse supplies 337.90
Totals for 70071 750,891
11/16/2021 SECRETARY OF STATE Marion Uni 10EQQO0 2545 4100 10 000800 Driver Educaticn PFlates 4312 30.00
DE 2805 DE 14%0 DE
Totals for 70072 30.00
11/16/2021 SHIVELBINES MUSIC ST 357927-358 10E204 1102 4140 00 000000 Repairs 54.00
Totals for 10073 54.00
11/16/2021 SOUTHERN FS, INC 40018211 20E000 2543 4100 CO 000000 Turface 776.00
Totals for 70074 776.00
11/16/2021 SOUTHERN ILLINQIS LO Multiple 10E0QD 2510 3500 00 000000 Advertisement 370.00
Totals for 70075 370.00
11/16/2021 STATE ELECTRIC SUPPL Statement 20BE000 2542 4100 00 0000G0 MAINT SUPPLIES 267.85
11/16/2021 STATE ELECTRIC SUPPL Statement 20E000 2542 4100 00 000000 Maintenance Supplies 156.81
Totals for 7007¢ 424 .66
11/16/2021 STILLWATER ENTERPRIS 21-1078 208000 2543 4100 00 0082000 PLAYGROUMD MULCH 2,290.00
Totals for 70077 2,290.00
11/16/2021 SUPPLY SOLUTIONS Statement 10F960 2134 4100 30 £00CO00 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 5,880,480
11/16/2021 SUPPLY SOLUTIONS Statement 28EQ00 2542 4100 00 000000 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 15.96
11/16/2021 SUPPLY SOLUTLONS Statement 20E303 2542 4100 0¢ 0Q0000 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 4,285.68
11/16/2021 SUPPLY SOLUTIONS Statement 20E204 2542 4100 00 0Q00Q0 CUSTODIAL SUBPLIES 1,458.43
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70078 11/16/2021 SUPPLY SOLUTIONS Statement 20E10& 2542 4100 00 000000 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 538.43
70078 11/16/2021 SUPPLY SOLUTIONS Statement 20E108 2542 4100 00 00000¢ CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 2,348.65
70078 11/16/2021 SUPPLY SOLUTIONS Statement 20E109 2542 4100 00 000000 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 661.66
70078 11/16/2021 SUPPLY SOLUTIONS Statement 2CE107 2542 4100 ¢0 000009 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 719.94
70078 11/16/2021 SUPPLY SOLUTIONS Statement 10E000 2560 41C0 84 000000 CUSTQDIAL SUFPLIES 1,652.88
Tetals for 70078 17,622.43
70079 11/16/2021 SWINFORD PUBLICATION 4040 10E000 2510 3500 90 000000 ADVERTISEMENTS 45.00
70079 11/16/2021 SWINFORD PUBLICATION 4040 10E000 2510 3500 00 000300 ADVERTISEMENTS g.00
70079 11/16/2021 SWINFORD PUBLICATION 4195 10E000 2510 3500 00 000CO00 Adversement 40.00
Totals for 70079 85.00
70080 11/16/2021 TEACHERS DISCOVERY 389928 10E303 1103 4100 00 000000 Requisitions for classroom 6.94

supplies for 2021-2022 school

year.
Totals for 70080 6.94
70081 11/16/2021 TECHNOLOGY RESOURCE  3451% 10R000 199% 0000 00 000005 Chromebock Insurance - all 7 28,335.00
buildings
70081 11/16/2021 TECHNOLOGY RESOQOURCE 34519 10E265 1250 3190 30 000000 Chromebook Insurance - all 7 90,000.00
buildings
Totals for 70081 118,335.00
70082 11/16/2021 TERMINIX multiple i 20EQ00 2542 3210 00 000000 PEST CONITROL 412877826 39.00

413431789 413324110 413486004
411378271 413215472 413323487

70082 11/16/2021 TERMINIX multiple i 20E303 2542 3210 00 000000 PEST CONITROL 412877826 87.00
413431789 413324110 413486004
411378271 413215473 413323487

70082 11/16/2021 TERMINIX multiple 1 20E105 2542 3210 0¢ 000000 PEST CONITROL 412877826 64.00
413431785 413324110 413486004
411378271 413215473 412322487

70082 11/16/2021 TERMINIX multiple i 20E108 2542 3210 00 000000 PEST CONITROL 412877826 106.00
413431789% 413324110 413486004
411378271 413215473 413323487

70082 11/16/2021 TERMINIX multiple i 20E107 2542 3210 00 000000 PEST CONITROL 412877826 47.00
413431789 413324110 413486004
411378271 413215473 413323487

70082 11/16/2021 TERMIMIX multiple i 208109 2542 3210 00 000000 PEST CONITROL 412877826 53.00
413431789 413324110 413486004
411378271 413215473 413323487

Totals for 70082 3596.00

70083 11/16/2021 TERRACE FENCE CO 64373 20EGOQ 2543 4100 00 00G0OC FENCE REPAIRS 60.75
Tetals for 70083 60.75

70084 11/16/2021 TKE ELEVATOR CORPORA 6000541613 20E(Q00 2542 3190 Q0 000000 Repair at MHS 3,670.25
70084 11/16/2021 TKE ELEVATOR CORPORA 3006237734 20E000 2542 3190 00 ¢00Q00 Agreement-Adams 2,337.%0

11012021-10/31/2022

Totals for 70084 6,008.15%

70085 11/16/2021 TRANE 3122139609 20E000 2542 3190 00 0C0O0CO REPAIRS 1,688.41
Teotals for 70085 1,688.41

70086 11/16/2021 US FOCDS . 35006997 10E303 2560 4100 84 00¢0CC Food 17,994.05
70086 11/16/2021 US FOODS 35006927 10E204 2560 4100 84 000000 Food 9,824.80
70086 11/16/2021 US FOODS 35006987 10E105 2560 4100 84 000000 Feod 4,385.04
70086 11/16/2021 US FOODS 35006997 10E107 2560 4100 84 000000 Food 8,976.08
70086 11/16/2021 US FOODS 35006997 10E108 2560 4100 84 000000 Foed 9,474.64
70086 11/16/2021 US FOODS 35006997 10E109 2560 4100 84 000000 Foed 7,141.70
70086 11/16/2021 US FOODS 35606997 10E110 2560 4100 84 00600060 Food 12,944.50
Totals for 70086 70,740.61

70087 11/16/2021 VIRCQ INC 91962262 10EQ00 1103 4100 00 000001 3 herseshoe tables and 1 1,575.17

kidney table for Linceln
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70087 11/16/2021 VIRCO INC 91961560
70088 11/16/2021 WALMART CCMMUNITY 09082021
70088 11/16/202] WALMART COMMUNITY 11012021
70088 11/16/2021 WALMART COMMUNITY 09242021
70088 11/16/2021 WALMART COMMUNITY 09222021
70088 11/16/2021 WALMART COMMUNITY 09232021
70088 11/16/2021 WALMART COMMUNITY 04202021
70088 11/16/2021 WALMART COMMUNITY 10052021
70089 11/16/2021 WEBSTRURANTSTORE.COM £9604336
70090 11/16/2021 WENGER EQUIP 809872
70091 11/16/2021 WILLIAMSON COUNTY HI COG
70092 11/16/2021 WRIGHT, TAMMY 11042021
0093 11/16/2021 YEWELL INSURANCE 13279

MARION CUSD #2, IL

11/10/21

Page:12-
CHECK REGISTER (Dates: 11/01/21 - 11/16/21) 3:20 PM.
ACCOUNT INVOICE
NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
10EQ00 1103 4100 00 004001 horseshoe tables for 1,621.40
Washinton for Reading Room
Totals for 70087 3,196.57
10EQ00 2510 4100 00 000000 Office Supplies 141,04
10E109 1101 4160 80 200000 AFTERCATS TABLET 139.00
10E000 1251 4100 00 000000 MV family clothing, supplies, 625.65
food
10E000 1251 4100 00 000000 My family clothing for 190.46
sibling group
10E00Q 1251 4100 00 Q00000 Mv family clothing and 92.41
lighting supplies
10EQ00 2510 4100 00 C0C00Q Unit Office Supplies ig.02
10EQ00 1251 4100 00 000000 Mv clothing 98.54
Totals for 70088 1,325.12
10E303 1103 4130 00 000001 Placemats for Madrigals 43.16
Totals for 70089 43.16
108204 1102 4140 00 000000 locker parts from Wenger 70.80
Totals for 70090 70,80
20E000 2542 3190 00 000002 Crab Orchard Greenway 100,000.00
Totals for 70091 140,000.00
16rR000 1999 0000 00 C0UO003 Aftercats Reimbursement for 100.00
overpayment
Totals for 70092 100,00
80EQQO0 2365 3800 00 000000 Life Health Safety Bond 664,00
Totals for 70093 664 .00

Totals for checks

781,745.52
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FUND DESCRIPTION

i0 EDUCATIONAL FUND

20 OPERATICHNS & MAINTENANCE FUND
10 TRANSPORTATION FUND

60 CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND OR FUND
B0 TORT IMMUNITY AND JUDGMENT FUN

*#%% Fund Summary Totals ***
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MARION CUSD #2, IL 11/10/21
CHECK REGISTER (Dates: 11/01/21 - 11/16/21)

BALANCE SHEET REVENUE EXPENSE TOTAL
17,930.88 28,541.40 435,719.20 182,191.48
75€.55 0.00 158,837.47 159,594.02

0.00 0.00 1,600.00 1,600.00

¢.00 0.00 107,737.92 107,737.92

0.00 0.00 30,622.50 30,622.50
18,687.43 28,541.40 734,517.09 781,745.92

End of report (LA S R R R R R EL SRS EEEEEEEES]
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CHECK
NUMBER
202100134
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202100137
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202100140
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202100146

202100147
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202100147
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202100148
202100148
202100148
202100148
202100148
202100148
202100148
202100148

CHECK
DATE

VENDOR
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10/25/2021

10/25/2021
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10/25/2021
10/25/2021
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18/25/2021
18/25/2021

10/25/2021
10/25/2021
10/25/2021
10/25/2021
10/25/2021
10/25/2021
10/25/2021
10/25/2021
10/25/2021
10/25/2021

11/05/2021

i1/10/2021
11/10/2021

11/10/2021
11/10/2021
11/10/2021
11/10/2021
11/10/2021

11/10/2021
11/10/2021
11/10/2021
11/10/202%
11/10/2021
11/10/2021

11/10/2021
11/10/2021
11/106/2021
11/10/2021
11/10/2021
11/10/2021
11/10/2021
11/10/2021

ILLINOIS DEPT OF

INTERNAL REVENUE
INTERNAL REVENUE
INTERNAL REVENUE
INTERNAL REVENUE
INTERHAL REVENUE

ILLINGIS DEPT OF

INTERNAL REVENUE
INTERNAL REVENUE
INTERNAL REVENUE
INTERNAL REVENUE
INTERNAL REVENUE

ILLINGIS DEPT CF
ILLINOIS DEPT OF

INTERNAL REVENUE
INTERNAL REVENUE
INTERNAL REVENUE
INTERNAL REVENUE
INTERNAL REVENUE
INTERNAL REVENUE
INTERNAL REVENUE
INTERNAL REVENUE
INTERNAL REVENUE
INTERNAL REVENUE

WINSUPPLY

COMMON REMITTER
COMMON REMITTER

ILLINQIS DEPT CF
ILLINOIS DEPT OF
ILLINQIS DEPT OF
ILLINQIS DEPT OF
ILLINOIS DEPT OF

REV

SER
SER
SER
SER
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SER
SER
SER
SER
SER

REV
REV

SER
SER
SER
SER
SER
SER
SER
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SER
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REV
REV
REV
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ILLINQIS MUNICIPAL

ILLINQIS MUNICIPAL
ILLINGIS MUNICIPAL
ILLINCIS MUNICIPAL
ILLINOIS MUNICIPAL
ILLINGIS MUNICIPAL

INTERNAL REVENUE
INTERNAL REVENUE
INTERNAL REVENUE
INTERNAL REVENUE
INTERNAL REVENUE
INTERNAL REVENUE
INTERNAL REVENUE
INTERNAL REVENUE

SER
SER
SER
SER
SER
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MARION CUSD #2, IL

EFT. CHECK REGISTER (Dates: 11/01/21 - 11/16/21)

11/16/21

ACCOUNT INVOICE
NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
10L000 4810 0000 00 Q0045 Payroll accrual -37.37
Totals for 202100134 -37.37
101000 4810 0000 00 00045 Payroll accrual -54,5%6
10L000 4810 0000 00 00045 Payroll accrual -44,58
10L000 4810 0000 Q0 00045 Payroll accrual -12.74
501000 4710 0090 00 00000 Payroll accrual -54.56
50L000 4710 Q000 90 00000 Payroll accrual -12.74
Totals for 202100135 -179.22
10L000 4810 0000 Q0 00045 Payroll accrual 37.37
Totals feor 202100136 37.37
101000 4810 Q000 Q0 00045 Payroll accrual 54.5¢6
10L000 4810 Q000 €0 00045 Payroll accrual 44.58
19L090 4810 Q000 OO0 00045 Payroll accrual 12.76
50LOCO 4710 0000 00 00000 Payroll accrual 54,56
S50LO0G0O 4710 0000 00 00000 Payroll accrual 12.78
Totals for 202100137 179,22
10LO00O 4810 0000 00 00045 Payreoll accrual 0.00
10L0CO 4810 0000 00 00045 Payrecll accrual 0.00
Totals for 202100139 0.00
10L000 4810 0000 00 00045 Payrell accrual -7.53
10L0O00 4810 0000 OC 00045 Payrell accrual 0.00
10L000 4810 0000 00 00045 Payroll accrual ~1.76
501000 4710 0000 0O 00000 Payroll accrual -7.53
50L000 4710 Q000 00 0000C Payroll accrual -1.76
10LOQC 4810 0000 00 0004% Payroll accrual 7.53
10LO00 4810 0000 00 00045 Payroll accrual 0.00
10LO0O 4810 0000 00 00045 Payroll accrual 1.76
SO0LG0O 4710 0000 00 00000 Payroll accrual 7.853
S0LO00 4710 0000 00 00000 Payroll accrual 1.7¢
Totals for 202100140 0.00
20EQ00 2542 4100 00 00000 Maintenance Supplies £52.30
Totals for 202100144 €52.30
10L000 4810 Q000 00 00045 Payroll accrual 5,263.78
10L0GO 4810 0000 00 00045 Payroll accrual 141.95
Totals for 202100145 5,405.73
10LOGO 4810 0000 00 00045 Payroll accrual 38,759.09
20L000 4810 0000 00 00045 Payroll accrual 2,529.00
40L000 4810 0000 00 00045 Payroil accrual 34,74
10L000 4810 0000 00 08045 Payroll accrual 403.00
20L0C0 4810 0000 00 00045 Payroll accrual 1.00
Totals for 202100146 41,726.83
10LO0O 4810 0000 00 00045 Payroll accrual 748.61
20L000 4810 Q000 00 Q0045 Payroll accrual 631.73
10L000 4710 0000 GO0 00000 Payroll accrual 5,014.47
20L000 4710 CODO €GO 00000 Payroll accrual 2,35%2.70
40L000 4710 Q000 Q00 00000 Payroll accrual 35.34
51L000 4710 0000 00 00000 Payroll accrual 24,724.67
Totals for 202100147 33,507.52
10L0O0D 4810 0000 00 Q0045 Payroll accrual 7,982.02
20L000 4810 0000 00 00045 Payroll accrual 3,388.10
40L000 4810 0000 00 00045 Payroll accrual 45.70
10LOGO 4810 0000 00 00045 Payroll accrual 77,050.55
20L000 4810 0000 00 00045 Payroll accrual 3,387.49
40L000 4810 0000 00 00045 Payroll accrual 68.70
10L0O00 4B10 0000 00 Q0045 Payroll accrual 11,768.42
2QL000 4810 0000 00 00045 Payroll accrual 792,40
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MARION CUSD #2, IL

i1/10/21
1 05.21.10.00.00 EFT CHECK REGISTER (Dates: 11/01/21 - 11/16/21)
CHECK CHECK ACCOUNT INVOICE

NUMBER DATE VENDOR RUMBER DESCRIPTION AMCUNT
202100148 11/10/2021 INTERNAL REVENUE SER 40LO00 4810 0CGQOC 00 {0045 Payroll accrual 10.69
202100148 11/10/2021 INTERNAL REVENUE SER 10L000 4810 0000 00 Q0045 Pavroll accrual 2,907.84
202100148 11/10/2021 INTERMAL REVENUE SER 20LO00 4810 0¢00 00 00045 Payroll accrual 25.00
202100148 11/10/2021 INTERNAL REVENUE SER 50L0Q0 4710 0000 0¢ 00000 Payroll accrual 11,415.82
202100148 11/10/2021 INTERNAL REVENUE SER 50L000 4710 0000 00 00000 Payroll accrual 12,571.51
Totals for 202100148 131,414.24
202100149 11/10/2021 TEACHER HEALTH INS S5 1CGLO00 481¢ 0¢00 00 00045 Payroll accrual 2.58
202100149 11/10/2021 TEACHER HEALTH INS S 1QLO00 471Q 0800 00 00000 Payroll accrual 12,370.27
202100149 11/10/2021 TEACHER HEALTH INS S 1QL0O00 4710 0000 00 00000 Payroll accrual 1.92
Totals for 202100149 12,374.77
202100150 11/10/2021 TEACHERS RET0O0S8 19L0CO 4710 0000 00 (0000 Payroll accrual 4,590.52
202100150 11/10/2021 TEACHERS RETQGSB 10LOCO 471Q 0000 00 000CO Payroll accrual 1.66
Totals for 202100150 4,592.18
202100151 11/10/2021 TEACHERS RETIREMENT 10LOGO 4810 0000 00 00045 Payrcll accrual 25.78
202100151 11/10/2021 TEACHERS RETIREMENT 10L000 4710 0000 OC 00000 Payrell accrual 70,915.77
Totals for 202100151 70,%41.55
202100152 11/10/2021 TEACHERS RETIREMT SY 1O0LO0O 4710 0000 00 0Q000 Payrell accrual 5,824.74
Totals for 202100152 5,824.74
202100153 11/16/2021 CONSTELLATION NEW EN 20E107 2542 4650 00 00000 District-Gas 24.01
202100153 11/16/2021 CONSTELLATION NEW EN 20E108 2542 4650 00 00000 District-Gas 628.58
202100153 11/16/2021 CONSTELLATION NEW EN 20E109 2542 4650 00 00000 District-Gas 242.97
202100153 11/16/2021 CONSTELLATION NEW EN 20E110 2542 4650 00 00000 District-Gas 400.84
202100153 11/16/2021 CONSTELLATION NEW EN 20E204 2542 4650 00 Q0000 District-Gas 48.66
202100153 11/16/2021 CONSTELLATION NEW EN 20E303 2542 4650 00 00000 District-Gas 767.87
202100153 11/16/2021 CONSTELLATION NEW EN 20EQQC( 2542 4660 00 00001 Electric-District 1,000.21
202100153 11/16/2021 CONSTELLATION NEW EN 20E1Q07 2542 4660 00 00000 Electric-District 3,138.92
202100153 11/16/2021 CONSTELLATION NEW EN 20E108 2542 4660 Q0 00000 Electric~District 8,742.99
202100153 11/16/2021 CONSTELLATION NEW EN 20E109 2542 4660 {0 00000 Electric~District 4,704.08
202100153 11/16/2021 CONSTELLATION NEW EN 20E110 2542 4660 00 00000 Electric-District 8,246.69
202100153 11/16/2021 CONSTELLATION NEW EN 20E204 2542 4660 00 00000 Electric-District 10,588.07
202100153 11/16/2021 CONSTELLATION NEW EN 20F303 2542 4860 00 $0000 Electric-District 36,990.35
Totals for 202100153 75,524.22
202100154 11/16/2021 US BANK ECQUIPMENT FI 21E000 2542 3250 00 00000 Lease 4,400,000
202100154 11/16/2021 US BANK EQUIPMENT FI 1QE303 1103 3600 00 00000 Lease 838.82
202100154 11/16/2021 US BANK EQUIPMENT FI 10GE204 1102 3600 00 00000 Lease 639.74
202100154 11/16/2021 US BANK EQUIPMENT FI 10E105 1101 3600 00 00000 Lease 253.48
202100154 11/16/2021 US BANK EQUIPMENT FI 10R107 1101 3600 00 00008 Lease 368.44
202100154 11/16/2021 US BAMNK EQUIEMENT FI 10E108 1101 3600 00 00008 Lease 426,63
202100154 11/16/2021 US BANK EQUIPMENT FI 10E109 1101 3600 00 00000 Lease 254.18
202100154 11/16/2021 US BANK EQUIBMENT FI 10E110¢ 1101 3600 00 00000 Lease 442 .05
Totals for 202100154 7,623.34
202100155 11/16/2021 WINSUPPLY 20E000 2542 4100 GO0 00000 Maintenance Supplies 232.00
Totals for 202100155 232.00
202100156 11/10/2021 ILLINOIS DEPT OF REV 10L000 4810 0000 00 00045 Payroll accrual 0.00
Totals for 202100156 0.00
202100157 11/10/2021 ILLINOIS MUNICIPAL 1QLOOD 4710 000C 00 00000 Payroll accrual g.00
202100157 11/10/2021 ILLINCIS MUNICIPAL S51L0Q0 4710 0000 04 00000 Payroll accrual 0.00
Totals for 202100157 0.00
202100158 11/1i0/2021 INTERNAL REVENUE SER 10L0O0O 4810 0000 00 00045 Payrell accrual 0.00
202100158 11/10/2021 INTERNAL REVENGE SER 10L0OC0 4810 0000 0OC 00045 Payroll accrual 0.00
202100158 11/10/2021 INTERNAL REVENUE SER 10L0O0C 4810 0000 00 00045 Payroll accrual 0.00
202100158 11/10/2021 INTERNAL REVENUE SER 50L00C 4710 0000 00 00000 Payroll accrual 0.00
202100158 11/10/2021 INTERNAL, REVENUE SER 50L00C 4710 0000 00 00000 Payroll accrual 0.00
Totals for 202100158 0.00
202100159 11/16/2021 SQUTHEASTERN ILLINCI 20EQ00 2542 4660 00 00001 Adams/Complex-Electric 370.29
202100159 11/16/2021 SQUTHEASTERN ILLINOI 20E105 2542 4660 00 00000 Adams/Complex-Electric 6,554.28
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CHECK CHECK
HUMBER DATE

VENDOR

MARION CUSD #2, IL 11/10/21 Page:3

EFT CHECK REGISTER (Dates: 11/01/21 - 11/16/21) 3:19 PM
ACCOUNT INVOICE
NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
Totals for 202100159 6,924.57

Totals for checks 396,743.99
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FUND SUMMARY

FUND DESCRIPTION

10 EDUCATIONAL FUND

20 CPERATIONS & MAINTENANCE FUND
21 Q&M LEASE

10 TRANSPORTATION FUND

50 SOCIAL SECURITY/MEDICARE

51 ILLINOIS MUNICIPAL RETIREMENT

*** Pund Summary Totals ***
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MARION CUSD #2, IL

11/10/21

EFT CHECK REGISTER (Dates: 11/01/21 - 11/16/21)
BALANCE SHEET REVENUE EXPENSE TOTAL
243,772,497 0.00 3,223.34 246,996.31
13,107.42 0.00 82,333.09 96,440.51
0.00 0.00 4,400.00 4,400.00
195.17 9.00 0.00 195,17
23,987.33 0.00 0.00 23,5%87.33
24,724.67 ¢.00 9.00 24,724.671
305,787.586 0.00 90,956.43 396,743.99

End Of report kkhkhkkrkrhkxhkhtkhkhkrkkhhkhthik
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MARTON CUSD #2, TIL 11/10/21 Page:1
05.21.10,00.00 ACH CHECK REGISTER {(Dates: 11/01/21 - 11i/16/21} 3:37 PM
CHECK CHECK ACCOUNT INVOICE
NUMBER DATE VENDOR NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
212200053 11/05/2021 WILLIAMSON CQUNTY ED 10EQCO0 4120% 3190 12 00000 WCES Assessment 334,3B4.05
212200053 11/05/2021 WILLIAMSON COUNTY ED 10R000 4120 3190 12 00000 Private Facility/Orphanage 10,555.37
212200053 11/05/2021 WILLIAMSON COUNTY ED 10E0C00 4120 3190 12 00000 Private Facility/Orphanage 6,725.66
Totals for 212200053 351,665.08
212200054 11/10/2021 MARION CUSD #2 HEALT 10L0O00 4810 0000 0OC 00045 Payreoll accrual 6,084.00
212200054 11/10/2021 MARION CUSD #2 HEALT 20L000 4810 0000 00 00045 Payrell accrual 202.80
212200054 11/10/2021 MARION CUSD #Z HEALT 10L0O0O 4810 0C00 00 00045 Payroll accrual 4,313.42
212200054 11/10/2021 MARION CUSD #2 HEALT 20L00C 4810 0QC00 00 00045 Payroll accrual 1,446.60
212200054 11/10/2021 MARION CUSD #2 HEALT 40L0O00 4810 0000 00 00045 Payroll accrual 48.22
212200054 11/10/2021 MARION CUSD #Z HEALT 10L0O00 4810 0000 00 00045 Payroll accrual 158.10
212200054 11/10/2021 MARION CUSD #2 HEALT 10LO0C 4810 0000 00 00045 Payroll accrual 20,130.60
212200054 11/10/2021 MARION CUSD #2 HEALT 20L000 4810 0000 00 00045 Payroll accrual 862.74
212200054 11/10/2021 MARION CUSD #2 HEALT 10LO00 4810 0000 00 00045 Payroll accrual 8,660.77
212200054 11/10/2021 MARION CUSD #2 HEALT 20LO00 4810 0000 00 00045 Payroll accrual 1,205.93
212200054 11/10/2021 MARION CUSD #2 HEALT 10LO0CO 4710 0000 00 00000 Payroll accrual 18,251.70
212200054 11/10/20G21 MARION CUSD #2 HEALT 20L00GO 4710 0000 00 00000 Payroll accrual 608.39
212200054 11/10/2021 MARION CUSD 2 HEALT 10LOOC 4710 0000 00 00000 Payrecll accrual 12,940.09
212200054 11/10/2021 MARION CUSD #2 HEALT 20LO0C 4710 0000 00 00000 Payroll accrual 4,339.74
212200054 11/10/2021 MARION CUSD #2 HEALT 40LO0C 4710 0000 00 00000 Payroll accrual 144.66
212200054 11/10/2021 MARION CUSD #2 HEALT 10LOOC 4710 Q000 Q0 00000 Payroll accrual 1,029.24
212200054 11/10/2021 MARION CUSD #2 HEALT 10LO0OO 4710 0000 Q0 00000 Payroll accrual 60,3592.50
212200054 11/10/2021 MARION CUSD #2 HEALT 20LG0O0 4710 0000 00 00000 Payroll accrual 2,588.25
212200054 11/10/2021 MARION CUSD ¥2 HEALT 10LOOO 4710 0000 Q0 00000 Payroll accrual 25,981.51
212200054 11/10/2021 MARION CUSD §2 HEALT 20L000 4710 G000 Q0 00000 Payroll accrual 3,617.68
Totals for 212200054 173,006.94
212200055 11/16/2021 ADBRMS ATHLETIC TMPRE 10E000 1501 3190 00 00000 REIMBURSE FOR SEPTEMBER IMPREST 295.00
212200055 11/16/2021 ADAMS ATHLETIC IMPRE 1QEQ0Q00 15C1 6400 00 Q0000 REIMBURSE FOR SEPTEMBER IMPREST 189.93
Totals for 212200055 1,084.93
212200056 11/16/2021 CAMERON, MARTY LGE303 1103 4100 00 Q0000 PLEASE USE THE DONATION ACCOUNT 4,748.00
FOR MHS - REIMB MARTY CAMERCN FOR
HOCO MIDWEST MUSIC SUPPLY FCR THE
QUTDOOR MUSIC STAGE & LIGHTING
Totals for 212200056 4,748.00
212200057 11/16/2021 CAPE ELECTRICAL SUPP 20E0QC 2542 4100 00 00000 MAINT SUPPLIES 2,566.42
Totals for 212200057 2,566.42
212200058 11/16/2021 DAHMER, CONNIE 10E105 1101 3320 00 00000 7/1/2021-9/30/2021 Mileage to 92.80
and from Post Office and to the
Unit Office
Totals for 212200058 82.80
212200059 11/16/2021 HENSHAW, SHAY 10E105 1101 3320 00 00000 8/9/2021-10/8/2021 First 322.56
Quarter Travel between elementary
scheols
Totals for 212200059 322.56
212200060 11/16/2021 ILL CENTRAL SCHOOL B 4Q¢E0G0 2550 3300 00 GO0G0 Bus Transportation 7,.828.17
212200060 11/16/2021 ILL CENTRAL SCHOOL B 40E000 2552 3310 00 Q0000 Bus Transportation 5,222.72
212200060 11/16/2021 ILL CENTRAL SCHOOL B 4CEQ00 2552 3310 00 €0000 Bus Transportation 5,943.34
212200060 11/16/2021 ILL CENTRAL SCHOOL B 40EQ(0 2552 3310 00 00000 Bus Transpertation 5,764.97
212200060 11/16/2021 ILL CENTRAL SCHOQL 8 40EQ00 2550 3310 (00 00000 Bus Transportation 1,311.00
212200060 11/16/2021 ILL CENTRAL SCHOOL B 40E00Q 2552 3310 00 00000 Bus Transportation 108,370.68
212200060 11/16/2021 ILL CENTRAL SCHOOL B 40FEQ0¢ 2550 3330 00 0000¢ BRus Transportation 982,87
212200060 11/16/2021 ILL CENTRAL SCHOOL B 40R000 2550 3320 00 00000 Bus Transportation 5,621,02
212200060 11/16/2021 ILL CENTRAL SCHOOL B 40EQ00 2550 3310 00 00000 Bus Transportaticn 650,87
212200060 11/16/2021 ILL CENTRAL SCHOOL B 40EQ00 2550 3320 00 00000 Bus Transportatien 409,68
Totals for 212200060 142,105,32
212200061 11/16/2021 JAMES, LESTER 10E303 1103 3320 00 00000 8/10/2020-5/30/2021 mileage 264,50

reimbursement for 20/21 school
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MARION CUSD #2, IL 11/10/21
ACH CHECK REGISTER {Dates: 11/01/21 - 11/16/21)

CHECK CHECK ACCOUNT INVCICE
NUMBER DATE VENDCR NUMBER DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
yvear. 460 miles in 2020, 460
miles in 2021. 920 miles total
212200461 11/16/2021 JAMES, LESTER 10E303 1103 3320 00 00000 8/10/2020-5/30/2021 mileage 257.60
reimbursement for 20/21 school
year, 460 miles in 2020, 460
miles in 2021, 920 miles total
Totals for 2122000461 522,10
212200062 11/16/2021 NINNESS, JENNIFER 10E110 1101 4100 90 00000 ©/21/2021-10/15/2021 Majestic 37.91
Flag Store / 3 classroom flags
with hardware
Totals for 212200062 37.91
212200063 11/16/2021 PINKSTON, LISA 10E000 1141 4100 00 CODO0 10/30/2021 Walmart community 200.00
grant I received last year for
$750 - this will take it down to
$550 left
Totals for 212200063 200.00
212200064 11/16/2021 ROBERT BRCOKE AND AS 20E000 2542 4100 0¢ 00000 MAINT SUPPLIES 182.79
Tetals for 212200064 182.79
212200065 11/16/2021 UMB BANK, H.A. J0EQ0Q 5200 6200 00 00000 Bond Payment 105,025.00
212200065 11/16/2021 UMB BANK, N.A, 30E000 5300 6100 0D 00000 Bond Payment 960, 000,00
212200065 11/16/2021 UMB BANK, HN,A, 30EQ00 5200 6200 00 00000 Bond Payment 37,875.00
212200065 11/16/2021 UMB BANK, H.A. 30E00C 5300 6100 00 00000 Bond Payment 175,000.00
212200065 11/16/2021 UMB BANK, N.A. I0E00O 5200 5200 00 0Q00C Bond Payment 177,800.00
212200065 11/146/2021 UMB BANK, N.A. 30E000 5300 6100 00 0000C Bond Payment 115,000.00
Totals for 212200065 1,570,700.4¢0
212200066 11/16/2021 WALLACE, MARK 10E303 1103 4100 00 00000 8/30/2021-10/22/2021 Robotics 1,935.16
Reimbursement
Totals for 212200066 1,935.1¢6
212200067 11/16/2021 WATTS, LINDSAY 10E10G9 2410 3320 {0 00000 1i/2/2021 IPA Conference 191,20
212200067 11/16/2021 WATTS, LINDSAY 10E1G9 2410 3320 00 00200 11/2/2021 IPA Conference 342.70
Totals for 212200067 533,90

Totals for checks

2,249,703.91
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MARION CUSD #2, IL

3frdtldl.p B9-4 11/106/21
05.21.10.00.00 ACH CHECK REGISTER (Dates: 11/01/21 - 11/16/21)
FUND SUMMARY

FUND DESCRIPTION BALANCE SHEET REVENUE EXPENSE TOTAL
10 EDUCATIONAL FUND 157,941.93 0.00 361,142.44 519,084 .37
20 OPERATICONS & MAINTENANCE FUND 14,872.13 0.00 2,74%9.21 17,621.34
30 CEBT SERVICE FUND OR FUND GROU 0.00 0.00 1,57¢,700,00 1,570,700.00
10 TRANSPORTATION FUND 162.88 0.00 142,105.32 142,298.20
**+* Fund Summary Totals *** 173,006.9%94 0.00 2,076,696.97 2,249,703.91
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October 31, 2021

BEGINNING CURRENT

CASH BALANCE CHECKING
FUND 10/1/2021 RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS 10/31/2021
EDUCATION FUND (10) 11,030,060.52 1,578,408.65 2,844,470.48 9,763,998.69
OPERATION & MAINTENANCE FUND (20) 3,517,693.18 2,708.86 360,093.84] __ 3,139,408.20
TRANSPORTATION FUND (40) 1,676,907.28 146,579.16 185,106.33 1,638,380.11
TOTAL OPERATING FUND BALANCE 16,224,660.98 1,727,696.67 3,410,570.65 14,541,787.00
LEASE FUND (21) 72,431.56 90.29 4,400.00 68,121.85
DEBT SERVICE FUND (30) 1,1056,133.97 1,058.98 0.00 1,108,192.95
SOCIAL SECURITY FUND (50) 472,621.99 344.17 46,507.48 426,268.68
IL MUNICIPAL RETIREMENT FUND (51) 379,276.29 298.14 45,517.66 334,056.77
CAPITAL PROJECT FUND (60) 1,249,011.59 294,146.16 18,279.00 1,524,878.75
WORKING CASH (70) 7,721.96 3.77 0.00 7,725.73
TORT FUND (80) 273,457.77 341.26 670.00 273,129.03
FIRE PREVENTION & SAFETY FUND (90) 1,162,820.03 590.74 0.00 1,163,519.77
TOTALS 20,947,145.14 2,024,570.18 3,5626,034.79 19,445,680.53

o .
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MARION CUSD #2, IL

11/03/21

;05.21.10.00.00 REVENUE SUMMARY REPORT {Date: 10/2021)
Account Level 2021-22 October 2021-22 2021-22 2021-22 2020-21 2021-22
FDTLOC FUNC ©OBJ Description Original Budget _Monthly Activity FYTD Activity Available Funds FY Activity F¥YTD %
10 EDUCATIONAL FUND
37,721,99%.00 1,578,408.65 15,905,062.50 21,836,961.50 33,484,651.68 42.17
20 OPERATIONS & MAINTENANCE FUND
10,270,419.00 2,708.86 2,515,532.38 7,754,886.62 4,953,867.42 24.49
21 C&M LEASE
1,130.00 90.29 782.94 347.06 290,092.12 69.29
30 DEBT SERVICE FUND OR FUND GROU
2,632,185.00 1,058.98 1,138,557.73 1,493,627.27 2,622,624.73 43.26
40 TRANSPORTATICN FUND
1,875,000.00 146,579.16 1,107,144.83 767,855.17 1,732,965.94 59.05
30 SOCIAL SECURITY/MEDICARE
500,500.00 344.17 294,509.55 205,990.45 701,017.61 58.84
51 ILLINCIS MUNICIPAL RETIREMENT
538,000.00 298.14 286,258.58 251,741.42 309,747%.17 53.21
&0 CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND CR FUND
2,695,000.00 294,146.16 877,152.57 1,817,847.43 2,818,883.45 32.55
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i 3frbudl2.p 75-4 MARION CUSD #2, IL ) ©11/03/21 Page:2

1 05.21.10.00.00 REVENUE SUMMARY REPQRT (Date: 10/2021) 10:24 AM:
Account Level 2021-22 Octcober 2021-22 2021-22 2021-22 2020-21 2021-22
FDTLCC FUNC CGBJ Descriptien Qriginal Budget _Monthly Activity FYTD Activity Available Funds FY Activity EYTD %
70 WORKING CASH FUND
860.00 3.77 503.68 356.32 922.66 58.57
80 TORT IMMUNITY AND JUDGMENT FUN
698,500.00 341.26 410,444.15 288,055%.85 498,894.42 58.76
90 FIRE PREVENTION AND SAFETY FUN
213,500.00 590.74 127,061.33 86,438.67 2,751,727.8¢ 59.51
Grand Revenue T 57,147,093.G0 2,024,570.18 22,667,010.24 34,504,107.76 50,165,495.06 39.66

Number of Accounts: 136

RS SRR R R RS SR ELEEEEELELE] End Of report kkkhkkkkkhhkkhkkhkhkhkixxdhxhtdhtx



MARION CUSD #2, IL

11/03/21

oo
§3frbud12.p T75-4
105.21.10.00.00 EXPENSE SUMMARY REPORT (Date: 10/2021)
Lo . R o . . - . .
Account Level 2021-22 October 2021-22 2021-22 2021-22 Encumbered 2020-21 2021-22
FDTLOC FUNC OBJ Description Oriqginal Budget Monthly Activity FYTD Activity Available Funds Amcunt FY Activity FYTD %
10 EDUCATIONAL FUND
37,440,545.00 2,844,141.97 11,525,502.98 25,017,490.48 886,104.77 32,866,818.68 30.78
20 QPERATIONS & MAINTENANCE FUND
10,302,319.00 380,993.10 1,345,941.21 8,876,034.17 80,343.62 3,971,456.65 13.06
21 0&M LEASE
52,800.00 4,400.00 13,200.00 39,%00.00 0.00 227,150.08 25.00
30 DEBT SERVICE FUND GR FUND GRGU
2,631,285.00 0.00 38,785.50 2,592,45%9.50 0.00 2,628,930.08 1.47
40 TRANSPORTATION FUND
1,928,762.00 185,106.33 364,485.06 1,564,276,%4 .00 1,443,062.62 18.90
50 SOCIAL SECURITY/MEDICARE
602,664.00 46,597.48 178,265.40 424,398.60 0.00 482,190.98 29.58
51 ILLINCIS MUNICIPAL RETIREMENT
599,000.00 45,517.66 174, 596,81 424,003.19 0.00 484,862.10 29.21
60 CAPITAL PRQJECTS FUND OR FUND
3,740,018.00 18,279.00 702,147.58 3,037,870.42 0.00 2,350,396.91 18.77
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MARION CUSP #2, IL

11/03/21

05.21.10.00.00 EXPENSE SUMMARY REPORT (bate: 10/2021}
Account Level 2021-22 Octcher 2021-22 2021-22 2021-22 Encumbered 2020-21 2021-22
FDTLOC FUNC CBJ Descripticn Original Budget _Monthly Activity FYTD Actiwvity Available Funds Amcunt FY Activity FYTD %
70 WORKING CASH FUND

0.00 0.00 0.00C 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

8¢ TORT IMMUNITY AND JUDGMENT FUN
650,000.00 670.00 199,360.42 450,639.58 0.00 508,336.01 30.87

90 FIRE PREVENTICN AND SAFETY FUN
1,756,735.00 0.00 933,277.74 823,457.26 ¢.00 1,033,741.21 53.13
59,704,128.00 3,525,705.54 15,475,962.70 43,250,270.12 366,448.39 45,996,945.32 25.92

Grand Expense T

Number of Accounts: 2205

EE R R A AR R R RS EES SRS EE SRS S End of report *kkkthkikhkhkhkthkrhkaxdhrhkrkixhrhhx



! 3frbudl2.p 75-4

MARION CUSD #2, IL

i1/03/21

105.231.10.00.00 REVENUE FINANCIAL REPCRT (Date: 10/2021;

Account Level 2021-22 October 2021-22 2021-22 2021-22 2020-21 2021-22
FDTLOC FUNC OBJ §J SQURCE pDescription Original Budget _Monthly Actiwity FYTD Activity Available Funds FY Actiwity FYTD %
10 EDUCATIONAL FUND
1000 RECEIPTS/REVENUE FROM LOCAL S0
10R000 1110 0000 00 000000 PROPERTY TAXES 17,115,000.00 b,602.92 10, 068,517.06 7,046,482.%4 16,467,543.70 58.83
10RO00 1140 0000 00 000000 PROPERTY TAXES - SPECIAL ED 13,000.00 4.62 7,751.20 5,248,80 14,816.9¢6 59.62
1CRO00 1210 0000 00 000000 TAXES: MOBILE HOME 35,000.00 0.00 0.00 35,000.00 35,206.23 0.00
10RGO0 1220 0000 00 000000 TAXES: MARION HOUSING 39,000.00 0.00 0.00 39,000.00 41, 356.30 0.00
10RO00 1230 0000 00 0000CO TAXES: CORP PER PROP REP 650,000,00 315,390.80 528,758.15 121,241.85 881,067.49 81.35
10RQQO0 1293 0000 00 000QQ0 TAXES: REFUGE PILOT 27,000.00 0.00 0.00 27,000.00 53,075.32 0.00
1QR000 1311 Q000 00 000000 Per Capita Tuition Charge 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10R000 1510 Q000 Q0 00000G INTEREST: INVESTMENTS 50,000.00 4,364.29 9,238.49 40,761.51 56,506.62 18.48
10RO00 1611 QQO00 84 000003 HS: FOODSERVICE REVENUE 0.00 252.85 2,279.25 -2,279.25 -157.50 0.00
10RO0C 1611 0000 84 000004 JH: FOOD SERVICE REVENUE 0.00 855,80 2,174,335 -2,174.35 31.60 0.00¢
10R000 1611 0GO0 84 000005 ADAMS: FOODSERVICE REVENUE 0.00 0.00 0.60 .00 132.35 0.00
10R00O 1611 0000 B4 000007 JEFFERSON: FOODSERVICE REVENUE .00 0.00 19.50 -19.50 -29.70 0.00
10R00O 1611 0000 84 000008 LINCCLN: FOCDSERVICE REVENUE 0.00 466. 40 888.40 -B8E.40 226,75 0.00
10R000 1611 0000 84 000009 LONGFELLOW: FOODSERVICE REVENU 0.00 0.00 130.00 ~130.00 25.00 0.00
10R000 1611 0000 84 000010 WASHINGTON: FOODSERVICE REVENU 0.00 432.80 919.05 -918.05 -17.35 0.00
10RO00 1690 0000 84 000000 CTHER LUNCH PROGRAM 1,000.00 0.00 142.90 857.10 630.33 14,29
10R0O00 16%0 000C 84 000001 PRE-K BREAKFAST REIMBURSEMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10RO0O0 16%0 0000 84 000002 PRE-K LUNCH REIMBURSEMENT 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10RO00 16%C 0000 84 000003 PRE-K FOOD REIMBURSMENT 0.00 .00 D.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10R0C0 1690 0000 84 Q00004 FOODSERVICE REIMBURSEMENT 500.00 88.18 383.73 116.27 431.74 76.75
10R00C 1690 0000 84 000005 FOODSERVICE GRANTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 G¢.00 314.00 .00
10R0O00 1690 £000 84 000006 FOODSERVICE INSURANCE CLAIM 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10R0O0O0 1711 0000 0C 000004 ATHL EVENTS, IHSA-JR INV. 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00
10R0O00 1711 0000 00 QCO005 ATHLETIC DONATIONS 5,000.00 14,600.00 19,600.00 -14,600.00 0.00 352.00
10R000 1711 0000 00 000006 ADAMS ATHLETIC DONATIONS 18,000.00 0.00 19,638.90 -1,638.90 0.00 109,11
10R000 1711 0000 00 000007 HS ATHLETIC PARTICIPATION FEES 0.0¢ 0.00 9.00 0.00 0.00¢ 0.00
10RO00 1711 0000 00 000008 JH ATHLETIC PARTICIPATION FEES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1GRC00 1711 9000 01 000QQ0 HS FOOTBALL ADMISSION 33,000.00 14,117.00 31,566.00 1,434.00 9,777.00 95.65
10R000 1711 0000 04 000000 HS SOCCER ADMISSIONS 4,000.00 1,673.00 3,171.00 829,00 225.00 79.28
10R0O00 1711 Q000 06 000000 HS WRESTLING ADMISSIONS 1,500.00 0,00 0,00 1,500,00 0,00 0.00
10R0OO0 1711 0000 11 000000 HS VCLLEYRALL ADMISSIONS 4,500.00 1,690.00 3,676.00 824.00 0.00 81.69
10R000 1711 0000 15 0C0000 HS BOYS BASKETBALL ADMISSICNS 23,000.00 2,240.00 10,840.00 12,160.00 0.00 47,13
10R000 1711 0000 20 000000 JH BOYS BASKETBALL ADMISSIONS 8,000.00 0.00 0.00 g,000.00 0.00 Q.00
10R000 1711 0000 23 000000 JH VOLLEYBALL ADMISSIONS 2,500.00 0.00 0.00 2,500.00 0.00 0.00
10R0O00 1711 0000 31 000000 HS GIRLS BASKETBALL ADMISSIONS 2,300.00 ¢.00 0.00 2,300.00 0.00 0.00
10R000 1711 0000 40 000000 JH GIRLS BASKETBALL ADMISSIONS 4,000.00 513.00 513.00 3,487.00 Q.00 12,83
1OR0OOG 1790 0000 00 000003 STURENT YEARBOOK: HS 12,500.00 130.00 130.00 12,370.00 5,735.00 1.04
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MARTON CUSD #2, IL

11/03/21

|
205.21.10.00.00 REVENUE FINANCIAL REPORT (Date: 10/2021)

Account Level 2021-22 October 2021-22 2021-22 2021-22 2020-21 2021-22
FDTLOC FUNC OBJ SJ SQURCE Description Criginal Budget Monthly Activity FYTD Activity Available Funds FY Activity FYTD %
10 EDUCATIONAL FUND
1000 RECEIPTS/REVENUE FROM LOCAL SO
10ROCGO 1811 0000 GO0 000001 TEXTBOOK RENTAL: E 32,000.00 1,323.50 32,101.78 -101.78 32,629.46 100.32
LOR0OOC 1811 G000 00 000002 TEXTBOOK RENTAL: JH 11,000.00 -30.00 14,928.80 -3,528.80 5,817.00 135.72
10R000 1811 €000 00 000003 TEXTBOCK RENTAL: HS 30,00C0.00 164.22 31,659.47 -1,659.47 32,494.00 105.53
10R000 1812 QGO0 00 000003 TEXTBOOK RENT: SUMMER SC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,850.00 0.00
10R00C 1920 G000 00 000000 CONTRIB -DONATION 40, 000,00 288.46 2,252.66 37,747.34 13,434,94 5.63
10R0O0D 1920 0G00 02 000000 DONATIONS -~ FOUNDATION GRANT 0,00 0.00 ¢.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10R000 1950 0000 00 0C00Q00 REFUND OF PRIOR YEAR EXPENDITU 0.C0 Q.00 0.00 G.00 0.00 Q.00
10RO00 1950 0000 12 000000 WCSED: Refund 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10ROC0 1970 0000 00 Q0C000 DR.ED BTW FEES 10,000.00 0.00 3,440.00 6,560.00 9,848.00 34,40
10RO0O0 1992 0000 00 QQC00O0 SALE OF VOCATIONAL PROJECTS 0.00 281,48 281.48 -281.48 0.00 0.00
10R0O00 1993 0000 00 0000C0 RESALE ITEMS, LOCKS, SHOP 3,900.00 -1.00 5,751.00 -1,851.00 2,495.00 147.46
10RO00 1993 0000 00 000GC1 HS PARKING FEES 5,000.00 75.00 4,775.00 225.00 5,658.00 95.50
10R0O00 1999 0000 00 000CQQC OTHER 32,000.00 4,470.00 12,117.36 19,882.64 45,902.82 37.87
10R000 1999 QO0C 00 000001 FOUNDATICON GRANTS 10,000.00 0.00 0.00¢ 10,000.00 4,134.64 0.00
10R000 19%9 0000 00 000003 AFTER SCHOOL PROGRAMS 80,000.00 8,881.67 25,654.21 54,345.79 34,110.99 32.07
10R000 199% 0000 00 000005 Chromebook Insurance 0.00 285.00 37,464.00 -13,439.00 7,876.00 0.00
10ROCO0 199% 0000 00 000006 AROTC REVENUE 24,000,00 0.00 1,861.94 22,138.06 24,141.19 7.76
10ROHO 1999 CO00 02 000000 SETTLEMENT ¢.00 0.00 ¢.00 G.00 235,000.00 ¢.00
10R000 1999 0000 05 000000 E-RATE REFUND 134,400.00 0.00 153,020.00 -18,620.00 113,733.33 113.85
10RO00 1999 0QO0 70 000000 Madigral Revenue 6,000.00 0.00 0.00 8,000.00 ¢.00 0.00
10RQ00 1999 0000 B0 0C0000 Spring Musical Revenue 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.0¢
10R-== 1=~ =~=m =~ —mmeem 18,477,100.00 379%,859.99 11,035,644.68 7,465,480.32 18,140,122.21 59.73
3000 RECEIPTS/REVENUE FROM STATE SO
10R0Q0 3001 0000 00 000000 EVIDENCED BASED FUNDING 10,887,633,00 989,820.00 2,969,406.00 7,918,227.00 10,557,597.98 27.27
10R0OOC 3100 0000 12 000000 PRIVATE FACILITY TUITION 44,400.00 10,555.37 21,748.92 22,651.08 22,387.12 48.98
10R0O00 33120 0000 12 000000 WCSED: ORPHANAGE 146,000.00 6,725.66 114,912.76 25,087.24 66,351,50 82.08
10R0O00 3220 0GOO0 21 000000 WCRVS STIPENDS/TUITION 78,000.00 0,00 0.00 78,000,00 62,859.00 0.00
10RO00 3235 0000 00 QCO0000 AGRICULTURE EDRUCATION 15,000.00 0.00 2,544.00 12,456.00 17,356.00 16.96
10R000 3299 0000 21 000000 WCRVS: AGRICULTURE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10R000 3360 0000 84 000CO00 STATE REIMB: LUNCH & BKFST 30,000.00 15,900.46 15,900.46 14,099.54 40,Q029.79 53.00
10ROCO 3370 0000 10 000000 DRIVER EDUCATION 40,000.00 10,455.79 20,911.58 19,088.42 34,346.75 52.28
10RO0OC 3959 0000 01 000000 OTHER ST.LIB GRANT 3,300.00 0.00 508.41 2,791.59 5,664.75 15.41
10R0O00C 399% 0000 03 000000 PREMIUMS VOC AGRICULTURE FAIR Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 392.10 0,00
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MARION -CUSD #2, IL

11/03/21

« 3frbudi2.p 75-4
05.21.10.00.00 REVENUE FINANCIAL REPORT (bate: 10/2021)

Account Level 2021-22 QOctcber 2021-22 2Q021-22 2021-22 2020-21 2021-22
FDTLOC FUNC OBJ SJ SCURCE Description Original Budget _Monthly Actiwvity FYTD Activity Available Funds FY Activity FYTD %
10 EDUCATIONAL FUND
3000 RECEIPTS/REVENUE FROM STATE SO
10R--= 3--= —=—= —= —————— 11,238,333.00 1,033,457.28 3,145,932.13 8,092,400.87 10,806,984.99 27.99
4000 RECEIPTS/REVENUE FROM FEDERAL
10R000 421C 0000 84 000000 FED REIMB REG,FREE LUNCH Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 52,317.00 0.00
10RG00 4220 0000 84 000000 FEDERAL REIMB BRKF 0.00 22,787.87 22,187,597 -22,787.97 1,117,98 0.00
10R000 4225 0000 84 CCO0000 Summer Food Service Program 1,100,000.00 111,961.41 i11,961.41 988,038.5¢% 700,408.14 10.18
10R0OCO 4260 Q000 B4 000000 Food Service-Equipment Grant 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10ROCGO 4300 0000 30 000000 TITLE I REVENUE 1,512,300.00 0.00 859,354.00 €52, 946.00 1,379,377.00 56.82
10R936 4300 0000 00 000000 TITLE I SIP 69,000.00 0.00 27,336.00 41, 664.00 135,164.00 3%.462
10R000C 4600 0¢00 00 000000 IDEA-PS 29,000.00 0.00 10,673.00 18,327.00 16,862.00 36.80
10R0O00 4620 000C 00 0000QG0 IDEA FT 1,109,000.00 .00 165,796.00 643,204.00 901,046.65 14.95
10R0O00 4991 0000 00 0000QGQ ADMIN OUTREACH REVENUE 30,000.00 0.00 30,960,717 ~960.717 27,712.71 103,20
10RO00 4999 0000 0f 000000 PUB AID~FEE FOR SERV 10,000.00 ¢.00 12.54 9,987.4%6 ¢.00 0.13
10RO00 4999 0000 21 000000 WCRVS:PERKINS,SP NDS§,TUT ¢.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10R0O00 4%%9 0000 20 000000 ESSER TITLE GRANT 17,266.00 0.00 0.00 17,266.00 978,068.00 0.00
10R951 4959 0000 00 000000 DIGITAL EQUITY GRANT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 245,519.00 0.00
1O0R960 4999 G000 D¢ 000000 ESSER II GRANT 2,030,000.00 30,342.00 198,604.00 1,531,396.00 99,952.00 24.56
10R965 4999 Q000 00 CQ0000 ESSER III GRANT 2,100,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,100,000.00 0.00 0.00
10R=-== 4=== ==== == —a-wne 8,006,566.00 165,0091.38 1,727,485,69 6,279,080.31 4,537,544.48 21.58
7000
10R0O00 7110 QOO0 20 000000 PERMANENT XFER FROM OM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.08
10ROCO 711Q 0000 4G 000000 PERMANENT XFER FROM TRANSPORTA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0¢ 0.00 0.00
10R000 7110 Q00C 70 Q00000 PERMANENT XFER FROM WORKING CA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10R--- F=== —=== == —————- 0.00 G.00 0.00 0.00 c.00 .00
10--== ==== —mm —= mmm—ee 37,721,99%.00 1,578,408.65 15,909,062.50 21,836,961.50 33,484,651.68 42.17
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MARION CUSD #2, IL

11/03/21

05.21.10.00.00 REVENUE FINANCIAL REPORT ({Date: 10/2021)

Account Level 2021-22 Octoker 2021-22 2021-22 2021~-22 2020-21 2021-22
FDTLOC FUNC OBJ SJ SQURCE Description Original Budget Monthly Activity FYTD Activity Available Funds FY Activity FYTD %
20 OPERATIONS & MAINTENANCE FUND
1000 RECEIPTS/REVENUE FROM LOCAL SC
20RC00 1111 9000 GO0 000000 PROPRTY TAXES 4,230,000.00 1,305.45 2,488,364.98 1,741,635.02 3,984,848.40 58.83
20R00Q 1230 0000 0C 000DO0 TAXES: CORP PER PROP REPL 350,000.00 0.00 0.00 350,000.00 0.00 0.G0
20R000 1510 0000 0C C00000 INTEREST: INVESTMENTS 15,000.00 1,403.41 3,773.63 11,226.37 18,306.39 25.186
20R000 1910 0000 0Q 000000 RENTAL: BUILDINGS 0.00 ¢.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00
20R000 1920 0000 00 €0O0C0 DONATIONS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00
20R0DD 1999 0000 00 000000 OTHER 10,000.00 0.00 2,777.77 7,222.23 2,343.53 27.78
20R000 1999 0000 01 000000 INSURANCE CLAIMS 0.00 0.00 0.0C 0.00 0.00 0.00
2QR0O00 1999 0000 02 000000 SETTLEMENT 0.00 0.060 0.00 0.00 926,460.10 0.00
20R--=- l-== ==—= == o 4,605,000.00 2,708.86 2,494,916,38 2,110,083,62 4,931,958,42 54.18
3000 RECEIPTS/REVENUE FROM STATE SO
2GRO00 3001 0000 00 000000 EVIDENCE BASED FUNDING 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
20R000 3705 0000 00 000000 PRE K - ADAMS SCHOOL BLDG 17,000.00 0.00 20,616.00 -3,616.00 21,902.00 121.27
20R000 3925 0000 Q0 Q00000 SCHOOL MAINTENANCE GRANT 0.00 ¢.00 0.00 0.00 ¢.00 0.00
20R-—— 3--= —=-= —— —————— 17,000.00 0.00 20,616.00 -3,616.00 21,509.00 121.27
4000 RECEIPTS/REVENUE FROM FEDERAL
20R960 4299 0000 00 0000C0 ESSER II 928,419.00 0.00 0.00 928,419.00 0.00 0.00
20R965 4299 0000 00 0000QC ESSER III 4,720,000.00 0.00 0.00 4,720,000.00 0.00 .00
20R-=-= d=== —=== - ——m—— 5,648,419.00 ¢.00 0.00 5,648,419.00 ¢.00 0.00
7000
20R00Q0 7110 0000 20 000000 PERMANENT TRANSFER TO G&M 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
20R=-~= J=== ———= —— ————— 0.00 0.00 ¢.00 .00 0.00 0.00
20mmmm memm mmm— e e 10,270,412.00 2,708.86 2,515,532.38 7,754,886.62 4,953,867.42 24,49
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MARION CUSD #2, IL

11/03/21

©05.21.10.00,00 REVENUE FINANCIAL REPQRT (Date: 10/2021)

Account Level 2021-22 October 2021-22 2021-22 2021-22 2020-21 2021-22
FDTLCC FUNC COBJ SJ SQURCE Descripticon Original Budget _Monthly Activity FYTD Activity Available Funds FY Activity FYTD %
21 Q&M LEASE
1000 RECEIPTS/REVENUE FROM LOCAL S0
21R000 1111 0000 00 000000 TAXES: CURRENT YR LEVY 1,080.00 59.84 ©55.78 424.22 289,885.25 60.72
21R000 1510 D000 00 000000 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 50.00 30.45 127.16 -77.16 206.87 254.32
Z1R-== l=—= —mmm —— ———m o 1,130.00 90.29 782.94 347.0%¢ 293,092.12 69.29
2l mmmm s mm ——mm 1,130.00 9¢.29 782.94 347.06 290,092.12 69.29
30 DEBT SERVICE FUND OR FUND GROU
1040 RECEIPTS/REVENUE FROM LOCAL S0
30R000 1112 0000 00 00000¢ TAXES: 1ST PRICR YR LEVY 1,877,750.00 564.54 1,099,361.68 778,388.32 1,832,637.68 58.55
30R000 1210 G000 00 000000 TAXES: MOBILE HOME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
30R000 1220 0000 Q0 000000 TAXES: MARION HOUSING 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
30R000 1510 0000 00 000000 INTEREST: ON INVEST 2,500.00 494,44 728.55 1,771.45 2,398,939 29.14
30R00C 1999 0000 00 000000 Txfr Cap.lease Principal 0.00 0.0C 0.00 0.60 154.57 0.00
30R--= 1l-== =—=== —w smmea 1,880,250,00 1,058.98 1,100,090.23 780,159.77 1,835,191.23 58.51
7000
3QRO00 7210 000Q 00 0000Q0 PRINCIPAL ON BONDS SOLD 0.00 0.00 0.00 ¢.00 0.00 0.00
30RQ00 7220 000C 0O 0000CO0 PREMIUM ON BONDS SOLD 0.00C 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
30R000 761C 0000 00 000000 AS Bond Principal 675,000.00 0.00 0.00 675,000.00 695,000.00 0.00
30R000 7700 Q000 00 000000 AS Bond Interest 76,935.00 0.00 38,467.50 38,467.50 92,433.50 50.00
30R--- T-== —=—= = —————— 751,935.00 0.00 38,467.50 713,487.50 787,433.50 5.12
30--—= seme mmmm mm —mmmee 2,632,185.00 1,058.98 1,138,557.73 1,493,627.27 2,622,624.73 43.2%
40 TRANSPORTATION FUND
1000 RECEIPTS/REVENUE FROM LOCAL 30
40R0O0C 1113 0000 00 000000 PROPERTY TAXES 1,330,000.00 466.01 785,1%0.98 544,809.02 1,244,696.64 55.04
40R000 1510 0000 00 000000 INTEREST: INVEST 4,000.00 732.32 2,070.32 1,929,868 B8,834.81 51.76
40R000 1950 0000 12 0Q0000 PRIOR YEAR REFUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 ¢.00
40R000 1999 0000 00 Q000000 TRANS: MISC. REIMB. 1,000.00 0.00 626.84 373.16 ¢.00 62.68
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40 TRANSPORTATION FUND
1000 RECEIPTS/REVENUE FRCM LCCAL SO
40R--- }--- ——-= = ~————— 1,335,000.00 1,198.32 787,888.14 547,111.86 1,253,531.45 59.02
3000 RECEIPTS/REVENUE FROM STATE SO
40R0O00 3500 0009 00 000000 STATE REIMB: REG 465,000.00 145,380.83 264,546.69 200,453.31 479,434,49 56.89
40R--= 3--= -—=-= -- ——-——— 465,000,00 145, 380.83 264,546,469 200,453,311 479,434.49 56,89
4000 RECEIPTS/REVENUE FROM FEDERAL
40R960 499% Q000 09 0QO00CD ESSER II 75,000.00 0.00 54,710.00 20,290.00¢ 0.00 72.95
A0R--+ 4rrr —mmm —m ————— e 15,000.00 0.00 54,710.00 20,2%0.00 0.00¢ 72.95
40=-=== —=== ——m— o —————— 1,875,000.00 146,579.16 1,107,144.83 767,855.17 1,732,965.94 59.05
50 SOCIAL SECURITY/MEDICARE
1000 RECEIPTS/REVENUE FROM LOCAL SO
S0R000 1150 0000 00 Q000CQ0 PROPERTY TAXES - SOCIAL SECURI 499,000.00 153.64 293,965.46 205,034.54 698,715.46 58.91
S0R00OC 15190 O{00 00 0000Q0 INTEREST: CHECKING 1,500.00 190.53 544.09 955.91 2,302.15 36.27
50R--+~ 1l-== ==== -= ——-—-= 500,500.00 344.17 294,509.55 205,990.45 701,017.61 58,84
Bl==== —mm= mmmm mm e 500,500.00 344.17 294,509.55 205,990.45 701,017.61 58.84
51 ILLINOIS MUNICIPAL RETIREMENT
1000 RECEIPTS/REVENUE FROM LOCAL SO
S1RO00 1114 0000 00 0D0DOO Property Taxes - IMRE 485,000, 00 0,00 285,714.62 199,285,138 261,591.13 58.91
51R000 1230 0000 00 000000 TAXES: CORP PERS PROP REPLMT 50,000.00 0.00 0.00 50,000.00 45,000.00 0.00Q
51R000 151C COO00 0G 000000 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 3,000.00 298.14 543.96 2,456.04 3,156.04 18.13
51R-== lw== ==== —= —————e 538,000.00 298.14 286,258.58 251,741.42 309,747.17 53.21
Sl-——= ——=— ———— - se———- 538,000.00 298.14 286,258.58 251,741.42 309,747.17 53,21
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FDTLOC FUNC OBJ S5J SOURCE Description Original Budget Monthly Activity FYTD Activity Available Funds FY Activity FYTD %
60 CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND OR FUND
100¢Q RECEIPTS/REVENUE FROM LOCAL 350
60R0Q0 1510 Q000 Q0 000DO0 INTEREST 5,000.00 681.59 2,066.30 2,933.70 7,150.07 41.33
60R0G0 1983 0000 €0 000000 SALES TAX 2,640,000.00 293,464.57 875,086.27 1,764,913.73 2,811,733.38 33.15
60R——- l--= --== —-= -—----- 2,645,000.00 294,146,186 877,152.57 1,767,847,43 2,818,883.,45 33,16
3000 RECEIPTS/REVENUE FROM STATE SO
60R000 3925 0C00 0C 000000 SCHOOL MAINTENANCE GRANT 50,000.00 0.00 0.00 50,000.00 0.00 0.00
60R--- 3--— -==- -= ——---- 50,000.00 0.00 0.00 50,000.00 0.00 0.00
4000 RECEIPTS/REVENUE FROM FEDERAL
60R000 4999 0000 00 000000 FEMA Lincoln Safe Room 0.00 Q.00 0.00 Q.00 8.00 0.00
60R-=w d--= —=-= —= —--——— 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.0¢
60———- ———- e e ——em o 2,695,000.00 294,146,116 877,152.57 1,817,847.43 2,818,883.45 32.55
70 WORKING CASH FUND
1000 RECEIPTS/REVENUE FROM LOCAL SO
T0R000 1115 0000 00 000000 PROPERTY TAXES 830.00 0.32 4381.10 338.90 864.90 59.17
70R000 1510 0000 00 000000 INTEREST: INVEST 30.00 3.45 12.58 17.42 57.76 41,93
FOR#m= 1=== —=—— —= —————- 860.00 3.7 503.68 356.32 §22.66 58.57
T0———= ——mm e —— ——— - 860.00 3.77 503.68 356.32 922.66 38,57
80 TORT IMMUNITY AND JUDGMENT FUN
1000 RECEIPTS/REVENUE FRCOM LOCAL S0
80RO00 1120 000G 00 0Q0O0CCO0 PROPERTY TAXES 697,000.00 219.18 410,265.76 286,734.24 497,994.97 S$8.86
§0R0O00 1510 000C 00 0DO0CO0 INTEREST CN INVESTMENTS 1,500.00 122.08 178.39 1,321.61 128.45 11.89
§0R0O00 1999 0000 00 000000 REFUND ON WORKERS COMP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
BORO00 1989 0000 00 000001 OTHER 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 271.00 Q.00

Page: 7
10:23 AM

|



“3frbudlz.p 75-4

11793721

MARION CUSD #2, IL Page:8
05.21.10.00.00 REVENUE FINANCIAL REPORT (Date: 10/2021) 10:23 A.M

Account Level 2021-22 October 2021-22 2021-22 2021-22 2020-21 2021-22
FDTLOC FUNC 08J SJ SOURCE Description Criginal Budget _Monthly Activity FYTD Activity Available Funds FY Activity FYTD %
80 TORT IMMUNITY AND JUDGMENT FUN
1000 RECEIPTS/REVENUE FROM LOCAL SO
80R-——- 1--- ———= —= ~—-——- 698,500.00 341.26 410,444,165 288,055.85 498,994.42 58.76
Blw—nr —mmm wmre m= ————em 698,500.00 341.26 410,444.15 288, 055.85 498,994 ,42 S8.76
20 FIRE PREVENTICN AND SAFETY FUN
1000 RECEIPTS/REVENUE FROM LOCAL SO
90R000 1118 0009 00 D0OOCO PROPERTY TAXES 212,000.00 T0.67 124,858.26 87,141.74 233,916.79 58.90
90R000 1510 0000 QO 00000Q INTEREST: ON INVEST 1,500.00 520.07 2,203.07 -703.07 12,000.38 146.87
g0R-—- 1l-—— ———- —~ —=—-—- 213,500,00 590.74 127,061.33 86,438.67 245,917.17 59.51
3000 RECEIPTS/REVENUE FROM STATE S0
GORGO0 3925 0000 00 0CO000 MAINTENANCE GRANT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
90R--= 3--= —=== = —————— 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0C
7000
S0R0O00 721¢ G000 Q0 000200C SALE OF HLS BONDS 0.00C 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,505,810.68% 0.00
GQR-—= TFeme —m== —m —m—— o 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,505,810.69 0.00
90——=—= === mmmm —— - 213,500.00 590.74 127,061.33 86,438,487 2,751,727.8%6 59.51
Grand Revenue Totals 57,147,093.00 2,024,570.18 22,667,010.24 34,504,107.76 50,165,495.06 39.66

Wumber of Accounts: 136
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Account Number Account Level Description 2021-22 October 2021-22 2021-22 2021-22 Encumbered 2020-21 2021-22
Account Number Original Budget _Monthly Activity FYTD Activity Available Funds Amount FY Activity FYTD %
10 EDUCATTIONAL FUND
10E960 1100 1150 30 000000 ESSER II SALARIES NON CERTI 50,000.00 0.00 40,370.00 9,630.00 0.09 6,420.00 80,74
10E960 1100 1300 30 000000 ESSER II SALARIES CERTIFY 150,000.00 1,050,00 118,514.85 31,485.15 0.00 23,228.40 79.01
10E960 1100 2100 30 000000 17,000,400 118.96 13,016.20 3,983.80 0.00 2,245.36 16.57
10E960 1100 2110 30 000000 15,000.00 103.84 10,944.52 4,055.48 0.00¢ 2,297.32 72.96
10E960 1100 2120 30 000000 2,500.00 0.00 1,230.31 1,269,69 0.00 139.24 4%.21
10E960 1100 2170 30 000000 1,000.00 6.72 752.93 247.07 0.00 148.71 75.29
10E560 1100 2220 30 000000 3,000.00 0.00 2,451.42 548.58 0.00 657.54 81.71
10E960 1100 2250 30 000000 2,600.00 18.11 1,960.75 £39.25 .00 551.36 75,41
10EQCO 1101 1120 00 000001 SETTLEMENT SALARY ¢.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00
10EQOQ 1101 1120 00 000002 CONTRACT EXTENSION 1400 75,000.00 .00 68,250,00 6,750.00 0.00 148,400.00 91.00
10E105 1101 1120 00 000000 ADAMS TEACHER SALARY 888,200,00 68,822.40 259,371.32 628,828.68 0.00 709,824,52 29.20
10E107 1101 1120 00 000000 JEFFERSON TEACHER SALARY 845,809.00 72,202.30 267,855.42 577,953.58 0.90 886,767.40 31.67
10E108 1101 1120 00 000000 LINCOLN TEACHER SALARY 1,942,100.00 161,345.76 633,244.56 1,308,855.44 0.00 1,884,158.14 32.61
10E109 1101 1120 00 Q00000 LONGFELLOW TEACHER SALARY 769,500,00 73,192.34 279,283.90 490,216.10 0.00 895,549.52 36.2%
10E110 1101 1120 00 000000 WASHINGTON TEACHER SALARY 1,777,400.00 140,748.70 540,529.86 1,236,870.14 0.00 1,687,070.54 30,41
10E105 1101 1130 00 000000 ADAMS SALARY INCREMENT 7,000.00 511.18 2,018.04 4,981.96 0.00 6,182.68 28,83
10E107 1101 1130 00 000000 JEFFERSON SALARY INCREMENT 1,300.00 0.00 0,00 1,300.00 0.00 240.00 0.00
10E108 1101 1130 00 000000 LINCOLN SALARY INCREMENT i,300.00 0.00 0.00 1,300.00 ¢.00 0.00 0.00
10E169 1101 1130 00 003000 LONGFFLLOW SALARY INCREMENT 1,300.00 0.00 0.00 1,300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
108110 1101 1130 00 000000 WASHINGTON SALARY INCREMENT 1,500.00 0.00 30.00 1,470.00 0.00 270.00 2.00
10E1907 1101 1140 00 000000 JEFFERSON AFTER SCHOQL TUTC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 ¢.00 0.00
10E108 1101 1140 00 000000 LINCOLN AFTER SCHOOL TUTORS 500.00 0.G0 0.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E109 1101 1140 00 000000 LONGFELLOW AFTER SCHOOL TUT 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00¢ 0.00 0.00
10E110 1101 1140 00 G00000 WASHINGTON AFTER SCHOOL TUT 2,500.00 922.83 2,307.08 192.92 0.00 2,168,309 92.28
10E000 1101 1150 00 000000 ELEM REGISTRATION SALARY 500.00 0.00 102.80 387.20 0.00 340,00 20.56
10E105 1101 1150 00 000000 ADAMS MEDIA AIDE 14,500.00 1,604.75 3,840.38 10,659.62 .00 12,346.91 26.49
10E105 1101 1150 00 000001 ELEM TEACHER AIDE 21,000.00 0,00 0.00 21,00¢.00 0.00 3,226.68 0.00
10E1G7 1101 1150 Q0 000000 JEFFERSON MEDIA AIDE 1%6,000.00 1,658.61 4,149.88 11,850.12 0.00 14,21%.97 25,94
10E108 1101 1150 00 000000 LINCOLN MEDIA AIDE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.Q0
10E10% 1101 1150 0Q 000000 LONGFELLGW MEDIA AIDE 14,600.00 1,538.81 3,884.41 10,715.59 0.00C 13,084.4%6 26.61
10E110 1101 1150 0C 000000 WASHINGTON MEDIA AIDE 20,000.00 1,971.06 4,979.52 15,020.48 0.00 17,114.24 24.90
108000 1101 1200 00 Q00000 ELEM SUB TEACHER 17,000.00 2,137.50 2,802,530 14,197.50 0.00 5,515.00 16.49
10E105 1101 1200 00 000000 ADAMS SUB TEACHER 21,000.00 1,781.25 2,541.25 18,458.75 0.00 6,840.00 12.10
10E107 1101 1200 00 000000 JEFFERSON SUB TEACHER 20,000.00 2,944.38 3,514.38 16,485,862 0.00 20,430.00 17.57
10E1C8 1101 1200 00 000000 LINCOLN SUB TEACHER 40,000.00 7.,457.50 10,687.5¢ 29,312.30 0.00 56,525.00 26,72
10E109 1101 1200 00 000000 LONGFELLOW SUB TEACHER 20,000.00 2,339.38 3,194.38 16,805.62 0.00 12,100.00 15.97
10E110 1101 1200 00 000000 WASHINGTON SUE TEACHER 35,000.00 6,333.75 9,231.25 25,768.75 0.00 35,870.00 26.38
10E105 1101 1250 8¢ 000000 ADAMS MEDIA AIDE S5UB 400.00 0.00 0.00 4¢0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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16 EDUCATIONAL FUND
10E107 1101 1250 00 000000 JEFFERSON MEDIA AIDE 5UB 660.0¢ 115.50 115.50 484.50 0.00 16.50 19.25
10E108 1101 1250 00 000000 LINCOLN MEDIA AIDE SUB 800.00 -1,829.00 66.00 734.00C 0.00 0.00 8.25
10E109 1101 125¢ 00 000000 LONGFELLOW MEDIA AIDE SUB 5¢0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E110 1101 1250 00 00G000 WASHINGTON MEDIA AIDE SUB 200.00 0.00 0.00 2G0.00 .00 0.00 0.00
10E105 1101 1300 00 000000 ADAMS SALARY EXTRA 1,500.00 .00 0.00 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E107 1101 1300 00 000000 JEFFERSON SALARY EXTRA 1,8600.00 45.00 45.00 1,555.00 0.00 0.00 2.81
10E108 1101 1300 00 0000C0 LINCOLN SALARY EXTRA 4,800.00 403,50 403,50 4,396.50 0.00 97.50 8.41
10E10G 1101 1300 00 000000 LONGFELLOW SALARY EXTRA 1,000.00 20.10 20.10 979.90 0,00 30.00 2,01
10E110 1101 1300 Q0 000000 WASHINGTON SALARY EXTRA 2,500.00 495.00 607.50 1,892.50 0.00 2,070.00 24.30
10E307 1101 2100 Q0 000000 JEFFERSON TRS-R 0.00 3.10 5.10 -5.10 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E108 1101 2100 00 000000 LINCOLN TRS-R 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E109 1101 2100 00 000000 LONGFELLOW TR$-R 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00¢ 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E110 1101 21Q0 08 000000 WASHINGTON TRS-R 0.00 5.10 8.50 -8.50 0.00 7.22 0.00
10EGO0 1101 2110 00 Q00000 ELEM TEACHER RETIREMENT 3,410.00 Q.00 3,403.28 6.72 0.00 8.90 99.80
10EQQ0 1101 2110 00 000002 8,000.00 .00 6,750,88 1,249.12 0.00 14,676.76 84.39
10E1Q5 1101 2110 00 000000 ADAMS TRS 89,000,00 €,857.18 13,714.36 15,285,064 0.00 73,044.60 15.41
10E197 1101 2110 00 0Q0000C JEFFERSON TRS 24,000.00 7,145.31 14,259.19 69,740.81 0.00 86,750.14 16.98
10E108 1101 2110 Q00 000000 LINCOLN TRS 193,000.00 16,015.90 31,973.12 161,026.88 0.08 188,407,893 16.57
10E109 13101 2110 00 000000 LONGFELLOW TRS 80, 000.00 7,240,753 14,452.54 65,547.4¢6 0.00 83,180.66 18.07
10E110 1101 2110 ©0 000000 WASHINGTON TRS 177,000.00 13,989.16 27,826.88 149,173.12 0.00 169,488.95 15.72
10E105 1101 2120 00 ©G0000 ADAMS IMRF T25.00 75.62 180.95 544.05 Q.00 581.76 24.96
102107 1101 2120 00 000000 JEFFERSON IMRF 1,050.00 78.15 165.54 854.46 0.00 670.81 18.62
108108 1101 2120 00 000000 LINCOLN IMRF 0.00 0.00 ¢.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E109 1101 2120 00 000000 LONGFELLOW IMRE 730.00 72,52 183.05 546,95 0,00 616.55 25.08
10E110 1101 2120 00 000000 WASHINGTCN IMRF 1,000.00 136,36 343.35 656,65 0.00 908.60 34.34
10E000 1101 2170 00 000000 ELEM TRS .58% 50.00 12.49Q 16.24 33.7¢ 0.00 30.49 32.48
10E000 1101 2170 €0 000002 500.00 0.00 436.80 63.20 0.00 948.76 87.36
1GE105 1101 2170 00 000000 ADAMS TRS .58% 6,000.00 453.92 902.19 5,0%7.81 0.00 4,751.68 15.04
10E107 1101 2170 0C 000000 JEFFERSON TRS .58% 6,000.00 47%.56 943,32 5,056.68 Q.00 5,681.53 15.72
10E108 1101 2170 00 0000Q0 LINCOLN TRS .58% 12,500.00 1,061.79 2,104.11 10, 395.89 0.00 12,427.91 16.83
108109 1101 2170 00 000000 LONGFELLOW TRS .58% €,000.00 482.02 953.83 5,046.17 0.00 5,763.52 15.8%0
10E110 1101 2170 00 000000 WASHINGTON TRS .58% 12,000.00 937.14 1,849.04 10,150.98 0.00Q 11,090,486 15.41
10E000 1101 2180 Q0 000001 TRS SETTLEMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,516.16 0.00
10E105 1101 2220 00 000000 ADAMS HEALTH INSURANCE 130,000.00 10,805.76 43,966.10 86,033.90 0.00 112,165.22 33.82
10E105 1101 2220 80 000001 ADAMS HEALTH INS AIDE 21,000.00 .00 0.00 21,000.00 0.00 2,994.62 ¢.00
108107 1101 2220 00 000000 JEFFERSON HEALTH INSURANCE 120,000.00 8,909,84 34,640.74 85,359.26 0.00 108,018.14 28.87
10E108 1101 2220 00 000000 LINCOLN HEALTH INSURANCE 300,000.00 23,551.62 90,369.71 209,630.29 0.00 265,076.32 30.12
10E109 1101 2220 00 000000 LONGFELLOW HEALTH INSURANCE 125,000.400 10,0627.88 40,475.88 g84,524.12 0.00 111,150.86 32.38
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10 EDUCATIONAL FUND
10E110 13101 2220 00 Q00000 WASHINGTON HEALTH INSURANCE 250,000.00 17,217.62 68,918.44 181, 081.56 0.00 227,248.94 27.57
1QE000 1101 2250 00 QQQ000 ELEM TRS HEALTH INS 2,110.00 14,29 2,126.55 -16.55 0.00 46,30 100.78
19EQ00 1101 2250 0D QGQO002 1,300.00 0.00 1,177.80 122.20 0.00 3,498.74 90.60
10E105 1101 2250 00 Q00000 ADAMS TRS HEALTH INS 15,500.00 1,207.85 2,409.19 13,090.81 .00 17,413.50 15.54
108107 1101 2250 00 000000 JEFFERSON TRS HEALTH INS 15,000.00 1,266.20 2,511.01 12,488.99 0.00 20,864.52 16.74
10E108 1101 2250 00 000000 LINCOLN TRS HEALTH INS 43,500.00 2,822,97 5,617.53 37,882, 47 0.00 45,243.84 12.81
10E109 110t 2250 00 00D00QD LONGFELLOW TRS HEALTH INSUR 15,000.00 1,278.52 2,542.386 12,457.64 0.60 21,058.10 16.95
10E110 1101 2250 00 000000 WASHINGTON TRS HEALTH INS 31,000.00 2,474.86 4,309.49% 26,090.51 0.00 40,377.38 15.84
10EGO0 1101 3190 00 000000 ELEM OTHER PURCHASED SERV 18,000.00 0.00 0.0¢ 18,000.00 0.00 16,798,930 0.00
10E105 1101 3190 00 000000 ADAMS OTHER PURCHASED SERVI 2,000.00 180.00 600.00 1,400.00 0.00 1,560.00 30.00
10EL107 1101 3190 00 Q0000C JEFFERSON OTHER PURCHASED § 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E108 1101 3190 00 000000 LINCOLW OTHER PURCHASED SER 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00 0.00 250.00 0.00
10E149 1101 33190 00 000000 LONGFELLCW OTHER PURCHASED 200.00 ¢.00 0.00 2¢0.00 0.00 0.09 0.00
10E110 1101 3190 00 000000 WASHINGTON OTHER PURCHASED 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E105 1101 3230 00 000000 ADAMS EQUIP MAINT/USAGE 200.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 ¢.00 0.00 0.00
10E107 1101 3230 G0 000000 JEFFERSON EQUIP MAINT/USAGE 200.00 0,00 .00 200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E108 1101 3230 00 000000 LIMCOLN EQUIP MAINT/USAGE 200.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 0.00 129.00 0.00
10EL109 1101 3230 00 000000 LONGFELLOW EQUIP MATHNT/USAG 200.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E110 1101 3230 00 000000 WASHINGTON EQUIP MAINT/USAG 200.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E105 1101 3320 00 000000 ADAMS TRAVEL 1,G00.00 0.00 128.00 456, 64 0.00 287.00 12.89Q
10E107 1101 3320 00 000000 JEFFERSON TRAVEL 250.00 3%8.00 597.00 ~347.00 0.00 120.00 238.80
10E108 1101 3320 00 000000 LINCOLN TRAVEL 500¢.00 97.41 97.41 402.59 0.00 492.50 15.48
108109 1101 3320 00 000000 LONGFELLOW TRAVEL 500,00 0,00 240.80 259.20 0.00 187.61 48.16
10EL10 1101 3320 00 000000 WASHINGTON TRAVEL 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 ¢.00 426.46 0.00
10E0Q0 1101 3400 00 000000 ELEM COMMUNICATION/POSTAGE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 11,567.47 0.00
10E105 1101 3400 00 000000 ADAMS POSTAGE 1,000.00 0.00 111.00 889.00 0.00 700,86 11.10
10E107 11¢1 3400 00 000000 JEFFERSON POSTAGE 1,000.00 105,30 210,60 789,40 0,00 808,34 21.06
10E108 1101 3400 00 000000 LINCOLN FOSTAGE 2,000,00 0.00 147.00 1,853.00 0.00¢ 1,441.00 7.35
10E109% 1101 3400 00 600000 LONGFELLOW POSTAGE 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.00 663.86 0.00
10E110 1101 3400 00 Q00000 WASHINGTON POSTAGE 3,000.00 122.85 122.85 2,877.15 0.00 1,649.39 1.1¢
10E105 1101 3600 00 000000 ADAMS COPIER 4,000.00 523,49 970.45 3,029.55 0.00 2,321.20 24.26
10E107 1101 3600 00 000000 JEFFERSGN COPTER 4,000.00 791.45 1,468.33 2,531.67 G.00 3,689.32 36.71
10£108 1101 3600 00 000000 LINCOLN COPIER £,000.00 974.52 1,767.78 4,232.22 0.00 4,3%0.98 29.46
10E109 1101 3600 00 000000 LONGFELLCW COPIER 3,000.00 502,81 951.17 2,048.83 0.00 2,274,711 317N
10EL10 11G1 3600 00 000000 WASHINGTON COPIER 7,000.00 977.56 1,801.66 5,198.34 0.00 4,572.74 25.74
10E000 1101 4100 00 000000 ELEM SUPPLIES 17, 800.00 0.00 3,181.45 74,618.55 0.00 16,286.89 4.08
10E000 1101 4100 00 0CO00L DONATICON SUPPLIES 18,000.00 1,296.78 2,984.51 13,016.49 1,999.00 7,976.03 16.58
10E105 1101 4100 00 QQQ0QO0 ADAMS SUPPLIES 18,000.00 1,592.48 4,589.55 3,364.37 10,046.08 16,003.41 25.50
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10E107 1101 4100 04 000000 JEFFERSON SUPPLIES 16,000.00 812,61 4,259,17 3,823,994 7,776,89 14,431,99 26.62
10E1Q8 1101 4100 00 000000 LINCOLN SUPPLIES 19,500.00 928.11 6,125.35 -487.4% 12,748.28 11,229.989 31.41
10E109 1101 4100 00 600000 LONGFELLGOW SUPPLIES 11,000.00 1,409.22 6,323.54 208.16 4,468,320 8,243.38 57.45
10E110 1101 4100 00 000000 WASHINGTON SUPPLIES 18,000.00 1,318.40 1, 648,91 ~1,576.21 11,096,02 14,755.03 42.49
10E105 1101 4130 00 ©0Q0000 ADAMS VOCAL MUSIC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E107 1101 4130 00 Q{0000 JEFFERSON VOCAL MUSIC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E108 1101 4130 00 ¢00000 LINCOLN VOCAL MUSIC 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 a.00 ¢.00
10E109 1101 4130 00 00CG000 LONGFELLOW VOCAL MUSIC ¢.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
108110 1101 413¢ 00 000000 WASHINGTON VOCAL MUSIC 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E105 1101 414¢ 00 000000 ADAMS INSTRUMENTAL MUSIC 1,500.00 285.79 285.79 -2,703.20 3,917.41 761.04 19.05
10E000 1101 4200 00 000000 ELEM TEXTBOOKS 10,500.00 0.00 0.00 10,500.00 .00 10,605.83 0.00
10E105 1101 4200 00 000GGO ADAMS TEXTBOOKS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00
10E107 1101 4200 00 000000 JEFFERSON TEXTBOOKS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E1G8 1101 4200 00 000000 LINCOLN TEXTBOOKS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E10% 1101 4200 G0 000000 LONGFELLOW TEXTBOOKS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.60 0.0¢ 0.00
10E11¢ 1101 4200 00 000000 WASHINGTON TEXTBOOKS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E10% 1101 S400 00 000000 ADAMS CAPITAL OUTLAY 600.00 0.00 0.00 600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E107 1101 5400 00 000000 JEFFERSON CAPITAL OUTLAY 600.00 0.00 0.00 -1,255.00 1,8535.00 579.00 0.00
10E108 1101 5400 0Q 000000 LINCOLN CAPITAL OUTLAY 4,000.00 .00 0.00 4,000.00 0.00 3,622.31 0.00
10E109 1101 5400 00 Q00000 LONGFELLOW CAPITAL QUTLAY 600.00 2,122.20 2,122.20 -1,522.20 0.00 0.00 353.70
10E110 1101 5400 00 000000 WASHINGTON CAPITAL OUTLAY 600.00 0.00 0.00 600.00 .00 535,99 0,00
10E105 11031 6400 00 000000 ADAMS DUES FEES 100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 ¢.00 0.00
10E107 1101 6400 00 000000 JEFFERSON DUES FEES 100.00 0.00 .00 100.00 0.00 .00 .00
10E108 1101 6400 00 0000C0 LINCOLN DUES FEES 100.00 0.00 0.09 100.00 0.09 0.00 0.0¢
10E109 1101 6400 00 000000 LONGFELLOW DUES FEES 100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 Q.00 0,00 0.00
10E110 1101 6400 00 000000 WASHINGTON DUES FEES 1¢0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E105 1101 8000 00 000000 ADAMS POST RETIRMENT 0.00 ¢.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E107 1101 8000 00 000000 JEFFERSON POST RETIRMENT 7,25%.00 0.00 7,259.00 0.00 0.00 8,734.00 100.00
10E108 1101 8000 00 000000 LINCCLN POST RETIRMENT 1,713.00 0.00 7,712,30 0.70 0.00 0.00 99.99
10E109 1101 8G00 00 GG0000 LONGFELLOW POST RETIREMENT 7,355.00 0.00C 7,355.00 0.00 0.00 c.00 100.00
10E110 1101 80GC 00 D0Q000 WASHINGTON POST RETTIRMENT 9,873.00 0.00 $,872.23 0.77 0.00 4,429.09 99, 9%
10E204 1102 112Q 00 000000 JH SALARY 2,780,000.00 249,430.96 935,687.76 1,844,312.24 0.00 2,793,044,72 33.66
10E204 1102 1130 00 0000G0 JH TEACHER INCREMENT 40,000.00 1,805.06 6,895.92 33,104.08 0.00 19,639.44 17.24
102204 1102 1200 00 000000 JH SUB TEARCHER SALARY 50,000.00 5,628.75 9,238.75 40,761.25 0.00 34,450.00 18.48
10E204 1102 1300 00 000000 JH SALARY EXTRA 40, 000.00 1,119.00 2,127,00 37,873.00 0.00 3,585.60 5.32
10E204 1102 2110 0G0 000000 JH TEACHER RETIREMENT 285,000.00 24,958.11 51,366.77 233,633.23 G.00 277,174 .92 18.02
10E204 1102 2160 00 0Q0000 TRS PAYMENT ADJUSTMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 %.00 G.00 0.00
10E204 1102 2170 00 000000 JH TRS .58% 20,000.00 1,644.45% 3,270.42 16,729,58 0.00 18,000,14 16,35
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10E204 1102 2220 00 G00000 JB HEALTH INSURANCE 440,000.00 38,920.10 143,401.47 296,598.53 0.00 383,095.50 32.59
10E204 1102 2250 00 {00000 JH TRS HEALTH INSURANCE 60,000.00 4,387.28 9,657.29 50,342.71 0.00 67,137.35 16.10
10E204 1102 31%0 00 000000 JH PURCHASED SERVICES 5,000.00 0,00 B42.,21 4,157.79 0.00 4,065.25 16.84
10E204 1102 3230 00 000000 JH EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE/US 1,000.00 0.00 87.50 912.50 0.00 252.70 8.75
10E204 1102 3320 00 000000 JH TRAVEL 5,000.00 50.00 i,871.98 3, 127.02 1.00 1,956.75 37.44
10E204 1102 3400 00 000000 JH COMMUNICATION/POSTAGE 4,000.00 518.51 518.51 3,481.49 ¢.00 2,946.04 12.96
10E204 1102 3600 00 000000 JH COPYING 6,000.00 1,509.39 2,728.87 3,271.13 D.00 6,941.02 45,48
105204 1102 4100 00 000000 JH SUPPLIES 38,000.00 4,519.10 28,553.26 -7,985.50 17,432.24 19,553.07 75,14
10E204 1102 4100 00 000001 Donation/Student Council Su 0.00 0.00 0.00 ~1,930.50 1,930.50 0.00 0.00
10E204 1102 4110 00 000000 JH RE-SALE ITEMS 8,000.00 0.00 0.00 8,000.00 0.00 7,155.00 0.00
10E204 1142 4130 00 000000 JH VOCAL MUSIC 5,000.00 2,382.45 2,382.45 708.71 1,908.84 3,967.51 47.65
10E204 1102 4140 00 000000 JH INSTRUMENTAL MUSIC 9,000.00 428.00 1,890.53 5,388.02 1,721.45 5,582.15 21.01
10E204 1102 4200 00 000000 JH TEXTBOOKS 80,000.00 0.00 71,847.33 8,152.67 0.00 61,093.64 89.81
i0E204 1102 5400 00 000000 JH CAPITAL OUTLAY 3,000.00 0.00 955,19 1,145.81 889.00 639.00 31.84
10E204 1102 5400 (0 000001 JH CAPITAL OUTLAY 2500+ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E204 1102 5440 00 000000 JH CAPITAL OUTLAY MUSIC 11,000.00 ¢.00 .00 1,524.70 9,475.30 11,551.75 0.00
10E204 1102 6400 00 000000 JH DUES/FEES 6,000.00 0.00 0.00 6,000.00 0.00 1,15%.50 0.00
10E204 13102 80¢00 0C 000000 JH POST RETIREMENT 11,359.00 0.00 11,359.00 0.00 D.00 40,665.66 100.00
10E105 1103 1120 00 000000 HS EXT TEACHER SALARY 205,000.00 17,075.44 67,010.04 137,989.96 0.00 193,065.12 32.69
10E303 1103 1120 00 000000 HS SALARY 3,992,000.00 331,415.00 1,268,515.64 2,723,484.3% 0.00 3,873,751.25 31.78
10E303 1103 1130 00 000000 HS SALARY INCREMENT 90,000.00 7,896.02 29,063.60 60,936.40 0.00 87,522.70 32,29
10E303 1103 113C 00 000001 HS 3 CIRCLE AG GRANT SALARY 7,505.00 441.48 441.48 7,063.52 0.0¢ 9,017.89 5.88
10E303 1103 1130 00 000002 LOCAL 3 CIRCLE AG GRANT SAL 10,000.00 1,080.67 5,889.05 4,110.9% 0.00 7,627.38 58.89
10E303 1103 1150 00 000000 HS SALARY AIDE/EXTRA G.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E105 1143 1200 00 0Q00Q0 ADAMS SUB TEACHER 2,500.00 95.00 95.00 2,405.00 0.00 630.00 3.80
10E303 1103 1200 00 000000 HS SUB TEACHER 60,000.00 3,752.50 6,235.00 53,065.00 G.00 77,735.00 11.56
10E303 1103 1300 00 000000 HS SALARY EXTRA 25,000.00 6,000.90 8,315.40 16,684.60 0.00 2,475.00 33.26
10E105 2103 2110 €0 000000 HS TRS 9.4% Adams 20,500.00 1,688,78 3,377.56 17,122,44 0.00 19,304,98 16.48
10E303 1103 2110 00 000000 HS TRS 8% 407,000.00 33,280.43 68,622.80 338,377.20 0.00 386,370.81 16.86
10E303 1103 2110 00 600001 HS 3 CIRCLE AG GRANT TRS 9% 950.00 43.66 43.66 406.34 0.00¢ 898.34 4.60
10E303 1103 2110 00 000002 LOCAL 3 CIRCLE AG GRANT TRS 950.00 107.87 270.43 679,57 0.00 767.74 28.47
10E303 1103 2120 00 000000 HS IMRF 3,800.00 349.21 1,262.37 2,537.63 0.00 3,612.15 13.22
10E105 1103 2170 00 000000 HS TRS .58% Adams 1,400.00 109.87 219.19 1,180.81 0.00 1,253.05 15.66
10E303 1103 2170 00 000000 HS TRS .58% 27,000.00 2,175.85 4,339,37 22,660.63 ¢.00 25,366.00 16.07
10E303 1103 2170 00 000001 HS 3 CIRCLE AG GRANT ,58% 60.00 2.83 2.83 57.17 0.00 58.10 4.72
10E303 1103 2170 00 000002 LOCAL 3 CIRCLE AG GR TR3 .5 90.00 7.00 17.54 42.46 0.00 49.67 29.23
10E105 1103 2220 00 000000 HS EXT HEALTH INSURANCE 38,500.00 3,172,08 12,399.94 26,100.06 0.00 34,342.22 3z2.21

10E303 1103 2220 00 000000 HS HEALTH INSURANCE 600,000.00 51,788.66 199,116.36 400,883.64 0.00 540,118.00 33.1¢%
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108303 1103 2225 00 000002 LOCAL 3 CIRCLE AG GR TRS TH 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
108105 1103 2250 00 000000 HS TRS Heaith ADAMS 4,700.00 295,23 589.83 4,110.17 0.00 4,638.67 12.55
10E303 1103 2250 00 000000 HS TRS HEALTH INSURANCE 80,000.00 5,830.67 12,992.29 67,007.71 0.00 92,873.55 16.24
10E303 1103 2250 00 000001 HS 3 CIRCLE AG GRANT TRS B, 170.00 7.62 7.62 162.38 0.00 225.986 4.48
10E303 1103 2250 00 000002 LOCAL 3 CIRCLE TR5 HEALTH I 170.00 18.82 47.18 122.82 0.00 192.61 27.75
10E303 1103 3190 00 000000 HS PURCHASED SERVICES 60,000.00 0.00 33,446.18 26,5%53.82 0.00 36,839.23 55.74
10E303 1103 3190 00 000001 HS OTHER PURCHASED SERVICES 5,000.00 0.00 1,589.00 3,411.00 0.00 0.00 31.78
10E303 1103 3130 00 000002 HS TUITICN 12,000.00 150.00 500.00 11,500.00 0.00 9,669.00 4.17
10E303 1103 3220 00 000000 HS CLEANTNG SERVICES 7,000.00 0.00 535.400 4,492.50 1,972.50 4,155.70 7.64
10E303 1103 3230 00 000000 HS EQUIP MAINT/USAGE 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E303 1103 3320 00 000000 HS TRAVEL 20,000.00 630.81 630.81 17,381.87 1,465,22 1,248.77 3.15
10E303 1103 3400 G0 000000 HS COMMUNICATION/POSTAGE 8,000.00 0.00 0.00 8,000.00 0.00 5,522.12 0.00
10E303 1103 3600 00 000000 HS COPIERS 12,000.00 2,143,886 3,761.50 8,238.50 0.00 9,413.43 31.35
10E303 1103 3630 00 000000 HS YEARBOOK 16,000.00 0.00 0.00 16,000.00 0.00 2,400,00 0.00
10E000 1103 4100 00 000001 DIST. CLASS/OFF FURN 35,000.00 2,123.861 12,586.90 B,426.74 13,292.74 32,151.87 315.96
10E303 1103 4100 00 Q00000 HS SUPPLIES 110,000.00 13,412.62 41,236.70 40, %46.65 25,996.65 85,795.01 37.49
10E303 1103 410¢ 00 000003 MHS DR DONATION SUPPLIES 20,000.00 0.00 0.00 14,978.43 5,021.57 25,687.00 0.00
10E303 1103 4100 00 000004 HS AG GRANT SUPPLIES 3,000.00 0.00 218,530 2,151.83 2%.67 2,554.13 1.28
102303 11G3 4100 00 000005 HS SUPPLIESR 8,000.00 2,578.55 2,578.55 -2,507.70 7,929.15 6,193.96 32.23
10E303 1103 4110 00 000000 HS RE-SALE ITEMS 3,000.00 0.00 4,515.21 -1,515.21 0.00 1,930.50 150.51
10E303 1103 4130 00 000000 HS VOCAL MUSIC 4,000.00 1.22 1,914.76 1,384.96 700.28 7,689.82 47.87
10E303 1103 4130 00 000001 MADIGRAL EXPENSE 11,000.00 118.09 118.09 8,143,53 2,435.62 1,273.25 1.07
10E303 1103 4130 00 000002 SPRING MUSICAL EXPENSE 14,700.00 0.00 0.00 14,700.00 0.00¢ 700.00 0.00
10E303 1103 4140 00 000000 HS INSTRUMENTAL MUSIC 18,000.00 -75,00 3,118.75 10,779.93 4,101.32 7,475.60 17.33
10E303 1103 4141 00 CGG0000 BAND UNIFORMS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E303 1103 4200 00 0QQ0000 HS TEXTBOOKS 45,000.00 0.00 14,368.21 25,740.29 4,891.50 3,810.45 31.93
10E303 1103 5400 00 000000 HS CAPITAL OUTLAY 10,000.00 0.00 682.00 9,311.00 .00 1,368.00 6.8%
10E303 1103 5400 00 000004 HS AG GRANT CAPITAL OUTLAY 800.00 1,635.19 1,635.19 -§35.19 0.00 646.93 204,40
10E303 1103 5440 00 0000G0 HS MUSIC CAPITAL OUTLAY 21,000.00 0.00 0.00 15,039.05 5,960.95 1,495.00 0.00
10E303 1103 5440 00 000001l HS MUSIC DONATICN EQUIP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E303 1103 8400 00 000000 HS DUES/FEES 7,000.00 0.00 453,00 6,272.00 275.00 950,38 6.47
10E303 1103 8000 (0 000000 HS POST RETIREMENT 6,825.00 0.00 6,825.00 0.00 0.00 7,157.66 100.00
10E000 1200 3140 12 000000 WCSED - STIPENDS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E902 1250 1120 30 000000 TITLE I SALARY 630, 000.00 3,589.82 8,475.00 621,525.00 .00 0.00 1.35
10E902 1250 1120 30 105000 ADAMS TITLE I SALARY 0.00 4,582.94 9,165.88 -9,165.88 0.00 8,466.84 0.00
10E902 1250 1120 30 107000 JEFFERSON TITLE I SALARY 0.00 8,031.88 16,063.76 -16,063.76 0.00 14,883.76 g.00
10E902 1250 1120 30 108000 LINCOLN TITLE I SALARY 0.00 8,819.80 17,639.60 -17,5639.60 Q.00 25,845.92 0.00
10E902 1250 1120 30 109000 LONGFELLOW TITLE I SALARY 0.00 7,297.16 14,594.32 -14,594.32 0.00 26,614.08 0.00
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10£902 1250 1120 30 110000 WASHINGTON TITLE I SALARY 0.60 17,748.36 35,496.72 -35,496.72 0.00 23,528,586 0.00
10E930 1250 1120 30 000000 TITLE I: SAL, TEACHER 74,572.00 0.00 1,053.88 73,518.12 0.00 25,604.04 1.41
10E930 1250 1120 30 105000 ADAMS TITLE I SALARY 0.00 0.00 8,748.12 -8,748.12 0.0C 43,740.60 .00
10E930 1250 1120 30 107000 JEFFERSON TITLE I SALARY 0.00 0.00 i5,546.24 -1%,546.24 0.00 77,731.20 0.00
10E930 1250 1120 30 108000 LINCOLN TITLE I SALARY 0.00 0.00 11,291.60 -11,291.60 0.00 137,486,24 0.00
10E930 1250 1120 30 109000 LONGFELLOW TITLE I SALARY 0.00 0.00 14,113.52 -14,113.52 0.00 70,567.60 0.00
10R930 1250 1120 30 110000 WASHINGTON TITLE I SALARY 0.00 0.00 24,872.24 -24,872.24 0.00 205,746.16 0.00
10E935 1250 1120 00 500004 TITLE STP JH SALARY 8,000.00 0.00 0.00 8,000.00 .00 0.00 0.00
10E935 1250 1120 00 D0Q005 TITLE SIP AD SALARY 2,000.00 0.00 .00 2,000,00 0.00 .00 0.00
10E9¢0 1250 112Q 30 000000 Esser II Salary 294,000.00 19,914.72 42,972.84 251,027.1% 0.00 0.00 14.62
10E236 1250 113¢ 00 000004 Title SIP MJHS Stipend 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 30.00 0.08
10E236 1250 1130 00 000005 Title $IP Adams Stipend 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0¢ 0.00 0.00¢ 0.00
10E965 1250 1130 30 000000 ESSER III CERT SALARY 150,000.00 4,463.59 10,318.58 139,681.42 0.00 0.00 6.88
10E965 1250 1150 30 000000 ESSER III SALARIES 10¢,000.00 0.00 0.00 100,000.00 0.00 0.00 ¢.00
10E94¢ 1250 1190 30 000000 FEsser Grant Salary 0.00 0.00 0.00 G¢.00 0.00 829.80 0.00
10E960 1250 1200 30 000000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E965 1250 1200 3Q Q00000 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00
10E930 1250 1300 30 {00000 TITLE I SUMMER SCHOOL 219,000.00 0.00 218,426.25 573.75 0.00 0.00 99.74
10E902 1250 2100 30 DOQOQO TITLE I FEDERAL TRS 72,00C.00 406,72 960.20 71,039.80 0,00 0.00 1.33
10E902 1250 210C 30 105000 AD TITLE I TRS 0.00 519,24 1,038.48 -1,038.48 0.00 0.00Q 0.00
10E902 1250 2100 30 107000 JE TITLE I TRS 0.00 910.00 1,820.00 -1,820.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E%02 1250 2100 30 108000 LI TITILE I TRS 0.00 999.26 1,998.52 -1,993.52 0.00 a.00 0.00
10ES90G2 125C 2100 30 109000 LO TITILE I TRS 0.00 826.76 1,653.52 -1,853.52 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E902 1250 2100 30 110000 WA TITLE I TRS 0.00 2,010.84 4,021.68 -4,021.68 0.00 0.00 0,00
10E930 1250 2100 30 000000 TITLE L: TRS BRD 10,5 37,100.00 0.60 37,018.38 81,864 .00 2,928,97 99.78
10E930 1250 2100 30 105000 AD TITLE I TRS 0.00 0.00 .00 0,00 0.00 5,003.80 0.00
10F930 1250 2100 30 107000 JE TITLE I TRS ¢.00 0,00 0.00 0.¢0 0.00 8,892.01 0.00
10E930 1250 2100 30 108000 LI TITLE I TRS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1%,727.79 0.00
10E930 1250 2100 30 109000 LO TITILE I TRS 0.00 -0.02 -0.04 0.04 0.00 B,072.41 Q.00
10E930 125¢ 2100 30 110000 WA TITLE I TRS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 23,536.47 Q.00
10E935 125C 2100 00 000004 TITLE SIP FED TRS 207.00 .00 0.00 907.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E935 1250 2100 0C QG0005 TITLE SIP FED TRS 227.00 0.00 0.00 227.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E960 1250 2100 3L 000000 0.00 2,256.28 4,868.70 -4,868.70 0.00 .00 0.00
10E965 1250 2100 30 0000G0 ESSER III FED TRS 17,000.00 498.94 1,162.30 15,837.7¢C 0.0¢0 0.00 6.84
10E902 1250 2110 30 000000 TITLE I 9% TRS 62,500.00 355.03 838.18 61,661.82 0.00 0.00 1.34
10E902 1250 2110 30 105000 AD TITLE I TRS 0.00 433.26 906.52 -906.52 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E8Q02 1250 2110 30 107000 JE TITLE I TRS 0.00 794.38 1,588.76 -1,588.76 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E902 1250 2110 30 108000 LI TITLE I TRS 0.00 872.30 1,744, 60 -1,744.860 0.00 0.00 0.00
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10E902 1250 2110 30 109000 LO TITLE I TRS 0.00 721.70 1,443.40 -1,443.40 0.00 0.00 Q.00
10E902 1250 2110 30 110000 WA TITLE I TRS 0.00C 1,755,349 3,510.68 -3,510.68 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E930 1250 2110 30 000000 TITLE I: TRS BRD 9.38901% 21,550.00 0.00 21,653.39 ~103.3% 0.00 2,532.27 100.48
10E930 1250 2110 30 1Q5000 AD TITLE I TRS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,191.19 0.00
10E930 1250 2110 30 107000 JE TITLE I TR3 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,225.32 ¢.00
10E930 1250 2110 30 108000 LI TITLE I TRS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.60 14,714.31 0.00
10E930 1250 211¢ 30 109000 LG TITLE I TRS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,375.04 0.00
10E%30 1250 211¢ 30 110000 WA TITLE I TRS .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 22,808.21 0.00
108935 1250 2110 00 000004 TITLE SIP TRS 792.00 0.0¢ 0.00 792,00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10ES935 1250 2110 00 000005 TITLE SIP TRS 198.00 0.00 0.00 198.00 0.00 0.00C 0.00
10E960 1250 2110 30 000000 0.00 1,9%69.58 1,250.04 ~4,250.04 0.60 0.00 0.00
LO0E965 1250 2110 30 000000 ESSER III TRS 15,000.00 441.45 1,020.51 13,979.49 0.00 0.00 6.80
10E902 1250 2120 30 000000 TITLE I IMRF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 g.00 0.00
10E940 1250 2120 30 000000 Esser Grant-IMRF-Employee 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E965 1250 2120 30 000000 ESSER III IMRF 5,000.00 ¢.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E940 1250 2140 30 000000 Esser Grant Medicare 0.00 0.00 0.00 G.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E902 1250 2170 30 000000 TITLE I .58% TRS 4,100¢.00 22.98 54.2¢ 4,045.74 ¢.00 ¢.00 1.32
10E$02 1250 2:70 30 105000 AD TITLE I .58% TRS 0.00 29.34 58.68 -58.68 0.00 0.00 0.00
102902 1250 2170 30 107¢00 JE TITLE I .58% TRS 0.00 51.42 102.84 -102.84 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E902 1250 2170 30 108000 LI TITLE I .58% TRS 0.00 56.46 112.92 -112.92 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E902 1250 2170 20 10%000 LO TITLE T .58% TRS 0.00 46.72 93.44 -93.44 0.00 o.o0 0.00
10E902 1250 2170 30 110000 WA TITLE I .58% TRS 0.00 113.62 227.24 -227.24 0.00 0.00 G.00
10E930 1250 2170 30 000000 TITLE I: TRS .58% 1,399.00 ¢.00 1,404.77% -5.71 0.00 163.92 100.41
10E930 1250 2170 30 105000 AD TITLE I .58% TRS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 335.98 0.00
10E930 1250 217Q 30 107000 JE TITLE I .58% TRS ¢.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 597.09 0.00
10ES30 1250 2170 30 108000 LI TITLE I .58% TRS 0.00 0.00Q 0.00 0.00 0.00 952.53 0.00
10E930 1250 2170 30 10900C LO TITLE I .58% TRS 0.00 -0.02 -0.04 0.4 0.0¢0 541.93 0.00
10E930 1258 2170 30 110000 WA TITLE I .58% TRS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00¢ 1,476.41 0.00
10E935% 1250 2170 00 000004 TITLE SIP TR3 .58% 51.00 0.00 0.00 51.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E935 1250 2170 00 000005 TITLE SIP TRS .58% 13.00 .00 0.00 13.00 0.00 0.00 G.00
10E936 1250 2170 00 Q000004 .00 0.00 ¢.00 0.00 Q.00 Q.17 .00
10E960 1250 2170 30 000000 0.00 127.51 275.13 -275.13 0.00 G.00 0.00
10E%65 1250 2170 30 000CQ00 ESSER ITII TRS .58% 960.C0 28.57 66.05 893.95 0.00 0.00C 6.88
108940 1250 2203 30 000000 Esser Grant Health insuranc 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.090 .00
10E902 1250 2220 30 000000 TITLE I HEALTH INSURANCE 90,000.00 .00 0.00 90,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E902 1250 2220 30 105000 AD TITLE I HEALTH INS 06.00 657,76 1,315.52 -1,315.52 0.00 1,141.56 0.00
10E902 1250 2220¢ 30 107000 JE TITLE I HEALTH INS 0.00 343.08 686.16 -686.16 Q.00 583.58 Q.00
10E902 1250 2220 30 108000 LI TITLE I HEALTH INS .00 2,588.2¢6 5,176.52 -5,176.52 0.00 3,780.44 ¢.00
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10 EDUCATIONAL FUND
10E902 1250 2220 30 10900C LO TITLE I HEALTH INS 0.00 2,588.26 5,176.52 -5,176.52 0.00 7,002.52 0.00
10E902 1250 2220 30 110000 WA TITLE I HEALTH INS .00 2,726.34 5,452.68 -5,452.68 0.00 1,725.12 0.00
10E930 1250 2220 30 000000 TITLE I: HEALTH INSURANC 16,158.00 ¢.00 0.00 16,158.00 .00 0.00 0.00
10E930 1250 2220 30 105000 AD TITLE I HEALTH INS 0.00 0.00 1,255.72 -1,255.72 .00 5,979.60 0.00
10E930 1250 2220 30 107000 JE TITLE L HEALTH INS 0.00 0.00 650.88 -650.88 0.00 3,078.00 0.00
10E930 1250 2220 30 108000 LI TITLE I HEALTH INS 0.00 0.00 2,902,80 -2,902,80 0.00 1%,204.44 0.00
10E930 1250 2220 30 109000 LO TITLE I HEALTH INS 0.00 -0.02 4,941.12 -41,941.12 0.00 23,529,20 0.00
10E930 1250 2220 30 110000 WA TITLE I HEALTH INS 0.00 0.00 1,906.60 -1,906.860 0.00 16,590.60 0.00
1GE940 1250 2220 30 000000 Esser Grant Health Insuranc 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.¢0 0.00 0.00
10E860 1250 2220 30 Q00000 0.00 2,942.,28 7,101.34 -7,101.34 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E%65 1250 2220 30 ¢00000 0.00 1,725.50 3,451.00 -3,451.00 0.00¢ 0.00 .00
10E902 1250 2250 30 QC0000 TITLE I TRS HEALTH 11,000.00 61.94 146,23 10,853.77 0.00 0.00 1.33
10E502 1250 2250 30 103000 AD TITLE I TRS HEALTH 0.00 79.06 158.12 -158.12 0.00 -20.26 0.00
10E902 1250 2250 30 107000 JE TITLE I TRS HEALTH 0.00 138.58 277.16 -277.186 0.00 -4%.37 0.00
10E902 1250 2250 30 108000 LI TITLE I TRS HEALTH 0.00 152.18 304.36 -304.36 0.00 204,50 0.00
10E902 1250 2250 30 1095000 LO TITLE I TRS HEALTH 0.00 125.92 251.84 -251.84 G.00 15,12 0.00
10E902 1250 2250 30 110000 WA TITLE I TRS HEALTH 0.00 306.20 612.40 -612.40 0.00 186.16 0.00
10E930 1250 2250 30 00000C TITLE I: HEALTH INS .5% 3,800.00 0.00 3,780.99 19.01 0.00 551.46 99.50
10E930 1250 2250 30 10500¢ AD TITLE I TRS HEALTH 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,154,689 0.00
10E930 1250 2250 30 107000 JE TITLE T TRS HEALTH 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,214,10 0.00
10E930 1250 2250 30 108000 LI TITLE I TRS HEALTH 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 3,528.69 0.00
10E930 1250 22530 30 109000 LO TITLE I TRS HEALTH 0.00 -0.0¢6 -0.12 0.12 0.00 2,013.28 .00
1Q0E930 1250 2250 30 110000 WA TITLE I TRS HEALTH 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,474.23 0.00
10E%35 1250 2250 00 000004 TITLE SIP TRS THIS 139.00 0.00 0.00 139.00 0.00 .00 0.00
10E935 1250 2250 00 000005 TITLE SIP TRS THIS 35.00 0.00 0.00 35.00 ¢.00 .00 0.00
10E936 1250 2250 00 000004 JH TITLE SIP TRS HEALTH ¢.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 ¢.25 0.00
10E960 1250 2250 30 000000 0.00 343.58 741.41 -741.41 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E965 1250 2250 30 000000 ESSER III TRS THIS 2,600.00 77.01 178.03 2,421.97 0.00 0.00 6.85
10E902 1250 3190 30 105000 ADAMS TITLE I PURCHASE SERV 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E902 1250 3190 30 107000 JEFFERSON TITLE I PURCHASE 0.00¢ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00¢ 0.00 0.00
10E902 1250 3190 30 108000 LINCOLN TITLE I PURCHASE SE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,030.82 .00
10E902 1250 3130 30 109000 LONFELLOW TITLE I PURCHASE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E902 1250 31%0 30 110000 WASHINGTC TITLE I PURCHASE .00 0.00 Q.00 0.00 ¢.00 0.00 4.00
10E930 1250 3190 30 000000 Title I Contractual Service 0.00 3,220.00 3,220.00 -3,220.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E930 1250 3190 30 105000 Title 1 Contractual Service 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 1,600.00 0.00
10E930 1250 3190 30 107000 Title 1 Contractual Service 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,000,00 0.00
10E930 1250 3190 30 108000 Title 1 Contractual Service 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,000.00 0.00
10E930 1250 3190 30 109000 Title 1 Contractual Serv 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 5,680.00 0.00
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Account Number Original Budget _Monthly Activity FYTD Actiwity Available Funds Amount FY Activity FYTD %
10 EDUCATIONAL FUND
10E930 1250 3190 30 110000 Title 1 Contractual Service 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.00
10E935 1250 3190 00 000004 5,000.00 .00 5,000.00 .00 G.00 0.00 100.00
10E935 1250 3190 00 000005 625.00 Q.00 625.00 Q.00 .00 0.00 100.00
10E936 1250 3190 00 000004 Title SIP MJHS Purchase Ser 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E936 1250 3190 ©¢0 000005 Title SIP Adams Purchase Se 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.G0
10E940 1250 3190 30 000000 ESSER GRANT PURCHASED SERVI 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 177, 446,40 0.00
10E951 1250 3190 0C 000000 DIGITAL EQUITY GRANT: PUR § 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0C G.00 26,349.00 0.00G
10E952 1250 3190 00 000000 DIGITAL EQUITY-PURCHASE SER 0.00 0.00 0.00 -1,979.45 1,979.45 0.00 0.00
10E%60 1250 3190 30 000000 511,074.00 0.00 87,475.00 423,599.00 0.00 11,760.00 17.12
10ES%65 1250 3180 30 000000 ESSER ILI: PURCHASE SERVICE 255,136.00 0.00 161,428.00 3,708.00 90,000.00 0.00 53.27
10E902 1250 4100 30 000000 TITLE I SUPPLIES 150, 000.00 0.00 0.00 149,985.00 15.00 0.00 0.00
10E902 1250 4100 30 105000 ADAMS TITLE I SUPPLIES 3.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 ¢.00 7,944.34 0.00
10E902 1250 410C¢ 30 107000 JEFFERSON TITLE I SUPPLIES 0.00 0.00 112.20 -206.83 94.63 8,582.50 0.00
10E902 1250 4100 30 108000 LINCCLN TITLE I SUPPLIES 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 18,148.86 0.00
10E902 1250 4100 30 109000 LONGFELLOW TITLE I SUPPLIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,448.76 0.00
10E90Z 1250 4100 30 110000 WASHINGTON TITLE I SUPPLIES 0.00 0.00 335.30 -335.30 0.00 11,271.84 0.00
10E930 1250 4100 30 000000 TITLE I: INSTRUCTIONAL MATE 105,212.Q0 150.00 150.00 104,%97.06 ©4.94 119,070.00 0.14
10E930 1250 4100 3Q 105000 AD TITLE I SUPPLIES 0.00 0.00 6,752.87 -6,752.87 0.00 14,864.77 0.00
10E930 1250 4100 2¢ 107000 JE TITLE I SUPPLIES 0.00 0.00 17,163.90 -17,164.90 1.00 25,161.35 0.00
10E930 1250 4100 30 108000 LI TITLE I SUPPLIES 0.00 0.00 30,801,113 -30,801.11 .00 52,384.85 0.00
10E930 1250 4100 30 109000 LO TITLE I SUPPLIES 2.00 0.00 20,644.19 ~20,644.19 Q.00 26,042.98 0.00
10E930 1250 4100 30 110000 WA TITLE I SUPPLIES 0.00 0.00 30,378.22 -30,378.,22 0.00 22,041.08 0.00
10E935 1250 4100 00 000004 JH TITLE I 1003A SUPPLIES 18,189.00 82.85 12,235.20 5,953.80 0.60 21,601.22 67.27
10E935 1250 4100 00 000005 AD TITLE I 1G03A SUPPLIES 20,432.00 0.00 1,513.25 12,918.75 0.00 18,900.00 36,77
10E935 1250 4100 00 000007 JE TITLE I 1003A SUPPLIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E936 1250 4100 G0 000004 JH TITLE I SIP SUPPLIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00
10E936 1250 4100 00 000005 Title SIP Adams Supplies 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00
10E340 1250 4100 30 000000 FESSER GRANT SUPPLIES 1%,266.00 0.00 0.00 -226.90 17,492.90 514,256.27 0.00
10E951 1250 4100 00 000000 DIGITAL EQUITY GRANT: SUPPL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 219,170.00 0.00
10E952 1250 410G 00 000000 DIGITAL EQUITY-SUPPLIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 -39,445,00 38,445.00 0.00 0.0¢0
10E960 1250 4100 30 0000090 418,788.00 0.00 60,321.93 358,466.07 0.00 72,862,086 14.40
10E965 1250 4100 30 000000 ESSER III: SUPPLIES 200,000.00 2,174.60 64,589.43 97,854.55 37,556.02 84,035.63 32.29
10E902 1250 5400 30 105000 ADAMS TITLE I CAP OQUTLAY .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E202 1250 5400 30 107000 JEFFERSON TITLE T CAP OUTLA 0.00 ¢.00 0.00 .00 .00 0.00 q.00
10E902 1250 5400 30 108000 LINCOLN TITLE I CAP OUTLAY .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 .00
10F902 1250 5400 30 190%000 LONGFELLCW TITLE I CAP OUTL 0.0C 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0C
10E902 1250 5400 30 110000 WASHINGTON TITLE I CAP OUTL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E935 1250 5400 00 000004 JB TITLE I 1003A CAPITAL OU 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00



: 3frbudl2.p 75-4

MARION CUSD #2, IL

11/03/21 Page:lll
105.21.10.00.00 EXPENSE FINANCIAL REPCRT SHORT (Date: 10/2021) : 10:23 AM
Account Number Account Level Description 2021-22 Octoker 2021-22 2021-22 2021-22 Encumbered 2020-21 2021-22

Account Number Qriginal Budget Monthly Activity FYTD Activity Available Funds Amount FY Activity FYTD %
10 EDUCATIONAL FUND
10E935 1250 5400 00 000005 AD TITLE I 1003A CAPITAL OU 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E935 1250 5400 00 000007 JE TITLE I 1003A CAPITAL OU .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E940 1250 5400 30 000000 ESSER GRANT CAPTIAL OUTLAY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E952 1250 5400 00 Q00000 DIGITAL EQUITY-CAPITAL OUTL 0.00 0.00 0.00 -166,01¢.00 166,010.00 0.00 0.00
10E965 1250 5400 30 000000 ESSER III: CAPTIAL OUTLAY 120,000.00 6,978,946 6,978.96 21,737.41 91,283.63 0.00 5.82
10E000 1251 4100 00 D0Q000 McKinney Vento Supplies 1,500,000 3,067.72 3,993.02 -3,500.08 1,007.08 0.00 266.20
10E000 1400 1250 20 00000C WVOC: SALARY, STUDENTS 45,000.00 4,358.75 15,056.25 29,943.75 0.00 42,935.50 23.46
10E000 1400 3190 20 000Q00 WVOC: PURCHASED SERV 10,000.00 565.48 1,680.36 8,319,864 0.00 6,549,08 16.80
10E000 1400 4100 20 000000 VOC: SUPPLIES 0.00 0.00 462.79 -462.79 0.00 0.00 0.0¢
10E000 1401 1120 21 000000 WCRVS: SPEC NDS SALARY 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10ECOO0 1401 1210 21 000000 WCRVS: STIPENDS, TUTORS .00 0.00 0.00 0.00¢ 0.00 0.00 0.00
10EGO00 1401 2110 21 000000 WCRVS: SPC ND TRS 9.8901 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E000 1401 2170 21 000000 WCRVS: TRS .58% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E000 1401 2250 21 G00000 WCRVS: SPEC ND HLTH .5% 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00
10E00O 1401 4100 21 Q80000 WCRVS: SUPPLIES — TO BE REI 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E000 1401 5400 21 000000 WCRVS CAPITAL OUTLAY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E000 1446 4100 00 000001 BLDG TRADES - SADDLE LANE 0.00 0.00¢ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10EQ000 1446 4100 00 000002 Bldg Trades - BRIDLE LANE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,801.92 Q.00
10E000 1446 4100 Q0 000003 Bldg Trades-Old Creal Sprin 120,000.00 10,809.43 14,551.41 105,448.59 0.00 30,787.75 12.13
108000 1500 1120 00 000000 ATHLETIC SALARY 20,000.00 817.26 3,232.68 16,767.32 0.00 9,191.96 16.16
10E204 15G0 1120 20 000000 JH BOYS BASKETBALL SALARY 7,500.00 693,386 2,336.44 5,163.56 0.00 7,182.40 31.15
10E204 1500 1120 21 000000 JH BASEBALL SALARY 5,200.00 502.36 1,837.16 3,362.84 0.00 4,969.24 35.33
10E204 1500 1120 22 000000 JH SOFTBALL SALARY 7,000.00 1,545.00 3,550.20 3,449.80 0.00 4,780.00 50.72
10E204 1500 1120 23 000000 JH VOLLEYBALL SALARY 5,000.00 269,64 991.12 4,008.88 0.00 4,729.90 19.82
10E204 1500 1120 24 000000 JH CHEERLEADING SALARY 3,000.00 462.26 924,52 2,075,48 0.00 2,711.12 30.82
10E204 1500 1120 25 000000 JH DANCE/POM SALARY 6,500.00 308.16 1,168.48 5,331.52 0.00 5,998.82 17.98
10E204 1500 1120 26 000000 JH BOYS TRACK SALARY 5,100.00 489.84 1,787.08 3,312.92 0.00 4,819.00 35.04
10E204 1500 1120 27 000000 JH CROSS COUNTRY SALARY 5,500.00 535.238 1,982.24 3,517.78 0.00 5,137.96 36,04
10E204 1500 1120 40 000000 JH GIRLS BASKETBALL SALARY 8,000.00 308.18 1,143.48 6,856.52 0.00 7,868.72 14.29
10E204 1500 1120 41 Q00000 JH GIRLS TRACK SALARY 6,000.00 0.00 355.56 5,644.44 0.00 5,375.28 5,83
108204 1500 1120 42 000000 JH CROSS COUNTRY SALARY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E303 1500 1120 01 0003000 HS FOOTBALL SALARY 33,000.00 6,588.60 16,028, 92 16,471.08 0.00 2%,782.94 48.57
19E303 1500 1120 02 000000 HBS BOYS CROSS COUNTRY SALAR 4,800.00 G6.00 769.76 4,030.24 0.00 4,594.40 16.04
108303 1500 1120 03 000000 HS BOYS TEWNNIS SALARY 4,800.00 389.38 1,540.16 3,255.84 0.00 4,544.24 32.09
10E303 1500 1120 04 000000 HS BOYS SOCCER SALARY 8,100.00 3,986.90 7,973.80 126,20 0.00 7,794.44 98.44
10E303 1500 1120 05 000000 HS BOYS TRACK SALARY 15,000.00 172,04 1,695.32 13,304.868 0.00 12,255.82 11.30
10E303 1500 1120 06 000000 HS WRESTLING SALARY 8,000.00 0.00 818.96 7,181.04 0.40 6,975.41 10,24
10E303 1500 1120 07 000000 HS BASEBALL SALARY 12,000.900 335.76 1,328.32 10,671.68 0.00 9,697.44 11.07
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10 EDUCATIONAL FUND
10E303 1500 1120 08 00C000 HS SOFTBALL SALARRY 10,000.00 678.28 2,362.72 7,637.28 0.00 9,889.89 23.63
10E303 1500 1120 09 CC0000 HS FISHING SALARY 3,200.00 231.12 914.08 2,285.92 0.00 3,008.92 28.57
10E303 1500 1120 10 000000 HS BOWLING SALARY 3,000.00 252,12 252.12 2,747.88 0.00 2,711.12 §.40
10E303 1500 1120 11 ¢00000 HS VOLLEYBALL SALARY 14,000.00 8,416.80 12,346.74 1,653.26 0.00 13,615.92 88.19
10E303 1500 112¢ 12 000000 HS BOYS GOLF SALARY 5,000.00 397,70 1,573.48 3,426.52 ¢.00 4,644.32 31.47
10E303 1500 :t120 13 0000C¢ HS CHEERLEADER SALARY 9,000.00 1,309.72 2,619.44 6,380.586 0.00 7,681.44 29.10
10E303 1500 1120 14 000004 HS DANCE/POM SALARY 4,900.00 684,02 2,154.44 2,745.56 0.00 4,694,24 43.97
10E303 1500 1120 15 000000 BS BOYS BASKETBALL SALARY 25,000.00 1,847.70 6,310.24 18,689.76 0.00 22,885.1¢ 25.24
10E303 1500 1120 31 000000 HS GIRLS BASKETBALL SALARY 16,000.00 327.42 654 .84 15,345.16 G.0C T,681.44 1.09
10E303 1500 1120 32 000000 HS GIRLS CROSS COUNTRY SALA 4,900.00 1,938.54 4,655.16 244.84 0.00 4,644.32 95.00
10E303 1500 1120 33 000000 HS GIRLS TRACK SALARY 15,000.00 163.72 1,645.36 13,354.64 0.00 13,936.04 19.97
10E303 1500 1120 34 000000 HS GIRLS BASKETBALL SALARY 5,000.00 385,20 1,523.48 3,476.52 0.00 4,494.32 30.47
10E303 1500 1120 35 000000 HS GIRLS TENNIS SALARY 4,800.00 393.54 1,556.84 3,243.1¢6 0.00 4,5%4.40 32.43
10E303 1500 1120 36 (000000 HS GIRLS SOCCER SALARY 9,000.00 0.00 ¢.00 9,000.00 9.00 7,794.42 0.00
10EQ00 1500 1150 00 00000 ATHLETIC SEC 26,000.00 2,354,18 8,691.52 17,308.48 0.00 24,171.42 33.43
10EQ00 1500 1150 00 Q000C1 Athletic Workers Salary 30,000.00 3,980.00 7,635.00 22,365.00 0.00 14,177.30 25.45
10K204 1500 2100 20 000000 0.00 43.64 87.28 -87.28 0.00 0.0G0 0.00
10E303 1500 2100 06 000000 0.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0G 93.68 0.0
10EQCO 1500 2110 {0 0DO00D ATHL: TRS 9% 1,800.00 80.82 161.64 1,638.36 0.00 548.45 8.98
10EQO0 1500 2110 00 000001 ATHL: TRS 9% 1,400.00 88.02 lel.70 1,238.30 0.00 448.01 11.55
10E204 1500 2110 20 000000 JH BOYS BASKETBALL TRE 9% 1,000.00 68.58 137.1% 862,84 0.00 563.53 13.72
10E204 1500 2110 21 000000 JH BOYS BASEBALL TRS 9% 600,00 49,68 123.38 476,64 0.00 446,14 20.56
10E204 1500 2110 22 Q00000 JH SOFTBALL TRS 9% 300.00 27.08 54,16 245.84 Q.00 273.11 18.05
10E204 1500 211¢ 23 000000 JH VOLLEYBALL TRS 9% 400.00 26.68 53.36 346,64 0.00 311.33 13.34
10E204 1500 2110 24 0000CQQ JH CHEERLEADING TRS 9% 300.00 0.00 0.00 300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E204 1500 2110 25 000000 JH DANCE/POM TRS 9% 500,00 0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 327.861 0.00
10E204 1500 2110 26 000000 JH BOYS TRACK TRS 9% €00.00 48.46 96.92 503.08 0.00 511.68 16.15
10E204 1500 2110 27 000000 JH BOYS CRCSS CQUNTRY TRS 9 700.00 53.32 106.64 593.36 0.00 5397.46 15.23
10E204 1500 2110 40 Q00000 JH GIRLS BASKETBALL TRS 5% 1,000.00 30¢.48 60.%6 939.04 G.00 312.75 6.10
10E204 1500 2110 41 000000 JH GIRLS TRACK TRS 9% 500,00 0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 210,97 0.00
10E204 1500 211C 42 000000 JH GIRLS CRO3S COUNTRY TRS 0.00 0.0C 0.0¢ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E303 1500 2110 01 00000C FOOTBALL TRS 9% 2,300.00 142,92 285.84 2,014.16 0.00 1,351.7¢ 12.43
10E303 1500 2110 92 000000 HS BOYS CROSS CCUNTRY TRS 9 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 456.73 0.00
10E303 1500 2110 03 000000 HS BOYS TENNIS TRS 9% 500.00 38.50 77.00 423.00 0.00 451.90 15.40
10E303 1500 2110 05 Q00000 HS BOYS TRACK TRS 9% 1,000.00 17.¢0 34.00 966.00 0.00 802.04 3.40
10E303 1500 2110 06 000000 200.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 ¢.00 161.99 0.00
10E303 1500 2110 07 0000C0 HS BASEBALL TRS 9% 1,000.00 33.21 66.41 933.59 0.00 389.77 6.64

10E303 1500 2110 08 00000C HS SOFTBALL TRS 9% 1,000.00 £€7.08 134.17 865.83 0.00 791.41 13.42
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Account Number Account Level Description 2021-22 October 2021-22 2021-22 2021-22 Encumbered 2020-21 2021-22
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10 EDUCATIONAL FUND
10E303 1500 2110 09 000000 HS FISHING TRS 9% 300.00 22.86 45.72 254.28 0.00 268,09 15.24
10E303 1500 2110 10 Q0000Q Q.00 24.94 24.94 -24.94 0.00 0.00 ¢.00
10E303 1500 2110 11 000000 HS VOLLEYBALL TRS 9% 1,100.00 32,38 64.76 1,035.24 0.00 1,033.26 5.89
10E303 1500 2110 12 000000 HS BOYS GOLF TRS %% 550.00 39.34 78.68 471,32 0.00 461.75 14.31
10E303 1500 2110 13 000000 CHEERLEADER TRS 9% 300.00 0.00 .00 300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E303 1500 2110 14 000000 BES DANCE/PCM PON TRS 9% 550,00 67.64 135.28 414.72 0.00 466.58 24.60
10E303 1500 2110 15 000000 HS BOYS BASKETBALL TRS 9% 1,350.00 149,54 299,08 1,050.92 .00 1,161.85 22.15
10E303 1500 2110 31 000000 HS GIRLS BASKETBALL TRS %% 1,100.00 32.38 64.76 1,035.24 0.00 0.00 5.89
10E303 1500 2110 32 000000 HS GIRLS CRCSS COUNTRY TRS 600.00 39.34 78.67 521.33 0.00 461,75 13.11
10E303 1500 2110 33 ¢Q0000 HS GIRLS TRACK TRS 9% 900.00 16.20 32.40 867.60 0.00 781.95 3.60
10E303 1500 2110 34 000000 HS GIRLS GOLF TRS 9% 550.00 38.10 76.20 473.80 0.00 446.88 13.85
10E303 1500 2110 35 000000 HS GIRLS TENNIS TRS 9% 500.00 38.94 77.88 q22.12 0.00 456.73 15.58
10E303 1500 2110 36 000000 HS GIRLS SOCCER TRS 9% 100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10EQ00 1500 2120 00 000000 ATHL: IMRF 6,500.00 110.93 409,57 6,090.43 0.00 1,139.04 6.30
10E000 1500 2120 00 000001 ATHL: IMRF 500.00 47.59 84.11 415,89 0.00 189.99 16.82
10E303 1500 2120 0% 000000 FOOTBALL IMRF 200.00 14.02 55.04 144.96 0.00 161.17 27.52
10E303 1500 2120 06 000000 HS WRESTLING IMREF 100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 .00 ¢.00 0.00
10BE303 1500 2120 15 00000C HS BOYS BASKETBALL IMRF 200.00 15.82 62.60 137.40 0.00 184.40 31.30
10E303 1500 2120 31 000000 HS GIRLS BASKETBALL IMRF 200.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 0.00 180,56 0.0
10E303 1500 2120 32 000000 0.00 72.60 145.20 -145.20 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E303 1500 2120 33 000000 HS GIRLS TRACK IMRF 300.00 0.00 0.00 300.00 0.060 271.44 0.00
10E000 1500 2170 00 C00000 ATHL: TRS .58% 150.00 5.22 10.44 139.56 0.00 61.23 6.96
10E000 1500 2170 00 QQ0001 ATHL: TRS .58% 100.00 5.71 10.49 89.51 0.00 29.55 10.49
10E204 1500 2170 20 000000 JH BOYS BASKETBALL TRS .58% 50.00 4.44 8.87 41.13 0.00 36.48 17.74
10E204 1500 2170 21 009000 JH BASEBALL TRS .58% 5¢.00 3.22 8.00 42.00 Q.00 29.02 16,00
10E204 1500 2170 22 000000 JH SOFTBALL TRS .58% 50.00 1.74 3.48 46.52 ¢.00 17.74 6.936
10E204 1500 2170 23 0000QC JH VOLLEYBALL TRS .58% 50.00 1.74 3.48 16.52 0.00 20,23 6.96
10E204 1500 2170 24 000000 JH CHEERLEADING TRS .58% 50.00 0.00 0.00 50.00 0.00 15.76 0.00
10E204 1500 2170 25 000000 JH DANCE/PCM PON TRS .S5B% 50.00 0.00 0.00 50.00 0.00 21.14 0.0¢
10E204 1500 217¢ 26 000000 JH BOYS TRACK TRS .58% 50.00 3.16 6.32 43.68 0.00¢ 33.30 12.64
10E204 1500 2170 27 000000 JH BQYS CROSS COUNTRY TRS . 50.00 3.44 6.88 43.12 0.00 38.72 13.76
10E204 1500 2170 40 000000 JH GIRLS BASKETBALL TRS .58 100.00 1.98 3.96 96.04 0.00 20.20 3.96
10E204 150G 2170 41 000000 JH GIRLS TRACK TRS .58% 50.00 0.00 0.00 50.00 .00 13.867 0.00
10E204 1500 2170 42 000000 JH GIRLS CR COUNTRY TR3 .58 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E303 1500 2170 01 000000 HS FOOTBALL TRS .58% 200.00 2.25 18.51 181.49 0.00 B7.58 9.26
10E303 1500 2170 02 000000 HS BOYS CROSS COUNTRY TRS 50.00 0.00 0.00 50.00 0.00C 29.53 0.00
10E303 1500 2170 03 000000 HS BOYS TENNIS TRS .58% 50.00 2.50 5.00 45.00 0.00 29.27 10.00
10E303 1500 2170 05 000000 HS BCYS TRACK TRS .58% 100.00 1.10 2.20 37.80 0.00 51.97 2.20
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18 EDUCATIONAL FUND
10E303 1500 2170 06 000000 HS WRESTLING TRS .58% 50.00 0.00 0.00 50.00 0.00 10.43 0.00
10E303 1500 2170 07 000000 HS BASEBALL TRS .58% 100.00 2.15 4.29 95.71 0.00 25.21 4,29
102303 1500 2170 08 000000 HS SOFTBALL TRS .58% 100.00 4.36 8.71 %1.29 0.00 51.22 8,71
10E303 1500 2170 09 000000 HS FISHING TRS .5B8% 50.00 1.48 2.96 47.04 .00 17.29 5.92
108303 1500 2170 10 Q00000 0.00 1.62 1.62 -1.62 B.00 0.00 0.00
108303 1500 2170 11 000000 HS VOLLEYBALL TRS .58% 100,00 2.10 4.290 95.80 D.00 66.85 4.20
10E303 1500 2170 12 000000 HS BOYS GOLF TRS .58% 50.00 2.54 5.08 44.92 0.00 29.,7% 19.16
10E303 1500 2170 13 000000 CHEERLEADING TRS .58% 50.00 0.00 0.00 50.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E303 1500 2170 14 000000 HS DANCE/PCM TRS .58% 50.00 4,38 8.76 41.24 0.00 30.23 17.52
10E303 1500 2170 15 000009 HS BOYS BASKETBALL TRS .58% 160.00 9.68 19.36 80,64 0.00 75.13 15%.36
10E303 1500 2170 31 000000 HS GIRLS BASKETBALL TRS .58 100.00 2.1¢0 4.20 95. 80 0.00 .00 4.20
10E303 1500 2170 32 000000 HS GIRLS CROS3 CCUNTRY TRS 50.00 2.54 5.09 44,91 0.00 29.97 10.18
10E303 1500 2170 33 000000 HS GIRLS TRACK TRS .58% 10¢.00 1.04 2.08 97.92 0.00¢ 50.63 z.08
10E303 1500 2170 34 QG0000 HS GIRLS GOLF TRS .58% 50.00 2.46 4.92 45.08 0.00 29.01 9,84
10E303 1500 2170 35 Q00000 HS GIRLS TENNIS TRS .58% 5¢.00 2.52 5.04 44.956 0.00 23.53 10.08
10E303 1500 2170 36 000000 HS GIRLS SOCCER TRS .58% 50.00 0.00 0.00 50.00 ¢.00 0.00 0.00
10E000 1500 2250 00 004000 ATHL: HEALTH INS .5% CON 400.00 14.08 28.16 371.84 .00 237.05 7.04
10E000 1500 2250 00 000001 ATHL: HEAL.INS. .5% 300.00 15.36 28.21 271.79 0.00 108.27 9.40
10E204 1500 2250 20 000CGC0 JH BOYS BASKETBALL TRS HEAL 150.00 11.98 23.92 126.08 0.00 141.8% 15.95
10E204 1500 2250 21 000050 JH BASEBALL TRS HEALTH THS 150.00 8.66 21.50 128.50 0.00 109.70 14.33
10E204 1500 2250 22 000000 JH SOFTBALL TRS BEALTH INS 160.00 4,72 9.44 90.58 0.00 69.04 9.44
10E204 1500 22530 23 000000 JH VOLLEYBALL TRS HEALTH IM 1¢0.00 4,64 9.28 90.72 0.00 74.69 %.28
10E204 1500 2250 24 000000 JH CHEERLEADING TRS HEALTH 100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.0¢ 24.96 0.00
10E204 1500 2250 25 000000 JH DANCE/POM PON TRS HEALTH 100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 32.88 0.00
10E204 1500 2250 26 000000 JH BOYS TRACK TRS HEALTH IN 150.00 8.44 16.388 133.12 0.00 126,18 11.25
i0E204 1300 2250 27 000000 JH BOYS CROSS COUNTRY TRS H 200.00 9.32 18,64 181.36 g.00 143,34 9.32
10E204 1500 2230 40 Q00000 JH GIRLS BASKETBALL TRS HEA 200,00 5.32 10.64 189.36 0.00 83.96 5,32
10E204 1500 2250 41 000000 JH GIRLS TRACK TRS HEALTH I 150.00 0.00 0.00 150.00 0.00 53.30 0.00
10E204 1500 2250 42 DO0CQG0 JH GIRLS CR CC TRS HEALTH I 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
16E303 1500 2250 01 000000 HS FOOTBALL TRS HEALTH INS 550.00 24.91 49,83 300,17 0.00 341.67 9.06
10E303 1500 2250 02 000000 HS BOYS CROSS COUNTRY TRS H 150.00 0.00 0.00 150.00 0.00 115.57 0.00
108303 1500 2250 03 000000 HS BCYS TENNIS TRS HEALTH I 156.00 6.72 13.44 136.56 0.00 114.30 8.96
10E303 1500 2250 05 000000 H3S BOYS TRACK TRS HEALTH IN 250.00 2.96 5.92 244.08 0.00 202.84 2.37
10E303 1500 2250 06 000000 50.00 0.00 0.00 50.00 0.00 38.89 0.00
10E303 1500 2250 ¢7 000000 HS BASEBALL TRS HEALTH INS 250.00 5.79 11.5% 238.42 0.00 96,18 4,64
10E303 1500 2250 08 000000 HS SOFTBALL TRS HEALTH INS 250.00 11.72 23.42 226.58 0.00 197,63 9.37
10E303 1500 2250 09 000000 HS FISHING TRS BEALTH 100.00 3.98 7.96 92.04 0.00 69.71 7.96
160E303 1500 2250 10 000000 0.00 4.34 4,34 -4.34 0.00 0.00 0.00

3
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10 EDUCATIONAL FUND
10E303 1500 2250 11 000000 HS VOLLEYBALL TRS HEATLH IN 300.00 5.64 11.28 288.72 0.00 255.67 3.76
10E303 1500 2250 12 000000 HS BOYS GOLF TRS HEALTH INS 200.00 6.86 13.72 186.28 0.00 11¢.80 6.86
10E303 1500 2250 13 000000 CHEERLEADING TRS HEALTH INS 100.00 .00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E303 1500 2250 14 §00000 HS DANCE/POM TRS HEALTH INS 150.00 11.80 23.60 126.40 G.00 117.91 15.73
108303 1500 2250 15 000000 HS BCYS BASKETBALL TRS HEAL 400¢.00 26.07 52.13 347.87 0.00 282,33 13.03
10E303 1500 2250 31 GC0000 HS GIRLS BASKETBALL TRS HEA 250,00 5.64 11.28 238,72 0.00 0.00 4.51
10E303 1500 2250 32 000000 HS GIRLS CC TRS HEALTH INs 150.00 6.86 13.72 136.28 0.00 116.84 g.15
10E303 1500 2250 33 000000 HS GIRLS TRACK TRS HEALTH I 250.00 z2.82 5.64 244,36 0.00 200.23 2.26
10E303 1500 2250 34 000000 HS GIRLS GOLF TRS HEALTH IN 150.00 6.64 13.28 136.72 0.00 113.05 8.85
10E303 1500 225C 35 000000 HS GIRLS TENNIS TRS HEALTH 150.00 6.78 13.56 136.44 0.00 115.58 9.04
10E303 1500 2250 36 0000C0 HS GIRLS SQCCER TRS HEATLH 50.00 0.00 0.00 50.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E303 1500 3120 00 0Q0QQ0 IHSA - CONTRACTUAL 15,000.00 0.00 0.00 15,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E303 1500 3120 01 000000 IHSA FOOTBALL CONTRACTUAL 500.00 0.00 0.00 5¢0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00
10E303 1500 3120 04 00000C¢ IHSA HS BOYS SOCCER CONTRAC 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E303 1500 3120 10 000000 IHSA BOWLING CONTRACTUAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 ¢.00 .00 G.00 0.00
1GE000 1500 3190 00 000000 ATHLETIC PURCHASED SERVICES 20,000.00 .00 6,788.36 13,211.64 0.00 16,445.00 33.94
10EQQ0 1500 3190 03 Q00000 HS BOYS TENNIS OFFICIALS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10EGQO 1500 2190 04 0QG0000 HS BOYS SOCCER OFFICIALS 2,300.00 0.00 .00 950.00 1,350.00 1,395.00 0.00
10EQQ0 1500 3190 05 000000 HS BOYS TRACK OFFICIALS 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00C 0.00 275.00 0.00
10ED00 1500 31%0 06 000000 WRESTLING OFFICIALS 1,800.00 0.00 0.00 1,800.00 0.00 900.00 c.00
10E00Q 1500 3190 07 000000 BASEBALL OFFICIALS 3,800.00 0.00 0.00 3,800.00 0.00 2,469.00 0.00
10E00C 1500 3190 08 000000 SOFTBALL OFFICIALS 3,200.00 0.00 0.00 3,200.00 0.00 2,329.50 0.00
10EQ00 1500 3190 11 000000 VOLLEYBALL OFFICIALS 3,000.00 190,00 190,00 1,900.00 910.00 1,175.00 6.33
10E000 1500 3190 15 000000 HS BOYS BASKEBALL OFFICIALS 6,000.00 .00 0.00 6,000.00 .00 2,7155.00 0.00
1GE0O00 1500 3190 20 000002 JH BOYS BASKETBALL OFFICIAL 2,000.00 629.99 629.99 1,370.01 0.00 570.00 31.50
10EQQ0 1500 3190 21 000000 JH BASEBALL OFFICIALS 1,400.00 789.98 789,98 -299.%6 0.0¢0 1,194.87 56.43
10ECQ00 1500 3190 22 000000 JH SOFTBALL OFFICIALS 1,800.00 910.00 910,00 110.00 780.00 820.00 50.56
10E000 1500 319%¢ 23 000000 JH VOLLEYBALL OFFICIALS 800.00 500.00 500.00 300.00 0.00 180.00 62.50
10E000 1500 3190 26 000000 JH BOYS TRACK OFFICIALS 700.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 360.00 0.00
10EQ00 1500 3190 27 000000 JH BOYS CROSS COUNTRY OFFIC 200.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10EQ00 1500 3190 31 000000 HS GIRLS BASKETBALL OFFICIA 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 1,675.00 0.00
10E000 1500 3190 32 000000 HS GIRLS CROSS COUNTRY QFFT 100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 25.00 0.00
10EQO0 1500 3190 33 000000 HS GIRLS TRACK OFFICIALS 300.00 0.00 0.00 300.G0 0.00 ¢.00 0.00
10E000 1500 3190 36 000000 HS GIRLS SOCCER QFFICIALS 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 3,000.00 0.00 1,461.00 0.00
10E0Q0 1500 31%80C 40 000000 JH GIRLS BASKETBALL OFFICIA 1,500.00 0.00 0.0¢ 1,360.00 0.00 795.00 0.00
10E000 1500 3190 41 000000 JH GIRLS TRACK OFFICIALS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E303 1500 3190 01 000000 HS FOOTBALL OFFICIALS 3,500.00 540.00 540.00 1,720.00 1,240.00 1,305.00 15.43
10E303 1500 3190 02 000000 HS BOYS CRO3S COUNTRY GOFFIC 300.00 75.00 75.00 225.00 ¢.00 175.00 25.00
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2021-22
Original Budget

10

10E000
10EC00
10EQQD
10E000
10E000
10E000
10E000Q
10E00Q
L0E00O
10E0Q0
10E000
10EQGO
10E000
10E000
10E000Q
10EG00
10EGCO
10E000
10EDDQ
L0E0OC
10E000
10EQ00
10E0QQ0
10E000
1CECO0O
10E0Q0
10E0Q0Q
10E00D
10E000
108000
10E000
10E000
10E00Q0
10E000Q
10E000
10000
10E000
1QEG00

1500
1500
1500
1500
1500
1500
1500
1500
1500
1500
1500
1500
1500
1500
1500
1500
1500
1500
1500
1500
1500
1500
1560
1500
1500
1500
1500
1500
1500
1500
1500
1500
1500
1500
1500
1500
1500
1500

3230
3230
3320
3320
3320
3320
3320
3320
3320
3320
3320
3320
3320
3320
3320
3320
3320
3320
3320
3320
3320
3320
3320
3320
3320
3600
3600
4100
4100
4100
4100
4100
4100
4100
4100
4100
4100
4100

00
01
00
01
02
03
04
05
06
10
i1
12
14
15
20
23
24
25
27
31
32
33
34
35
36
00
01
00
01
0z
03
04
05
06
07
08
09
10

EDUCATIONAL FUND

000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
0Q0000
000000
Q00000
000000
000000
000000
000400
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
Dog00no
000000
0086000
000000
000800
000000
000000
0Q0000
400000
000000
0000600
000000
000000
000000
0QQ000
400000
000000
000000

ATHL: REPAIR CF EQUIP
FOOTBALL REPAIR OF EQUIP
ATHL: TRAVEL

FOOTBALL TRAVEL

HS BOYS CRO3S5 COUNTRY TRAVE
HS BOYS TENNIS TRAVEL

BS BOYS SOCCER TRAVEL

RS BCYS TRACK TRAVEL
WRESTLING TRAVEL

BOWLING TRAVEL

VOLLEYBALL TRAVEL

HS BOYS GOLF TRAVEL
DANCE/PCM PON TRAVEL

H5 BOYS5 BASKETBALL TRAVEL
JH BOYS BASKETBALL TRAVEL
JH VOLLEYBALL TRAVEL

JH CHEERLEADING TRAVEL

JH DANCE/PCM PON TRAVEL

JH BOYS CROSS COUNTRY TRAVE
HS GIRLS BASKETBALL TRAVEL
HS GIRLS CROSS COUNTRY TRAV
HS GIRLS TRACK TRAVEL

HS GIRLS GOLE TRAVEL

H5 GIRLS TENNIS TRAVEL

HS GIRLS SOCCER TRAVEL
ATHL: PRINTING

FOOTBALL PRINTING

ATHL: SUPPLIES

FOOTBALL SUPPLIES

HS BOYS CROSS COUNTRY SUPPL
HS BOYS TENNIS SUPPLIES

H5 BOYS SOCCER SUPPLIES

HS BOYS TRACK SUPPLIES
WRESTLING SUPPLIES

BASEBALL SUPPLIES

SOFTBALL SUPPLIES

FISHING SUPPLIES

BOWLING SUPPLIES

5,000,00
6,000.00
2,000.00
1,000.00
1,200.00
1,000.00

0.00
500.00
6, 000.00
600,00
0.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
500.00
0.00
0.00
160.00
0.00
0.00
0,00
300.00
500.00
4,000.00
2,000.00
0.00
1,006.00
3,000.00

13,000.00

15,000.00
1,000.00
1,000.00
4,000.00
2,500.00
2,000.00
4,000.00
3,000.00

100.¢0
100.00

MARION CUSD #2, IL
EXPENSE FINANCIAL REPORT SHORT (Date: 10/2021)

October 2021-22
Monthly Activity

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
467,04
0.00
0.00
-100.00
0.00
.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
.00
0.00
.00
0.00
0.00
933.50
0.00
0.00
618,95
0.00
620.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

11/03/21

Page:lﬁz

10:23 AM
2021-22 2021-22 Encumbered 2020-21 2021-22
FYTD Activity Available Funds Amount FY Activity FYTD %
3,292.50 892.00 815.50 1,560.00 65,85
0.00 6,000.00 0.00 5,120.95 0.00
0.00 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
467.04 732.96 0.00 0.¢0 38,92
0.00 1,000.00 0.0C 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
-100.00 600.00 0.00 200.00 -20.00
0.00 6,008.00 0.00 50.00 0.00
.00 600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 1,000.00 ¢.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 1,000,600 .00 0.00 0,00
0.0¢ 500.0C 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 ¢.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 300.00 ¢.00 97.60 0.00
0.00 500,00 ¢.00 113,00 0.00
933.50 1,120.80 1,945.70 84.37 23.34
0.00 1,787.40 2lz2.60 301.71 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
618.95 381.05 0.00 143.00 61.90
0.00 3,000.00 0.00 85.00 0.00
1,554.30 6,546.03 4,8%9.67 3,492.86 11.96
1,887.12 5,698.38 7,414.50 10,014.65 12.58
0.00 1,000.00 0.00 754.40 0.00
315.00 685.00 0.00 185.22 31.50
3,954.50 45.50 0.0¢ 1,615.43 98.86
0.00 2,500.00 0.00 588.85 0.00
0.00 1,223.20 1176.80 2,990.00 0.0¢
0.00 270.00 3,730.00 1,536.09 0.00
227.00 1,498.00 1,275.00 1,242.15 7.57
0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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10 EDUCATIONAL FUND
10EQOC 1500 4100 11 000000 VOLLEYBALL SUPPLIES 4,000.00 0.00 264.80 3,496.10 239.10 3,900.00 6.62
10E000 1500 4100 12 000000 HS BOYS GOLF SUPPLIES 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 939.39 .00
10F000 1500 4100 13 000000 CHEERLEADING SUFPPLIES 3,000.00 0.00 575,00 2,425.00 0.00 3,050.00 19.17
10E000 1500 4100 14 000000 DANCE/POM PON SUPPLIES 2,500.00 499.50 499.50 1,501.00 499.50 2,185.15 19.98
10E000 1500 4100 13 000000 HS BCYS BASKETBALL SUPPLIES 5,000.00 0.00 .00 610.00 4,390.00 1,548.25 0.00
10E000 1500 4100 20 000000 JH BCYS BASKETBALL SUPPLIES 2,000,00 0.00 0.00 -1,252.00 3,252.00 275.00 0.00
10EQQ0 1500 4100 21 000000 JH BASEBALL SUPPLIES 2,000.00 0.00 2,107.61 -340.06 232.45 1,591.14 105.38
10E0C0 1500 4100 22 000000 JH SOFTBALL SUPPLIES 2,000.00 0.00 0.0¢ 457.35 1,542.85 2,414.79 0.00
10E000 1500 4140 23 ¢00000 JH VOLLEYBALL SUPPLIES 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E000 1500 4100 24 $00000 JH CHEERLEADING SUPPLIES 100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E000 1500 4100 25 000000 JH DANCE/POM PON SUPPLIES 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00 0.00 247.49 0.00
10E0CO0 1500 4100 26 000G00 JH BOYS TRACK SUPPLIES 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 .00
10EQGO 1500 4100 27 000C0C JH BOYS CROSS CGUNTRY SUEPL 200.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 0.00 179.86 0.00
10E000 1500 4100 31 000000 HS GIRLS BASKETBALL SUPPLIE 4,000.00 0.00 4,774,867 -2,151.67 1,377.00 4,500.00 119.37
10EQ000 1500 4100 32 000000 HS GIRLS CROSS COUNTRY SUPP 1,000.00 .00 250.00 750.00 0.00 525.00 25.00
10E00G 1300 4100 33 000000 HS GIRLS TRACK SUPPLIES 2,500.00 0.00 0.00 1,665.00 835.00 832.82 0.00
10E000 1500 4100 34 000000 HS GIRLS GOLF SUPPLIES 1,000.00 .00 943,35 56.865 0.00 613.50 94,34
10EQQ0 1500 4100 35 000000 HS GIRLS TENNIS SUPPLIES 1,000.00 0.00 874,57 125.43 0.00 0.00 87.46
10E000 1500 4100 36 Q00000 HS GIRLS SOCCER SUPPLIES 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 3,000.00 0.00¢ 4,577.00 0.00
10E000 1500 4100 40 000000 JH GIRLS BASKETBALL SUPPLIE 1,000.00 0.00 350.00 360.00 290,00 579.00 35.00
10EQQ0 1500 4100 41 000000 JH GIRLS TRACK SUPPLIES 1,500.00 Q.00 0.00 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 .00
10ECCO 1500 4100 42 000000 JH GIRLS CROSS CCUNTRY SUPP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E000 1500 4110 00 000000 ATHL: AWARDS 9,500.00 0.00 0.00 9,500.00 0.00 9,387.95 0.00
10E0QO00 1500 4110 01 Q00000 FOOTBALL AWARDS 400,00 .00 0.00 400.00 .00 388.55 0.00
10E0Q00 1500 4110 02 000000 HS BOYS CROSS COUNTRY AWARD 200,00 84.00 84.00 116.00 0.00 107.715 42.00
10EQQ0 1500 4110 93 000000 HS BOYS TENNIS AWARDS 200.00 56.00 56.00 144.00 0.00 187.865 28.00
10E000 1500 4110 04 Q00000 HS BOYS $0CCER AWARDS 200.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 0.00 197.8¢ 0.00
10E000 1500 411Q 05 $Q00Q0 HS BOYS TRACK AWARDS 200.00 56.00 56.00 144.00 0.00 33.75 28.00
10EQQ0 1500 4110 06 000000 WRESTLING AWARDS 200.00 84.00 84.00 116.00 0.00 49.50 42.00
10E000 1500 4110 07 000000 BASEBALL AWARDS 200.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 0.00 117.25 0.00
10E0QD 1500 4110 08 000000 SOFTBALL AWARDS 150.00 84.00 84,00 66.00 0.00 36.00 56.00
10E000 1500 4110 09 000000 FISHING AWARDS 100.00 56,00 56.00 44.00 0.00 35.25 56.00
10E000 1500 4110 10 000000 BOWLING AWARDS 100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 70.00 0.00
10E000 1500 4110 11 ¢Q00000 WVOLLEYBALL RAWARDS 250.00 0.00 0.00 250.00 0.00 224.65 0.00
10EQQ0 1500 4110 12 000000 HS BOYS GOLF AWARDS 160.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 41.00 0.00
108000 1500 4110 13 000000 CHEERLEADING AWARDS 250.00 .00 0.00 250.00 0.00 190.59 Q.00
10E000 1500 4110 14 000000 DANCE/POM PON AWARDS 200.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 .00 94.60 0.00
10E000 1500 4110 15 000000 HS BOYS BASKETBALL AWARDS 200.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 0.00 155.40 0.00
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10 EDUCATIONAL FUND
10E00Q 1500 4110 20 000000 JH BOYS BASKETBALL AWARDS 200.00 .00 0.00 200.00 .00 0.00 0.00
10E000 1500 4110 21 0C0000 JH BASEBALL AWARDS 200.00 0.00 0.00 154.00 0.00 166.34 0.00
10E000 1500 4110 22 000000 JH SOFTBALL AWARDS 200.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 0.00 55.00 0.00
10E00O 1500 4110 23 000000 JH VOLLEYBALL AAWARDS 200,00 0,00 0.00 200.00 0.00 55,00 0.00
10E00D 1500 4110 24 20C000 JH CHEERLEADING AWARDS 200.00 0.0¢C 0.00 200.0G 0.00 116.40 0.00
10E000 1500 4110 25 000000 JH DANCE/POM PON AWARDS 300.00 0.00 0.00 300.00 0.00 280.54 0.00
10EQCO 1500 4110 2e 000000 JH BOYS TRACK AWARDS 700.00 0.00 0.00 700.90 .00 g.00 Q.00
10E000 1500 4110 27 000000 JH BOYS CROSS COUNTRY AWARD 600,00 0,00 0.00 600.00 0.00 578.50 .00
10E000 1500 411¢ 31 000000 HS GIRLS BASKETBALL AWARDS 100,00 ¢G.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 23,25 0,00
10E000 1500 4110 32 000000 HS GIRLS CROSS COUNTRY AWAR 100.00 10.50 1¢.50 89.50 0.00 66.25 10.50
10E000 1500 4110 33 0000600 HS GIRLS TRACK AWARDS 156.00 70.00 70.00 80.00 0.00 33.75 46.67
10EGOD 1500 4110 34 000000 HS GIRLS GOLF AWARDS 200.00 0.00 0.00 24.00 176,00 97.00 0.00
10ECQO 1500 4110 33 000000 HS GIRLS TENNIS AWARDS 300.00 .00 0.00 300.00 ¢.00 267.90 0.0C
10EQCO 1500 4110 36 000000 HS GIRLS SCCCER AWARDS 250.00 7¢.00 70.00 180.00 0.00 199.55 28.00
108000 1500 4110 37 000000 HS COLOR GUARD AWARDS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.¢0 0.00 0.00 0.00
10EDOC 1500 4110 4G 000000 JH GIRLS BASKETBALL AWARDS 200.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 0.00 116.40 0.00
10E000 1500 4110 42 QQ0000 JH GIRLS CROSS COUNTRY AWAR 300.0¢C 0.00 0.00 300.00 0.00 0.00 9.00
10E000 1500 4120 01 000000 FCOTBALL MEALS 1,000.00 0.00¢ 0.00 725.75 274.25 0.00 0.00
10EQO00 1500 4120 02 000000 HS BOYS CROSS COUNTRY MEALS 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 575.00 425.00 0.00 .00
10E000 1500 412¢ 03 000000 HS BOYS TENNIS MEALS 1,000.00 0.00 G.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E000 1500 412C 04 000000 HS BOYS SCCCER MEALS 500.00 0.00 0.00 500,00 0.00 260,00 0.00
10E000 1500 4120 05 000000 HS BOYS TRACK AWARDS/MEALS 1,500.00 -245.00 -245.00 1,745.00 ¢.00 1,47%.86 -16.33
10EQOD 1500 4120 06 000000 WRESTLING AWARDS/MEALS 3,200.00 105.00 105.00 3,095.00 0.00 -338.00 3.28
10EQCO0 1500 4120 Q7 000000 BASEBALL AWARDS/MEALS 200.00 .00 0.00 200,00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E0CQ0 1500 4120 08 000000 SOFTBALL AWARDS/MEALS 200.00 130,00 130.00 70.00 0.00 145.4Q0 €5.00
10E00CG 1500 4120 0% 000000 FISHING AWARDS/MEALS 100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
L0EQ0D 1500 4120 1D GQ0000 BOWLING AWARDS/MEALS 200.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 0.00 g.00 0.00
10EQOD 1500 4120 11 000000 VOLLEYBALL AWARDS/MEALS 400.00 0.00 0.00 4G9.00 0.00 155.00 0.00
10EQ000 1500 4120 12 000000 HS BOYS GOLF AWARDS/MEALS 400.00 0.00 0.00 232.00 168.00 175.00 0.00
10E000 1500 412¢ 13 000000 CHEERLEADING AWARDS/MEALS 200.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 0.00 140.00 0.00
10ECO0 1500 4120 14 000000 DANCE/POM PON AWARDS/MEALS 400.00 0.00 0.00 400,00 0,00 125.00 0.00
10EDO0 1500 4120 15 000000 HS BOYS BASKETBALL BAWARDS/M 300.00 0.00 0.00 300.00C 0.00 148,65 0.00
10E000 1500 4120 2Q 000000 JH BOYS BASKETBALL AWARDS/M 250,00 0.00 0.00 250.00 0.00 165.00 0.00
10EQ00O 1500 4120 21 ©G0000 JH BASEBALL AWARDS/MEALS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10EQ00 1500 4120 22 000000 JH SOFTBALL AWARDS/MEALS 100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 g.00 0.00
10E000 1500 4120 23 000080 JH VOLLEYBALL AAWARDS/MEALS 200.00 .00 0.00 200.00 0.00 145.22 Q.00
10EQQO0 1500 4120 26 000000 JH BOYS TRACK AWARDS/MEALS 440.00 Q.00 0.00 400,00 .00 277,17 0.00
108000 1500 4120 31 000000 HS GIRLS BASKETBALL AWARDS/ 200.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 0.00 217.89 0.00
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10 EDUCATIONAL FUND
10E0Q0 1500 4120 32 000000 HS GIRLS CROSS COUNTRY AWAR 200.00 0.00 0.00 175.00 25.00 52.98 0.00
1CEGQO0 1500 43120 33 000000 HS GIRLS TRACK AWARDS/MEALS 600.00 147.79 147.79% 452.21 0.00 511.77% 24.63
108000 1500 4120 34 000000 HS GIRLS GOLF AWARDS/MEALS 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 336.00 664,00 428.82 0.00
10EGCO0 1500 4120 35 000000 HS GIRLS TENNLIS AWARDS/MEAL 800.0¢ 0.00 0.00 800.00 0,00 0.00 0.00
10E0Q0 1500 4120 40 000000 JH GIRLS BASKETBALL AWARDS/ 200.00 0.00 0.00 200,00 0.0C 116.32 0.00
10E303 1500 4120 36 000000 HS GIRLS SOCCER MEALS 200.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E000 1500 5400 0C 000000 ATHL: CAP OUT 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 10, 000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10EDDD 1500 5400 02 000000 BOYS CROSS COUNTRY CAF CUTL 600.00 0.00 0.00 600.00 0.00 550,00 0.00
10E000 1500 5400 04 C¢0Q0CD HS BOYS SOCCER CAPITAL OUTL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0,00 0.00 0.00
10EQ000 1500 5400 05 DDOQOO0 HS BOYS TRACK CAPITAL OUTLA 1,500,00 0.00 665,00 -20,020.00 20,855.00 1,904.99 14,33
10E0Q0 1500 5400 06 000000 WRESTLING CAPITAL OUTLAY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10EQ00 1500 5400 07 000000 BASEBALL CAPITAL OUTLAY 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E0Q0 1500 5400 08 000000 SOFTBALL CAPITAL OQUTLAY 2,200.00 0.00 0.00 150.00 2,050.00 g.00 .00
10EQ00 1500 5400 10 000000 BOWLING CAPITAL OQUTLAY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10EQ00 1500 5400 11 000000 VOLLEYBALL CAPITAL OQUTLAY TG0.00 .00 €27.00 73.00 0.00 0.00 89.57
10E000 15060 5400 26 000000 JH BOYS TRACK CAPITAL CUTLA 0.00 0.00 0.00 G.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E000 1500 5400 32 000000 GIRLS CROSS COUNTRY CAP QUT 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 ¢.00 0.00
10E000 1500 5400 33 000000 HS GIRLS TRACK CAPTIAL CUTL 600.00 0.00 0.00 50.00 55¢.00 0.00 0.00
10E000 1500 5400 41 000000 JH GIRLS TRACK CAPITAL OUTL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,40 0.00 0.00 0.00¢
10E000 1500 5400 42 000000 JH GIRLS CROSS COUNTRY CAPI 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1CEOD0 1500 6400 00 000000 ATHL: DUES/FEES 3,000.00 1,020.00 2,645.00 -2,865.00 3,180.00 3,120.00 88.17
10E000 1500 6400 01 000000 FOOTBALL DUES/FEES 100.00 0.00 0.00 550.00 150.00 668.00 0.00
1HEQ00 1500 €400 02 000000 HS BOYS CROSS COUNTRY DUES/ 800.00 312.50 312.50 20.00 467.50 162.50 39.06
10EDO0 1500 6400 03 000000 HS BOYS TENNIS DUES/FEES 200.00 Q.00 0.00 200.00 0.00 100,00 0,00
10EDOQ 1500 6400 04 000000 HS BOYS SOCCER DUES/FEES 400.00 50.00 50.00 350,00 0.00 0.00 12.50
10E000 1500 64¢0 05 0C0000 HS BOYS TRACK DUES/FEES 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 265.00 0.00
10E000 1500 640C 06 000000 WRESTLING DUES/FEES 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 150.00 0.00
10E000 1500 6400 07 000000 BASEBALL DUES/FEES 100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 100.00 0.00
10EGQO0 1500 6400 08 000000 SOFTBALL DUES/FEES 300.00 0,00 0.00 300.00 0.00 100.00 0.00
10E000 150C 6400 (09 000000 FISHING DUES/FEES 500.00 .00 0.00 406.00 140.00 300.00 0.00
10E0D0 1500 6400 10 000000 BOWLING DUES/FEES 1,200.00 0.00 .00 1,200.00 ¢.00 100.00 0.00
10E000 1500 6400 11 000000 VOLLEYBALL DUES/FEES 800.00 175.00 175.00 300.00 325.00 0,00 21.88
10E000 1500 6400 12 00CC00 HS BOYS GOLF DUES/FEES 4,000.00 500.00 500.00 2,764.00 136.00 3,539.00 12.50
10E000 1500 6400 15 000000 HS BOYS BASKETBALL DUES/FEE 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 50.00 0.00
1GECO0 1500 6400 20 000000 JH BOYS BASKETBALL DUES/FEE 50.00 0.00 0.00 50.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00
10E000 1500 5400 21 000000 JH BASEBALL DUES/FEES 150.00 Q.00 0.00 15G.00 0.00 0.00 g.00
10E0D0 1500 6400 23 000000 JH VOLLEYBALL DUES/FEES 400.00 0.00 ¢.00 400.00 Q.00 Q.00 0.00
10E00¢ 1500 400 25 000000 JH DANCE/POM POM DUES/FEES 300.00 0.00 0.00 300,00 0.00 G.00 0.00
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10 EDUCATIONAL FUND
10E000 1500 6400 26 G0Q000 JH BOYS TRACK DUES/FEES 300.00 0.00 0.00 300.00 0.00 0.00 0.0Q
10EQOC 1500 6400 27 GD0O00 JH BOYS CROSS COUNTRY DUES/ 400.00 0.00 0.00 25.00 0.00 59.86 0.00
10E000 1500 6400 31 000000 HS GIRLS BASKETBALL DUES/FE 550.00 0.00 0.00 550.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E000 1500 6400 32 000000 HS GIRLS CROSS COUNTRY DUES 800.00 162.50 162.50 325.00 312.50 162.50 20.31
10E000 1500 6400 33 000000 HS GIRLS TRACK DUES/FEES 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00 .00 650.00 0.00
10E000 1500 6400 34 000000 HS GIRLS GOLF DUES/FEES 4,500.00 765.00 765.00 2,604.00 1,131.00 2,698.33 17.00
10E000 1500 6400 35 000000 HS GIRLS TENNIS DUES/FEES 150.00 0.00 0.00 65.00 85.00 135.00 0.00
10EQ00 1500 6400 36 000000 HS GIRLS SOCCER DUES/FEES 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 130.00 0.00
10EQ00 1500 6400 40 000000 JH GIRLS BASKETBALL DUES/FE 200,00 0.00 .00 200,00 0,00 0.00 06.00
10B000 1500 6400 41 000000 JH GIRLS TRACK DUES/FEES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E000 1500 6400 42 000000 JH GIRLS CROSS COUNTRY DUES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E303 1500 6400 13 000000 HS CHEERLEADING DUE/FEES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00
10E000 1501 1120 00 000000 ADAMS: ATHL: COACHES 16,000,00 1,059.54 2,976.24 13,023.76 0.00 15,166.79 18.60
10EG00 1501 2100 00 000000 ADAMS TRS EMPR. 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E0CO 1501 2110 0 000000 ADAMS: ATHL: TRS 9% 350.00 24,72 49.44 300.56 0.00 214.26 14.13
10EQCO 1501 2120 00 000000 ADAMS: ATHL: IMRF 150.00 15.71 47.13 102.87 .00 141.38 31.42
10E000 1501 2130 00 G00000 ADAMS: ATHL: FICA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E000 1501 214¢ 00 000000 ADAMS: ATHL: MEDICARE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E000 1501 2170 00 000000 ADAMS: ATHL: TRS .58% 30.00 1.62 3.24 26.76 0.00 14.00 10.80
10E000 1501 2250 00 000000 ADAMS: ATHL: TRS INS 100.00 4.32 8.64 91.36 0.00 53.562 8.64
10E000 1501 3190 00 000000 ADAMS: ATHL: OFFICIALS 6,000.00 0.00 0.00 5,105.00 895.00 z,128.51 Q.08
10E000 1501 4100 00 000000 ADAMS: ATHL: SUPPLIES 200,00 0.00 0.00 200.00 0.00 203.15 0.00
10E000 1501 6400 00 000000 ADAMS: ATHL: DUES/FEES 1,500.00 0.00 79.69 1,230.38 189,93 311.70 5.31
10E000 1600 1120 00 000002 JB SUM SCH SALARY: TEACHER 7,000.00 .00 0.00 7,000.00 .00 135,00 0.00
10EQQQ 1600 1120 0C 000003 HS SUM SCH SALARY: TEACH 20,000.00 0.00 0.00 20,000,00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E00C 1600 2110 00 000002 JH SUMMER SCHHEOL TRS 9% 700,00 0.00 0.00 700.00 0.00 13.35 0.00
10E000 1600 2110 00 000003 HS SUMMER SCHOOL TRS 9% 1,500.00 0.00 .00 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10EG000 1600 2170 00 000002 JH $UMMER SCHOOL TRS .58% 100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.86 0.00
10E000 1600 2170 00 000003 HS SUMMER SCHOOL TRS .58% 200.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10EQ00 1800 2250 00 000002 JH SUMMER SCHOCL TRS HEALTH 15¢.00 0.00 0.00 150.00 0.00 3.20 0.00
10EC00 1600 2250 00 000003 HS SUMMER SCHOOL TRS HEALTH 400.00 0.00 0.00 400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
108105 2122 1120 00 000000 ADAMS PUPIL SERV SALARY 72,545.00 6,045.42 23,788.36 48,756,564 G.00 61,318,28 32.79
10E107 2122 1120 00 000000 JEFFERSON PUPIL SERV SALARY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E108 2122 1120 00 Q00000 LINCOLN PUP SERV SALARY 67,400.00 5,616.26 22,096.68 45,303.32 0.00 64,809, %6 32.78
10E109 2122 1120 00 000000 LONGFELLOW PUPIL SERV SALAR 6,000.00 0.00 0.00 6,000.00 0.00 5,921.65 0.00
10E110 2122 1120 00 000000 WASHINGTON PUPIL SERV SALAR 60,000.00 0.00 0.00 60,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E204 2122 1120 00 000000 JH PUPIL SERV SALARY 122,000.00 10,147.50 39,923.32 82,076.68 0.00 118,837.75 32.72
10E303 2122 1120 00 000000 HS PUPIL SERV SALARY 340,500.00 28,413.78 111,648.44 228,851.56 0.00 326,883.860 32.79
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10E902 2122 1120 30 000000 TITLE I SALARY 144,000.00 0.00 0.00 144,000.00 0.00¢ 0.00 0.00
10E902 2122 112¢ 30 105000 ADAMS TITLE I SALARY 0.00 653.87 1,221.07 -1,221.07 0,00 £,491.84 0.00
10E902 2122 1120 30 107000 JEFFERSON TITLE T SALARY 0.00 653.87 1,221.07 -1,221.07 0.00 4,211.28 .00
10E902 2122 1120 30 108000 LINCOLN TITLE I SALARY .00 653.87 1,221.07 -1,221.07 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E902 2122 1120 30 10%000 LONGFELLOW TITLE I SALARY 0.00 9,697.19 19,307.71 -19,307.71 0.00 4,211.24 .00
10E902 2122 1120 30 110000 WASHINGTON TITLE I SALARY 0.00 653.87 1,221.07 -1,221.07 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E930 2122 1120 Q0 107000 TITLE I PUPIL SALARY 0.00 0.00 8,797.52 -8,797.52 .00 26,39%2.586 0.00
10E930 2122 112D 00 109000 TITLE I PUPIL SALARY 0.00 .00 8,664.16 -8,664.16 0.00 43,320.80 0.00
10E930 2122 1120 00 110000 TITLE I PUPIL SALARY 0.00 0.00 5,698.7¢ -5,698.76 0.00 39,891.24 0.00
10E930 2122 1120 30 000Q0CQ TITLE I:PUPIL SERV. SAL 23,200.00 0.00 0.00 23,200,00 0,00 .00 0.00
108105 2122 1130 00 0000QC ADAMS PUPIL SERV INCREMENT 4,775.00 397.70 1,573.48 3,201.52 0.00 4,644,132 32.95
10E204 2122 1130 00 000000 JH PUPIL SERV INCREMENT 4,77100.00 385,20 1,523.48 3,176.52 0.00 4,494,32 32.41
10E303 2122 1130 00 000000 HS PUPIL SERV INCREMENT 27,500.00 2,256.28 8,917.00 18,583.00 0.00 26,270.80 32.43
10E107 2122 1200 00 000000 JEFFERSON SUB FOR 2122 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E108 2122 1200 00 000000 LINCCLN SUB FOR 2122 500.00 0.00 0.00 5¢0.00 0.00 180.00 0.00
10E11C¢ 2122 1200 00 G00000 WASHINGTON SUB FOR 2122 250.00 0.00 0.00 250.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E204 2122 1200 00 000000 MJIHS SUB FOR 2122 250,00 0.00 0,00 250,00 ¢,00 0.00 0,00
10E902 2122 1200 30 107000 JE TITLE I FUPIL SERV 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E902 2122 1200 30 109000 LO TITLE I PUPIL SERV 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10EX105 2122 2100 00 000000 ADAMS TRS-R 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,007.20 0.00
10E107 2122 2100 Q0 000QQQ JEFFERSON TRS-R 0.00 0.0G0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E108 2122 2100 00 000000 LINCOLN TRS-R 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00
10E109 2122 2100 00 00000C LONGFELLOW TRS-R 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E110 2122 2100 00 000000 WASHINGTON TR3-R 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 g.00 0.00
10E204 2122 2100 00 00000D JH TRS-R ¢.00 0.00 0.00 .00 .00 0.00 0,00
10E303 23122 2100 00 QQO0000 HS TRS-R 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E902 2122 2100 30 000000 TITLE I FEDERAL TRS 16,500.00 .00 0.00 16,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E902 2122 2100 30 1053000 AD TITLE I PUPTL SERV FED T 0.00 74.09 138.35 -~138.35 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E902 2122 2100 30 107000 JE TITLE I PUPIL SERV FED T 0.00 74.09 138.35 -138.35 0.00 0.00Q 0.00
10E902 2122 2100 30 108000 0.00 74,09 138.35 -138.35 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E902 2122 2100 30 109000 LO TITLE I PUPIL SERV FED T 0.00 1,098.67 2,187.51 -2,187.51 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E%02 2122 2100 30 110000 0.00 74.09 138.35 -133.35 06.00 0.00 0.00
10E930 2122 2100 00 107000 JE TITLE I PUPIL SERV FED T 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 D.00 3,019.20 0.00
10E930 2122 2100 00 149000 LO TITIE I PUPIL SERV FED T 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 4,955.860 0.00
10E930 2122 2100 00 110000 waA TITILE I PUPIL SERV FED 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,955%.,7% 0.00
10E930 2122 2100 30 000000 TITLE I:PUPIL SER TRS 10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E105 2122 2110 00 0000C0 ADAMS PUPIL SERV TRS 7,500.00 637.24 1,274.48 6,225.52 0.00 7,403.04 15.99
10E107 2122 2110 00 00000Q JEFFERSON PUPIL SERV TRS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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10 EDUCATICNAL FUND
10E108 2122 211Q 00 000000 LINCOLN PUPIL SERV TRS 6,650.00 555,46 1,11¢.92 5,539.08 .00 6,446.36 16.71
10E209 2122 2110 00 000000 LONGFELLOW PUPIL SERV TRS 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E110 2122 2110 00 000000 WASHINGTON PUPIL SERV TRS 6,000.00 0.00 0.00 6,000.00 0.00 .00 0.00
10E204 2122 2110 Q0 00DOCO JH PUPIL SERV TRS 13,000.00 1,041.70C 2,083.40¢ 10,916.60 0.00 11,701.51 16.03
10E303 2122 2310 00 0000C0 HS PUPIL SERV TRS 9% 36,500.00 3,033.30 6,066.58 30,433.42 0.00 35,144.7¢6 16.62
108902 2122 2110 30 105000 AD TITLE I PUPIL SERV TRS 0.00 64.67 120.77 -120.77 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E%02 2122 2110 30 107000 JE TITLE I PUPIL SERV TRS 0.00 64.67 120.77 -120.77 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E%02 2122 2110 30 108000 0.00 64.67 120.77 -120.71 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E902 2122 2110 30 109000 LO TITLE I PUPIL SERV TRS .00 959.07 1,909.57 -1,909.57 0.00 0.00 .00
10E902 2122 2110 30 110000 .00 64.67 120.77 -120.77 G.00 0.00 0.00
10E93C 2122 2110 00 107000 JE TITILE I PUPIL SERV TRS 0.00 0.00 .00 G.00 0.00 3,480.31 0,900
10E930 2122 2110 00 109000 LO TITLE I PUPIL SERV TRS 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 5,141.29 0.00
10E930 2122 2110 00 110000 WA TITLE I PUPIL SERV TRS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,509.00 0.00
10E930 2122 21104 30 000000 TITLE I:PUPIL TRS 9.8901 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0¢0 0.G0 0.00 .00
10E105 2122 2170 00 000000 ADAMS PUPIL SERV TRS .58 500.00 41,24 82.48 417.52 0.00 479.23 16.5¢
10E107 2122 2170 00 0000C0 JEFFERSON PUP SERV TRS .58 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E108 2122 2170 00 Q00000 LINCOLN PUPIL SERV TRS 500.00 35.96 71.92 428.08 0.00 418.35 14.38
10E109 2122 2170 00 000000 LONGFELLOW PUPIL SERV TRS . 100.00 0.00 0.00 160.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10EL10 2122 2170 00 000000 WASHINGTON PUPIL SERV TRS 400.00 .00 .00 400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E204 2122 2170 00 000000 J8 PUPIL SERV TR5 .58% 1,000,00 67.42 134.84 865.16 0.00 757,50 13.48
10E303 2122 2170 00 000000 HS PUPIL SERV TRS .58 2,400.00 196.346 392.72 2,007.28 0.00 2,274.84 16.38
10E902 2122 217Q¢ 30 105000 AD TITLE I PUPIL SERV TRS . 0.00 4,18 7.80 -7.80 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E902 2122 217¢ 30 107000 JE TITLE I PUPIL SERV TRS . 0.00 4.18 7.80 -7.80 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E902 2122 2170 30 108000 0.00 4.18 .80 -7.80 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E902 2122 2170 30 109080 LO TITLE I PUPIL SERV TRS 0.00 62.08 123.60 -123.60 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E902 2122 2170 30 110000 0.00 1,18 7.80 -7.80 .00 0.00 0.00
10E930 2122 2170 00 107000 JE TITLE I PUPIL SERV TRS 0,00 0.00 0.00 ¢.00 0.00 225.26 0.00
10E930 2122 2170 00 199000 LO TITLE I PUPIL SERV TRS . 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 332.84 0.00
10E930 2122 2170 00 110000 wWa TITLE I PUPIL SERV TRS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 291.83 0.00
10E930 2122 2170 30 000000 TITLE I:PUPIL SER TRS.58 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E105 2122 2220 00 000000 ADAMS PUPIL SERV HEALTH INS 15,000.00 1,216.78 4,756.48 10,243.52 0.00 11,061.40 31.71
10E107 2122 2220 00 000000 JEFFERSON PUP SERV HEALTH I 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00
10E1Q08 2122 2220 00 000000 LINCOLN PUPIL SERV HEALTH I 20,100.00 1,725,350 6,745.12 13,354.88 0.00 18, 680.82 33,56
10E109 2122 2220 00 000000 LONGFELLOW PUPIL SERV HEALT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.G0 .00 0.G9
10E110 2122 2220 00 C00000 WASHINGTON PUPIL SERV HEALT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00C
10E204 2122 222¢ 00 000000 JH PUPIL SERV HEALTH INS 41,500.00 3,451.00 13,490.219 28,009.7¢ 0.00 37,361.64 32.51
10E303 2122 2220 00 000000 HS PUPIL SERV HEALTH INSURA 79,000.00 6,542.32 25,574.44 53,425.586 0.00 69,837.96 32.37
10E802 2122 2220 30 105000 AD TITLE T HEALTH INS 0.00 106.54 253.82 -253.82 0.00 2,111.72 0.00
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10 EDUCATICNAL FUND
10E902 2122 2220 30 107000 JE TITLE I HEALTH INS 0.00 106.54 253.82 -253.82 0.0¢ 570.78 0.00
10E902 2122 2220 30 10800Q0 0.00 106.54 253.82 -253.82 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E802 Z122 2220 30 1090006 LO TITLE I HEALTH INS 0.00 764.28 1,569.32 -1,569.32 0.00 570.78 0.00
10E%02 2122 2220 30 110000 0.00 106.54 253.82 -253.82 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E930 2122 2220 00 107000 JE TITLE I HEALTH INS 0.00 .00 1,255,712 -1,255.72 .00 3,587.76 0,00
10ES30 2122 2220 30 000000 TITLE I:PUPIL SERV. INS 1,300.00 0.00 0.00 1,300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E105 2122 2250 00 000000 ADAMS PUPIL SERV TRS INS 1,300.00 111.16 222.32 1,077,868 0.00 1,805.14 17.10
10E107 2122 2250 00 000000 JEFFERSON PUPIL SERV TRS IN 4.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E108 2122 2250 00 000000 LINCOLN PUPIL SERV TRS INS 1,600.00 96.88 193.78 1,406,22 0,00 1,548.81 12.11
10E10% 2122 2250 (0 G00000 LONGFELLOW PUPIL SERV TRS I 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10ELL10 2122 2250 0Q Q00000 WASHINGTON PUPIL SERV TRS T 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E204 2122 2250 00 000000 JH PUPIL SERV TRS INS 2,900.00 181.72 363.44 2:536.56 0.0¢ 2,808.42 12.53
10E303 2122 2250 00 0006000 HS PUPIL SERV TRS HEALTH IN 8,000.00 529.15 1,058,32 6,941.68 0.00 8,427.61 13.23
10E902 2122 2250 30 1050C0 AD TITLE I TRS HEALTH 0.00 11.29 21.07 ~21.07 0.00 ~28.36 0.00
10E902 2122 2250 30 107000 J&E TITLE I TRS HEALTH 0.00 11.29 21.07 -21.07 .00 ~30.23 0.00
10E902 2122 2250 30 10800Q 0.00 11.29 21.07 -21.07 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E902 2122 2250 30 109000 LO TITLE I TRS HEALTH ¢.00 167.33 333.15 -333.15 0.00 30.23 0.00
10ES02 2122 2250 30 110000 0.00 11.29 21.07 ~21.07 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E930 2122 2250 00 107000 JE TITLE I TRS HEALTH 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.¢0 782.14 0.0
10E930 2122 2250 00 109000 LC TITLE I TRS HEALTH 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,233.90 0.00
10E930 2122 2250 00 110000 WA TITLE I TRS HEALTH 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0¢ 1,082.17 0.00
108930 2122 2250 30 000000 TITLE I:PUR SERV .5% IN 106, 500.00 0.00 0.00 106,500.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00
10E105 2122 3320 00 0000C0 ADAMS PUPIL SERV TRAVEL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E107 2122 3320 00 000000 JEFFERSON PUPIL SERV TRAVEL 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 ¢.00 0.00 0.00
10E108 2122 3320 00 000000 LINCOLN PUPIL SERV TRAVEL .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00
10E1C9 2122 3320 00 000000 LONGFELLOW PUPIL SERV TRAVE 0.00 0.00 e.o0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E110 2122 3320 00 000000 WASHINGTON PUPIL SERV TRAVE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E204 2122 3320 00 GG0000 JH PUPIL SERV TRAVEL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E303 2122 3320 00 Q00000 HS PUPIL SERV TRAVEL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E105 2122 4100 00 000000 ADAMS PUPIL SERV SUPPLIES 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E107 2122 4100 00 000000 JEFFERSON PUP SERV SUPPLIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 G.00 0.00 .00
10E108 2122 4100 00 000080 LINCOLN PUPIL SERV SUPPLIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E109 2122 4100 00 000000 LONGFELLOW PUPIL SERV SUPPL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 G.00 0.00
10E110 2122 4100 00 000000 WASHINGTON PUPIL SERV SUPPL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0¢ 0.00 0.00 0.00C
10E204 2122 4100 00 Q00000 JH PUPIL SERV SUPPLIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E303 2122 4100 00 000000 HS PUPIL SERV SUPPLIES 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E940 2130 4100 30 0000C0 ESSER SUPPLIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 47,752.88 G.00
10EQ00 2134 1150 00 000000 REALTH SERV: SALARY 60,000.00 5,000.00 15,959.28 44,040.72 0.00 34,960.96 26.60
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10 EDUCATIONAL FUND
10E1Q5 2134 1150 00 000000 ADAMS HEALTH SERV SALARY 26,500.00 2,177.18 8,505,772 17,994.28 0.00 25,103.94 32.190
10E107 2134 1150 00 000000 JEFFERSON HEALTH SERV SALAR 25,000.00 2,043.20 8,519.79 16,480.21 0.00 23,883.48 34,08
10E108 23134 1150 00 000000 LINCOLN HEALTH SERV SALARY 27,000.00 2,729.48 9,374.76 17,625.24 0.00 26,453.74 34,72
10E109 2134 1150 Q90 000000 LONGFELLOW HEALTH SERV SALA 23,000.00 1,911.34 7,442.36 15,557.64 0.00 21,818.19 32.36
10E110 2134 1150 00 00000C WASHINGTON BEALTH SERV SALA 33,000.00 2,879.30 11,856.84 21,143.16 0.00 33,754.56 35.93
10E204 2134 1150 90 000000 JH HEALTH SALARY 24,000.00 4,331.75 9,746.66 14,253.34 .00 16,655.00 40,61
10E303 2134 1150 00 000000 HS HEALTH SERV SALARY 23,500.,00 4,556.55 10,404.05 13,095.95 0.00 22,217,554 44.27
10E960 2134 1150 30 €00000 ESSER II HEALTH SERV SALARY 0.00 600.00 600.00 ~600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E000 2134 1200 00 000000 HEALTH SERV SUB 2,000.00 214.50 442,00 1,558.00 0.00 144.00 22.10
108105 2134 1250 00 000000 ADAMS HEALTH SERV 5UB SALAR 1,000.00 144,00 1,944.00 -344.00 0.00 144.00 194.4¢
10E107 2134 1250 00 000000 JEFFERSCN HEALTH SERV SUB S 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00 0.00 144 .00 0.00
10E108 2134 1250 00 000000 LINCOLN HEALTH SERV SUB 1,000.00 0.00 144.00 856.00 0.00 72.00 14.40
10E10% 2134 1250 00 000000 LONWGFELLCW HEALTH SERV SUB 1,500.00 163.88 163.88 1,336.12 0.00 0.00 10.93
10E110 2134 1250 00 000000 WASHINGTON HEALTH SERV SUB 1,500.00 72.00 72.00 1,428.00 0.00 720,00 4.80
10E204 2134 1250 00 000000 JH HEALTH SERV SUB 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 G.00 756.00 0.00
10E303 2134 1250 00 QQ000D HS HEALT SERV SUB SALARY 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E000 2134 2130 0Q 000000 HEALTH SERV: TRS 9% 6,000.00 494,50 989.00 5,011.00 0.00 3,911.96 16.48
10E105 2134 2120 00 000000 ADAMS HEALTH SERV IMRF 1,325.00 102.58 400.76 g24.24 0.00 1,182.83 30.25
10E107 2134 2120 00 000000 JEFFERSCN HEALTH SERV IMRF 1,300.00 96.28 401 .47 838.53 0.0CG 1,125.48 30.88
10E1G8 2134 2120 00 0Q0GOCO LINCOLN HEALTH SERV IMRE 1,350.00 128.62 441.73 a08.27 0.00 1,246.44 32,72
10E109 23134 2120 00 000000 LONGFELLCW HEALTH SERV IMRF 1,125.00 90.06 350.68 774,32 0.00 1,028.08 31.17
10E110 2134 2120 00 000000 WASHINGTON HEALTH SERV IMRF 1,650.00 135.68 558.69 1,091.31 G.00 1,590.49 33.8%
10E204 2134 2120 90 Q00000 JH HEALTH IMRF 1,175.00 204.11 459,25 715.75 0.00 784,76 39.09
10E303 2134 2120 00 C00000 HS HEALTH SERV IMRF 1,175.00 214.70 490.23 684,77 0.00 1,046.88 11.72
10F960 2134 2120 30 000000 0.00 28.27 28.27 -28.27 0.00 0.00 0.00
10ECO0 2134 217G 00 000000 HEALTH SERV: TRE ,58% 400.00 32.85 65.15 334.85 0.0¢ 253.25 16.29
10EQOQ0 2134 2220 00 000000 HEALTH SERV: INSUR 15,000.00 1,216.78 4,756.48 10,243.52 0.00 12,067.54 31,71
10E105 2134 2220 00 000000 ADAMS HEALTH SERV HEALTH IN 0.00 0.00 0.00 D.00 .00 0.00 0.00
10E107 2134 2220 00 000000 JEFFERSON HEALTH SERV HEALT G.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E108 2134 2220 00 Q00000 LINCOLN HEALTH SERV HEALTH 7,900.00 657.7¢6 2,571.24 5,328.7¢ 0.00 7.,121.16 32.55
10E109 2134 2220 00 000000 LONGFELLOW HEALTH SERV HEAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
108110 2134 222C 00 000000 WASHINGTON HEALTH SERV HEAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0¢ 0.00 0.0
10E204 2134 2220 00 0000C0 JH HEALTH SERV HEALTH INS 18, 900.00 .00 0.00 18,9200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E303 2134 2220 00 000000 HS HEALTH SERV HEALTH INSUR 7,900.00 657.76 2,571.24 5,328.76 ¢.00 7,121.16 32.55
10EQQQ 2134 2250 00 000000 HEALTH SERV: TRS .5% 1,100.00 87.22 172,80 926.20 0.00 938.86 15.80
10E000 2134 3190 0C 000000 HEALTH SERVICE: PURCHASED 3 700.00 0,00 0.00 700.00 0.60 540.00 0.G0
10E1CG5 2134 3190 00D 080000 ADAMS HEALTH SERV PURCH SER 700.00 0.00 0.00 700.00 0.00 0.00 0.400
10E107 2134 3190 00 000000 JEFFERSCN HEALT SERV PURCHA 100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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10 EDUCATIONAL FUND
10E108 2134 3190 00 000000 LINCOLN HEALTH SERV PURCH § 100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0,00 0.00 0.00
10E109 2134 3190 00 000000 LONGFELLOW HEALTH SERV PURC 100.00 0.00 0.00 100.G0 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E110 2134 3190 00 000000 WASHINGTON HEALTH SERV PURC 100.00 0.00 0.00 100.40¢C 0.00 g.00 0.00
10E204 2134 3190 00 000000 JH HEALTH SERV PURCHASED SE 100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E3G3 2134 3190 00 000000 HS HEALTH SERV PURCHASED SE 100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.0¢ 0.00 0.00
10E000 2134 3320 {00 000000 HEALTH SERV: TRAVEL 400.00 0.00 0.00 400.00 0.00 80.08 .00
10E105 2134 3320 00 000000 ADAMS HEALTH SERV TRAVEL 250,00 ¢.00 0.00 250,00 0.00 60.00 0.00
10E107 2134 3320 00 00G0000 JEFFERSON HEALTH SERV TRAVE 250.00 .00 0.00 250.00 0.00 .00 0,00
10E108 2134 3320 00 0CO000 LINCOLN HEALTH SERV TRAVEL 256,00 0.00 .00 250.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E109 2134 3320 00 000000 LONGFELLOW HEALTH SERV TRAV 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E110 2134 3320 00 000000 WASHINGTON HEALTH SERV TRAV 250.00 0.00 0.00 250.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E204 2134 3320 00 000000 JH HEALTH SERV TRAVEL 400.00 0.00 0.00 400.G0 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E303 2134 3320 00 000000 HS HEALTH SERV TRAVEL 250.00 0.00 0.00 250.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10EQ00 2134 4100 00 000000 HEALTH SERV: SUPPLIES 4,000.00 0.00 0.00 4,000.00 0.0¢ 3,162.97 .00
10E105 2134 4100 00 000000 ADAMS HEALTH $ERV SUPPLIES 1,200.00 0.00 0.00 786,99 413.01 821.90 ¢.00
10E107 2134 4100 00 000000 JEFFERSON HEALTH SERV SUPPL 700.00 351.04 351.04 348.96 0.00 591,44 50.15
10E108 2134 4100 00 000000 LINCOLN HEALTR SERV SUPPLIE 600.00 0.00 361.10 238.90 .00 632.80 60.18
10E109 2134 4100 00 000000 LONGFELLOW HEALTH SERV SUPP 500.00 0.0¢C 263.98 -81.93 317.95 257.82 52.80
10E110 2134 4100 0C 000000 WASHINGTON HEALTH SERV SUPP 1,000.00 0.00 605.25 394.75 0.00 253.96 £0.53
10E204 2134 4100 0D D0GOQC JH HEALTH SERV SUPPLIES 700.00 0.00 0.00 582.18 117.82 34,62 0.00
10E303 2134 4100 00 000000 HS HEALTH SERV SUPPLIES 1,000.00 148.12 601.06 -124.93 523.87 202.42 60.11
10E960 2134 4100 30 000000 ESSER 1T HEALTH SERV SUPPLI 35,037.0¢C G.00 0.00 35,037.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E965 2134 4100 30 000000 Esser III Health Supplies 50.00 0.00 47.50 2.50 0.00 0.00 95.00
10EQQQ 2134 5400 GO0 000000 HEALTH SERV: EQUIP 0.00 0.00 0.00 G.00 0.00 .00 0.00
10E105 2134 5400 00 000000 ADAMS HEALTH SERY EQUIPMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00 d.00 0.00
10EL107 2134 5400 00 000000 JEFFERSON HEALTH SERV EQUIP 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E108 2134 5400 0D 000000 LINCOLN HEALTH SERV EQUIPME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E109 2134 5400 00 000000 LONGFELLCW BEALTH SERV EQUI 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0Q
10E110 2134 5400 00 000000 WASHINGTON HEALTH SERV EQUI 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E204 2134 5400 00 000000 JH HEALTH SERV CAPITAL CUTL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 G.00 0.00
10E303 2134 5400 00 000000 HS HEALTH SERV CAPITAL OUTL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 2,888.00 0.00
10E000 2190 1190 00 000000 NOON WORKERS/ CROSSING GUAR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E105 2190 11%0Q 00 00C0G0 ADAMS SUPPORT STAFF SALARY 13,000.00 710.50 1,656.82 11,343.18 0.00 3,538.75 iz2.74
10E107 2190 1190 00 000000 JEFFERSON SUPPORT STAFF SAL 30,000.00 3,062.94 7,890.02 22,109.98 0.00 27,527.32 26.30¢
10E108 2190 1150 00 000000 LINCOLM SUPPORT STAFE SALAR 57,500.00 5,200.60 13,867.50 43,632.50 0.0¢ 18,644.59 24.12
10E109 21950 1190 00 000000 LONGFELLOW SUPPORT STAFF SA 24,500.00 3,290.45 7,602.24 16,897.76 0.00 15,411.85 31.03
10E110 2190 1190 {0 000000 WASHINGTON SUPPORT STAFF SA 63,000.00 7.568.82 18, 808.57 44,191.43 .00 38,645,604 29.85
10E204 2190 1190 00 000CC0 JH SUPPORT STAFF 40,000.00 3,173.82 1,248.41 32,751,359 0.00 10,120.83 18.12
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10E303 2190 11%C 00 0000C0 HS SUPPORT STAFF SALARY 56,000.00 6,125.30 14,761.00 41,239.00 0.00 32,702.64 26.36
10E105% 2190 2120 00 000000 ADAMS SUPPORT STAFF IMRF 500.00 0.00 .00 500,00 0.00 ¢.00 0.00
10E107 2190 2120 00 00000C JEFFERSON SUPPORT STAFF IMR 500.00 51.96 129.16 370.84 G.00 264.64 25.83
10E108 21%0 2320 00 000000 LINCCLN SUPPORT STAFF IMRF 500.00 31.37 81,95 418.05 0.00 158,51 16.39
10E109 2190 2120 00 000000 TONGFELLOW SUPPORT STAFF IM 600.00 71.87 150.31 449,69 0.00 461.17 25.05
10E110 219C¢ 2120 00 000000 WASHINGTON SUPPORT STAFF IM 1,500.00 265,53 636.03 863.97 0.00 1,121.13 42.40
10E2C4 2190 2120 00 000000 JH SUPPORT STAFF IMRF 1,000.00 66.18 161.81 838.1% 0.00 396.85 16.18
10E303 2190 2120 00 GQO000 HS SUPPORT STAFF IMRF 2,000.00 288.63 £695.55 1,304.45 0.00 1,540.93 34,78
10E105 2190 2220 00 000000 ADAMS SUPPORT STAFF HEALTH 0.00¢ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E107 2190 2220 00 000000 JEFFERSCN SUPPORT STAFF HEA 0.00 6.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E108 2190 2220 00 000000 LINCOLN SUPPORT STAFF HEALT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 ¢.00 0.00
10EL09 2190 2220 00 000000 LONGFELLOW SUPPCRT STAFF HE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E110 2190 222¢ 00 000000 WASHINGTON SUPPORT STAFF HE 6,000.00 657.76 1,973,28 4,026,72 0.00 5,680.62 32.89
10E204 2190 2220 00 000000 JH SUPPORT STAFF HEALTH INS 1,50¢.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 ¢.00
10E303 21%0 2220 0 000000 HS Suppert Staff Health 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.G0 0,00 0.00 0.00
10E303 2190 4100 00 000000 HS DIPLOMA/PROGRAM 8,000.00 0.00 0.00 8,000.00 0.00 7,398.05 0.00
10E0OG 2210 1110 00 000000 IMP INST: SALARY,DIR CUR 91,500.00 7,116.66 35,966.64 95,533.36 0.00 96,996.36 39.31
10K902 2210 1110 30 000000 Title I: Imp Inst Dir 106, 3500.00 0.00 0.00 106,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E902 2210 1110 30 105000 ADAMS TITLE I IMP INST DIR 0.00 1,872.58 3,745.16 -3,745.1%6 0.00 4,094.20 0.00
10E902 2210 1110 30 107000 JEFFERSON TITLE I IMP INST 0.00 1,872.58 3,745.1%6 -3,745.16 .00 4,094,20 0.00
10E902 2210 111C¢ 30 108000 LINCOLN TITLE I IMP INST DI 0.00 1,872.58 3,745.1¢6 -3,1745.1%8 0.60 4,094.20 0.00
10E902 2210 1110 30 109000 LONG TITLE I IMP INST DIR 0.00 1,872.58 3,745.16 ~3,745.16 0.00C 4,094.20 9.00
10E902 2210 111D 30 110000 WASHINGTO TITLE I IMP INST 0.00 1,872.60 3,745.20 -3,745.20 0.00 4,094.20 0.00
10E930 2210 1110 00 105000 AD TITLE I IMP INST 0.00 0.00 2,446.16 -2,446.16 0.00 17,407.00 0.00
10E930 2210 1110 00 107000 JE TITLE I IMP INST 0.00 0.00 2,446.16 -2,446.16 0.00 17,407.00 0.00
10E930 2210 1110 00 108000 LI TITLE I IMP INST 0.00 0.00 2,446.16 -2,446.16 0.00 17,407.00 0.00
10E930 2210 1110 00 109000 IO TITLE T IMP INST 0.00 0.00 2,446.146 -2,446.16 0.00 17,407.00 0.00
10E930 2210 1110 00 110000 WA TITLE I IMP INST 0.00 0.00 2,446.20 ~2,446,20 0.00 17,407.60 0.00
10E930 2210 111¢ 30 000000 TITLE I IMP INST DIR 12,250.00 0.00 0.00 12,250.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10ESCG2 2210 1120 30 105000 ADAMS TITLE I IMP INST SALA 0.00C 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4.00
10E502 221¢ 1120 30 147000 JEFFER TITLE I IMP INST SAL 0.0¢ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E902 22190 1120 30 108000 LINCOL TITLE I IMP INST SAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00
10E902 2210 1120 30 105000 LONGFE TITLE I IMP INST S$AL ¢.00 0.00 ¢.00 0.00 0.00 ¢.00 0.00C
10E902 2210 1120 30 110000 WASHIN TITLE I IMP INST SAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E930 2210 1120 30 00000C TITLE I: IMPR INS CO SAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 17,595.04 0.00
10E303 2210 1130 (0 0060001 3 CIRCLE AG GRANT SALARY 2,000.00 111.55 111.55 1,888.45 0.00 2,024.65 5.58
10E303 2210 1130 0C 000002 LOCAL 3 CIRCLE GRANT 2,000,00 .00 0.00 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00
10E936 2210 1130 00 000004 Title SIP MJHS Stipend 0.00 Q.00 0.00 ¢.00 0.00 0.00 .00
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10E%36 2210 1130 00 000005 Title SIP Adams Stipend 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E965 2210 1130 30 000000 ESSER III CERT SALARY 58,500.00 0.00 0.00 58,500,00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E000 2210 1150 00 000000 IMP INST: SALARY,SECRETA 38,602.00 3,216.82 12,867.28 25,734.72 0.00 35,241.84 33.33
10E000 2210 1300 00 000000 TImp.Inst,-Stipends 2,800.00 .00 0.00 2,800.00 0.00 75.00 0.00
10E902 2210 1300 30 000000 TITLE I STIPENDS 0.00 0,00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E902 2210 1300 30 105000 ADAMS TITLE I STIPENDS 0.00 0.00 0.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.Q0
10E902 2210 1300 30 107000 JEFFERSON TITLE I STIPENDS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E902 2210 1300 30 108000 LINCOLN TITLE T STIPENDS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1GE902 2210 1300 30 109000 LONGFELLOW TITLE I STIPENDS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E902 2210 1300 30 110000 WASHINGTON TITLE I STIPENDS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E330 2210 1300 30 000000 TITLE I: STIPENDS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E$30 2210 1300 30 1053000 Title I Salary-Summer Schoo 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50G.00 0.00
10E930 2210 1300 30 107000 Title I Salary-Summer Schoo 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,020.00 0.00
10E930 2210 1300 30 108000 Title I Salary-Summer Schoo 0.00 0.00 0.00 G.00 D.00 2,000.00 0.00
10E930 2210 1300 30 109000 Title I Salary-Summer Schoo 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 2,427,358 0.00
10E930 2210 1300 30 110000 Title I Salary-Summer Schoo 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,000,900 0.00
10E935 2210 1300 00 000004 JH TITLE I 1003A STIPENDS 3,616.00 0.00 0.00 3,616.00 0.0¢ 383.40 0.00
10E935 2216 1300 00 000005 AD TITLE I 1003A STIPENDS 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.0G0 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E935 2210 1300 00 000007 JE TITLE I 1003A STIPENDS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E940 2210 1300 30 000000 ESSER GRANT SALARY 0.00 45.00 45.00 -45.00 .00 23,165,54 0.00
10E960 2210 1300 30 000000 ESSER II IMPR INSTR SALARIE 85,320.00 0.00 0.00 85,320.00 0.00 180.00 0.00
10E965 2210 1300 30 Q00000 ESSER III CERTIFIED SALARY 0.00 0.00 9,720.00 -9,720.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E902 2210 2100 30 000000 TITLE I FED TRS 12,100.00 0.00 0.00 12,100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
108902 2210 210¢ 30 105000 AD TITLE I FED TRS 0.00 212.16 424,32 -424,32 0.00 197.12 0.00
10E902 2210 2100 30 107000 JE TITLE I FED TRS 0.00 212.16 424,32 -424.32 0.00 197.12 0.08
10E902 2210 2100 30 l08QC0 LI TITLE I FED TRS 0.00 212,16 424 .32 -424.32 0.00 187,12 .00
10E202 2210 2100 30 109000 LO TITLE I FED TRS 0.00 z2l2.16 424.32 -424.32 .00 197,12 0.00
10E902 2210 2100 30 110000 WA TITLE I FED TRS 0.00 212.18 424,32 -424.32 0.00 197.04 0.00
10E930 2210 21C0 00 1¢5000 AD TITLE I FED TRS 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 1,991.40 0.00
10E930 2210 2100 00 107000 JE TITLE I FED TRS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,991.40¢ 0.00
10E930 2210 2100 00 108000 LI TITLE I FED TRS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.90 0.00 1,991.40 0.00
10E930 2210 2100 00 109000 LO TITLE I FED TRS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,991.40 0.00
10ES30 2210 2100 0 110000 WA TITLE I FED TRS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,991.00 G.00
10E930 2210 2100 30 000000 TITLE I: IMP INST RET 10 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 2,012.80 0.00
10E930 2210 21G0 30 145000 Title I Fed TRS-Summer Scho 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 53.28 0.00
10E930 2210 2100 30 107000 Title I Fed TRS-Summer Scho 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 215.12 0,00
10E930 2210 2100 30 108000 Title I Fed TRS-Summer Scho 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 212.98 0.00
10E930 2210 2100 30 109000 Title I FED TRS-Summer 3cho 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 257.14 0.00
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10E930 2210 2100 30 110000 Title I Fed TRS-Summer Scho 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 212.98 0.00
10E935 2210 2100 00 000004 TITLE II FED TRS 410,00 0.00 0.00 410,00 0.00 8.58 0.00
10E935 2210 2100 00 000005 TITLE SIP FED TRS 114.00 0.00 0.00 114.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E940 2210 2100 30 00C000 ESSER GRANT FED TRS 0.00 3,10 5.10 -5.10 0.00 800.44 0.00
10E960 2210 2100 30 000000 9,700.00 0.00 0.00 9,700.00 0.00 20.5% 0.00
10E965 2210 2100 30 00QCO0 ESSER III FED TRS 0.00 0.00 1,019.57 -1,019.57 0.00 0.00 0.00
10EQCO0 2210 2110 Q00 0QO0DOQQ IMP INST: TRS 9% 9,600.00 703.84 3,557.14 6,042.86 0.00 9,598.84 37.05
10E303 2210 2110 ¢0 000001 3 CIRCLE AG GRANT TRS 9% 400.00 11.03 11.03 388.97 0.00 205.92 2.76
10E902 2210 2110 30 000000 TITLE I 9% TRS 10,600.00 0.00 0.00 10,600.00 G.00 0.00 0.00
10E90Z2 2210 2110 30 105000 AD TITLE I TRS 9% Q.00 185.22 370.43 ~370.43 0.00 170.40 0.00
10E902 2210 2110 30 107000 JE TITLE I TRS 9% 0.00 185.22 370.43 -370.43 0.00 170,40 0,00
10E902 2210 2110 30 108000 LI TITLE I TRS 9% 0.00 185.22 370.43 -370.43 0.00 170.40 0.00
10E902 2210 2110 30 109000 LO TITLE I TRS 9% 0.00 185.22 370.43 ~370.43 0.00 170.40 Q.00
10E902 2210 2110¢ 30 110000 WA TITLE I TRS 9% 0.00 185.14 370.32 -370.32 0.00 170,44 0.00
108930 2210 211¢ 00 105000 AD TITLE I TRS 9% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,963.53 0.00
10E930 2210 2110 00 1070¢0 JE TITLE I TRS 9% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,963.53 G.00
10E430 2210 2110 00 108000 LI TITLE I TRS 9% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,%63.53 0.00
10E930 2210 2110 00 109000 LO TITLE T TRS 9% 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 .00 1,963.53 0.00
10E5930 2210 2110 60 110000 WA TITLE I TRS 9% ¢.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,963.51 0.00
10E930 2210 2110 30 000000 TITLE I: TRS 92.8901 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,740.16 0.00
10E930 2210 2110 30 105000 Title I TRS-Summer School 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 49,36 0.00
10E930 2210 2110 30 107000 Title I TRS-Summer School 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0C 0.00 199.78 0.00
10E930 2210 211G 30 108000 Title I TRS-Summer 3School 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 197.80 0.00
10E930 2210 2119 30 199000 Title I TRS—-Summer School 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 240.07 0.00
10E930 2210 2110 30 110000 Title I TRS-Summer School 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 197.80 0.00
10E935 2210 2110 00 000004 TITLE II TRS 9% 358.00 .00 0.00 358.00 G.00 31.98 0.00
10E935 2210 2110 00 000005 TITLE SIP TRS 99.00 0.00 .00 99.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E940 2210 2110 30 00000C¢ ESSER TRS 9% 0.00 4,45 4,45 -4.45 0.00 2,021.06 0.00
10E960 2210 Z110 30 000000 8,500.00 0.00 0.00 8,500.00 0.00 17.80 0.00
10E965 2210 2110 30 000000 ESSER III TRS 5,800.00 0.0C 943.42 4,856.58 0.00 0.00 16.27
10E000 2210 2120 00 000000 IMP INST: IMRF 1,800.00 151.58 606.31 1,193.69 0.00 1,660.56 33.68
10E902 2210 2120 30 000000 TITLE I IMRF 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 G.00
102930 2210 2120 30 000000 TITLE l: IMRF 0.00 0.00 ¢.00 ¢.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00
108940 2210 2120 30 000000 ESSER IMRE 4.53% 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50.55 0.00
L0E000 2210 2170 00 000000 IMP INST: TRS .58% T00.00 45.56 230.24 469.76 0.00 621.26 32.89
10E303 2210 2170 00 000001 3 CIRCLE AG GRANT TRS .58% 25.00 0.71 0.71 24.29% 0.00 13.41 2.84
10E902 2210 217¢ 30 000000 TITLE I .38% TRS 700.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00Q
10ES02 2210 2170 30 105000 AD TITLE I TRS .58% 0.00 11.98 23.96 -23.986 0.00 11.04 0.00




i 3frbudl2.p 75-4

MARION CUSD #2, IL

11/03/21

Page:29 .

305.21.10.00.00 EXPENSE FINANCIAL REPORT SHORT (Date: 10/2021) 10:23 AM
Account Number Account Level Description 2021-22 October 2021-22 2021-22 2021-22 Encumbered 2020-21 2021-22
Account Number Original Budget _Monthly Activity FYTD Activity Available Funds Amount FY Activity FYTD_ %
10 EDUCATIONAL FUND
10E902 2210 2170 30 107000 JE TITLE I TRS .58% 0.00 11.98 23.96 -23.96 0.0¢0 11.04 0.60
10E902 2210 2170 30 108000 LI TITLE I TRS .58% 0.00 11.98 23.96 -23.96 0.00 11.04 0.00
10E902 2210 2170 30 103000 LC TITLE I TRS .58% 0.00 11.98 23.96 -23.96 0.00 11.04 0.00
10E902 2210 2170 30 110000 WA TITLE I TR5S .58% 0.00 12.02 24.05 -24.0% 0.00 10.99 0.00
10E930 2210 2170 Q0 105000 AD TITLE I TRS .5B8% 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 127.25 .00
10E930 2210 2170 00 107000 JE TITLE I TRS .58% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 127.25 G.00
10E930 2210 2170 00 108000 LI TITLE I TRS .58% 0.00 0.00 .00 .00 0.00 127.25 0.00
10E$30 2210 2170 00 10900Q LO TITLE I TRS .58% 0.00 .00 0.00 .00 .00 127.25 0.00
10E%30 2210 2170 00 110000 WA TITLE I TRS .58% .00 0.00 0.0¢ 0.00 0.00 126.867 0.00
10E530 2210 23170 30 000000 TITLE I: TRS .58% .00 0.00 0.00 0.90 0.00 112.64 0.00
10E930 2210 2170 30 105000 Title I .58% TRS-Summer Sch 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3.42 0.60
10E93G 2210 2170 30 107000 Title I .58% TRS-Summer Sch 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.87 0.00
10E930 2210 2170 30 108000 Title I .58% TRS-Summer Sch 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.75 0.00
10E930 2210 2170 30 149000 Title I .58% TRS-Summer Sch 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15.47 0.00
10E930 2210 2170 30 110000 Title I .58% TRS-Summer Sch 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12.75 0.00
10E935 2210 2170 00 000004 TITLE II TRS .58% 24.00 0.00 0.00 24.00 0.00 2.41 0.00
10E935 2210 2170 00 000005 TITLE SIP TRS .58% 7.00 0.00 .00 7.00 0.00 0.00 0,00
10E940 2210 2170 30 000000 ESSER TITLE TRS .58% 0.00 0.29 0.29 -0.29 G¢.00 131.61 0.00
10E960 2210 2170 30 000000 545.00 0.00 0.00 545.00 0.00 1.15 0.00
108965 2210 2170 30 000000 ESSER III TRS .58% 375,00 0.00 61.01 313.99 0.00 0.00 16.27
10ECGO0 2210 2220 00 000000 IMP INST: HEALTH INSUR 28,600.00 2,383.28 %,316.36 19,283.64 0.00 12,551.30 32.57
10E902 2210 2220 30 000000 TITLE I HEALTH INSURANCE 3,800.00 0.00 0.00 3,800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
L0E902 2210 2220 30 105000 AD TITLE I HEALTH INS 0.00 345.10 690.20 -690.20 0.00 598.92 0.00
10E902 2210 2220 30 107000 JE TITLE I HEALTH INS 0.00 345.10 690.20 ~-6%90.20 0.00 598.92 0.00
10E902 2210 2220 30 108000 LI TITLE I HEALTH IN% 0.00 345.10 690,20 -690.20 0.00 538.92 .00
10E902 2210 2220 30 109000 IO TITLE I HEALTH INS 0.00 345,10 690.20 -690.20 .00 598,92 0.00
10E902 2210 2220 30 110000 WA TITLE I HEALTH INS .00 345,10 690,20 -690.20 0.00 598.94 0.00
10E930 2210 2220 Q0 105000 AD TITLE I HEALTH INS 0.00 0.00 658.82 -658.82 0.00 3,137.20 0.00
10E930 2210 2220 (00 107000 JE TITLE I HEALTH INS 0.00 0.00 658.82 -658.82 0.6¢0 3,137.20 0.00
10E930 221¢ 2220 00 108000 LI TITLE I HEALTH INS 0.00 0.00 658,82 -658.82 0.00 3,137.20 0.00
10E930 2210 2220 00 109000 LO TITLE I HEALTH INS 0.00 0.00 £58.82 -658.82 0.00 3,137.20 0.00
10E930 2210 2220 00 110000 WA TITLE I HEALTH INS 0.00 0.00 658.84 -658.84 0.00 3,137.40 0.00
10E930 2210 2220 30 000000 TITLE I: BEALTH INS 3,295.00 0.00 0.00 3,295.00 Q.00 2,381.84 .00
10E303 2210 2225 00 000001 3 CIRCLE AG GRANT TRS THIS .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10EQCO0 2210 2250 00 000000 IMP INST: INS .5% TRS 2,300.00 122.78 620.51 1,679.49 0.00 2,303.58 26.98
10E303 2210 2250 00 000001 HS 3 CIRCLE TRS HEALTH INS 80.00 1,92 1.92 78.08 0.00 51.52 2,40
10E902 2210 2250 30 000000 TITLE I TR3 HEALTH 1,9%00.00 0.00 0.00 1,900.00 0.00 0.090 0.00
10E902 2210 2250 30 105000 AD TITLE I TRS HEALTH INS 0.00 32.30 64,60 -64.60 0.00 -34.16 0.00
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10E902 2210 2250 30 107000 JE TITLE I TRS HEALTH INS ¢.00 32.30 64.60 -64.60 0.00 5%.64 0.00
10E902 2210 2250 30 108000 LI TITLE I TRS HEALTH INS 0.00 32.30 64,60 -64.,60 0.00 59,64 0.00
10E902 2210 2250 30 109000 LO TITLE I TRS HEALTH INS 0.00 32.30 64.60 -64.60 .00 59.564 0.00
10E302 221G 2250 30 110000 %A TITLE I TRS HEALTH INS 0.00 32.34 64.69 -64.69 .00 59.72 0.00
10E230 2210 2250 00 105000 AD TITLE I TRS HEALTH INS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 471.27 0.00
10E930 2210 2250 00 107000 JE TITLE I TRS HEALTH INS 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 471,27 0.00
10E930 2210 2250 00 108000 LI TITLE I TRS HEALTH INS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0C 0.00 471.27 0.00
10E93¢ 2210 2250 00 109000 LO TITLE T TRS HEALTH INS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 471.27 0.00
10E930 2210 2250 00 110000 WA TITLE I TRS HEALTH INS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 471.29 ¢.00
10E930 2210 2250 3D 000000 TITLE I: HEALT INS TRS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0G 378.9% 0.00
10E930 2210 2250 30 105000 Title I TRS INS.-Summer Sch Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 11.84 0.00
10E930 2210 2250 30 107008 Title I TRS INS.-Summer Sch 0.00 G.00 0.00 ¢.00 0.00 47.95 0.00
1QE930 2210 2250 30 108000 Title I TRS INS.-Summer Sch 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 47.47 0.00
10E930 2210 2250 30 109000 Title I TRS INS.-Summer Sch 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 57.62 0.00
10E930 2210 2250 30 110000 Title I TRS INS.-S5ummer Sch 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 47,47 0.00
10E935 2210 2250 (00 000004 TITLE II TRS HEALTH 63.00 0.Q0 0.00 63.00 0.00 7.96 0.00
10E935 2210 2250 00 000005 TITLE SIP TRS THIS 18.00 0.00 0.00 18.0C 0,09 0.00 0.00
10E540 2210 2250 30 000000 ESSER TRS HEALTH INS 0.00 0.78 0.78 -0.78 0.00 492.97 .00
10E960 2210 2250 30 000000 1,475.00 0.00 0.00 1,475.00 0.00 4.27 0.00
10E965 2210 2250 30 000000 ESSER IIT TRS THIS 1,010.00 0.00 164.75 845.25 0.00 0.00 16.31
10E000 2210 3140 00 0000C1 IMP INST: CONTRACTUAL 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E902 2210 3140 30 000000 TITLE I CONTRACTUAL/STIPEND 33,600.00 0.00 0.00 33,600.00 .00 0.00 0.00
10E902 2210 3140 30 105000 ADAMS TITLE I CONTRACTUAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,076.00 0.00
10E902 2210 3140 30 107000 JEFFERSON TITLE I CONTRACTU 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 2,154.00 0.00
10E402 2210 3140 30 108000 LINCOLN TITLE I CONTRACTUAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,308.00 0.00
10E502 2210 2140 30 109000 Title T PURCHASE SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,154.00 0.00
10E902 2210 3140 30 110000 WASHINGTON TITLE I CONTRACT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,308.00 0.00
10E930 2210 3140 30 000000 TITLE I: CONTRACTUAL/STIPEN 9,500.00 0.00 0.00 9,500.00 0.00 g.00 0.00
10E930 2210 3140 30 105000 AD TITLE I PURCH SERV 0.00 0.00 864.00 -864.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E930 2210 3140 30 107000 JE TITLE I PURCH SERV 0.00 0.00 1,260.00 -1,260.00 .00 500,00 0,00
10E930 2210 3140 30 108000 LI TITLE I PURCH SERV 0.00 0.00 2,196,00 -2,196.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
108930 221¢ 3140 30 109000 LG TITLE I PURCH SERV 0.00 0.00 2,760.00 -2,760.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10ES30 2210 3140 30 110000 WA TITLE I PURCH SERV 0.00 0.00 2.340.00 -2,340.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E960 2210 3140 30 000000 ESSER II PURCHASED SERVICES 30,000.00 0.00 29,969.71 30.29 0.00 7,387.00 93.90
10E965 2210 3140 007000000 ESSER III PURCHASE SERVICES 15,500.00 0.00 27,938.95 -12, 988.95 530.00 6.00 180.25
10E000 2210 3190 00 Q00000 IMP INST: AMERICCRPS 20,300.00 0.00 0.00 20,300.00 ¢.00 13,505.20 0.00
10E000 2210 3190 00 000001 Imp.Inst.-Conf.Reg.Fees 1,000.00 0,00 ¢.00 825.00 175.00 .00 0.00
108000 2210 3190 00 000002 Imp.Inst.-Contr.Services 15,000.00 275.00 275.00 14,725.00 0.00 13,426.99 1.83




. 3frbudl2.p 75-4

11/03/21

MARION CUSD #2, IL Page:31
05.21.10.00.00 EXPENSE FINANCIAL REPORT SHORT (Date: 10/2021) 10:23 AM:

Account Number Account Level Deécription 2021-22 October 2021-22 2021-22 2021-22 Encumbered 2020-21 2021-22

Agcount Number Original Budget _Monthly Activity FYTD Activity Avajlable Funds Amount FY Activity FYTD %
10 EDUCATIONAL FUND
10E935 2210 3190 00 000004 JH TITLE I 1003A PURCHASE 3 6,000.00 0.00 1,804.73 4,195.27 0.00 3,750.00 30.08
10E935 2210 31930 00 000005 AD TITLE I 1003A PURHCASE § 3,000,000 0.00 240.63 2,7159.37 0.00 500.00 g.02
10E935 2210 3190 00 0DQOOD7 JE TITLE I 1003A PURCHASE S 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E936 2210 3190 00 000004 MJHS TITLE I SIP PUR.SERV. 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E936 2210 3190 00 000005 Title SIP Adams Purchase Se 0.00 0.00 0.00 ¢.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E940 2210 3190 30 000000 ESSER PURCHASE SERVICE 0.00 0.00 .00 .00 0.00 2,796.,00 0,00
10E000 2210 3320 00 000000 IMP INST: TRAVEL 2,000.00 0.00 794,00 1,206.00 0.00 175.00 39.70
10E303 2210 3320 00 000004 AG GRANT: TRAVEL/REGISTRATI 200.00 0.00 0.00 200,00 ¢.00 200,00 0.Q0
10E902 2210 3320 30 000000 TITLE I TRAVEL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.¢0 0.00 0.0C 0.0C
10E902 2210 3320 30 105000 ADAMS TITLE I TRAVEL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E%02 2210 332G 30 107000 JEFFERSON TITLE T TRAVEL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.G0 0.00 0.00
10E902 2210 3320 30 108000 LINCOLN TITLE I TRAVEL 0.00 0.00 0.00 n.o¢ 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E902 221G 3320 30 109000 LONGFELLOW TITLE I TRAVEL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 ¢.00
10E902 2210 3320 30 110000 WASHINGTON TITLE I TRAVEL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E930 2210 3320 30 000000 TITLE I: IMP INS TRAVEL 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 c.00 0.00
10E00C 2210 4100 00 000000 IMP INST: SUPPLIES 2,000.00 0.00 198.35 1,046.9% 754.70 1,089.71 9.%2
10E902 2210 4100 30 105000 ADAMS TITLE I SUPPLIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 ¢.00 0.00 0.00
10E902 2210 4100 30 107000 JEFFERSCN TITLE I SUPPLIES .00 0,900 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E902 2210 4100 30 108000 LINCOLN TITLE I SUPPLIES 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0C 0.00
10E902 2210 4100 30 10%000 LONGFELLOW TITLE I SUPPLIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E902 2210 4100 30 110000 WASHINGTON TITLE I SUPPLIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 ¢.00
10E930 2210 4100 30 000000 TITLE I: IMPRV INST SUPL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 ¢.00
10ED0Q 2210 5400 00 000000 Imp of Instruction Capital 1,000.00 .00 955,19 -8564.19 889,00 0.00 85.52
10E00D 2210 6400 00 000000 IMP INST: DUES/FEES 1,100.00 0.00 0.00 13,54 1,056,46 59,00 0,00
10E935 2211 2100 00 000005 TITLE SIP TRS ¢.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
108935 2211 2170 00 000005 TITLE SIP TRS .58% 0.00 0.00 0.0¢ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E935 2211 2250 00 000005 TITLE SIP TRS THIS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E96S5 2220 1100 30 000000 ESSER IIT LEARNING 1LG0SS SAL 0.90 z,148.00 2,148.00 -2,148.08 0,00 0.80 0.00
10EQC0 2222 4300 00 000004 MEDIA: GRANT-STATE LIBR 3,000.00 169.21 1,592.32 1,407.68 0.00 1,387.27 53.08
10E00Q 2222 4300 00 000005 Media: Kent State Univ. Gra 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.00
10EDDQ 2222 4300 00 000006 FED BACK TO BOUKS GRANT 0.00 0.00 355,30 -2,747.80 2,391.90 0.00 0.00
10E000 2222 4300 00 000007 ISL ROAD TO RECOVERY GRANT 0.00 213.60 213.60 -23,081.43 21,461.33 .00 0.00
10E105 2222 4300 00 000000 ADAMS MEDIA LIBRARY 1,000.00 0.00 0.0¢ 0.00 1,000.00 1,003.58 0.00
10E107 2222 4300 00 000000 JEFFERSON MEDIA LIBRARY 2,100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,100.00 2,109,776 0.00
10E1G8 2222 4300 00 000000 LINCOLN MEDIA LIBRARY 3,700.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,700.00 3,702.9%906 0.00
10E109 2222 4300 00 000000 LONGFELLOW MEDIA LIBRARY 2,400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,400.00 2,402.53 0.00
10E110 2222 4300 00 000000 WASHINGTON MEDIA LIBRARY 3,300.00 0.00 ¢.00 3¢.00 3,300.00 3,003.77 Q.00
10E204 2222 4200 00 000000 JH MEDIA LIBRARY 7,500.00 363.30 2,136,03 4,400.29 963.63 1,589.02 28.48
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10E204 2222 4300 00 000001 JH SNAPDRAGON BOOK GRANT 0.00 ¢.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 693.05 0.00
10E303 2222 4300 00 000000 HS MEDIA LIBRARY 8,500.00 0.00 2,674.62 1,815.53 4,008.85 7,950.06 31.47
10E000 2223 4900 00 0000G2 MEDIA: Follett Software-All 9,900.00 0.00 2,270,19 5,359.862 2,270.19 5,213.81 22.93
10E105 2223 4900 00 00000Q ADAMS MEDTA AV 1,000.00 81.286 81.26 177.11 741.63 1,095,868 8.13
10E107 2223 4900 00 000000 JEFFERSON MEDIA AV T00.00 383.81 383.81 207.79 108.40 T736.64 54.82
102108 2223 4900 00 000000 LINCOLN MEDIA AV 1,000.00 81.27 8l1.27 566,51 352,22 998.18 8.13
10E10% 2223 4900 00 000000 LONGFELLOW MEDIA AV 1,000.00 81.27 81.27 455.34 463,39 972.54 8.13
10E110 2223 4300 00 000000 WASHINGTON MEDIA AV 1,000.00 81.27 81.27 602.31 316.42 $90.80 8.13
10E204 2223 4%00 00 0QO0000 JH MEDIA AV 2,000.00 0.00 308.92 1,681.08 0.00 1,666.77 15,45
10E303 2223 4900 00 0CO0000 HS MEDIA AV 2,000.00 0.00 876.40 384.60 739.00 1,887.17 43,82
10E000 2225 1140 00 000000 TECH: SALARY 254,000.00 21,7226.32 87,847.28 166,152.72 0.00 238,044.94 34.59
10E000 2225 2120 00 000000 TECH: IMRF 12,350.00 964.30 3,923.13 8,426.87 0.00 10,921.14 31.77
105000 2225 2220 00 0000CO0 TECH: HEALTH INSURANCE 32,000.00 2,631.04 10,284.96 21,715.04 .00 31,646.48 32.14
10E000 2225 3190 00 00000C TECH: CONTRACTUAL 200,000.00 575,00 136,533.66 24,056.34 39,410.00 159,104.24 68.27
10E000 2225 3320 00 000000 TECH: TRAVEL 4,000.00 0.00 145,00 3,855.00 0.00 145.00 3.62
10EQC0 2225 4100 00 000000 TECH: SUPPLIES 100, 000.00 300.95 1,773.48 B7,505.87 10,720.65 82,475.06 1.77
10E000 2225 5400 00 000000 TECH: CAP QUTLAY 15,000.00 3,090.00 3,090.00 -21,613.14 33,523.14 6,725.00 20.60
10EQQ0 2225 5400 00 000001 TECH: CAP CUTLAY 2500+ 7,500.00 0.00 0.00 7,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10EQ00 2225 6400 00 Q00000 TECH: DUES/FEES 500.00 0.00 0.00 5¢0.00 0.00 380.00 0.00
10EQ00 2230 3160 00 00000X TESTING: ELEM. 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,006.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E000 2230 3160 00 000002 TESTING; JUNIOR HI 2,000.00 .00 0.00 2,000.00 0.00 ¢.00 0.00
10E000 2230 3160 0D 000003 TESTING: HIGH SCHOOL 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 .00 -761,00 0.00
1QR902 2230 3190 30 000000 Assessment & Testing Pur. S 47,09%.00 0.00 0.00 33,829.00 13,270.00 %,258.00 0.00
10E902 2230 3190 30 105000 ADAMS TITLE ASSESSMENT & TE ¢.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E902 2230 3190 30 107000 JEFFER TITLE ASSESSMENT & T 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00¢ 0.00 0.00
10E502 2230 3190 30 108000 LINCOL TITLE ASSESSMENT & T 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E902 2230 3190 30 109000 LONGFE TITLE ASSESSMENT & T 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E902 2230 3190 30 110000 WASH TITLE ASSESSMENT & TES 0.00 .00 0.00 ¢.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E930 2230 3190 30 000000 TITLE I ASSMT. & TESTING PS 12,900.00 0.00 .00 12,900.00 ¢.00 9,145.00 0.00
10E930 2230 3190 30 105000 AD TITLE I PURCHASE SERVICE 0.00 0.00 1,045.00 -1,045.00 0.00 872.00 0.00
10E930 2230 3190 30 107000 JE TITLE I PURCHASE SERVICE 0.00 0.00 3,252.00 -3,252.00 0.00 4,960.00 0.00
10£930 2230 3190 30 108000 LI TITLE I PURCHASE SERVICE 0.00 0.00 2,500.00 -2,500.00 0.00 9,957.75 0.00
10E930 2230 3190 30 109000 LO TITLE I PURCHASE SERVICE 0.00 0.00 3,581.25 -3,581.25 0.00 6,827.50 0.00
10E930 2230 3190 30 110000 WA TITLE I PURCHASE SERVICE 0.00 0.00 2,500.00 -2,500.00 0.00 6,960.00 0.00
10E940 2230 31%0 30 000000 ESSER GRANT ASSESSMENT TEST 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 24%.00 0.00
10E965 2230 3190 00 000QC0 ESSER III PURCHASE SERVICES 76,125.00 0.00 25,375.00 0.00 50,750.00 0.00 33.33
10EQQQ 2230 4100 00 000000 TESTING: DISTRICT 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E000 2310 3190 00 000000 BD FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT SER 16, 886.00 750.00 17,635.75 -749.715 0.00 16,495,550 104.44
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10EQ00 2310 3320 00 000000 BD: TRAVEL 6,000.00 0.00 0,00 6,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E000 2310 3820 00 Q00000 BD: SUMMER YOUTH CAMPS INSU 6,500.00 0.00 216.00 6,284.00 0.00 216.00 3.32
10E000 2310 3900 00 000000 BL: OTHER 1,000.00 494,99 494,99 505.01 0.00 6,848.31 49,50
10EQ00 2310 4100 00 000000 BD: SUPPLIES 2,500.00 39.00 111.39 2,388,61 0.00 2,463.49 4.4%
10E000 2310 6400 00 000000 BD: DUES/FEES 15,000.00 0.00 12,671.52 2,328.48 0.00 11,837.00 84.48
10EQ00 2321 1110 00 000000 ADMIN: SALARY 213,109.00 17,642.38 71,969.52 141,139.48 0.00 205,542.24 33.77
10E000 2321 1150 00 000QQ0 ADMIN: SALABRY, SECRETARY 50,000.00 4,166.66 16,666.64 33,333.36 0.00 44,144.64 33.33
10E000 2321 2100 90 0000Q0 ADMIN: TRS-R 4,599.00 0.00 4,598.15 0.85 0.00 4,455,.02 99.98
19EQQC0 2321 2110 00 000000 ADMIN: TRS 9% 21,077.00 1,744.84 7,117.83 13,959.17 0.00 20,328.24 33.77
10EQQ0 2321 2120 00 000000 ADMIN: IMRF 2,500.00 196.34 785.35 1,714.865 .00 2,080.08 31.41
10E00C 2321 2170 00 000000 ADMIN: TRS .58% 1,359.00 112.94 460.74 898.26 0.00 1,315.91 33.90
10E000 2321 2220 00 000000 ADMIN: HEALTH INSUR 20,395.00 1,725.50 6,745.12 13,649.88 0,00 18,680.82 33.07
10E000 2321 2250 00 000000 ADMIN: HEALTH INS .5% 3,677.00 304.38 1,291.68 2,435.32 0.00 4,878.72 33.717
10E000 2321 3320 00 C00000 ADMIN: TRAVEL 1,000.00 596.77 1,295.77 -295.77 0.0 832.50 129.58
10EQQQ0 2321 3900 00 00000 ADMIN: OTHER 1,155.00 0.00 586.07 568.93 0.00 1,725.00 50.74
10E000 2321 4100 00 000000 ADMIN: SUPPLIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E000 2321 6400 Q0 000000 ADMIN: DUES/FEES 2,100.00 125.00 2,323.53 -223.53 0.00 1,706.09 110.64
10E000 2321 8000 00 000000 ADMIN: POST RETIREMENT 0.00 ¢.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E1G5 2410 1110 90 000000 ADAMS PRINCIPAL SALARY 93,810.00 7,765,116 32,072.66 61,737.34 .00 88,311.30 34.19
108107 2410 1110 00 000000 JEFFERSON PRINCIPAL SALARY 84,000.00 6,461.52 19,384.56 64,615.44 0.00 123,112.88 23.08
10E108 2410 1110 00 000000 LINCOLN PRINCIPAL SALARY 190,000.00 15,661.20 64,532.52 125,467.48 0.00 181,574.96 33.96
10E109 2410 1110 00 000000 LONGFELLOW PRINCIPAL SALARY 89,100.00 7,304.30 30,191.72 58,908.28 0.00 84,685.60 33.89
10E110 2410 1110 00 G00000 WASHINGTON PRINCIPAL SALARY 175,100.00 14,421.42 59,645.60 115,454.40 0.0¢ 167,275.87 34.06
108204 2410 1110 00 000000 JH PRINCIPAL SALARY 257,000,900 14,850.18 61,845.36 195,154, 64 0.00 270,669.28 24.06
10E303 2410 1110 00 000000 HIGH SCHOOL PRINCIPAL SALAR 373,600.00 31,006.18 129,624.72 243,%75.218 0.00 367,199.52 34.70
10E105 2410 1150 00 0000G0 ADAMS PRINCIPAL SECRETARY 47,000.00 4,076.63 15,528.65 31,471.35 0.00 43,583.70 33.04
10E107 2410 1150 00 000000 JEFFERSON PRINCIPAL SECRETA 37,000.00 3,031.28 12,102.98 24,887.02 0.00 35,143.68 32.71
10E108 2410 1150 00 000000 LINCOLN PRINCIPAL SECRETARY 50, 000.00 4,087.52 16,128.44 33,871.56 0,00 45,803,24 32.26
10E10% 2410 1150 00 000000 LONGFELLOW PRINCIPAL SECRET 53,000.00 4,377,590 17,289, 96 35,710.04 0.60 49,283.76 32.862
10EL110 2410 1150 00 000000 WASHINGTON PRINCIPAL SECRET 41,000.0Q0 3,051.7¢6 13,258.55 27,741 .45 0.00 37,661.12 32.34
10E204 2410 1150 00 000000 JH PRINCIPAL SECRETARY SALA 66,000.00 5,474.98 21,560.60 44,439.40 0.00 61,066.68 32,867
10E303 2410 1150 00 000000 HS PRINCIPAL SECRETARY SALA 69,000.00 6,10%.34 24,101.68 44,898,32 0.00 67,870.28 34.93
10E1G5 2410 1200 00 000000 ADAMS PRIN SUB SECRETARY 200.00 0,00 0.00 200.00 .00 0.00 0.00
10E107 2410 1200 00 000000 JEFFERSON PRIN SUB SECRETAR 200.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E108 2410 1200 00 000000 LINCOLN PRIN SUB SECRETARY 200.00 1,641.50 1,641,50 -1,441.50 0.00 20.00 820.75
10E109 2410 1200 00 000000 LONGFELLOW PRIN SUB SECRETA 200,00 0.00 0.00 200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E110 2410 1200 00 000000 WASHINGTON PRIN SUB SECRETA 200.00 0.00 255.75 -55.75 0.008 0.90 127.88
10E204 2410 1200 00 000000 JH PRIN SUB SECRETARY 200.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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10E303 2410 1200 04 000000 HS PRINCIPAL SEC S5UB SALARY 200.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 .00 0.00 0.00
10E108 2410 1300 00 000000 LINCOLN PRINCIPAL EXTRA 3AL 3,800.00 316.66 1,266.64 2,533.36 .00 3,798.92 33.33
10E105 2410 2110 0§ 0Q0000 ADAMS PRINCIPAL TRS 9,300.00 T67.98 2,807.21 %,492.79 0.00 8,025,.81 30.19
10E107 2410 2110 00 G0Q000 JEFFERSON PRINCIPAL TRS 8,320.00 639.06 1,917.18 6,402,82 0.00 10,480.10 23.04
10E108 2410 2114 00 ¢00000 LINCOLN PRINCIPAL TRS 19,200.,00 1,580.22 4,988.14 14,211.86 0.00 15,351.20 25.98
10E109 2410 2110 00 000000 LONGFELLOW PRINCIPAL TRS 8,900.00 722.40 3,687.33 5,212.67 0.00 8,416.31 41.43
10EL110 2410 2110 00 000000 WASHINGTON PRINCIPAL TRS 17,400.00 1,426.30 3,916.82 13,483.18 0.00 15,042.45 22.51
10EZ04 241§ 2110 00 000000 JH PRINCIPAL TRS 25,500.00 1,468.70 6,702.29 18,797.71 0.00 25,545.57 26.28
10E303 2410 2110 00 000000 HS PRIN TRS 9% 37,000.00Q 2,387.42 9,965.07 27,034.93 0.00 27,142.56 26.93
10E105 2410 2120 00 000000 ADAMS PRINCIPAL IMRE 2,350.00 122.10 731.76 1,618.24 0.00 2,053.717 31.14
10E107 2410 2120 00 000000 JEFFERSON PRINCTPAL IMRF 1,850.00 142,82 570.25 1,279.75 .00 1,655.90 30.82
10E108 2410 2120 00 000000 LINCOLN PRINCIPAL IMRF 2,500.00 192.60 759.96 1,740.04 .00 2,158.29 30.40
10E109 2410 2120 09 000000 LONGFELLOW PRINCIPAL IMRE 2,650,00 206.28 814.68 1,835.32 0.00 2,322.24 30.74
10E110 2410 2120 0C 000000 WASHINGTON PRINCIPAL IMRF 2,050.00 143,80 616,73 1,433.27 0.00 1,774.59 30.08
10E204 2410 2120 00 000000 JH PRINCIPAL IMRF 3,300.00 257,98 1,015.94 2,284.06 0.00 2,867.04 30.79%
10E303 2410 2120 00 Q00000 HS PRINCIPAL IMRF 7,700.00 611.40 2,495.80 5,204.20 0.00 7,568.83 32.41
10E10S5 2410 2170 00 000000 ADAMS PRINCIPAL TRS .58 600.00 49.72 181.73 418.27 0.00 519.43 30.29
10E107 2410 2170 00 000000 JEFFERSON PRINCIPAL TRS .58 550.00 41.36 124.08 425.92 0.00 678.46 22.56
10E108 2410 2170 00 000000 LINCOLN PRINCIPAL TRS .58 1,250.00 102.28 322.88 927.12 0.00 593.80 25.83
10E109 2410 2170 00 000000 LONGFELLOW PRINCIPAL TRS .5 570.00 16.76 238.64 331.36 .00 544.76 41.87
10E110 2410 2170 00 000000 WASHINGTON PRINCIPAL TRS .5 1,200.00 92,34 253.56 946.44 0.00 973.72 21.13
10E204 2410 2170 09 000000 JH PRINCIPAL TRS .58% 1,640.00 95.08 433.84 1,206.16 0.00 1,653.57 26,45
10E303 2410 2170 00 ¢0C000 HS PRINCIPAL TRS .58 2,400.00 154.53 645.05 1,754,495 0.00 1,756.98 26.88
10E105 2410 2220 00 QDROOO ADAMS PRINCIPAL HEALTH INS 45,958.00 3,829.84 14,971.18 30G,986.82 0.00 41,463.38 32.58
10E107 2410 222¢ 00 DO0C00 JEFFERSON PRINCIPAL HEALTH 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 15,003.88 0.00
10R1G8 2410 2220 00 000000 LINCOLN PRINCIPAL HEALTH IN 38,065.00 3,172.08 12,399.94 25,665.06 0.00 34,342.24 32.58
10E109 2410 2220 00 000000 LONGFELLOW PRINCIPAL HEALTH 36,500.00 3,041.02 11,887.60 24,612.40 0.00 32,923.14 32.57
10E110 2410 2220 00 000000 WASHINGTON PRINCTPAL HEALTH 35,300.00 2,942.28 11,501.40 23,798.40 .00 31,853.94 32.58
10E204 2410 2220 00 0Q0000 JH PRINCIPAL HEALTH INSURAN 37,100.00 3,091.32 12,084,20 25,015.80 0.00 55,806.02 32.57
10E303 2410 2220 00 000000 HS PRINCIPAL HEALTH INS 46,000.00 3,829.84 14,971.18 31,028.82 0.00 52,301.10 32.55
10E105 2410 2250 00 000000 ADAMS PRINCIPAL TRS HEALTH 1,700.00 133.98 489.73 1,210.27 0.00 1,926.10 28.81
10E107 2410 2250 00 00000Q JEFFERSON PRINCIPAL TRS HEA 1,500.00 111.48 334.44 1,165.56 0.00 2,515.20 22.30
10E108 2410 2250 00 000000 LINCOLN PRINCIPAL TRS HEALT 3,400.00 275,66 870.16 2,529.814 0.00 3,684.20 25.59
10E109 2410 2250 00 DO00O0CO LONGFELLOW PRINCIPAL TRS HE 1,550.00 126.02 758.25 791.75 G.00 2,019.92 48.92
10E110 2410 2250 00 0Q0000 WASBINGTON PRINCIPAL TRS HE 3,100.00 248,82 683,28 2,416.72 0.00 3,610.04 22.04
10E204 2410 2250 00 Q00000 JH PRINCIPAL TRS HEALTH INS 4,450.00 256.20 1,265.23 3,184.77 0.00 6,131.06 28.43
10E303 2410 2250 00 000060 HS PRIN TRS HEALTH IN§ 6,500.00 416.48 1,738.36 4,761.64 0.00 6,514.10 26,74
10E105 2410 3320 00 00000Q ADAMS PRINCIPAL TRAVEL 400.00 0.00 0.00 400.00 0.00 374.00 0.00
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10E107 2410 3320 00 Q0C000 JEFFERSON PRINCIPAL TRAVEL 400.00 ¢.00 0.00 392.00 8.00 400.00 0.00
10E108 2410 3320 00 000000 LINCOLN PRINCIPAL TRAVEL 1,000.00 .00 .00 930.00 70.00 848,00 0.00
10E109 2410 3320 00 Q00000 LONGFELLOW PRINCIPAL TRAVEL 500.00 389,00 389.00 ~278.00 389.00 250.00 77.80
10E110 2410 3320 00 000000 WASHINGTON PRINCIPAL TRAVEL 1,500.00 50,00 50.00 1,225.00 225.00 993.00 3.33
10E204 2410 3320 00 DODQC0 JH PRINCIPAL TRAVEL 1,500C.00 0.00 175.00 1,325.00 0.00 1,225.00 11.67
10E303 2410 3320 00 000000 HS PRINCIPAL TRAVEL 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 3,000.00 0.00 350,00 0.00
1QE105 2410 415Q 00 000GQOQ  ADAMS PRINCIPAL SUPPLIES 250.00 0.00 135.61 -245.83 360.22 54.66 54.24
10E107 2410 4100 00 00000C JEFFERSON PRINCIPAL SUPPLIE 250.00 0.G0 0.00 250.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E108 2410 4100 00 000000 LINCOLN PRINCIPAL SUPPLIES 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000,00 0.00 3,114.61 0.00
10E109 2410 4100 Q0 000000 LONGFELLOW PRINCIPAL SUPPLT 250.00 0.00 0.00 250.00 0.00 0.00 0.0¢
10E110 2410 4100 00 000000 WASHINGTON PRINCIPAL SUPPLI 250.00 0.00 0.00 250.00 0.00¢ 54.71 .00
10E204 2410 4100 Q0 000000 JH PRINCIPAL SUPPLIES 900.00 0.00 0.00 ¢00.00 0.00 0.00 d.00
10E303 2410 4100 00 000000 HS PRINCIPAL SUPPLIES 700.00 0.00 422.03 277.97 0.00 234.60 60.29
10E105 2410 6400 00 000000 ADAMS PRINCIPAL DUES/FEES 700.00 0.00 0.00 700.00 0.00 399.00 0.00
10E107 2410 #400 00 000000 JEFFERSON PRINCIPAL DUES/FE 800.00 .00 357.00 443.00 .00 5%8.00 44.63
10E108 2410 6400 00 000000 LINCOLN PRINCIPAL DUES/FEES 1,200.00 0.00 0.00 382.00 818.00 1,048.00 0.00
10E109 2410 6400 00 CCC000 LONGFELLOW PRINCIPAL DUES/F 80C.00 .00 371.88 428.12 0.00 361,67 46.49
10E110 2410 6400 00 GOCOC0 WASHINGTON PRINCIPAL DUES/F 1,100.00 0.00 0.00 1,100.00 0.00 707.00 0.00
10E204 2410 6400 00 000000 JH PRINCIPAL DUES/FEES 1,200.00 0.00 718.00 482,00 0.00 1,035.15 59.83
10E303 2410 6400 00 000000 HS PRINCIPAL DUES/FEES 1,500.00 0.00 356.97 1,143.03 0.00 1,075.21 23.80
10E204 2410 800DQ 00 000D0Q Post Retirement Pymts 0.00 0.09 0.00 0.00 0.0¢0 0.00 0.00
10E303 2410 8000 00 000000 HS POST RETIREMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0¢ 0.00
10EQQO0 2510 1150 00 000000 BUS MAN: SALARY, SEC 86,774.00 7,231.1¢ 28,924.40 57,849.60 0.00 80,592.18 33.33
10E000 2510 2120 Q0 000000 BUS MAN: IMRF 4,338.00 340.74 1,362.99 2,975.06 0.00 3,7112.36 31.42
LORDDO 2510 2220 00 000000 BUS MAN: HEALTH INSUR 14,380,00 1,216.78 4,736.48 9,623.52 .00 13,173.12 33.08
10E000 2510 3320 00 000000 BUS MAN: TRAVEL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 987.18 0.00
10E000 2510 3400 00 GGGO00 BUS MAN: COM/POST 4,000.00 490,92 1,790.86 2,209.14 0.00 3,522.15 44.717
10E000 2510 3500 00 ©00Q0C0 BUS MAN: ADVERTISING 4,000.00 0.00 340.00 3,450.00 210.00 1,270.76 8.50
10E000 2310 3600 00 DODOQQ BUS MAN: COPYING/DUPLIC. 1,500,00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00 0.00 544.87 0.00
10E000 2510 390C 00 000000 BUS MAN: OTHER 0.00 0.00 0.0¢ 0.00 0.00 0.00Q 0.00
10EG00 2510 4100 00 000000 BUS MAN: SUPPLIES 7,134.00 271.60 3,399.40 2,440.38 1,294.22 14,105.2¢6 47.65
1G6EGGO 2510 3400 00 000000 BUS MAN: CAPITAL OUTLAY 1,700.00 0.00 1,686.45 13.55 0.00 0.00 9%.20
10E00Q 2510 6400 00 000000 BUS MAN: DUES/FEES 600.00 0.00 0.00 600.00 0.00 534.85 .00
10E000 2520 1110 00 000000 Fiscal Serv: Salary 73,400.00 6,000.00 25,400.00 48,000.00 0.00 67,943.59 34.60
10E00O 2520 2110 00 QQ00Q0 FISCAL: TRS 9% 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00
10EQ000 2520 2120 00 000000 FISCAL: IMRF 3,670.00 282.12 1,196.85 2,473.15 0.00 3,001.50 32,61
10E000 2520 2170 00 000000 FISCAL: TRS .58% 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10EGOO0 2520 2220 00 000000 FISCAL: HEALTH INSURANCE 13,700.00 1,157,286 4,556.77 9,143.23 0.00 12,768.18 33.286
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10E000 2520 2250 00 000000 FISCAL: TRS HEALTH 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0¢ 0.00 0.00
10E000 2520 3170 00 000000 AUDIT 20,000.00 0.0¢ 14,000.00 6,0G00.00 0.00 18,325.00 70.00
10EGOO0 2520 3190 00 000002 Skyward Acct. Software 34,000.00 0.00 29,585.97 4,414.03 0.00 34,188.50 87.02
10E0CO 2520 3190 00 000004 Public Schoeol Works Fee 8,760.00 0.00 0.00 8,760.00 0.00 8,760.00 0.00
10ECCO 2520 3320 00 000000 FISCAL: TRAVEL 2,000.00 95.00 270.00 1,554.00 176.00 0.00 13.50
10EGOO 2520 4100 0C 000000 FISCAL: SUPPLIES 7,000.00 0.00 0.00 7,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10EQQC 2520 6400 00 000000 FISCAL: DUES/FEES 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E000 2533 5230 03 020080 ARCHITECT MHS5 PHASE 4 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00
10E965 2533 5230 30 000000 ESSER III ARCH HVAC 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00
10E965 2540 3190 30 000000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E940 2540 4100 30 000000 Esser Grant General Supplie ¢.00 0.Q0 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,158.72 0.00
10E965 2540 4100 30 000000 FEsser ITI Supplies 0.00 0.00 0.00 -5,340.00 5,340.00 0.00 0.00
10E940 2540 5400 30 000800 Esser Grant Capital Outlay 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 98,684.93 0.00
10ECQ0 2542 3190 00 000000 CRIMINAL BACKGROUND CHECKS €,000,00 -6,151.00 3,520.00 Z2,480.00 0.00 2,459.70 58.67
140E000 2545 3230 10 000000 DR ED: MAINT 600.00 0.00 53.91 546.09 0.00 293.20 8.99
10E000 2545 4100 10 000000 DR ED: SUPPLIES 3,000.00 149.25 1,454.17 1,545.83 0.00 2,480.76 48.47
10EGOO0 2545 5400 10 000000 DR ED: CAP OUT 25,000.00 0.00 15,748.00 9,252.00 0.00 16,348.00 62.99
10EQQO 2560 1110 84 000000 FCOD SERV: SALARY, SUP 81,022.00 6,635.08 27,940.32 53,081.468 0.00 77,302.08 34.48
10EQQQ 2560 1150 B4 000000 FOCD SERV: SALARY, SEC 24,304.00 2,025.32 7,844.62 16,459.38 0.00 21,096.16 32.28
10E105 2560 1190 84 (00000 ADAMS FOCD SERV COOKS SALAR £3,000.00 7,081.90 25,139.60 37,860.40 0.00 63,649.52 39.90
10E107 2560 11%0 84 000000 JEFFERSON FOOD SERV COQKS 3 52,000.00 4:412.24 14,706.98 37,293.02 0.00 35,878.60 28.28
10£108 2560 1150 84 000000 LINCOLN FOOD SERV COOKS SAL 96, 000.00 7,615,590 25,120.84 70,879.16 0.00 86,532.17 26.17
10E109 2560 1190 84 000000 LONGFELLOW FOOD SERV COOKS 67,000.00 3,438.52 11,578.44 55,421.56 0.00¢ 34,399.00 17.28
10E110 2560 1190 84 000000 WASHINGTON FOOD SERV COOKS 8G,000.00 3,547.15 16,503.74 63,496.26 0.00 48,453.17 20.63
10E204 2560 1190 84 000000 JH COCK SALARY 104,000.00 8,180.67 29,555.81 74,444.19 0.00 93,947.45 28.42
10E303 2560 1190 84 000000 HS FOOD SERV COOKS SALARY 107,000.00 11,539.67 34,770.20 72,229.80 0.00 89,671.56 32.50
10EQQ0 2560 1200 84 000000 FOCD SERV: SALARY, 5UBS 3,000.00 1,573.00 3,421.00 ~-421.,00 0.00 3,196.75 114.03
10E105 2560 1200 84 (G00000 ADAMS FOOD SERV SUB SALARY 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 .00 ¢.00 0.00
10E107 2560 1200 34 000000 JEFFERSON FOOD SERV SUB SAL 5,000.00 0.00 .00 5,000.00 0.00 923.00 0.00
10E108 2560 1200 84 000000 LINCOLN FOOD SERV SUB SALAR 13,000.00 0.00 1,993.75 11,006.25 0.00 %,608.00 15.34
10E109 2560 1200 84 000000 LONGFELLOW FOOD SERV SUB SA 1¢,000.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 9,895.50 0.00
10E110 2560 1200 84 000000 WASHINGTON FOOD SERV SUB SA 12,000.00 4,763.00 11,055.00 945.00 0.00 12,308.19 92.13
10E204 2560 1200 84 000000 JH sSUB COOK SALARY 5,000.00 4,867.50 9,179.50 -4,17%.50 0.00 0.00 183.59
10E303 2560 1200 84 000000 HS FOOD SERV SUB CODK SALAR 20,000.00 264,00 515.13 19,484.87 0.00 10,235.13 2.58
10E105 2560 1300 84 000000 ADAMS FOOD SERV HQURLY SALA 1,500.00 0.00 525.12 274.88 .00 148.06 35.01
10E107 2560 1300 84 000006 JEFFERSON FOOD SERV HOURLY 2,500.00 1.50 301.42 2,198.58 0,00 1,094.92 12,086
10E108 2560 1300 84 000000 LINCOLN FOOD SERV HOURLY SA 1,500.00 0.00 318,79 981.21 0.00 2,294.11 34.5%
10E109 2560 1300 84 000000 LONGFELLOW FOOD SERV HOURL 1,200.00 0.00 136.53 1,083.47 0.00 480.73 11.38
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10E110 2560 1300 84 000000 WASHINGTCON FOOD SERV HOURLY 1,700.00 0.00 444,11 1,255.8% 0.00 0.00 26.12
10E204 2560 1300 84 000000 JH FOOD SERVICE HOURLY 3,000.00 0.00 352.06 2,647.94 0.00 703.71 11.74
10E303 2560 1300 84 000000 HS FOOD SERV HOURLY SALARY 3,500.00 0.00 1,077.90 2,422.10 0.00 556.55 30.80
10E960 2560 1300 30 000000 ESSER II FOOD SERVICE SALAR 50,000.00C 0.00 23,495.00 26,505.00 0.00 21,155.00 46.99
10E105 2560 1310 84 000000 ADAMS FOOD SERV OVERTIME SA 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00¢ 0.00 ¢.00
10E107 2560 1310 B84 000000 JEFFERSON FQOD SERV OVERTIM 200.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 0.00 0.00 .00
10EX108 2560 1310 84 C00000 LINCOLN FOCOD SERV OVERTIME 1,100.00 0.00 0.00 1,100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E109 2560 1310 84 Q00000 LONGFELLOW FbOD SERV OVERT 1060.00 .00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E110 2560 1310 84 {00000 WASHINGTON FOOD SERV OVERTI 600.00 0.00 0.00 600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E204 2560 1310 84 000000 JH FOCD SERVICE OVERTIME 3,000.00 92,84 24%.98 2,753.02 .00 0.00 8.23
10E303 2560 1310 84 000000 HS FOOD SERV OVERTIME SALAR 2,000.00 45.10 225.50 1,774.50 .00 152.00 11.28
10E0CQ 2560 2120 84 000000 FOOD SERV: IMRF 5,500.00 408.07 1,686.19 3,813.81 0.00 4,636.54 30.66
10E105 2560 2120 84 Q00000 ADAMS FOOD SERV IMRF 3,250.00 333,70 1,20%.35 2,040,695 0.00 3,;100.60 37.21
10E107 2560 2120 84 000000 JEFFERSON FOOD SERV IMRF 2,800.00 207.91 707.19 2,092.81 0.00 1,647.33 25.26
10E108 2560 2120 84 000000 LINCOLN FOOD SERV IMRF 5,000.00 358.84 1,208.11 3,791.82 0.6¢0 4,185.57 24.16
10E109 2560 2120 84 000000 LONGFELLOW FOGD SERV IMRF 2,700.00 162.02 552.03 2,147.97 0.00 1,643.65 20.45
10E110 2560 2120 84 00000C WASHINGTON FOCD SERV IMRF 4,100.00 167,16 198.63 3,301.37 0.00 2,215.06 1%.48
10E204 2560 2120 84 000000 JH FOOD SERVICE IMRF 5,500.00 389.85 1,420.91 4,079.09 0.00 4,428.717 25.83
10E303 2560 2120 84 000000 HS FOOD SERV IMRF 5,625.00 472.90 1,638.67 3,986.33 0.00 4,267.43 29.13
10E960 2560 2120 3Q¢ 000000 2,500.00 .00 883.72 1,616.28 0.00 784.78 35.35
10E105 2560 2220 84 000000 ADAMS FOOD SERV HEALTH INS 31,000.00 2,104.34 8,226.06 22,773.94 ¢.00 22,782 .56 26.54
10E107 2560 2220 84 Q00000 JEFFERSON FCOD SERV HEALTH 7,000.00 .00 0.00 7,000.00 0.00 .00 0.00
10E108 2560 2220 84 000000 LINCOLN FOOD $ERV HEALTH IN 30,000.00 1,315.52 5,142.48 24,857.52 0.00 22,134.586 17.14
10E1G9 2560 2220 84 000000 LONGFELLOW FOOD SERV HEALT 21,000.00 657.76 3,165.20 17,830.80 0.6¢0 18,261.56 15.09
10E110 2560 222C¢ 84 000000 WASHINGTON FCOD SERV HEALTH 1%,000.00 608.39 4,148,009 14,851.91 0.00 13,173.12 21.83
10E204 2560 2220 84 000000 JH FOOD SERVICE HEALTH 20,000.00 1,315,52 5,142.48 14,857.52 0.00 14,242.32 25.71
10E303 2560 2220 84 000000 HS FOOD SERV HEALTH INSURAN 47,000.00 2,284.11 10,701.25 36,298.75 0.00 37,778.64 22.77
10EQ00 2560 3190 84 000000 FOOD SERV: OTHER PURCHASED 10,000.00 435.00 510.00 9,4%0.00 0.00 3,760.96 5.10
10E000 2560 3190 84 000001 FOOD SERV: POS SYSTEM 11,000.00 0.00 0.00 11,000.00 0.00 8,243.00 0.00
10E105 2560 3190 84 000000 ADAMS FOOD SERV OTHER PURCH 250.00 .00 0.00 250.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E107 2560 3190 84 000000 JEFFERSON FOOD SERV OTHER P 1,000.00 0.00 .00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E108 2560 3190 84 000000 LINCOLN FOOD SERV OTHER PUR 250.00 0.00 0.00 250.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E109 2560 3190 84 000000 LONGFELLOW FOOD SERV OTHER 3,500.00 773.27 773,27 2,728,713 0.00 3,073.05 22.09
10E110 2560 3190 84 000000 WASHINGTON FQOD SERV QTHER 4,000.00 990.26 990.26 3,009.74 0.00 3,571.32 24.76
10E204 2560 3190 84 000000 JH FOOD SERV OTHER PURCHASE 250.00 0.00 0.00 250.00 0.00 0.00 .00
10E303 2560 3190 84 000000 HS FOOD SERV PURCHASEDR SERV 250.00 -435.00 0.00 250.00 0.00 16.00 0.00
10E000 2560 3230 84 000000 FOOD SERV: MAINT - REPR 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 .00 232.78 6.00
10E105 2560 3230 84 000000 ADAMS FOOD SERV MAINT/REPAI 4,100.00 0.00 299.48 3,800.52 0.00 3,591.84 7.30
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10E107 2560 3230 84 000000 JEFFERSON FOOD SERV MAINT/R 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 592.56 407.44 479.95 Q.00
10E108 2560 3230 84 000000 LINCOLN FOOD SERV MAINT/REP 4,000,00 193.50 336.00 3,521.50 142.50 3,189.41 8.40
10E109 2560 3230 84 000000 LONGFELLCW FOCD SERV MAINT/ 2,000.00 1,276.87 1,276.87 723.13 0.90 910.65 63.84
10E110 2560 3230 84 000000 WASHIMNGTON FOOD SERV MAINT/ 4,000.00 0.00 0.00 3,270.27 729.7173 2,179.36 0.00
10E204 2560 3230 84 G0D0000 JH FOQD SERV MAINTENANCE/RE 5,000.00 0.00 731.59 4,268.41 0.00 2,181.98 14.63
10E303 2560 3230 84 (000000 HS FOOD SERV MAINT/REPAIR 14,000.00 1,529.91 1,952.91 8,047.09 0.00 3,689.79 15,52
10E000 2560 3320 84 000000 FOOD SERV: TRAVEL SUP/HD 900.00 0.00 0.00 $00.00 0.00 37.20 .00
10E105 2560 3320 84 000000 ADAMS FOOD SERV TRAVEL 600.00 .00 0.00 600.00 0.00 355.50 .00
10E107 2560 3320 84 000000 JEFFERSON FOOD SERV TRAVEL 200.00 ¢.00 0.00 200.00 0.00 1%3.25 0.00
10E108 2560 3320 84 00000C LINCOLN FOGD SERV TRAVEL 200,00 0.00 0.00 200,00 0.00 193.25 0.00
10E109 2560 3320 84 000000 LONGFELLOW FOOD SERV TRAVEL 200.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 .00 193,25 0.00
10E110 2560 3320 84 000000 WASHINGTON FOOD SERV TRAVEL 600.00 0.00 .00 600.00 0.00 324.37 0.00
108204 2560 3320 84 000000 JH FOGD SERV TRAVEL ¢.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.060
10E303 2560 3320 B84 000000 HS FOOD SERV TRAVEL 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 482,25 0.00
10E000 2560 4100 84 000000 FOOD SERV: SUPPLIES 59,000.00 9,473.52 12,926.8¢C 46,073.20 0.00 5%,860.04 21.91
10E105 256D 4100 84 000000 ADAMS FOOD SERV SUPPLIES 40,000.00 9,780.55 15,715.35 24,284,635 Q.00 32,829.1¢6 39.2¢9
10EL07? 2560 4100 84 000000 JEFFERSON FOOD SERV SUPPLIE 50,000.00 12,081.55 17,831.39 32,168.61 0.00 42,576.70 35.66
10E108 2560 4100 84 000000 LINCOLN FOOD SERV SUPPLIES 65,000.00 22,301.58 31,661.64 33,338.36 0.00 63,581.97 48.71
10E109 2560 4100 84 CG00000 LONGFELLOW FOOD SERV SUPPLI 50,000.00 11,108.29 16,3953.61 33,046.39 0.00 34,789.25 33.91
10E110 2560 4100 84 000000 WASHINGTON FOOD SERV SUPPLI 70,000.00 19,947.24 38,666.18 31,333.82 0.00 55,624.26 55.24
10E204 2560 4100 84 000000 JH FOOD SERVICE SUPPLIES 110,000.00 23,028.14 33,025.97 76,974.03 .00 33,305.38 30.02
10E303 2560 4100 84 0000QC BS FOCOD SERV SUPPLIES 160,000.00 30,942.84 39,709.57 120,20%.14 8l.29 48,610.50 24.82
1GEGO0 2560 4150 84 0000DO FOOD SERV: FREIGHT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00
10E105 2560 4150 84 000000 ADAMS FOOD SERV COMMODITY F .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E107 2560 4150 B4 000000 JEFFESON FOOD SERV COMMODIT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E108 2560 4150 84 000000 LINCOLN FQOD SERV COMMODITY 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0 0.00
10E109 2560 4150 84 000000 LONGFELLOW FGOD SERV COMMGD 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.09
10E110 2560 4150 84 CQ00000 WASHINGTON FOQD SERV COMMOD 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E204 2560 4150 84 000000 JH FOOD SERV FREIGHT 0.00 ¢.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E303 2560 4150 84 000000 HS FOOD SERV COMMOD EFREIGHT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00
10E000 2560 5400 84 000000 Food Service Equipment 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 0,00
10EL105 2560 5400 84 000000 ADAMS FOOD SERV EQUIPMENT 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E107 2560 5400 84 000000 JEFFERSON FOOD SERV EQUIPME 4,000.00 0.0¢ 0.0¢ 4,000.00 0.00 3,950.00 0.00
10E108 2560 5400 84 000000 LINCOLN FOOD SERV EQUIPMENT 4,000.00 0.00 0.00 4,000.00 0.900 3,950.00 Q.00
10E10% 2560 5400 84 000000 LONGFELLOW FOOD SERV EQUIPM 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E110 2560 5400 84 000000 WASHINGTON FOQD SERV EQUIPM 4,000.00 0.00 0.00 4,000.00 0.00 3,850.00 0.00
10E204 2560 5400 84 000000 JH FOOD SERV CAPITAL QUTLAY 15,000.00 ¢.00 0.00 15,000.00 0.00 3,950.00 Q.00

10E303 2560 5400 8

o

000000 HS FOOD SERV CAPITAL CUTLAY 25,000.00 0.00 ¢.00 25,000.00 G.00 0.00 0.00
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10 EDUCATIONAL FUND
10E00C 2560 6400 84 000000 FOOD SERV: DUES/FEES 550.00 0.00 0.00 550.00 0.00 152.50 Q.00
10E105 2560 6400 84 000000 ADAMS FOOD SERV DUES/FEES 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E107 2560 6400 84 000000 JEFFERSON FOOD SERV DUES/FE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 3,249.15 0.00
10E108 2560 6400 84 000000 LINCOLN FOCD SERV DUES/FEES 0.00 0.00 0.00 G.00 0.00 5,02%.34 0.00
10E109 2560 5400 84 Q{0000 LONGFELLOW FOOD SERV DUES/F 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E110 2560 6400 84 000000 WASHINGTON FOOD SERY DUES/F 0.00 0,00 0.00 D.00 0.00 .00 0.00
10E204 2560 6400 84 000000 JH FOGD SERV DUES/FEES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E303 2560 6400 84 000000 HS FOOD SERV DUES/FEES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.06 0.00
10E000 2900 1120 00 000000 LOCAL HOMELESS SALARY 16,175.00 1,347.90 2,695.80 13,473.20 0.00 0.00 16.67
10E902 2900 1120 30 000000 Homeless Title I 24,331.00 0.00 0.00 24,331.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E902 2500 1120 30 105000 AD TITILE I HCMELESS 0.00 405.50 811.00 -811.00 0,00 0.00 0.00
108902 Z900 1120 30 107QC0 JE TITILE I HOMELESS 0.00 405.50 811.00 -811.00 0.00 0.00 ¢.00
10E902 290¢ 1120 30 108000 LI TITILE I HOMELESS 0.00 405.50 11.00 -811.0¢ 0.00 0.00 £.00
10E902 2900 1120 30 109000 LO TITILE I HOMELESS 0.00 405.50 811.00 -811.00 0.00 0.00 D.00
10ES02 2900 1120 30 110000 WA TITILE I HOMELESS 0.00 405.54 811.G8 -811.08 0.00 G.00 0.00
10E902 2900 1200 30 000000 TITLE I HOMELESS AIDE 0.00 0.00 0.00 G.00 0.00 .00 0.00
10E902 2900 1200 30 105000 ADAMS TITLE I HOMELESS SALA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E902 2900 1200 30 1G7000 JEFFER TITLE I HOMELESS SAl 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0C 0.00
10E90Z 2900 1200 30 108000 LINCOL TITLE I HOMELESS SAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E902 2900 1200 30 10%000 LONGFE TITLE I HOMELESS SAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E902 29200 1200 30 110000 WASHIN TITLE T HOMELESS SAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00
10E930 2900 1200 30 105000 AD TITLE I HOMELESS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,867.24 ¢.00
10E930 2900 1200 30 1070G0 JE TITLE I HOMELESS 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,867.24 0.00
10E430 2900 1200 30 108000 LI TITLE I HOMELESS 0.00 0.00 ¢.00 0.00 0.00 4,867.24 0.00
10E930 2900 1200 30 109000 LO TITLE I HOMELESS .00 0.00 0.00 G.00 0.00 4,867.24 0.00
10E930 2900 1200 30 110000 WA TITLE I HOMELESS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 4,867.24 0.00
108902 2900 2100 30 105000 0.00 45,94 91.88 -91,88 0.00 0.00 0.00Q
L0E902 2900 210¢ 30 107000 0.0C 45.94 91.88 -91.88 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E902 2900 2100 30 108000 0.00 45.94 91.88 ~91.88 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E902 2900 2100 30 109000 0.00 45,94 91.88 -91.88 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E902 2900 2100 30 110000 0.00 45.96 91.92 -91.92 .00 0.00 0.00
10EQQO 2900 2110 20 000000 0.00 133.34 266.68 -266.68 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E902 2900 2110 30 105000 0,00 40.10 80.20 -80.20 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E902 2900 2110 30 107000 0.00 40.10 80.20 -80.20 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E902 2900 211¢ 30 108009 0.0¢ 40.10 80.20 -~80.20 0.0C 0.00 0.00
10E902 2900 2110 30 109000 0.00 40.10 80.20 -80.20 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E902 2900 2110 30 110000 0.00 40.10 80.20 -80.20 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E902 2900 2120 30 10%000 AP TITLE I IMRF .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 ¢.00 ¢.00 ¢.00
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10 EDUCATIONAL FUND
10E902 2900 2120 30 107000 JE TITLE I IMRF .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E802 2900 2120 30 108000 LI TITLE I IMRF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E%02 2900 2120 30 109000 LO TITLE I IMRF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00
10ES02 2900 2120 30 110000 WA TITLE I IMRF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00
1G0E530 2900 2120 3¢ 000000 TITLE I IMRF 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E930 2900 2120 30 105000 AD TITLE I IMRF 0.00 .00 0.00 .00 0.00 229.34 0.00
10E%30 2500 2120 3¢ 107000 JE TITLE I IMRE 0.00 0.00 .00 ¢.00 0.00 229.34 0.00
10E930 2900 2120 30 108000 LI TITLE I IMRF .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 229.34 0.00
10E930Q 2900 2120 30 109000 L0 TITLE I IMRF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 229.34 0.00
10E930 2900 2120 30 118000 WA TITLE I IMRF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.60 0.00 229.3% Q.00
10E000 2900 2170 00 000000 0.00 8.64 17.28 -17.28 0.00 0,900 0.00
10E302 2900 2170 30 105000 0.00 2.60 5.20 -5.20 0.00 0.00 0.00
108902 2900 2170 30 107000 0.00 2.60 5.20 -5.20 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E902 2%00 2170 30 108000 0.00 2.60 5.20 -5.20 0.00 0.00 (.00
10E902 29%00 2170 30 109000 0.00 2.60 .20 -5.20 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E902 2900 2170 30 110000 0.00 2,60 5.20 -5.20 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E%02 2900 2220 30 105000 0.00 9¢.80 272.40 -272.40 0.00 0.00 0,00
108902 2900 2220 30 107000 0.00 90.80 272.40 -272.40 0.00 .00 0.00
10E902 2900 2220 30 108000 0.00 30.80 272.40 -272.40 G.00 0.00 0,00
10E90G2 2900 2220 30 10%000 0.00 90.80 272,40 ~272.40 D.00 0,00 0.00
10E902 2900 2220 30 110000 0.00 90.78 272.40 -272.40 0.00 0.00 0.00
10EQ0Q 2900 2250 00 000000 0.00 23.24 46.48 -46.48 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E902 2900 2250 30 105000 0.00 7.00 14.00 -14,00 .00 0.00 0.00
10E902 2%00 225¢ 30 107000 0.00 7.00 14.00 -14.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E902 2500 2250 30 108000 0.00 7.00 14.00 ~14.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E%02 2900 2250 30 109000 0.00 7.00 14.00 -14.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E902 2900 2250 30 110000 0.00 7.00 14,90 -14,00 .00 0.00 0.00
10E902 2900 4100 30 00QQ000 TITLE I: HOMESLESS SUPPLIE 4,000.00 0.00 0.00 4,000.00 0.00 275.14 0.00
10E902 2900 4100 30 105000 ADAMS TITLE I HOMELESS SUPP 0.00 0.00 0.00¢ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E902 2900 4100 30 107000 JEF TITLE I HOMELESS SUPPLI 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E902 2900 4100 30 108000 LIN TITLE I HOMELESS SUPPLI 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E902 2%00 4100 30 109000 LONG TITLE I HOMELESS SUPPL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E902 2900 4100 30 110000 WASH TITLE I HOMELESS SUPPL 0.00 0.00 0.00 ¢.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E930 2900 4100 30 000000 TITLE I: HOMELESS SUPPLIES 1,150.00 0.00 G.00 1,150.00 .00 35.50 0.00
10E930 2900 4100 30 1065000 AD TITLE HOMELESS SUPPLIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 500.00 0.G0
10930 2900 4100 30 147000 JE TITLE HOMELESS SUPPLIES 0.00 0.00 0.00¢ 0.00 0.00 1,000.03 0.00
10E930 2900 4100 30 108000 LI TITLE HOMELESS SUPPLIES 0.00 0.00 182.23 -182.23 0.00 732.41 0.00
10E930 2900 4100 30 10%000 LO TITLE HOMELESS SUPPLIES 0.00 0.00 950.00 -950.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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10 EDUCATIONAL FUND
10E930 2900 4100 30 110000 WA TITLE HOMELESS SUPPLIES 0.00 0.00 0.00 G¢.00 .00 248,25 0.00
10E902 3900 1140 30 000000 TITLE I COM SERVICE SALARY 35,303.00 0.00 0.00 35,303.00 0.00 ¢.00 0.00
10E902 3900 1140 30 105000 ADAMS TITLE I COM SER SAL 0.00 471.87 857.07 -857.07 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E902 3900 1140 30 107000 JEFF TITLE I COM SER SAL 0.00 471.87 857.07 -857.07 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E902 3800 1140 3C 108000 LINC TITLE I CCM SER SAL 0.00 471,87 857.07 -857.,07 0.00 0.00 0.0Q
10E902 3900 1140 3¢ 109000 LONG TITLE I COM SER SAL 0.00 471.87 857.07 -857.07 0.00 0.00 .00
10E902 3900 1140 30 110000 WASH TITLE I COM SER SAL 0.00 471.91 857.19 -857.1% 0.00¢ 0.00 0.00
10E930 3900 1140 30 000000 TITLE I: COM. SERV SAL 5,700.00 0.00 0.00 5,700.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1C0E930 3900 1140 30 105000 AD TITLE SALARY 0.00 0.00 1,139.76 ~-1,139.76 0.00 3,419.28 .00
10E930 3900 1140 30 10700C¢ JE TITLE SALARY 0.00 0.00 1,139.76 -1,139.786 0.00 3,419.28 0.00
10E%30 3%00 1140 30 108000 LI TITLE SALARY 0.00 .00 1,1398.76 -1,139.76 .00 3,419.28 0.00
10E930 3500 1140 30 10900C LO TITLE SALARY 0.00 0.00 1,132.78 -1,13%.76 0.00 3,419%.28 0.00
10E930 3900 1140 30 110000 WA TITLE SALARY 0.00 0.00 1,139.68 -1,139.6€8 0.00 3,419.04 0.00
10E902 3500 2100 30 000000 TITLE I FED TRS 4,000.00 0.00 0.00 4,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E992 3900 2100 30 105000 AD TITLE I FED TRS 0.00 53.47 97.11 -97.11 0.00 0.60 0.00
10E902 3900 2100 30 107000 JE TITLE I FED TRS 0.00 53.47 97.11 -97.11 0.00 0.0¢ 0.00
10E902 3900 2100 30 108000 LI TITLE I FED TRS 0.00 53.47 97.11 -97.11 0.00C 0.00 0.00
10E902 3900 2100 3¢ 109000 LO TITLE I FED TRS 0.00 53.47 97.11 -97.11 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E902 3900 2100 30 110000 WA TITLE I FED TRS 0.00 53.39 97.05 -97.05 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E930 3900 2100 30 000000 TITLE I FED TRS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E%30 3900 2100 30 105000 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 391.20 0.00
108630 3900 2100 30 107000 .00 0.00 ¢.C0 .00 0.00 391.20 0.00
10E930 3900 2100 30 108000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 391.20 0.00
10E930 3900 2100 30 109000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.60 391.20 0.00
10E930 3900 2100 30 110000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 390.84 Q.00
10£902 3900 2110 30 0G0Q00 TITLE I 9.4% TRS 3,500.00 0.00 0.00 3,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
108902 3900 2110 30 105000 AD TITLE I TRS 0.00 4¢6.67 84.77 -84.77 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E902 3900 211¢ 30 107000 JE TITLE I TRS 0.00 16.67 84.77 -84.77 ¢.00 0.00 0.00
10ES02 3900 2110 30 108000 LI TITLE I TRS 0.00 46.67 84.77 -84.77 0.00 .00 0.00
102902 3%C0 2110 30 109000 LO TITLE I TRS ¢.00 16,67 84,77 -84.77 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E902 3900 2110 30 110000 WA TITLE I TRS 0.00 16.66 B84.74 -84.,74 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E930 3900 2110 20 000000 TITLE I %% TRS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00C 0.00 0.00
10E930 3900 2110 3¢ 105000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 450.88 0.00
10E930 3900 2110 30 107000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 450.88 0.00
10E930 3900 2110 30 1080Q0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 ¢.00 450,88 0.00
10E%30 3900 2110 30 10%0090 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 450.88 0.00
10E930 3%00 2110 30 110000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 450,88 0.00
10E902 3900 2170 30 000000 TITLE TI: ,58% TRS 226.00 0.00 0.00 226.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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10 EDUCATIONAL FUND
10E902 3900 2170 30 105000 AD TITLE I .58% TRS 0.00 3.02 5.48 -5.48 .00 0.00 0.00
10E902 3900 2170 30 107000 JE TITL® T .58% TRS 0.00 3.02 5.48 -5.48 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E902 3300 2170 30 108000 LI TITLE I .58% TRS 0.00 3.02 5.48 -5.48 0.00 0.00 0.00
10ES02 3900 2170 30 109000 LO TITLE I .58% TRS ¢.00 3.02 5.48 -5.48 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E9%02 3900 2170 30 110000 WA TITLE I .58% TRS 0.00 3.03 5.55 -5.55 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E%30 39060 2170 30 000000 TITLE I .38% TRS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E930 3900 2170 30 185000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 29.14 0.00
10E930 3900 2170 30 107000 0.00 0.00 0.00 ¢.00 0.00 29.14 0.00
10E930 3900 2170 30 108000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 29.14 0.00
10E930 3900 2170 30 10%000 0.00 .00 0.00 0,00 0.00 29.14 0.00
108930 3900 217¢ 30 110000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 29.35 0.00
10E902 3900 2220 30 105000 0.00 65.78 131.5¢ ~131.56 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E902 3800 2220 30 107000 .00 65.78 131.56 -131.56 0.00 0.00 0.00
1Q0E902 3%00 2220 30 108000 0.00 65.78 131.56 -131.58 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E902 3900 2220 30 109000 0,00 65.78 131.56 -131.56 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E902 390C 2220 30 110000 0.90 65.74 131.48 -131.48 0.00 0.00 .00
10E930 3900 2220 30 000000 TITLE I: HEALTH INSURANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E902 3900 2250 30 000000 TITLE I THIS TNS 610.00 .00 .00 610.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E902 3900 2250 30 105000 AD TITLE I TRS HEALTH INS 0.00 8.15 14,79 -14.79 .00 .00 0.00
10E902 3900 2250 30 107004 JE TITLE I TRS HEALTH INS 0.00 8.15 14.79 -14.79 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E902 3%00 2250 30 108000 LI TITLE I TRS HEALTH INS 0.00 8,15 14.79 ~14.79 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E902 3900 2250 30 109000 LO TITLE I TRS HEALTH INS 0.00 8.15 14.79 -14.7% 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E902 3900 2250 30 110000 WA TITLE I TRS HEALTH INS 0.00 5.06 14.76 -14.76 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E930 3900 2250 30 000000 TITLE I TRE HEALTH 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E930 3200 2250 30 105000 0.00 .00 0.00 .00 0.00 108,18 ¢.00
10E930 3900 225Q¢ 30 107000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 108.18 0.00
10E930 3900 2250 30 108000 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 108.18 0.00
10E930 3800 2250 30 109000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 los.18 0.00
10E930 390C 2250 20 110000 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.08 0.00 108.30 Q.00
10E0QC 3901 1140 00 000000 AFTERCATS SALARY 0.00 627.00 2,035.00 -2,035.00 0.00 5,901.75 0.00
10E105 3901 1140 00 000000 ADAMS AFTERCATS SALARY 17,000.00 450.41 821.99 16,178.01 0.00 4,948.00 4,84
10E107 3901 1140 00 000000 JEFFERSON AFTERCATS SALARY 16,000.00 772.20 2,023.45 13,976.55 0.00 10,008.21 12.65
10E108 3%01 1140 00 000000 LINCOLN AFTERCATS SALARY 25,000.00 1,717.01 4,823.4% 20,176.51 0.00 12,252.69 19.29
10E109 3901 1140 00 000000 LONGFELLOW AFTERCATS SALARY 18,000.00 1,434.49 4,605.33 13,394.867 0.00 12, 629.84 25.59
10E110 3901 1140 00 000000 WASHINGTON AFTERCATS SALARY 23,000.00 1,362.33 3,5373.58 19,426.42 0.00 9,359.26 15.549
10E204 3901 1140 00 000000 JH AFTERCATS SALARY 8,500.00 876.75 2,337.38 6,162.62 0.00 7,286.11 27.50
10E00D 3901 2120 00 0000QQ0 AFTERCATS: IMRE 0.00 ¢.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 G6.00
10RE105 3901 2120 00 000C00 ADAMS AFTERCATS IMRF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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10 EDUCATIONAL FUND
10E107 3901 2120 00 000000 JEFFERSON AFTERCATS IMRE 400.00 36.38 95.34 304.866 0.00 283.29 23.84
10E108 3901 2120 00 000000 LINCOLN AFTERCATS IMRF 1,000.00 553.25 139,65 860,135 0.00 491.84 13.97
108109 3901 2120 00 000000 LONGFELLOW AFTERCATS IMRF 1,000.00 42.14 142.90 857.10 0.00 581.37 14.29
10E110 3901 2120 00 000000 WASHINGTON AFTERCATS IMRF 500.00 64.20 157.38 342.62 0.00 204.06 31.48
10E204 39201 2120 00 000000 JH AFTERCATS IMRF 500.00 38.72 104.95 395.08 0.00 343.32 20.99
10EZ04 3901 2220 00 G00000 JH AFTERCATS HEALTH INSURAN 16,000.00 1,444.58 4,339.74 11,660.26 0.00¢ 12,493.26 27.12
10E940 4000 3130 30 0C0000 ESSER PYMTS TO GOVT UNITS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E902 4100 31%0 30 105000 ADAMS TITLE I PURCH SERV 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E902 4100 3190 30 107000 JEFFERSON TITLE I PURCH SER 0.00 4,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E902 4100 319%C 30 108000 LINCOLN TITLE I PURCH SERV 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E902 4100 3190 30 109000 LONGFELLOW TITLE I PURCH SE ¢.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 .00 Q.00
10E902 4100 3190 30 11000¢ WASHINGTON TITLE I PURCH SE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E930 4100 3190 30 105000 AD TITLE I PURCH SERV 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E930 4100 3190 30 107000 JE TITLE I PURCH SERVICE 0.00 0,90 0.0¢ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E930 4100 3190 30 108000 LI TITLE I PURCH SERVICE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 G.o0
10E530 4100 3190 30 109000 LO TITLE I PURCH SERVICE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 g.00 o.oo
10E930 4100 3190 3C¢ 110000 WA TITLE I PURCE SERVICE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00
10E902 4110 3190 30 107000 JE TITLE I PURCHASE SERVICE 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E960 4110 3150 30 000000 ESSER LI OTHER GOVT PURCE § 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 .00 0.00
10E000 4120 3190 12 000000 WCSED: BILLING 3,831,800.00 314,714.40 1,278,527.25 2,553,272.75 .00 3,832,186.29 33.37
10E000 4120 3190 12 000001 WCSED:ORPHANAGE 140,000.00 0.00 108,187.10 31,812.90 0.00 66,351.50 71.28
10R000 4120 3190 12 000302 WCES IDEA FT 1,109%,000.00 0.00¢ 235,910.81 873,08%.19 0.00 924,918.73 21.27
10E000 4120 3190 12 000003 SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E000 4120 3190 12 000004 WCES IDEA-PS FT 25,000.00 0.00 4,445.55 20,554.45 0.00 23,385.60 17.78
10EC00 4120 3190 12 000005 WCES CRSE-FT 546,520.00 136,629.95 136,629.95 409,890.05 0.00 546,519.80 25.00
10EQQO0 4120 3190 12 000006 PRIVATE FACTILITY 45,000.00 ¢.00 11,183.55 33,806.45 0.00 0.00 24,87
10E00C 4190 31%0 00 Q00001 FQUNDATION GRANTS 10, 000.00 497.00 1,097.00 5,440.02 99¢.00 4,134.64 10.97
10EQ0Q 4190 3190 00 000002 U2 INNOVATE GRANTS ¢.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10EQ00 4190 3190 00 000003 ROE TUITION ECHO STARQUEST 120,000.00 26,775.00 35,202.84 84,797.16 0.00 94,966.66 29.34
10E000 41%0C 3190 00 000004 CITY GOF MARTON 5SRO 140,000.00 0.00 46,012.43 93,987.57 0.00 87,988.27 32.87
10E940 4190 3190 30 000000 ESSER PYMTS TO GOV UNITS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0 0.00 200.00 0,00
10E930 4900 3190 30 000000 TITLE I ©PURCHASED SERVICES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10EQQO 5150 6010 00 0C0000 INTEREST ON LINE OF CREDIT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10E000 5150 602¢ 00 000000 FEES FOR LINE OF CREDIT 0.00 0.00 0.00 D.00 .00 0.00 0.00
10E000 8110 0000 10 000000 PERMANENT TRANSEFER TO OsM 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
10-——= ——== —=== - —————e 37,440,545.00 2,844,141,97 11,525,502.98 25,017,707.81 886,104.77 32,866,815.68 30.78
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20E000 2533 3010 00 000000 STORM SHELTER 20,000.00 0.00 0.00 20,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
208000 2533 3010 00 000707 3 Yr Asbestos Plan 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.G0 0.00 0.00
20E000 2533 3010 00 000804 DISTRICT WIDE BLEACHER INSP 5,000.00 0.0¢ .06 5,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
20E000 2533 3010 00 CG0805 DISTRICT WIDE ROOF INSPECTI 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.0G 0.00 0.00
20E000 2533 5230 03 000000 BAYSINGER ARCH FEES 100,000.00 0.00 3,725.00 36,275.00 0.00 6,205.00 3.73
20E960 2533 5230 30 000000 ESSER II ARCH HVAC 155,000.00 0.00 0.00 155,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
20E965 2533 5230 30 000000 ESSER III ARCH HVAC 720,000.00 0.00 0.00 720,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
20E960 2535 5230 30 000000 ESSER II HVAC 773,419.00 0.00 0.00 773,419.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
20E965 2535 5230 30 000000 ESSER III HVAC 4,000,000.00 0.00 0.00 4,000, 006,00 0.00 0.00 0.00
20E000 2542 119%¢ 00 000000 MAINT: SALARY, CUSTODIAN 350,000.00 24,605,30 100, 685,92 249,314.08 .00 284,438.40 28.77
20E105 2542 1190 00 000000 ADAMS CUSTODIAN SALARY 90,500.00 6,180.85 23,548.00 66,952,00 0.00 ©62,685.75 26.02
20E107 2542 1190 00 000000 JEFFERSCN CUSTODIAN SALARY 85,000.00 5,686.80 22,600.80 62,399.20 0.G0 70,595, 60 26.59
20E108 2542 1190 G0 000000 LINCOLN CUSTODIAN SALARY 90,000.00 7,234.00 28,576.00 61,424.00 0.50 65,720,490 31.75
20E1Q9 2542 1190 {0 000000 LONGFELLOW CUSTODIAN SALARY 63,000.00 2,936.80 11,632.00 51,368.00 0.00 45,971.18 18.486
20E110 2542 1190 00 000000 WASHINGTON CUSTODIAN SALARY 120,000.00 5,808.00 23,049.60 96,950.40 0.00 98,708.80 16.21
20E204 2542 1190 00 000000 JH CUSTODIAN SALARY 145,000.00 11,781.20 43,400.18 101,599.82 0.00 113,145.00 29.93
20E303 2542 1190 00 (00000 HS CUSTODTAN SALARY 280,000.00 20,332.90 79,114.20 200,885.80 0.00 248,218,118 28,26
20E000 2542 1200 00 000000 Maint: salary, Subs/Extr 20,000.00 665.50 4,142.00 15,858.00 .00 15,770.50 20.71
20E105 2542 1200 00 000000 ADAMS SUB/EXTRA CUSTODIAN 1,000.00 0.00 7.00 1, 000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2DE107 2542 1200 00 000000 JEFFERSON SUB/EXTRA CUSTODI 20,000.00 3,491.00 11,651.00 89,349.00 0.00 19,956.13 58.26
20E108 2542 1200 00 000000 LINCOLN SUB/EXTRA CUSTODIAN 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 3,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
20E109 2542 1200 00 000000 LONGFEFLLOW SUB/EXTRA CUSTO 8,000.00 1,738.00 6,842.00 1,158.00 0.0G 4,873.00 85.53
20E110 2542 1200 60 000000 WASHINGTON SUB/EXTRA CUSTCD 5,000.00 1,760.00 6,072.00 ~1,072.00 0.00 0.00 121.44
20E204 2542 1200 00 000000 JH SUB/EXTRA CUSTODIAN SALA 8,000.00 1,760.00 5,065.50 2,934.50 0.00 7,771.00 63,32
20E303 2542 1200 00 C00000 HS SUB/EXTRA CUSTODIAN 4,000.00 1,320.00 2,145.00 1,855.00 0.00 445,50 53.863
20E000 2542 1210 00 Q00000 UPKP BLD: TEMP WORK 60,000.00 3,024.00 12,224._00 47,776.00 .00 35,18%.00 20,37
20E105 2542 1210 00 000000 ADAMS CUSTODIAN TEMP WORK 2,000.00 627.00 1,518.00 482,00 0.00 .00 75.90
Z0E107 2542 1219 00 0000900 JEFFERSON CUSTODIAN TEMP WO 14,000.00 0.00 0.00 14,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
20E108 2542 1210 00 000000 LINCOLN CUSTODIAN TEMP WORK 11,000.00 0.00 0.00 11,000.00 0.00 4,851.00 0.00
20E109 2542 1210 Q0 000000 LONGFELLOW CUSTODIAN TEMP W 12,000.00 0.00 880.00 11,120.00 0.00 264.00 7.33
20E110 2542 1210 00 000000 WASHINGTON CUSTODIAN TEMP W 15,000.00 660.00 4,631.00 10,369.00 0.00 10,620.95 30.87
20E204 2542 1210 00 000000 JH CUSTODIAN TEMP SALARY 12,000.00 1,243.,00 5,519.25 6,480.75 .00 104,00 45,99
20E303 2542 12106 00 000000 HS CUSTODIAN TEMP SALARY 20,000.00 2,906.75 9,332.00 10, 661.00 0.00 4,911.00 46.70
Z0E000 2542 1360 00 000000 Maint: Salary, Overtime 8,000.00 250.14 2,191.49 5,808.51 0.00 7,129.24 27.3%
20E105 2542 1300 00 000000 ADAMS CUSTODIAN OVERTIME 3,000.0C0 0.00 261.84 2,7138.16 0.00 413.43 8.73
20E107 2542 1300 00 000000 JEFFERSON CUSTODIAN QVERTIM 4,000.00 439.20 1,891.28 2,108.72 0.00 4,435.63 47.28
20E108 2542 1300 ©¢0 000000 LINCOLN CUSTODIAN OVERTIME 1,000.00 41.54 640.14 359.86 0.00 751.06 64.01
20E109 2542 1300 00 000000 LONGFELLOW CUSTODIAN OVERTI 500,00 0.00 0.00 500.00 ¢.00 16.27 {.00
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20E110 2542 1300 00 Q00000 WASHINGTON CUSTODIAN OVERTI 2,500.00 4168.79 1,50%.08 990,92 p.00 1,046.13 80.36
20E204 2542 1300 00 000000 JH CUSTODIAN OVERTIME 5,000.00 39.14 245.53 4,754,47 0.00 2,194.57 4,91
20E303 2542 1300 00 000000 HS CUSTORIAN OVERTIME 12,000.00 2,287.28 4,884.29 7,115.11 0.00 11,936.83 40.70
20E000 2542 2120 00 000000 MAINT: IMRF 17,900.00 1,295.11 5,429.16 12,470.84 0.00 15,586.97 30.33
20E105 2542 2120 00 000000 ADAMS CUSTODIAN IMRF 5,000.00 256,73 1,034.73 3,965.27 0.00 2,973.22 20.69
208107 2542 2120 00 000000 JEFFERSON CUSTODIAN IMRF 5,000.00 415.31 1,665,21 3,334.79 0.00 3,870.86 33.30
20E108 2542 2120 00 000000 LINCOLN CUSTODIAN IMRF 5,000.00 342,84 1,376.70 3,623.30 0.00 3,320.60 27.53
20E10% 2542 2120 00 000000 LONGFELLOW CUSTODIAN IMRF 3,000.00 138.38 548.09 2,451.91 0.00 1,556,113 18.27
20E119 2542 212¢ 00 000000 WASHINGTON CUSTODIAN IMRF 6,500,00 295.75 1,157.20 5,342.80 0,00 4,700.47 17.80
20E204 2542 2120 00 000000 JH CUSTODIAN IMRF 7,000.00 556.98 2,104.54 4,895.446 0.00 5,394.10 30.086
20E303 2542 2120 00 000000 HS CUSTODIAN IMRF 14,000.00 1,065.86 3,958.04 10,041. %86 0.00 12,217.15 28.27
20E000 2542 2220 G0 000000 Maint: Health Insur 67,000.00 5,555.34 21,746.20 45,253.80 0.00 60,144.20 32.46
20E105 2542 2220 00 000000 ADAMS CUSTODIAN HEALTH INS 38,000.00 3,172.08 12,399.94 25,600.06 0.00 34,342.22 32.63
20E107 2542 2220 00 000000 JEFFERSON CUSTODIAN HEALTH 40,000.00 3,321.12 12,952.64 27,047.36 0.00 28,361.44 3z2.38
202108 2542 2220 00 DDQO0O LINCOLN CUSTODIAN HEALTH IN 16,000.00 1,307.63 5,122.05 10,877.95 0.00 11,007.90 32.01
20E109 2542 2220 00 000000 LONGFELLOW CUSTCODIAN HEALTH 20,000.00 1,446.58 5,654.82 14,345.18 0.00 15,661.40 28.27
20E110Q 2542 2220 00 000000 WASHINGTON CUSTODIAN HEALTH 20,000.00 657.76 2,571.24 17,428.76 .00 18,534.91 12.84
20E204 2542 2220 (00 000000 JH CUSTODIAN HEALTH INS 25,000.00 657,76 2,571.24 22,428.76 0.00 7,121.16 10.28
20E303 2542 2220 00 000000 HS CUSTODIAN BEALTH INSURAN 80,000.00 6,189.85 24,186.27 55,813.73 0.00 68,264.38 30.23
20E000 2542 3190 00 000000 UPKP BLD: OTHER CONTR 400,000.00 76,154.58 256,657,092 143,342.08 0.00 222,657.02 64.16
ZQE000 2542 3190 00 000001 WASBINGTON REPAIRS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 909, 581.65 0.00
20EQ00 2542 31%0 00 000002 CRAB ORCHARD BIKE PATH 100,000.00 0.00 0.00 100, 000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
20E00Q 2542 3210 00 000000 PEST CONTROL 1,200.00 129.00 359.00 841.00 0.00 1,123.00 29,92
20E105 2542 3210 00 000000 ADAMS PEST CONTROL 1,000.00 264.00 456.00 544,00 .00 309,00 45.60
20EL07 2542 3210 00 000000 JEFFERSON PEST CONTROL 1,000.00 0.00 184,00 816.00 0.00 493.00 18.40
20E108 2542 3210 00 000000 LINCOLN PEST CONTROL 1,000.00 156.00 256.00 744.00 0.00 594.00 25.60
Z0E109 2542 3210 00 0C0000 LONGFELLOW PEST CONTROL 1,000.00 156.00 306,00 694.00 0.00 594.00 30.60
20E110 2542 3210 00 000000 WASHINGTON PEST CONTROL 3,000.00 0.00 2,057.00 943.00 0.00 Z2,248.00 68.57
20E204 2542 3210 00 000000 JH PEST CONTROL 1,500.00 .00 0.00 1,500.00 0.00 248.00 0.00
20E303 2542 3210 00 000000 HS PEST CONTROL 4,000.00 256.00 510.00 3,490.00 .00 2,141.00 12.75
20E000 2542 3220 00 000000 Maint: Cln Serv Mops/Rug 3,500.00 617.453 885.89 2,614.11 0.00 2,843,24 25.31
20E107 2542 3220 0G 000000 JEFFERSON MOPS/RUGS 10,060.00 1,566.57 1,566.57 8,433.43 0,00 8,564.86 15.67
20E108 2542 3220 00 060000 LINCOLN MOPS/RUGS 15,000.00 2,048.71 2,048.71 12,951.29 D.00 15,325.51 13.66
20E109 2542 3220 00 000000 LONGFELLOW MOPS/RUGS 15,000.00 2,375.03 2,375.03 12,624.97 0.00 15,011.69 15.83
20B110 2542 3220 00 000000 WASHINGTON MOPS/RUGS 15,000.00 2,962.88 3,759.09 11,240,921 0.00 14,703.96 25.06
20E204 2542 3220 Q0 000000 JH MOPS/RUGS 20,000.00 2,709.42 2,709.42 17,290.58 0.00 18,760,.38 13.55
20E303 2542 3220 00 000000 HS MOPS/RUGS 20,000.00 3,902.63 4,796.37 15,203.63 0.00 20,801.42 23.98
20E000 2542 3320 00 000000 MAINT: TRAVEL 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

i
i
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20E000 2542 3400 00 000000 PHONE SERVICE 200,000.00 30,479.59 66,556.88 126,408.12 7,035.00 191,778.23 33.28
20E000 2542 3700 00 00001l UO WATER 800.00 33.20 132.8C 667.20 0,00 357.16 16.60
20E000 2542 3700 00 Q00013 SPORTS COMPLEX WATER 4,000.00 604,63 1,714.84 2,285.18 0.00 1,599.89 42.87
20E105 2542 3700 00 ¢00000 ADAMS WATER 15,000.00 2,205.61 4,675.58 10,324, 42 0.00 11,049.85 31.17
20E107 2542 3700 00 000000 JEFFERSON WATER 6,000.00 1,039.09 1,587.00 4,413.00 0.00 2,719,58 26.45
20E108 2542 3700 00 000000 LINCCLN WATER 6,000.00 0.00 527.07 5,472.93 0.00 2,132.863 8.78
20E109 2542 3700 00 000000 LONGFELLOW WATER 6,000.00 371.16 652.60 5,347.40 D.o0 1,457.09 10.88
20E110 2542 3700 00 000000 WASHINGTON WATER 15,000.00 834.71 2,412.49 12,587.51 0.00 6,151.25 16.08
20E204 2542 3700 00 000000 JH WATER 15, 000,00 896.48 2,034.89 12,965.11 0.00 5,752,117 13.57
Z0E303 2542 3700 Q90 000000 HS WATER 13,000.00 978,49 3,212.860 9,787.40 0.00 5,915.13 24.71
20E000 2542 4100 00 000000 MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES 200,000.00 10,219.13 78,532,08 120,967.92 500.00 188,607.42 39.27
20E105 2542 4100 90 000000 ADAMS CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 12,500.00 548.83 2,7182.32 9,717.68 0.00 3,343.01 22.26
20E107 2542 4100 0§ Q00000 JEFFERSON CUSTODIAL SUPFPLIE 13,000.00 243,84 2,793.10 1¢,206.%0 0.00 4,377.68 21.49
20E108 2542 4100 00 Q00000 LINCOLN CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES 20,000.00 1,539.46 5,086.78 14,913.22 0.00 5,317.98 25.43
20E109 2542 4100 00 000000 LONGFELLOW CUSTODIAL SUPPLI 11,000.00 712.33 3,431.64 7.568.36 0.00 3,244.27 31.20
20E110 2542 4100 00 000000 WASHINGTON CUSTODIAL SUPPLI 15,000.00 638.46 4,194.64 10,805.36 0.00 8,615.10 27.986
20£204 2542 4100 00 000000 JH CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES 25,000.00 i,355.81 6,381.63 18,618.37 0.00 10,782.41 25.53
20E303 2542 4100 00 000000 HS CUSTODIAN SUPPLIES 45,000.00 1,945.16 8,406.30 36,593.70 0.00 18, 927.95 18.68
20E0Q0 2542 4650 00 000011 9UC GAS 2,500,00 53.49 416,36 2,083.64 0.00 1,494.38 16.65
20E107 2542 4650 00 Q00000 JEFFERSON GAS 12,000.00 106.30 1,910.26 10,089.74 0.00 8,800.85 15.92
20E108 2542 4650 0C 000000 LINCOLN GAS 20,000.00 £87.99 5,183.12 14,816.88 0.60 13,304.84 25.92
20E109 2542 4650 00 000000 LONGFELLOW GAS 14,000.00 839.03 3,124.00 10,876.00¢ 0.00 10,376.44 22.31
20E110 2542 4650 00 000000 WASHINGTON GAS 21,000.00 1,275.45 5,612.15 15,387.85 0.0 14,688.53 26,72
20E204 2542 4650 00 00000 JH GAS 35,000.00 878.63 6,776.20 28,223.80 0.00 32,074.42 19.36
20E303 2542 46530 00 000000 HS GAS 20,000.00 759.79 3,425.52 16,574.48 0.00 14,205.26 17.13
20E0CO0 2542 4660 00 000011 ©UO ELECTRIC 11,000.00 999.75 3,414,320 7,585.70 0.00 8,005.11 31.04
20EDQ0 2542 4660 00 00013 SPORTS COMPLEX ELECTRIC 8,500.00 368.93 1,451.35 7:.048.65 0.00 4,826.59% 17.07
20E105 2542 4660 00 000000 ADAMS ELECTRIC 104,000.00 7,216.97 26,810.20 77,189.80 0.00 17,399,792 25.78
20E107 2542 4660 00 000Q00 JEFFERSON ELECTRIC 45,000.00 6,023.76 19,587.45 25,412.55 0.00 30,242.55 43.53
20E108 2542 4660 00 000000 LINCOLN ELECTRIC 67,000.00 6,331.08 21,489.04 45,510.96 0.00 56,618.02 32.07
20E109 2542 4660 00 000000 LONGFELLOW ELECTRIC 37,000.00 7,807.60 11,888.71 25,111.29 0.00 23,929.31 32.13
Z0E110 2542 4660 00 000000 WASHINGTON ELECTRIC 65,000.00 7,541.70 26,140.50 38,859.50 .00 46,919.90 40,22
20E204 2542 4660 00 000000 JH ELECTRIC 105,000.00 10,075,086 37,334.89 67,665,11 0.00 77,512.85 35.58
20E303 2542 456860 00 Q00000 HS ELECTRIC 410,000.00 30,203.38 108,522.91 301,477.08 0.00 313,439,561 26,47
20E000 2542 5400 00 000000 UPKP BLD: EQUIP CAP OUT 15,000.00 0.00 0.00 15,000.00 0.00 4,742.60 0.00
20E000 2542 5400 00 000001 BLD UPKP: CAP OUTLAY 2500-3 18,000.00 0.00 0.00 18,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
20EQ00 2542 6400 00 000000 MAINT; DUES & FEES 3,500.00 0,00 -1,050.00 4,550.00 0.00 2,850.00 -30.00
20E000 2543 3190 ¢0 000000 UPKP GRD: CONTR 50,000.00 450.00 31,027.45 18,972.55 2.00 8,475.00 62.05



3frpudlZ.p 75-4

MARION CUSD #2, IL

11/03/21

Page:47:

05.21.10.00.00 EXPENSE FINANCIAL REPORT SHORT (Date: 10/2021) 10:23 AM-
Account Number Account Level Description 2021-22 October 2021-22 2021-22 2021-22 Encumbered 2020-21 2021-22
Account Number Original Budget _Monthly Activity FYTD Activity Available Funds Amount FY Activity FYTD %
20 OPERATIONS & MAINTENANCE FUND
20E000 2543 3210 0C 000000 UPKP GRD: TRASH REMCVAL 35,000.00 3,360.34 12,774.91 22,225.09 0.00 30,483.07 36.50
20E000 2543 3230 00 000000 UPKP GRD: REPAIR 2,000.00 2,400.00 2,400.00 -400.00 0.00 0.00 120,00
20E000 2543 4100 00 CGQC000 UPKP GRD: SEED, FERT 76,000.00 9,382.50 11, 912.66 64,087.34 .00 24,107.73 15.67
20E000 2543 5400 00 000000 UPKP GRD: CAP OUTLAYO 15,000.00 0.00 0.00 15,000.00 0.00 10,377.00 0.00
20E000 2545 3230 00 00Q0C0 VEHICLE: REPAIR 10,000.00 20.00 1,906.92 8,093.08 0.00 2,221.06 19.07
20EQ000 2545 41G0 00 000000 VEHICLE: SUP, MOW, TRKS 25,000.00 2,249.83 7,377.90 17,563.48 58.62 20,108.02 29.51
20EC00 2545 5400 00 D000C1 VEHICLE: CAP OUTLAY 2500+ 200,000.00 0.00 0.00 127,250.00 72,750.00 0.00 0.00
20E000 4120 3190 12 000000 WCSED: JT AGREE PMT 20,000.00 0.00 0.00 20,000.,00 0.0¢ 0.00 0.00
20-=== ==== ——== —m —————— 10,302,319,00 380,9293.10 1,345,941.21 8,876,034.17 80,343.62 3,971,456.65 13.06
21 O&M LEASE
21E000 2542 3250 0C 000004 CHROMEBOOKS LEASE MHS & MJH 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 174,202.06 0.00
21E000 2542 3250 00 000005 Copier Lease Payment 52,800.00 4,400,00 13,200.00 39,600.00 0.060 52,948.02 25.00
2]l==m= mmmm mmme —m ———mee 52,800.00 4,400.00 13,200.00 39,600.00 0.0¢ 227,150.08 25.00
30 DEBT SERVICE FUND OR FUNC GROU
30E000 5200 6200 00 000006 New MHS Interest Pymt 627,750.00 0.00 0.00 627,750.00 ¢.00 900,337.50 0.00
30E000 5200 6200 00 000007 New €5 Interest Pymt 76,935.00 .00 38,467.50 38,467.50 0.00 92,433.50 50.00
30E000 5300 6100 00 000007 MNew CS Principal Pymt 675,000.00 c.00 .00 675,000.00 0.00 695, 000.00 0.00
30E000 5300 6100 00 000008 NEW MHS PRINCIPAL PYMT 1,250,000.00 0.00 0.00¢ 1,250,000.00 0.00 940, 000.00 0.00
30E000 5400 3190 00 000000 BOND FEE 1,600.00 0.00 318.00 1,282.00 0.00 1,159.08 19._88
30-—-= ———= —mm ne emmmee 2,631,285.00 0.00 38,785.50 2,592,499.50 0.00 2,628,%30.08 1.47
40 TRANSPORTATICN FUND
40EQ00 2550 1110 00 0G00D00 COOR SALARY 18,000.00 1,500.00 6,000.00 12,000.00 .00 14,300.00 33.33
40EQ00 2550 2120 00 ¢00000 PUPIL TRANS: IMRF 850.00 70.68 282.72 567,28 0.00 673.86 33.26
40EQQ0 2550 2220 00 000000 COCR HEALTH INSUR 3,500.00 289.32 1,098.05 2,401.95 0.00 2,893.22 31.37
40E000 2550 3190 00 000000 PURCHASED SERVICES 20,000.00 0.00 0.00 20,000.00 0.00 21,482.56 0.00
40E000 2550 3190 00 000001 MHS ACTIVITY BUS PRINCIFAL 17,500.00 .00 7,877.03 9,622.97 0.00 17,407.98 45.01
40E08C 2550 3190 60 000002 MHS ACTIVITY BUS INTEREST 1,912.00 0.00 1,911.99 0.01 0.00 1,453.31 100.00
40E000 2550 3300 00 000000 ATHL TRIPS 90,000.00 9,489.38 17,080.91 72,919.09 0.00 28,442,62 18.98
A0E960 2550 3300 30 000000 ESSER II PUPIL TRANSPORTATI 75,000.00 0.00¢ 54,709.76 20,290.24 0.00 0.00 72.85
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10 TRANSPORTATICON FUND
40E000 2550 3310 00 000000 CURRICULAR TRIPS 15,000.00 1,380.00 1,380.00 13,620.00 0.00 638.77 5.20
40E000 2550 3320 00 000000 ACTIVITY TRIPS 80,000.00 1,812.52 2,800.19 77,19%.81 0.00 1,894.98 3.50
40E0Q00 2550 3330 00 000000 ADAMS ATHLETIC BUS TRANS. 15,000.00 2,222.56 3,151.26 11,848.74 0.00 3,935.03 21.01
40E000 2552 3310 00 000000 CONTR FEES 1,300,000.00 131,355,135 230,284,156 1,069,715.84 .00 1,100,771,97 17.71
40ECCO0 2552 4100 00 000000 MHS ACTIVITY BUS EXPENSES 5,000.00 906.72 1,828.99 3,171.01 0.00 900.32 36.58
40E000 4120 3310 12 000000 WCSED: JT AGR PMT 287,000.00 36,080.00 36,080.00 250,920.00 0.00 248,268.00 12.57
40-=== -=== —=mmm —m e 1,928,762.00 185,106.33 364,485.06 1,564,276,.%4 0.00 1,443,062.62 18.90
50 SCCIAL SECURITY/MEDICARE
50E960 1100 2130 30 000000 3,100.00¢ 0.00 2,540.92 559.08 0.00 74.97 81.97
50E960 1100 2140 30 000000 2,900.00 14.23 2,311.75 588.25 0.00 739.11 79.72
S50EQ00 1101 2130 00 000000 ELEM FICA 100.00 0.00 6.37 93.63 0.00 21.08 6,37
5Q0E105 1101 2130 00 000000 ADAMS FICA 1,000.00 104,18 249.32 750.68 .00 816.45 24.33
5C0E105 1101 2130 0 000001 ADAMS TEACHER AIDE FICA 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 147.58 0.00
50E107 1101 2130 00 000000 JEFFERSON FICA 1,100.,00 84.94 186.88 913.12 0.00 666.03 16.99
50E108 1101 2130 00 000000 LINCOLN FICA 400.00 -63.80 4.09 395.¢21 0.00 22.32 1.02
50E109% 1101 2130 0C 000000 LONGFELLOW FICA 1,000,090 87.57 214.086 785.94 0.00 759.67 21.41
S0E110 1101 2130 00 000000 WASHINGTON FICA 1,400.00 183.26 459,32 $40.68 0.00¢ 1,118.53 32.81
S0E000 1101 214Q¢ 00 000000 ELEM MEDICARE 100.00 30.99 42.14 37.86 0.00 84.90 42,14
SO0E000 1101 2140 00 000001 SETTLEMENT MEDICARE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00
50E000 1101 2140 00 000002 1,500.00 .00 990.58 509.42 0.00 2,151.93 66.04
50E10% 1101 2140 00 000000 ADAMS MEDICARE 12,000.00 1,002.30 3,669,32 8,330.68 0.00 10,111,83 30,58
50E105 1101 2140 00 000001 ADAMS TEACHER AIDE MEDICARE 200.00 0.00 .00 200.00 0.00 34.52 0.00
SQE107 1101 2140 40 000000 JEFFERSON MEDICARE 14, 500,00 1,073.71 3,937.67 10,562.33 0.00 12,979.51 27.16
50E1CG8 1101 2140 0C 000000 LINCOLN MEDICARE 28,000.00 2,322.17 9,007.07 18,992.93 0.6¢0 26,797.30 32.17
50E10% 1101 2140 0¢ QQ0000 LONGFRLLOW MEDICARE 14,000.00 1,067.77 4,055.59 9,844.41 0.00 12,788.73 28.97
50E110 1101 2140 00 000000 WASHINGTON MEDICARE 25,000.00 2,098.40 7,892.19 17,107.81 0.00 24,248.49 31.57
50E204 1102 2140 00 000000 JH MEDICARE 44,500.00 3,557.74 13,320.31 31,179.69 0.00 40,109.67 25.93
50E303 1103 2130 00 000000 HS FICA 12,000.00 558,25 1,913.65 10,086.35 0.00 5,502.60 15,95
50E105 1103 2140 00 000000 HS EXT MEDICARE 3,300.00 233.64 913.086 2,386.94 .00 2,642 ,46 27.67
50E303 1103 2140 00 000000 HS MEDICARE 57,500.00 4,822.60 18,218.52 39,281.48 0.00 56,242.90 31.68
5OE303 1103 2140 00 000001 HS 3 Circle Ag Grant 250.00 5.81 5.81 244,19 0.00 120.07 2.32
S50E303 1103 2140 00 0800002 HS LOCAL SHARE 3 CIRCLE AG 250.00 14.49 77.79 172.21 0.00 101.55 31.12
S0E940 1250 2130 30 000000 Esser Grant- FICA Employee 0.0¢ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
50E965 1250 2130 30 000000 ESSER II7 FICA 1,450.00 0.00 0.00 1,450.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5CE902 1250 2140 30 000000 TITLE I MEDICARE 9,135.00 52.05 122,88 9,012.12 0.00 0.00 1.35
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50 SOCIAL SECURITY/MEDICARE
S0E9G2 1250 2140 30 105000 AD TITLE I MEDICARE 0.00 64.06 128.12 -128.12 ¢.00 118.68 0.00
50E902 1250 2140 30 107000 JE TITLE I MEDICARE 0.00 115.70 231.40 -231.40 Q.00 214.44 0.00
50E902 1250 2140 30 108000 LI TITLE I MEDICARE 0.00 115,38 230.74 -230.76 0.00 358.64 0.00
50E902 1250 2140 30 10%000 LO TITLE I MEDICARE 0.00 96,24 192.48 -192.48 0,00 357.90 0,00
50E902 1250 2140 30 11000C WA TITLE I MEDICARE .00 245,12 490.24 -490.24 0.G0 334.40 0.00
S0E930 1250 2140 30 000000 TITLE I: MEDICARE 4,300.00 0.00 3,182.55 1,117.45 0.00 371.28 74.01
S50E930 1250 2140 30 105000 AD TITLE I MEDICARE 0.00 0.00 122.30 -122.30 0.00 612.60 0.00
S0E930 1250 2140 30 107000 JE TITLE I MEDICARE 0.00 0.00 224.04 -224.04 0.00 1,120.21 0.00
SDE930 1250 2140 30 108000 LI TITLE I MEDICARE 0.00 0.00 149.72 -149.72 0.00 1,911.56 0.00
S0E930 1250 2140 30 109000 LO TITLE I MEDICARE 0.00 0.00 186.08 -186.08 0.00 934.97 0.00
S50ES30 1250 2140 30 110000 WA TITLE I MEDICARE 0.006 0.00 353.30 -353.30 0.00 2,916.13 0.00
50E%35 1250 2140 00 ¢D0Q004 TITLE SIP MEDICARE 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 ¢.00 0.00 0,00
SO0ES35 1250 2140 00 000005 TITLE SIP MEDICARE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 G.00 0.00
S0E936 1250 2140 00 000004 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.44 0.00
SQ0E940 1250 2140 30 000000 Esser Grant- Medicare ¢.00 0.00 Q.00 0.00 0.¢o 0.00 a.0¢C
50E960 1250 2140 30 000000 ESSER II MEDICARE 4,300.00 275.28 589.73 3,710.21 0.00 0.00 13.72
50E965 1250 2140 30 00000{ ESSER III MEDICARE 3,625.00 56.48 133.04 3,491.98¢ 0.00 0.00 3.67
SCE0CO 1400 2130 20 000000 vOC SEC: FICA 500.00 36.32 102.82 397.18 0.00 6.82 20.56
50E000 1400 2140 20 000000 VOC SEC: MEDICAR 150,00 8.50 24,05 125,95 0.00 1.60 16.03
50EQ00 1401 2130 21 GQ0000 VOCATIONAL FICA-SKYWARD 300.00 0.00 0.00 300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
50EQCQ 1401 2140 21 ©Q0000 WCRVS SPEC.NEEDS: MEDIC 300.00 ¢.00 0.00 300,00 0.00 0.00 0,00
SQEQQC 1500 2130 00 000000 ATHL: FICA 2,000.00 152,83 564.26 1,435.74 0.00 1,56%.30 28.21
S50E000 1500 2130 00 000001 ATHL: FICA 1,500.00 168.78 332.22 1,167.78 0.00 530.71 22.15
50E204 1500 213C 20 000000 JH BOYS BASKETBALL FICA 300.00 0.00 0.00 300.00 0.00 98.08 0.00
S50E204 1500 2130 22 000000 JH SOFTBALL FICA 300.00 78.82 157.64 142.36 g.00 126.08 52.55
S50E204 1500 2130 23 000000 JH VOLLEYBALL FICA 200.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 0.00 126.06 0.00
50E204 1500 2130 24 000000 JH CHEERLEADING FICA 300.00 28.66 57.32 242.68 0.00 168.08 1%.11
50E204 1500 2130 25 000000 JH DANCE/POM FTCA 200.00 19.10 38.20 161.80 ¢.00 168.14 1%.10
S0EZ04 1500 2130 40 000000 300.00 0.00 0.00 300,00 0.00 252.12 0.00
50E303 1500 2130 01 000000 HS FOOTBALL FICA 450.00 124,08 283.3¢ 166.849 0.60 417.03 92.97
50E303 1500 2130 04 0000CC HS BOYS SOCCER FICA 700.00 247.18 494 36 205,64 0.00 483,28 70.62
S0E303 1500 2130 06 000000 HS WRESTLING FICA 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 381.70 Q.00
50E303 1500 2130 08 000000 HS SOFTBALL FICA 200.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 0.00 119.04 0.08
50E303 1500 2130 09 000000 HS FISHING FICA 200.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 ¢.00 0.00 ¢.00
S0E3C¢3 1500 2130 10 000000 HS BOWLING FICA 200.00 ¢.00 0.00 200.00 0.00 168.08 0.00
50E303 1500 2130 11 000000 HS VOLLEYBALL FICA 300.00 501.54 623.34 -323.34 0.00 238.12 207.78
50E303 1500 2130 13 000000 HS CHEERLEADING FICA 500.00 §1.20 162.40 337.60 0.00 476,24 32.48
SO0E303 1500 2130 15 000000 HS BOYS BASKETBALL FICA 800.00 20.4¢ 81.22 718.77 0.00 730.16 10.15
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50 SOCIAL SECURITY/MEDICARE
S0E303 1500 2130 31 000000 HS GIRLS BASKETBALL FICA 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 487.52 0.00
50E303 1500 2130 32 000000 0.00 100.04 200.08 -200.08 0.00 0.00 0.00
50E303 1500 2130 33 000000 H3S GIRLS TRACK FICA 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.0¢ 0.00 374,04 0.00
S50E303 1500 2130 36 000000 HS GIRLS SOCCER FICA 600.00 0.00 0.00 §00.00 0.00 483.24 0.00
SOEQQ0 1500 2140 Q0 000000 ATBL: MEDICARE 700.00 47,04 176.68 523.32 0.00 494.29 25.24
50E0C0 1500 2140 00 000001 ATHL: MEDICARE 500.00 51.67 100.14 399.8%6 0.00 187.76 20.03
S0E204 1500 2140 20 000000 JH BOYS BASKETBALL MEDICARE 200.00 8,98 31.286 168.74 0.00 101.53 15.863
50E2(4 1500 2140 21 000000 JH BASEBALL MEDICARE 100.00 6.70 24.53 75.47 0.00 66.40 24.53
50E204 13500 2140 22 000000 JH SOFTBALL MEDICARE 150.00 21.98 49.88 100.12 0.00 65.06 33.25
50E204 1500 2140 23 CGC000 JH VOLLEYBALL MEDICARE 200.00 3.66 13.44 186.56 .00 65.96 6.72
50E204 1500 2140 24 000000 JH CHEERLEADING MEDICARE 100.00 6.70 13.40 86.560 .00 39.28 13.40
50EZ204 1500 2140 25 000000 JH DANCE/POM MEDICARE 15G.00 4.46 16.92 133.08 0.00 B6.98 11.28
50E204 1500 2140 26 DOOQ00 JH BOYS TRACK MEDICARE 15¢.00 6.54 24,20 125.80 0.¢0 67.30 16.13
S50E204 1500 2140 27 000000 JH BOYS CC MEDICARE 100.00 7.18 26.85 73.15 0,00 72.14 26.85
S50E204 1500 214¢ 40 000000 JH GIRLS BASKETBALL MEDICAR 150.00 4.28 15.85 134.15 0.00 111.62 10.57
SQE204 1500 2140 41 000000 JH GIRLS TRACK MEDICARE 100.00 0.00 4.82 95.18 0.00 76.14 4.82
50E303 1500 2140 01 000000 HS FOOTBALL MEDICARE 500.00 94.25 227.77 272.23 0.00 420.93 45.55
50E303 1500 2140 02 000000 HS BOYS CC MEDICARE 100.00 0.00 10.10 89,90 0.00 60.76 10.10
SO0E30G3 1500 2140 03 000000 HS BOYS TENNIS MEDICARE 100.00 5.46 21.62 78.38 0.00 63.98 21.62
50E303 1500 2140 04 000000 HS BOYS SOCCER MEDICARE 200.00 57.80 115.60 84.40 ¢.00 113.04 57.80
50E303 1500 2140 05 Q00000 HS BOYS TRACK MEDICARE 250,00 2.26 22.28 227.72 0.00 167.64 8.91
50E303 1500 2140 06 000000 HS WRESTLING MEDICARE 200.00 0.00 11.88 188.12 0.00 101.13 5.94
S50E303 1500 2140 07 0000CC HS BASEBALL MEDICARE 250.00 4.59 18,17 231.83 0.00 137.8% 7.27
SOE303 1500 2140 08 000000 HS SOFTBALL MEDICARE 300.00 8.74 30.49 269.51 0.00 132.68 10.186
SQE303 1500 2140 09 000000 KBS FISHING MEDICARE 100.00 3.36 13.28 86.72 0.00 43.68 13.28
SOE303 1500 2140 10 000000 HS BOWLING MERICARE 75.00 3.52 3.52 71.48 0.00 39.28 4.69
50E303 1500 2140 11 000000 HS VOLLEYBALL MEDICARE 250.00 121.78 177.36 72.64 0.00 1%2.14 70.94
50E303 1500 2140 12 000000 HS BOYS GOLF MEDICARE 200.00 3.34 21.14 178.86 .00 62.70 10.57
S50E303 1500 2140 13 000000 HS CREERLEADING MEDICARE 200.00 13.00 38.00 162.00 0.00 111.36 19.00
S50E303 1500 2140 14 000000 HS DANCE/PCM MEDICARE 100.00 9,42 29.24 70.78 0.060 62.32 29.24
50E303 1500 2140 15 000000 HS BOYS BASKETBALL MEDICARE 400.00 25.51 86.43 313,57 0.00 318,29 21.61
S0E303 1500 2140 31 000000 HS GIRLS BASKETBALL MEDICAR 300.00 4.52 8.82 291.18 0.00 114.00 2.94
S0E303 1500 2140 32 000000 HS GIRLS CC MEDICARE 100.00 28.98 68.89 31.11 0.00 65.20 68.89
50E303 1500 2140 33 000000 HS GIRLS TRACK MEDICARE 250.00 2.22 23.26 226.74 0.00 204.15 9.30
50E303 1500 2140 34 000000 H5 GIRLS GOLF MEDICARE 100.00 5.18 20.48 19.92 0.00 60.64 20.48
SO0E303 1500 2140 35 0000C0 HS GIRLS TENNIS MEDICARE 140.00 5.54 21.88 78.12 0.00 64.48 21.88
S0E303 1500 2140 36 00000C HS GIRLS SOCCER MEDICARE 200.00 3.60 0.00 200.00 0.00 113.04 0.00
50EQQO0 1501 2130 00 000000 ADAMS ATHLETIC FICA 900,00 51.17 135.79 764.21 0.00 752.79 15.09
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50 SOCIAL SECURITY/MEDICARE
S5Q0EQ000 1501 2140 GO0 000000 ADAMS ATHLETIC MEDICARE 300.00 15.46 43.32 256.68 0.00 220.53 14.44
S50E000 1600 2140 €0 000002 JH SUMMER SCHOOL MEDICARE 150.00 0.00 0.00 150.G0 0.0¢ 1.82 0.00
SOEC00 1600 2140 00 000003 HS SUMMER SCHBOOL MEDICARE 450.00 0.00 0.00 450.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
S0E105 2122 2140 20 000000 ADAMS PUPIL SERV MEDICARE 1,050.00 87.54 344.74 705.26 0.00 899.94 32.83
SQELQ7 2122 2140 00 000000 JEFFERSON FUPIL SERV MEDICA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0¢ 0.00 0.00 0.00
50E108 23122 2140 00 000000 LINCCLN PUPIL SERV MEDICARE 1,000.00 73.28 287.98 712,02 0.00 852.11 28.80
50E109% 2122 2140 00 000000 LINCOLN PUPIL SERV MEDICARE 200.00 0.00 0.00 200.00 0.00 79.80 0.00
S50E110 2122 2140 00 000000 WASHINGTON PUPII, SERV MEDIC 1,000.00 c.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
50E204 2122 2140 00 90Q000 JH PUPIL SERV MEDICARE 2,000.00 136.04 535.78 1,464.22 0.00 1,608.60 26.79
S0E303 2122 2140 00 000000 HS PUPIL SERV MEDICARE 5,000.00 413.79 1,626.48 3,373.52 .00 4,790.52 32.53
50E902 2122 2140 30 000000 TITLE I MEDICARE 2,100.00 0,00 0,00 2,100.00 0.00 .00 0.00
S0E902 2122 2140 30 105000 AD TITLE I MEDICARE 0.00 9.02 16.64 ~16.64 0.00 115.2%6 0.00
50E902 2122 2140 30 107000 JE TITLE I MEDICARE 0.00 9.02 16.64 -16.64 0.00 58,32 0.00
50E902 2122 2140 30 108000 0.00 9.02 16.64 -16.64 0.00 0.0C 0.00
S50E%02 2122 2140 30 109000 LO TITLE I MEDICARE 0.00 136.98 272.56 -272.586 0.00 58.30 0.00
S0R902 2122 2140 30 110000 0.00 9.02 16.64 -16.64 0.00 0.00 0.00
SQ0E930 2122 2140 09 107000 0.00 0.00 121.50 -121.50 0.00 365,40 (.00
SO0E930 2122 2140 00 109000 0.00 0.00 125.64 -l25.é4 0.00 628.20 4.00
50E930 2122 2140 00 110000 0.00 .00 82.64 -82.64 G.00 578.48 0.00
50E930 2122 2140 30 000000 TITLE I:GUIDANCE MEDICAR 330.00 0.00 Q.00 330.00 0.00 c.00 0.00
S50E000 2134 2130 00 000000 HEALTH: FICA 200.00 4.486 15.62 184,38 0.00 97.56 7.81
50E105 2134 2130 00 000000 ADAMS HEALTH SERV FICA 2,000.00 150.27 672.73 1,327.27 0.00 1,638.74 33.64
S50E107 2134 2130 00 000000 JEFFERSON HEALTH SERV FICA 1,800.00 132,64 553.11 1,246.88 0.00 1,559.5¢0 30.73
SQ0E108 2134 2130 00 000000 LINCOLN HEALTH SERV FICA 1,700.00 163.61 564.41 1,135.59 0.00 1,574.65 33.20
50E109% 2134 2130 0C 000000 LONGFELLOW HEALTH SERV FICA 1,900.00 134.24 493.32 1,406.68 0.00 1,416.48 25.96
50E110 2134 2130 00 Q0000 WASHINGTON HEALTH SERV FICA 2,500.00 191.39 774,24 1,725.76 0.00 2,236.06 30.97
50E204 2134 2130 00 000000 JH HEALTH SERV FICA 1,900.00 281.23 632,76 1,267.24 ¢.00 1,128.07 33.30
S0E303 2134 2130 00 000CC0 HS HEALTH SERV FICA 2,000,00 283.7¢C 623.78 1,376.22 0.00 1,295.52 31.19
S0E960 2134 2130 30 000000 0.00 37.47 37.47 -37.47 0.00 0.00 0.C0
50E0Q00 2134 2140 00 000000 HEALTH: MEDICARE 500.00 59.73 214.83 285.17 0.00 451.15 42,97
S0EL105 2134 2140 {0 000000 ADAMS HEALTH SERV MEDICARE 600.00 35.15 157.35 442.65 0.00 383.30 26.23
S50E107 2134 2140 0C 000000 JEFFERSON HEALTE SERV MEDIC 450.00 31.02 129.35 320.65 0.00 364.72 28.74
S0E108 2134 2140 00 000000 LINCOLN HEALTH SERV MEDICAR 500.00 38.27 132.01 367.99 0.00 368.24 26.40
S0E109 2134 2140 00 000000 LONGFELLOW HEALTH SERV MEDI 500,00 31,39 115.37 384.83 ¢.00 331.28 23.07
50E110 2134 2140 00 000000 WASHINGTCN HEALTH SERV MEDI 600.00 44,75 181.05% 418.95 0.00 522.91 30.18
S0E204 2134 2140 00 000000 JH HEALTH SERV MEDICARE 500.00 65.77 148.00 352.40 0.00 263.88 29.60
50E303 2134 2140 00 000000 BHS HEALTH SERV MEDICARE 500,00 £6.35 145.88 354.12 G.00 302.83 29.18
50E960 2134 2140 30 0CQ000 0.00 8.717 8.77 -8.77 0.00 0.00 0.040
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50 SQCIAL SECURITY/MEDICARE
50E105 21%0 2130 Q0 000000 ADAMS SUPPORT STAFEF FICA 600.00 44.04 142.70 497.30 0.00 219,446 17.12
50E107 2190 2130 00 000000 JEFFERSON SUPPORT STAFE FIC 2,000.00 163,12 497.20 1,502.80 0.00 1,723.20 24.86
S50E108 2190 2130 ¢0 000000 LINCOLN SUPPORT STAFF FICA 2,500.00 323.49 862,19 1,637.81 0.00 1,168.28 34.49
50E1G9 2190 2130 00 000000 LONGFELLOW SUPPORT STAFF FI 1,500.00 208.48 480, 67 1,019.33 .00 984.17 32.04
50E110 2190 2130 00 000000 WASHINGTON SUPPORT STAFF FI 3,500.00 476,74 1,178.51 2,321.49 0.00 2,364.1¢6 33.67
S0E204 2190 2130 00 00C000 JH SUPPORT STAFF FICA 2,000,00 182.01 405.98 1,594.02 0.00 516.01 20.30
50E303 2190 2130 00 Q00000 HS SUPPORT STAFF FICA 3,500.00 397.867 958.31 2,541.69 0.0¢0 2,123.03 27.38
S50E105 2190 2140 00 000000 ADAMS SUPPCRT STAFF MEDICAR 250.00 10.30 24.02 225.98 0.09 51.32 5.61
S0EL107 2190 2140 00 900000 JEFFERSON SUPPORT STAFF MED 500.00 45.17 116.27 383.73 0.0C 402.95 23.25
S0E108 2190 2140 00 0000C0 LINCOLN SUPPORT STAFF MEDIC 550.00 15.67 201.64 348.36 0.00 273.25 36.66
SQE109 2190 2140 00 000000 LONGFELLOW SUPPORT STAFF ME 400.00 18.74 112.39 287.61 0.00 230.13 28.10
SOE110 2190 2140 00 000000 WASHINGTON SUPPORT STAFF ME 850.00 111.37 275.46 574.54 0.00 552.63 32,41
50E204 2190 2140 00 000000 JH SUPPORT STAFF MEDICARE 500.00 42,57 94.96 405.04 0.00 120.70 15.5%9
S50E303 2190 2140 00 000000 HS SUPPORT STAFF MEDICARE 800.00 92.99 224,13 575.89 ¢.00 496,54 28.01
50EQQ0 2210 2130 00 000000 IMP INST: FICA 2,300.00 195.24 782,20 1,517,80 0.00 2,140.74 34.01
50E902 2210 2130 30 000000 TITLE I FICA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
50E930 2210 2130 30 000000 TITLE I; FICA 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
SQE940 2210 2130 30 000000 ESSER FICA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00¢ 0.00 74.84 0.00
50E000 2210 214¢ 00 00000Q TWMP TNST: MEDICARE 2,000.00 143.02 676.50 1,323,490 0.00 1,889.92 33.83
S0E303 2210 2140 00 000001 3 CIRCLE AG GRANT MEDICARE 50.00 1.47 1.47 48.53 0.00 26.95 z2.94
50E902 2210 2340 30 000000 TITLE I MEDICARE 1,600.00 0.00 0.00 1,600C.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
50E$%02 2210 2140 30 105000 AD TITLE I MEDICARE 0.00 24,98 50.02 -50.02 0.00 55.76 0.00
50E902 2210 2140 30 107000 JE TITLE I MEDICARE 0.00 24.98 50.02 -50.02 0.00 55.7¢6 0.00
50E902 2210 2140 30 108000 LI TITLE I MEDICARE 0.00 24,98 50.02 -50.02 D.00 55.76 0.00
50E902 2210 2140 30 109000 LO TITLE I MEDICARE 0.00 24.98 50.02 -50,02 0.00 55.76 0.00
S50E902 2210 2140 30 110000 WA TITLE I MEDICARE 0.00 25.00 50.03 -50.03 0.0¢ 55.71 0.00
S0E930 2210 2140 00 105000 AD TITLE I MEDICARE 0.00 0.00 32.28 -32.28 0.00 236.42 .00
50E930 2210 2140 Q0 107000 JE TITLE I MEDICARE 0.00 0.00 32.28 -32.28 0.00 236.42 0.00
50E930 2210 2140 {0 108000 LI TITLE I MEDICARE 0.00 0.00 32.28 -32.28 0.00 236.42 0.00
S0E930 2210 2140 00 109000 LG TITLE I MEDICARE .00 0.00 32.28 -32.28 .00 236.42 0.60
50E930 2210 2140 00 110000 WA TITLE I MEDICARE 0.00 0.00 32.32 -32.32 0.00 236,70 0.00
50E930 2210 2140 30 000000 TITLE I; MEDICARE 162.00 0.0¢ 0.00 162.00 0,00 243,60 0.00
S0E930 2210 2140 30 105000 Title I Medicare-Summer Sch 0.00 ¢.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7.36 0.00
S0ES30 2210 2140 30 107000 Title I Medicare-Summer Sch 0.00 G.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 29.29 0.00
50F930 2210 2140 30 108000 Title I Medicare-Summer Sch 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 29.00 0.00
SOE930 2210 2140 30 109000 Title I Medicare-Summer Sch 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 35.15 0.00
SQES30 2210 2140 30 110000 Title I Medicare-Summer Sch 0.00 0.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 29.00 0.00
SQE935 2210 2140 00 000004 TITLE II MEDICARE 0.00 0.00 0.00 D.00 0.00 5.18 0.00
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50 SOCIAL SECURITY/MEDICARE
50E935 2210 2140 00 000005 TITLE SIP MEDICARE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
50E940 2210 2140 30 000000 ESSER MEDICARE 0.00 0.59 0.59 -0,59 0.00 325.46 0.00
50E960 2210 2140 30 000000 4,300.00 0.00 0.00 4,300.00 0.00 2.61 0.00
S50E965 2210 2140 30 000000 ESSER III MEDICARE §49.00 Q.00 141.00 708.00 0.00 0.00 16.61
S0E965 2220 2140 30 000000 0.60 31.15 31.15 -31.15 0.00 0.00 0.00
50E000 2225 2130 00 000000 TECH: FICA 16,000.00 1,322.99 5,479,44 10,520.56 ©.00 14,806.98 34.25
S0E000 2225 2140 00 $00000 TECH: MEDICARE 4,000.00 309.42 1,281.52 2,718.48 .00 3,463.06 32.04
50E000 2321 2130 00 ¢00000 ADMIN: FICA 3,100,00 270.50 1,082.00 2,018.00 0.00 2,865,86 34,90
SOEQO0 2321 2140 00 000000 ADMIN: MEDICARE 4,000.00 310,74 1,264.02 2,735.98 0.00 3,560,35 31,60
S50E105 2410 213¢ 00 000000 ADAMS PRINCIPAL FICA 2,500.00 199.11 751.89 1,748.11 0.00 2,119.75 30.08
50E107 2410 2130 00 00060C JEFFERSON PRINCIPAL FICA 2,500.00 196,80 785.76 1,714.24 0.00 2,281.56 31.43
S0E108 2410 2130 00 000000 LINCOLN PRINCIPAL FICA 3,050.00 337.23 1,031.95 2,018.05 0.00 2,651.13 33.83
SOE109 2410 2130 C0 000000 LONGFELLOW PRINCIPAL FICA 3,50C.00 234.98 930.00 2,570.00 0.00 2,666.37 26.57
50E110 241¢ 2130 00 000000 WASHINGTON PRINCIPAL FICA 2,600.00 198.12 876.11 1,723.89 0.00 2,444.99 33.70
S0E204 241¢ 2130 00 000000 JA PRINCIPAL FICA 4,100.00 316.72 1,248.35 2,851.65 ¢.00 3,473,42 30.45
50E303 2410 2130 00 0G0000 HS PRIN FICA 13,000.00 815.04 3,331.53 9,668.47 0.00 10,131.06 25.63
S0E105 2410 2140 00 C00000 ADAMS PRINCIPAL MEDICARE 2,100.00C 155,98 628.48 1,471,52 0.00 1,741.87 29.93
S0EL07 2410 2140 00 000000 JEFFERSCN PRINCIPAL MEDICAR 2,000.00 139.72 464 .85 1,535.15 0.00 2,249.42 23.24
50E108 2410 2140 00 000000 LINCOLN PRINCIPAL MEDICARE 3,600.00 302.55 1,164.02 2,435.98 0.00 3,221.06 32.33
S0E109 2410 2140 00 000000 LONGFELLOW PRINCIPAL MEDICA 2,100.00 157.70 642 .86 1,457.14 0.00 1,817.02 3¢.61
S50E110 2410 2140 00 000000 WASHINGTON PRINCIPAL MEDICA 3,200,00 241.22 1,014.12 2,185.88 0.00 2,842.26 31.69
S0E204 2410 2140 00 000000 JH PRINCIPAL MEDICARE 4,600.00 283.54 1,165.79 3,434.21 ¢.00 4,583.24 25.34
SOE303 2410 2140 00 000000 HS PRIN MEDICARE §,500.00 530.07 2,196.59 4,303.41 0.00 6,174.73 33.79
50E930 2410 2140 30 000000 TITLE 1: MEDICARE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
S50E000 2510 2130 00 G0C0000 BUS MAN: FICA 5,800.00 144.32 1,779.56 4,020.44 0.G0 4,960,40 30.68
50E000 2510 2140 00 000000 BUS MAN: MEDICARE 1,400.00 103.92 416.19 983,81 0.0C 1,159.95 29.73
S50E000 2520 2130 00 000000 FISCAL: FICA 5,700.00 365.62 1,554.86 4,145.14 0.00 4,134.84 27.28
S0E000 2520 2140 00 000800 FISCAL: MEDICARE 1,400.00 85.50 363.62 1,036.38 0.00 967.13 25,87
SQEQQQ 2542 2130 00 000000 MAINT: FICA 26,000.00 1,735.86 7,282.25 18,717.75 G.00 20,973.55 28,01
50E105 2542 2130 Q0 000000 ADAMS CUSTQDRIAN FICA 6,300.00 333.58 1,284.09 5,015,91 g.00 3,386.77 20.38
S50E107 2542 2130 04 000000 JEFFERSON CUSTODIAN FICA 7,000.00 355.45 2,085.71 41,914.29 0.00 5,556.27 29.840
S0EL08 2542 2130 00 0C0000 LINCOLN CUSTCDIAN FICA 5,500.00 445.89 1,793.35 3,706.65 0.00 4,348.62 32.61
505109 2542 2130 00 000000 LONGFELLOW CUSTODIAN FICA 5,000.00 268.25 1,11€.46 3,883.54 0.00 2,942.51 22.33
S5QE110 2542 2130 00 0000C0 WASHINGTON CUSTODIAN FICA §,000.00 542 .12 2,196.13 5,803.87 0.00 6,136.11 27.45
50E204 2542 2130 00 000000 JH CUSTODIAN FICA 10,000.00 901.11 3,351.40 6,648.60 G.o0 7,876.48 33.51
50E303 2542 2130 00 000000 HS CUSTODIAN FICA 17,006.00 1,458,11 5,380.29 11,615.71 0.00 15,420.15 31.865
S0EQ00 2542 2140 00 000000 MAINT: MEDICARE 5,500.00 405.96 1,703.05 3,796.95 0.00 4,905.11 30.96
50E105 2542 2140 00 0C0000 ADAMS CUSTODIAN MEDICARE 1,500.00 13.02 300.32 1,19%.68 0.0¢ 792.Q07 20,02
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50 SOCIAL SECURITY/MEDICARE
SQE107 2542 2140 00 000000 JEFFERSON CUSTODIAN MEDICAR 1,500.00 129.90 487.77 1,012.23 0.00 1,299.44 32.52
S50E108 2542 2140 00 000000 LINCOLN CUSTCDIAN MEDICARE 1,60¢.00 104,30 419,44 1,180.56 0.00 1,017.03 26.22
50E109 2542 2140 00 000000 LONGFELLOW CUSTODIAN MEDICA 1,000.00 62.74 261.10 738.90 0.00 688.17 26.11
508110 2542 2140 00 D00O0C WASHINGTON CUSTODIAN MEDICA 2,000.00 126.78 513.60 1,486.40 0.00 1,435.08 25,68
50E204 2542 2140 00 000000 JH CUSTODIAN MEDICARE 2,200.00 210.75 783,79 1,416,23 0.00 1,842.04 35.63
50E303 2542 2140 00 000000 HS CUSTODIAN MEDICARE 4,000.00 341.00 1,258.29 2,741.71 0.00 3,606.35 31.46
S50EQCO 2550 2130 00 000000 POPIL TRANS: FICA 1,500.00 91.40 366.83 1,133.17 .00 868.56 24.46
50E000 2550 2140 00 000000 PUPIL TRANS: MEDICARE 400.00 21.38 85.80 314.20 0.00 203.06 21.45%
S0EQG0 2560 2120 84 000000 FOOD SERV: IMRE 0.00 0.00¢ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
SO0E00C 2560 2130 84 000000 FOOD SERV: FICA 7,000.00 659,77 2,535,32 4,464.68 0.00 6,586,336 36.22
50E105 2560 2130 84 000000 ADAMS FOOD SERV FICA 4,500,00 416.28 1,496.18 3,003.82 0.00 3,802.23 33.25
50EL07 2560 2130 84 000000 JEFFERSON FOOD SERV FICA 4,500.00 286.56 574,39 3,525.61 0.00 2,451.69 21.85
SQE108 2560 2130 84 000000 LINCOLN FOCD SERV FICA 6,200.00 467.24 1,681.91 4,518.09 0.00 5,905.06 27,13
SOE109 2560 2130 84 000000 LONGFELLOW FOOD SERV FICA 4,500.00 209.65 691.07 3,808.93 0.00 2,452.68 15.36
S50E110 2560 2130 B4 000000 WASHINGTON FOOD SERV FICA 6,800.00 513.01 1,699.93 5,100.07 0.00 3,669.46 25.00
S0E204 2560 2130 84 000000 JH FOOD FICA 6,900,00 811.71 2,420.55 4,479.45 0.00 5,809.35 35.08
SQE303 2560 2130 84 000000 HS FOOD SERV FICA 6,500.00 716.73 2,148,92 4,351.08 0.00 5,721.71 33.06
50ES60 2560 2130 30 000000 3,100.00 0.00 1,511.47 1,588.53 .00 1,360.28 418.76
S0EQQ00 2560 2140 84 000000 FOOD SERV: MEDICARE 1,700.00 154.30 592,93 1,107.07 0.00 1,540.37 24.88
50E105 2560 2140 84 000000 ADAMS FOOD SERV MEDICARE 1,000.00 97.34 349.90 650.10 0.00 889.24 34.99
SO0E107 2560 2140 84 000000 JEFFERSON FQOD SERV MEDICAR 1,100.00 67.01 227.87 872.13 0.00 573.48 2G.72
50E108 2560 2140 84 000000 LINCCLN FOOD SERV MEDICARE 1,400.00 109.28 393.35 1,006.65 0.00 1,380.95 28.10
50EL109 2560 2140 84 000000 LONGFELLOW FOOD SERV MEDICA 1,100.00 42.03 161.62 938.38 0.00 573.72 14.69
S0EL10 2560 2140 84 000000 WASHINGTON FOOD SERV MEDICA 1,600.00 119,98 397.55 1,202.45 0.00 858.12 24.85
S0E204 2560 2140 84 0QQ000 JH FOOD SERV MEDICARE 1,600.00 189.83 566.05 1,033.95 0.00 1,358.51 35.38
S0E303 2560 2140 84 (00000 HS FOOD SERV MEDICARE 2,000.00 167.64 502.61 1,497.39 .00 1,338.28 25.13
S50E960 2560 2140 30 000000 725.00 0.00 353.49 371.51 0.00 318.12 48.76
S0E902 2900 2130 30 10508¢ AD TITLE I FICA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
S0E902 2900 2130 30 107000 JE TITLE I FICA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0¢ 0.00 0.00
50E902 2900 2130 30 108000 LI TITLE I FICA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
SOE902 2900 2130 30 109000 LO TITLE I FICA 0.00 .00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 .00
S0E902 2%00 2130 3¢ 110000 WA TITLE I FICA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
SQ0E930 2900 2130 30 000000 TITLE I: FICA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
50E%30 2900 2130 30 105000 AP TITLE I FICA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 315.99 0.00
SO0E%30 2900 2130 30 107000 JE TITLE I FICA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.G0 315.99 0.00
S0E930 2900 2130 30 108000 LI TITLE I FICA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 315.99 0.00
50E930 2900 2130 30 109000 LO TITLE I FICA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 315.99 0.00
50E930 2300 2130 30 110000 WA TITLE I FICA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.090 315.98 G.00
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50 SOCIAL SECURITY/MEDICARE
S50E00C 2900 2140 00 000000 0.00 18.56 36.14 -36.14 G.00 0.00 0.00
S0E%02 2900 2140 30 000000 TITLE I MEDICARE 500.00 0.00 0.00 500,00 .00 0.00 0.00
50E902 2900 2140 30 105000 AD TITLE I MEDICARE 0.00 5.58 10.86 -1¢.86 0.00 0.00 0.00
50E902 2900 2140 30 107000 JE TITLE I MEDICARE 0.00 5.58 10.886 -10.88 0.00 0.00 0.00
50E902 2900 2140 30 108000 LI TITLE I MEDICARE 0.00 5.58 10.886 -10.86 0.G0 0.00 0.00
50E902 29%00 2140 30 10900C LO TITLE I MEDICARE 0.00 5.58 10.86 -10.86 0.00 0.00 0.00
50E902 2900 2140 30 110000 WA TITLE I MEDICARE 0.00 5.58 10.86 -10.88 0.00 0.00 0.00
S0E930 2900 2140 30 000000 TITLE I: MEDICARE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
S0E930 2900 2140 30 105000 AD TITLE I MEDICARE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 73.92 0.00
S0ES30 2900 2140 30 107000 JE TITLE I MEDICARE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 73.92 0.00
GOE%30 2900 2140 30 108000 LI TITLE I MEDICARE 0.00C 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 73.92 0.00
50E930 2900 2140 30 109000 LO TITLE I MEDICARE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 73.92 0.00
50E930 2900 2140 30 110000 WA TITLE I MEDICARE 0.00 0.00 ¢.C0 0.00 0.00 73.85 0.00
50E902 3900 2130 30 000000 TITLE T FICA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 c.00 0.00 0,00
SQ0E930 3900 2130 30 000000 TITLE I: FICA 0.00 ¢.00 0.00¢ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
SOES02 3900 2140 30 C00000 TITLE I MEDRICARE 600.00 0.00 0.00 60G.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
S0E902 3900 2140 30 105000 AD TITLE I MEDICARE 0.00 6,52 11.78 -11.78 0.00 0.00 0.00
S0E902 3400 2140 30 107000 Jg TITLE I MEDICARE 0.00 6.52 11.78 -11.78 0.00 0.00 0.00
S50E902 3900 2140 30 108000 LI TITLE I MEDICARE 0.00 6.52 11.78 -11.78 0.00 0.00 0.00
S0E902 3900 2140 30 109000 LO TITLE I MEDICARE 0.00 6.52 11.78 -11.78 0,00 0.00 .00
50E502 3900 2140 30 110000 WA TITLE I MEDICARE 0.00 6.56 11.90 -11.90¢ 0.00 0.00 0.00
S50ES30 3900 2140 30 000000 TITLE I: MEDICARE 83.00 0.00 0.00 83.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
S0E930 3900 2140 30 105000 0.00 0.00 16.52 -16.52 G.00 49.56 0.00
S50E930 3900 2140 30 197000 0.00 0.00 16,52 -16.52 .00 4%.586 0.00
S0E930 3900 2140 30 148000 0.00 0.00 16.52 -16.52 0.00 49.56 0.00
S50E930 3900 2140 30 102000 0.00 0.00 16.52 -16.52 0.00 49,56 0.00
S50E930 3900 2140 30 110000 0.00 0.00 16.56 -16.56 0.00 49,68 0.00
50E000 3%01 2130 00 000000 AFTERCATS: FICA 400.00 358.87 126.17 273.83 0.00 349.1% 31.54
50EL105 3901 2130 00 000000 ADAMS AFTERCATS FICA 400.00 27.93 50.97 349.03 0.00 306.78 12.74
50E107 3901 2130 00 000000 JEFFERSON ATFTERCATS FICA 600.00 50.12 131.39 468.65 0.00 390.25 21.89
50E108 3901 2130 00 000000 LINCOLN AFTERCATS FICA 1,200.00 76.12 218.04 981.96 0.00 677.33 18.17
50E10% 3901 2130 00 000000 LONGFELLOW AFTERCATS FICA 1,000.00 91.55 294,39 705.61 .00 B0S.41 29.44
S50E110 3901 2130 00 000000 WASHINGTON AFTERCATS FICA 1,000.00 88,45 231.33 768,67 0.00 592,92 23.13
50E204 3901 2130 00 000000 JH AFTERCATS FICA 500.00 45.72 115.17 384.83 0.00 355.60 23.03
50E000 3%01 2140 00 000G00 AFTERCATS: MEDICARE 100.00 9.10 29.52 70.48 0.00 81.70 29.52
50E105 3901 2140 00 000000 ADAMS AFTERCATS MEDICARE 100,00 6.53 11.92 88.08 0.00 71.74 11.92
50EL107 3901 2140 00 000000 JEFFERSCON AFTERCATS MEDICAR 200.00 11.72 30.71 169.29 0.00 91.28 15.36
50E108 3901 2140 Q0 000000 LINCOLN AFTERCATS MEDICARE 3136.00 17.80 51.00 279.00 0.00 158.41 15.45
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50 SOCIAL SECURITY/MEDICARE
50E109 3901 2140 00 000000 LONGFELLOW AFTERCATS MEDICA 300.00 21.41 68.84 231.16 0.00 189.29 22.95
S0E110 3901 2140 00 000000 WASHINGTON AFTERCATS MEDICA 300.00 20.68 54.09 245.91 0.00 138.64 18.03
50E204 3901 2140 00 000000 JH AFTERCATS - MEDICARE 150.00 10.69 26.93 123.07 0.00 83.18 17.95
50rar== smee mmmm mm —mmme 602,664,000 46,5397.48 178,265.40 424,398.60 0.00 482,1%0,98 29,58
51 ILLINOIS MUNICIPAL RETIREMENT
51E960 1100 2120 30 000000 7,500.00 0.00 4,109,27 3,390.73 0.00 3,086,25 54.79
51E960 1100 2130 30 000000 IMRF K-12 ESSER II 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 -2,621.19 0.00
51E105 1101 2120 00 GQ0000 ELEM. IMRF 2,200.00 252,58 604,41 1,595.59 .00 1,967.48 27.47
51E105 1101 2120 00 C00001 ADAMS IMRF 2,800.00 0.00 0.00 2,800.00 0.00 521.68 0.00
51E107 1101 2120 00 (000C0 JEFFERSON IMRF 2,800.00 261.04 653.12 2,146.88 0.00 2,268.32 23.33
51E108 1101 2120 00 0000C0 LINCOLN IMRF 100.00 0.00 0.00 100.0¢ 0.00 0.00 0.00
51E10% 1101 2120 00 00000C LONGFELLOW IMRF 2,200.00 242,19 611,35 1,588.65 0.00 2,085.17 27.79
S1E11Q 1101 2120 00 000000 WASHINGTON IMRF 3,300.00 455.45 1,146.79 2,153.21 0.00 3,071.27 34.75
51E303 1:03 2120 00 000000 HS IMRF 27,000.00 1,166.34 4,216.36 22,783.64 0.00 12,228.49 15.62
51E303 1103 2120 00 000001 8BS IMRF 2,000.00 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 0.0¢ 0.00 .00
51E940 1250 2120 30 000000 Esser Grant-IMRF-Employer 0.00 0.00 0.00 G.00 0.00 G.00 0.00
S51E%965 1250 2120 30 000000 ESSER III IMRF 15,000.00 .00 0.00 15,000.00 G¢.00 G.00 0.00
51E000 1500 2120 00 000000 ATHL: IMRF 4,200.00 370.51 1,367.89 2,832.11 0.00 3,855.51 32.57
51E000 1500 2120 00 000001 ATHL: IMRF 1,500.00 158.95 280.92 1,219.08 0.00 634.86 18.73
51E000 1500 2120 01 ¢00000 FCOTBALL IMRF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
51E000 1500 2120 06 0DOOOD WRESTLING IMRF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
51EQQQC 1500 2120 15 000000 HS BOYS BASKETBALL IMRF 0.00 0.00¢ 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00
S1EGOQ 1500 2120 20 0000CC JH BOYS BASKETBALL IMRF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
51E303 1500 2120 01 000000 HS FOOTBALL IMRF 600.00 16.80 183.89 116.11 0.00 546.12 30.65
51E303 1500 2120 06 000000 HS WRESTLING IMRF 400.00 0.00 0.00 400.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5iE303 150C 2120 15 000000 HS BCYS BASKETBALL IMRE 800.00 52.84 209.04 590.9% 4.00 624,00 26.13
51E303 1500 2120 31 000000 800.00 0.00 0.00 800.0C0 0.00 612.72 0.00
S51E303 1500 2120 32 0¢0000 0.00 242.50 485.00 -485,00 0.00 0.90 0.00
S51E303 1500 2120 33 000000 HS GIRLS TRACK IMRF 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 806.69 0.00
51EQ0C 1501 2120 00 000000 ADAMS IMRF 500.00 92.46 157.38 342.62 0.00 476.44 31.48
51EQ00 2134 2120 00 000000 HEALTH SERV IMRF 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00¢ 220.68 0.00
51E105 2134 2120 00 000000 BHEALTH SERV. IMRF 5,000.00 342 .66 1,338.68 3,661.32 0.00 4,005.23 26.77
51E107 2134 2120 00 000000 HEALTH SERV. IMRF 4,200.00 321.586 1,340.87 2,859.13 0.00 3,811.41 31.93
S1E108 2134 2120 00 000000 HEALTH SERVICES: IMRF 5,000.00 429.57 1,475.41 3,524.59 0.00 4,221.12 29.51
51E109 2134 2120 0C 000000 HEALTH SERV. IMRF 4,000.00 300.82 1,171.32 2,828.68 0.00 3,480.85 29.28
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51 ILLINGIS MUNICIPAL RETIREMENT
51E110 2134 2120 00 000000 HEALTH SERV. IMRF 5,800.00 453,15 | 1,866.07 3,933.93 0.00 5,385.10 32.17
51E204 2134 2120 00 000000 HEALTH SERV. IMRF 3,500.00 681,75 1,533.97 1,966.03 0.00 2,648.72 43.83
51E303 2134 2120 00 000000 HEALTH SERV. IMRF 4,000.00 T17.13 1,637.43 2,362.57 0.00 3,544,965 40.94
51E960 2134 2120 30 000000 0.00 94,43 94.43 -94.43 0.00 0.00 0.00
51E105 2190 2120 00 000000 ADAMS SUPPCRT IMRE 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
31E107 2190 2120 00 000000 JEFFERSON SUPPORT IMRF 1,000.00 173.52 431.39 568.61 0.00 894.24 43,14
S51EL08 2190 2120 00 000000 LINCOLN SUPPORT IMRF 1,000.00 124.82 273.70 126.30 0.00 672.41 27.37
51E109 2190 2120 00 000000 LONGFELLOW SUPPORT IMRF 2,000.00 240.03 502.01 1,4%7.99 0.00¢ 1,558.66 25,10
51E110 2190 2120 Q0 000000 WASHINGTON SUPPORT IMRF 4,000.00 886.96 2,179.42 1,820.58 c.00 3,7%1.06 54.49
51E204 2120 2120 00 000000 JH SUPPORT STAFF IMRF 2,000.00 221.05 540.45 1,452.55 Q.00 1,342.22 27.02
51E303 2150 2120 00 000000 HS SUPPORT STAFF IMRF 4,000.,00 964.01 2,323.11 3,676.89 0.00 5,213.4%6 38.72
51EQC0 2210 2120 00 OCGO000 STAFF DEV IMRE 6,000.00 506,28 2,025.10 3,974.90 0.00 5,622,11 33.75
512940 2210 2120 3D Q00000 ESSER IMRF 500.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 0.00 173.47 0.00
51EQ0C 2225 2120 00 000000 TECHNOLOGY IMRF 37,000.00 3,220.73 13,103.29 23,896.71 0.00 36,974.13 35.41
S5LEQ00 2321 2120 00 00Q00C0 ADMIN IMRF 7,500.00 €55.76 2,623.03 4,876.97 0.00 7,042.31 34.97
51E105 2410 2120 00 0000CGC PRINCIPAL IMRF 7,000.00 641.59 2,443.95 4,556.05 0.00 6,952.06 34.91
51E107 2410 2120 00 000000 PRINCIPAL IMRF 5,500.00 477,06 1,%04.76 3,585.24 0.00 5,604.32 34.63
51£108 2410 2120 00 000000 PRINCIPAL IMRF 7,500.00 643.30 2,538.32 4,961.68 0.00 7,305.71 33.84
51E109 2410 2120 00 000000 PRINCIPAL IMRF 8,500.00 682.00 2,721.12 5,778,88 0.00 7,860.94 3z2.01
51E110 2410 2120 00 000000 PRINCIPAL IMRF %,200.00 480.30 2,059.921 4,140.09 0.00 6,006.81 33.22
51E204 2410 2120 0Q 000000 PRINCIPAL IMRF 2,800.00 861.66 3,393.24 6,406.76 0.00 9,712,05 34.62
51E303 2410 2120 003 QOGO0D PRINCIPAL IMRE 28,000.00 2,042.21 8,336.33 19,663.67 0.00 25,652.63 29.77
S51EQQ0C 2510 2120 00 Q00000 BUS. MGR. IMRF 15,000.0¢0C 1,138.04 4,552.18 10,447.82 0.60 12,771.87 30.35
51E000 2520 2120 00 000000 FISCAL IMRF 15,000.00 944,30 3,997.53 11,002.47 0.00 10,164.78 26,565
S1ED00 2542 2120 00 00000¢ CUST./MARINT. IMRF 40,000.00 4,325.72 18,133.60 4]1,866.40 0,00 52,763.22 30.22
51E105 2542 212¢ 00 000000 CUST./MAINT, IMRF 15, 000.00 857.48 3,456.03 11,543.97 G.00 10,064.40 23.04
51E107 2542 2120 Q0 000000 CUST./MAINT. IMREF 15,000.00 1,387.18 5,561.93 9,438.07 0.00 13,417.87 37.08
51E108 2542 2120 00 000000 CUST./MAINT. IMRF 13,000,00 1,1495.04 4,598.14 8,401.8¢6 0.00 11,211,862 35.37
51FE109 2542 2120 00 000000 CUST./MAINT. IMRY 8,000.00 462,21 1,830.69 6,169,31 0.00 5,268.84 22.88
51E110 2542 2120 00 000000 <CUST./MAINT. IMRF 20,000.00 987.853 3,865.10 16,134.90 0.00 15,965.63 19.33
51E204 2542 2120 00 000G00 CUST./MAINT. IMRF 20,000.00 1,860.34 7,029.26 12,970.74 0.00 18,250.23 35.15
51E303 2542 2120 00 000000 CUST./MAINT. IMRF 42,000.00 3,560.04 13,219.98 28,780.02 0.00 41,352.59 31.48
51EQ00 2550 2120 00 000000 TRANS. IMRF 3,500.00 236.08 944,33 2,555.69 0.00 2,278.50 26.98
51E000 2560 2120 84 000000 FOOD SERVICE IMREF 1¢,000.00 1,362.99 5,631.94 10,368.06 0.00 15,697.20 35.20
51E105 2580 2120 84 Q00000 FOOD SERV. IMRF 10,500.00 1,114.56 4,039.18 6,460,82 0.00 10,492.11 38.47
51E107 2560 2120 84 Q00000 FOCD SERV. IMRF 14,000.00 £€94.65 2,362.07 7,837.93 .00 5,582.93 23.62
S1E108 2560 2120 84 000000 FOOD SERV. IMRE 15,000.00 1,198.860 4,035.22 10, 964.78 0.00 14,178.84 26.90

51E109 2560 2120 84 000000 FOOD SERVICE IMRF 10,000.00 541.17% 1,843.72 8,156.28 0.00 5,569.16 18.44
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51 ILLINCIS MUNICIPAL RETIREMENT
51E110 2560 2120 84 000000 FOOD SERV. IMRF 16,000.00 558.27 2,667.34 13,332.66 0.G¢0 7.497,.38 16.67
51E2C4 2560 2120 84 000000 FOOD SERV. IMRF 16,000,00 1,302.11 4,745.88 11,254.12 0.00 14,990.08 29.66
51E303 2560 2120 B84 000000 FOQOD 3ERV, IMRF 16,000.00 1,579.50 5,473.14 10, 526,86 0.00 14,445.22 34.21
51E96{ 2560 2120 30 GCO00O 7,500.00 0.00 2,951.71 4,548.2% 0.0Q 2,621.19 39.36
51E902 2900 2120 30 000000 TITLE I IMRF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
51E902 2900 2120 30 105000 AD TITLE I IMRF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 G.00
51E902 2900 2120 30 107000 JE TITILE I IMRF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 ¢.00
51E902 2%00 2120 30 108000 LI TITLE I IMRF 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
51E902 2900 2120 30 109000 LO TITLE I IMRF 0.00 0.00 .00 .00 0.00 0.00 0.00
51E902 2900 2120 30 110000 WA TITLE I IMRF Q.00 0.00 0.00 g.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
S1E930 2900 212¢ 30 0Q000CC TITLE I IMRF .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 ¢.00 0.00
S1E930 2900 2120 30 105000 AD TITLE I IMRF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 775.41 0.00
51E930 2900 2120 30 107000 JE TITLE I IMRF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 775.41 0.00
S1E%30 2500 2120 30 108000 LI TITLE I IMRF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0¢ 775.41 0.00
51E93Q 2900 2120 3¢ 109000 LO TITLE I IMRF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 775.41 0.00
51E930 2900 2120 30 110000 WA TITLE I IMRF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 775.33 0.00
S51E107 3901 2120 00 000000 AFTERCATS IMRF 1,1C0.00 121,52 318.44 781.56 .00 956.64 28.95
51E108 3%01 2120 00 000000 AFTERCATS IMRF 2,500.00 184.53 466.45 2,033.55 0.00 1,666.43 18.66
S51EX109 3901 2120 00 000000 LONGFELLCW AFTERCATS IMRF 2,300.00 140.76 477,28 1,822.72 0.00 1,964.92 20.75
51E110 3901 2120 00 000000 WA AFTERCATS IMRE 1,000.00 214.40 562.41 437.99 0.00 688,90 56.24
S1E204 3901 2120 00 0000G0 JH AFTERCATS IMRF 1,400.00 129.33 350.55 1,049.45 0.060 1,160.31 25.04
§l==== —mme momm= mm mmm——e 599%,000.00 45,517.66 174,996.81 424,003.19 0.00 484,862.10 29.21
60 CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND OR FUND
60EQ00 2532 5100 01 000001 LAND PURCHASE 0.00 0.00 .00 .00 0.00 0.00 ¢.00
60E000 2533 3010 00 019023 ARC FEES-DCOR HARDWARE REPL 0.00 0.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
60EQQ0 2533 3010 00 019087 ARC FEES-DOCR BARDWARE-WASH 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
60EQ00 2533 3010 00 019095 ARC FEES-LINCOLN RCCF REPL. 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
60EQD0 2533 5230 00 000000 ARCH LOCAL PROJECTS 200,000.00 .00 0.00 200,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
60E000 2533 5230 00 $19095 ARCH LINCOLN ROOF 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
60EQ00 2533 5230 00 220084 ARCEITECT PAVEMENT PLAYGROU 10,000.00 0.00 17,984.32 -7,984.32 0.00 44,243.52 175.84
60EN00 2533 5230 03 018078 MHS5 ARC FEES-PHASE 2 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 .00
60E000 2533 5230 03 019042 MHS - PHASE 3 ARCHITECT 1,200.00 0.00 0.00 1,200,00 0.00 23,764.00 0.00
60EQ000 2533 5230 03 020016 FOOTBALL LIGHTING ARCHITECT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 17,873.36 0.00
60EDDO0 2533 5230 03 020080 ARCHITECT MHS PHASE 4 10,000.00C 0.00 2,115.96 7,884.04 0.00 8,716.95 21.16
60E000 2533 5230 03 020083 ARCHITECT FB FIELD SEWER RE 600.00 0.00 528.76 71.24 0.00 7,743.51 88.12
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60 CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND OR FUND
60E109 2533 5230 00 018072 Longfellow Roof Repl Arc Fe 0.00 G.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 ¢.00
60E110 2533 5230 00 021053 ARCHITECT WA ACCESSIBILITY 10,000.00 0.00 5,344.40 4,655.60 0.00 0.00 53.44
60E000 2535 3190 00 000002 UNIT 2 LOCAL PROJECTS 2,000,000.00 Q.00 0.00 2,000,000.00 0.00 533,226.20 0.00
60EQ00 2535 5230 00 019042 MHS AC PHASE 3 30,000.00 0.00 0.00 30,006.00 0.00 443,290.50 0.00
60EQQQ 2535 5230 00 020084 PAVEMENT/PLAYGROUND SURFACE 600,000.00 0.00 532,228.44 67,771.56 G.00 0.00 88.70
60E109 2535 5230 00 018072 Longfellow School Roof Repl 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 ¢.00 0.00
60E110 2535 5230 00 021053 WASHINGTON ACCESSIBILITY 50,000.00 18,279.00 39,177.00 10,823.00 0.00 Q.00 78.35
60E303 2535 5230 00 (18002 MHS AC PHASE I 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00 0.00 55,790.81 0.00
60E303 2535 5230 00 018078 MHS Access Costs Phase 2 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
60E303 2535 5230 00 020016 MHS FOOTEALL LIGHTS/SEWER 4,283.00 0.00 4,282.20 0.80 .00 404,473.56 99,908
60E303 2535 5230 00 020080 MHS PHASE 4 CONSTRUCTION 72,000.00 0.00 62,019.00 9,981.00 0.00 23,841.00 86.14
GOE303 2535 5230 03 018002 MHS AC PHASE 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 ¢.00
60EQ00O 8410 6600 00 000000 NEW AS PRINCIPAL PMT TO FUN 675,000.00 0.00 0.00 675,000.00 0.00 695,000.00 0.00
60EO0D 8510 6600 00 000000 NEW AS INTEREST PMT TO FUND 76,935.00 G.00 38,467.50 38,467,590 0.00 92,433.50 50,00
60-——= ———— - ~m e 3,740,018.00 18,279.00 702,147.58 3,037,870.42 0.00 2,350,396.91 18.77
70 WORKING CASH FUND
70EQQQ 8110 0GO0 10 Q00000 PERMANENT XFER TO EDUCATION 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
T0EQQC 8120 7100 00 000000 TRANS INTEREST 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.0¢ 0.00 0.00 0.00
=== —mmm —mmm e e 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
80 TORT IMMUNITY AND JUDGMENT FUN
80E000 2361 3800 £0 000000 TORT: WORKERS COMPENSATICN 190,000.00 0.00 185,468.00 4,532.00 0.00 178,523.00 97.61
8DEOQ0 2365 3180 0C 000000 TORT: LEGAL SERVICES 80,000.00 550.00 2,997.50 77,002.50 0.00 26,787.00 3.75
80EQQO0 2365 3190 00 000000 TORT: CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
80EQ00 2365 3800 00 000000 TORT: PRCPERTY CASUALTY 350,000.00 0.00 7,809.80 342,180.20 0.00 290,599.16 2.23
80E000 2365 3800 00 000001 TORT: UNEMPLOYMENT 20,000.00 120,00 3,085.12 16,914.88 Q.00 12,426.85 15.43
80E0QQ 2366 319C 00 000000 SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT .00 Q.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 0.00
80-=== —==- e = ————- 650,000.00 670.00 199,360.42 450,639,538 0.00¢ 508,336.01 30.67
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20 FIRE PREVENTION AND $AFETY FUN
S0E000 2533 301¢ 02 001203 Jr.High 10 YR HLS REPORT 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
90E000 2533 3010 04 001001 CS 10 YR HLS REPORT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
9QE000 2533 3010 06 001407 Lincoln HLS 10 ¥R Survey 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00
SQE000 2533 3010 07 000000 JEFFHI HLS 10 YR SURVEY .00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
90E000 2533 3010 07 0014053 Long. HLS 10 Yr Survey 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
9QEQ00 2533 3010 08 001406 Wash. HLS 10 Yr Survey 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
90E000 2533 3010 08 019095 LINCOLN RCOF PROJECT 0.00 0.00 0.00 .00 .00 0.00 0.00
90E000 2533 5230 00 019095 ARCH FEES LINCOLN ROOF 0.60 0.00 1,200.57 -1,200.57 0.00 4,211.85 0.00
90E108 2533 5230 00 000000 ARCH FEE LINCOLN BVAC/ROOF/ 5@¢,000.00 ¢.00 52,801.43 -~2,801.43 0.00 199,964.58 105.60
90EGQO0 2535 5210 00 000000 HLS GENERAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
90E{Q00 2535 5230 00 019095 LINCCLN ELEM ROOF PROJECT 26,735.00 0.00 26,734.70 0.30 0.00 236,457.90 100.00
90EQ00 2535 5230 00 020018 LINCOLN HVAC/ROOF/DOORS 1,670,000.00 0.00 852,541.04 817,458B.96 0.00 593,106.88 51.05
90-=== —=== ——== == —————- 1,756, 735.00 0.00 933,277.74 823,457.2¢ 0.00 1,033,741.21 53.13
Grand Expense Totals 59,704,128.00 3,525,705.54 15,475,962.70 43,250,487.47 966,448.39 45, 396,945.32 25.92

Number of Accounts: 2205
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